ENGINE

2 LongAgribusiness




{8 LongAgribusiness

45/60

Cyuinoer Brock & Cyuinper HeAD
QLD © inoicarss Service Serinr. Numser Breaks, - INpicates Up 70 AND INCLUDING THAT SeRiAL Numser

Eiae

P
; .



CTEEEEE D

45/60

-LongAgibusiness

. hem Long # Venpor #
1(® ESL12036  E7NN-B090-BA
2 ESL10041  390829-S36
3 ESL10032  390825-536
4 ESL1737  8BONHB065-AA
5@ ESL12032  11-85057-AA
6 © ESL1203t  11-85087-AA
7 ESL10032  SONH-B051-AA
- ESL12054  9ONH-6051-BB
8  ESL10051  DSNN-BNOOS-AA
. ESL10049  93NH-B055-AA
9  ESL10120  E7NN-BACDS-AA
10 § 8785188  87651-S36
11 ESL10093  92NH-B010-BA

- ESL12055  93NH-010-AA
12 ESL13085  390827-S
13 ESL11189  87838-S36
14 ESL10D43 733208
15  ESL10089  378336-836
16  ESL10167  SPF.894.001
o~ 17  ESL1738  379548-S
18 ESL10082  DONN-B890-A
19 ESL10083  7ONH-B714-AA
20 ESL10088  87650-S36
21 ESL10052  73NH-6784-A
22 ESL10054  93NH-B750-AA
23 ESL10071 3854565
24 ESL10072  74NH-6438-A
25  ESLI0045  87652-536
26 _ ESLI0047  390488-536
27 © ESL10086  E5HN-GN30S-AA
28 () ESLI0087  ESHN-8N30B-AA
20 ESL10081  DONN-BNOTI-A
3 ESLI0070  C7NN-6NOOB-A
31 ESLI0080  DONN-BNO12-A
32 34807-S8  34807-S36
33 304650-S8  304650-S36
34  ESLI0069  73NH-BA373-A
©35  34806-S8  34806-S36
3 30468258  304682-536
37 304648-S8  304648-S36

T

@- Inpicares Service Seral. Nuwser Breaks,

Cyuinper Brock & CyLinper HEAD

DESCRIPTION

P

- Head Assembly, Cylinder (includes ems #2-5)

Plug (1.814 Cup, Outer Dia) OIS
Plug Cup (1.185 - Quter Dia) O/S
Bolt, Hex Head (9/16)

Insert, Exhaust Vaive Seat

Insert, intake Valve Seat

Gasket, Cylinder Head

Gasket, Cylinder Head

Sleeve - Block Assembly (for Service Only)
Sleeve - Block Assembly (For Service Only}

Dowel

Plug, Pipe Drain

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Block Assembly, Cyiinder
Piug Cup-(1.58 Outer Dia)

Piug, Sock Hex Head (3/8x0.42)
Pin, Dowel (3/8x1.125)

Piug - Cup

Cam Bush Set (Set of 4 Bushes)
Bolt (9/16-12x4 45)

Mounting Boit, Oii Fiter
Filter Assembly, Engine Oil
Plug - 1/8-27 - Hex Head
Tube, Oil Level Indicator
Indicator Oil Level

Pin, 1/2x1.00 Dowel

Cover, Fliywheel Access
Plug, Hex MHead (3/8-18)
Plug - Rear Thread

Gasket, Crankshaft Rear, Qil

Plate, Crankshaft Od Seal Rear
Shiffner, Rear Cover Plate

(zasket, Block to Rear Plate
Gasket, Rear Plate {o Transmission
Washer, Lock (3/8)

Bolt, Hex {3/8-16 x 0.75)

Piate, Engine Rear Cover
Washer, Lock (8/18)

Beit, Hex Head (5/16-18x1.00)
Bolt, Hex Mead (5/18-18 x 0.75)

Qry.
45 60

1
3
3

10
3

Ly x =y

iR S | P S N S W Y CO i wd DN QD

OO ke —n

- « - Y

N =N

1
3
3
10
3

= il oV ki o eh = wa N {2 Py ;3 0~ o~ DD PR % 7]

B o D

[ _hvmcms Lir o anp Incrubmg THAT SeriaL NuMBer m



| 2 LongAgribusiness
— 45/60

Cyrinoer Brock & Cyuinper Meap

QTP ©- inocares Service Seria Nuwasr Breaxs, | - Iupicares Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SeriaL NUmBER

T

P



o

.

TN

2 LongAgribusiness Plvone ———________SETonT

45/60
D PTION Qry.
frem Lonc # VENDOR # ESCRIPT, P
38 ESL10073  C7NN-DGB24-A Cover, FIP T_iming :I‘ ‘;
3 ESL10075 CBNE-OF588-A Gasket, Timing Cover 1
40 ESL10060 OINH-BNBUG-AA Cap, Oif Fiiter Tube 1
41 ESL13323 11-61059-AA Cover, Cylinder Front 1 1
42 58639-58 58639-536 Boit, Hex Head (3/8-16 x 2.25) 8 8
43 304760-58  304760-536 Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16 x 1.50) 7 7
44 300866-S8  300866-536 Bolt, Hex Mead (5/16-18 x2.12) 3 3
45 () ESL13324  11-81021-AA Gasket, Engine Front Cover 1 1
48 45964.58 45964-536 Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x0.75} 4 4
47 ESL10066 82835331 Plate, Engine Front Cover i1
48 ESL10068 EGNN-6CO45-BA Gasket, Engine Front Plate 1 1
Service Kits & Sub-Assemblies’

A ESL12077  26-60080-AA Engine Assembly, Complete with Electricais 1 -
B ESL14550 26-60070-AA Engine Assembly, Complete w/o Electricals 1 -
C ESL12076 15-60080-AA Engine Assembly - Complete with Electricals - 1
D ESL 12056 15-60070-AA Engine Assembly - Compiete w/o Electricals - 1
E ESL12106 SPF782.004 Engine, Overhaufing Gasket Set 1 -
F@ ESL13321  SPF787.002 Engine Overhauling Gasket Set -1
G ESL12111 SPF.783.004 Decarbonising Kit 1 -
H ESL10095 SPE788.001 Decarbonising Kit - 1

i ESL10096 SPET784.000 Engine Piug Kit - Std. 1 1

J ESL10097 SPF.794.001 Engine Plug Kit- Oversized 1 1
K ESL12116 SPF224.000 Engine Overhauding Kit-010 1 -
- ESL12117 SPF225.000 Engine Qverhauting Kit - 020 Tt -

- ESL12118 SPF.226.000 Engine Overhautling Kit - 030 1 -

- ESL12123 SPF228.000 Engine Overhauling Kit-010 - 1

- ESL12124 SPF229.000 Engine Overhauling Kit - 020 - 1

- ESL121125 SPF230.000 Engine Overhauling Kit - 030 - 4

L 204435 - Engine Biock Heater Kit 1 1

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1 ESL10002 BENH-8049-AA Head Assembily, Cylinder W 250837 -1
5 ES110018 82NH-8057-AA insert, Exhaust Valve Seat l¢. 259837 - 3
8 ESL10017  82NH-8EQ87-AA Inseri, Intake Valve Seat . 259837 - 3
10 ESL10482 C5NN-8115-8 Drain, Cock Assembly l. 193279 -1
27 ESL10801 87035894 O-Ring i 278324 - 1

Cvunper Brock & Cyumper Heap : _
@- Inpicates Service Seriar. Numser Breaks, .- Inpscares Up 1o anp IncLuping THAT SeriaL, NumMBER m



http:5/16-18xO.75

45/60

8 LongAgribusiness

Crunper Brock & Cyuinper Heap

m @)- picates Service Serial Numser Breaxs, . Wo- INDICATES Up 70 AND INCLUDING THAT SeriaL NumsEr



8 LongAgribusiness
45/60

.

(SIS PR 1 Rerass,

T
Irem  Long # Venpor # DescriPTION Qry.
45 60
28 ESL10087 ESHN-BN306-AA Plate, Crankshaft Qil Seal Rear 2. 278324 - 1
40 ESL 10054 TENH-BNBOG-AA Cap, Qil Filler Tube 211738 - 1
41 ESLIODBT7 82835334 Cover, Cylinder Front 270539 - 1
45 ESL10063 82835337 Gasket, Engine Front Cover I 270539 « 1
49 ESL10079 93NH-BNB30-AA Defiector, Fan Air, RH 208614 1 1
50 33797.88 33797-536 Nut, Hex (5/16-18) . 298614 1 1
F ESL10094  SPF.787.001 Engine Overhauling Gasket Set l¢ 250837 - 1
K ESL10098  SPF.211.088 Engine Overhauling Kit- 010 k. 259837 -1
- ESL10089 SPF212.088 Engine Overhauling Kit- 020 W 259837 - 1
. ESL10100 SPF.213.088 Engine Qverhauling Kit - 030 I¢.250837 -1
NOTE: Contents of Service Kits:
1 Engine Overhauling Gasket Set Section 1A;1 ftern#7,30,45 48
Section 1A:3 Hem #1,20
Section 1A:5 Hem#14,18,1¢
Seclion 2.2 tem#8,12,15
Section 3B:1 ltems #1,8
Section 48:1 Hem#11
Section 48:2 e #15
——, Section 10:7 Hem#29
2 Decarbonizing Kit Section 1A Hem #7
Section 1A:3 fterns#1,20
Section 2:2 temy#12,16
Section 3B:1 temny#1,8
Section 4B:2 tem#15
3 Engine Overhaufing Kit Section 1A:1 lem#19, EorF
Section 1A:2 ltem#9,13,19
Secfion 1A:3 tern #22,31
Section 1A:4 Kem#1.4
Section 38:6 lem#23
Cyuinper Brock & Cyiivoer Heap
a

i e duriecaree Lie res anm fues e 1ar Ceoiar Minkses  dF VY 3



28 LongAgribusiness

45/60 T

T

CranksHAFT & FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
m (©)- Invicares Service Seriar Numser Breaxs, |- Inoicares Up T0 AND INCLUDING THAT Seriat Numser




.LongAgrlbusmess

Irem

13
14
15
16
17

20

Lonc #

ESL10126
ESL10103
ESL10105
ESL11643
304807-88

ESL10108
ESL10108
ESL10110
ESL12824
ESL10113

ESL13271
ESL12149
ESL12150
ESL12161
ESL12152

ESL10115
ESL1O018
ESL10118
ESL11918
ESL10692

ESL10683
ESL10121
ESL10122
ESL10174
ESL10175

ESL10178

ESL12128

VenDoR #

82835008
CNE-6312-F
FONN-86N300-AA
382875-8
304807-S36

11-81306-AA
87133
CONE-6B308-A
87800696
DINH-E306-AA

SPF.381.100
SPF.383.110
SPF.384.120
SPF.385.130
SPF.386.140

81869037
B85NH-6375-AB
E2NN-§384-AA
43164-52
C5NN-7800-A

C5NN-7609-B
SPF.491.100
SPF.492.110
SPF.493.120
SPF.494.130

SPF.495.140

E4NN-6336-AB

Service Serial Number Breaks:

3
8

10

ESL10104
ESL10106
ESL10107
ESL10112
ESL10114

CONN-BN250-A
T2NH-8B306-A
91NH-6B306-AA
CENE-6306-A
C5NE-£310-8B

@- Inpicares Service Seria. NUMBER BREAKS,

CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
i~ InpicaTes UP 10 AND INcLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMEER m

45/60

Descmaﬂou

Crankshaft & Gear Assy. (Includes item #10)

Pulley, Crankshatt (Single Groove)
Key :

Washer, Flat {3/4)

Bolt, Hex Head (3/4 - 18 x 1.75)

Spacer Crankshaft Pulley
IO!

Seal, Cranicshaﬁ Dust
Seal Assembly Oil, Front
Gear, Crankshaft

Main Bearing Set - Std.
Main Bearing Set-0.10
Main Bearing Set- 0.20
Main Bearing Set- 0.30
Main Bearing Set-0.40
{Consists of 4 pairs of Main Bearings)

Seal Assembily, Crankshaft Rear Oil
Flywheel Assembly

Gear, Fiywheel

Bolt (8/16-18 x 1.625)

Bearing Cluich Pilot

Retainer Clutch Pilot Bearing
Engine Brg Set - Standard
Engine Brg Set - 0.10 O/S
Engine Brg Set-0.20 O/S
Engine Brg Set - 0.30 O/S

Engine Bg Set - 0.40 O/S

(Consists:Of Main Bearings & Rod Bearings for an Engine)

Seal, Rea;r Main Bearing Cap

Key .

Spacer, Crankshaft Pulley
Spacer, Crankshaft Pulley
Gear, Crankshaft

Slinger |

. 155931
l¢. 155932
¢ 240019
k. 155931
. 155031

= ) 4 e s - ok L % % ok ok =k b

— ok ek ok ko

!

wid ) =i =i — T R N Y O R —Y _1_1_1.«.5._1%

— ok ok e

P . e e ]




#ELongAgribusiness @

45/60

m @- Inpicates Service Seriat NumBer BrEAKS,

CamsHarr & Rocker Asm

Secrion 1

W « Inpicares Up 1o anp INCLUDING THAT SERiAL NUMBER



#2 LongAgribusiness

o

Irem Lonc # Venpor #
1 ESL10141  C7NN-6584-B
2 ESL10140  D7NN-8582-C
3 34806-58  34806-S36
4 304834-S8  304634-83B
5  ESL1016%  BINH-8828-A
6  ESL10157  C5NEBB53-A
7 ESL12628  11-68578-AA
8  ESL11739  BONH-6065-BA
9  ESL10133  DSNN-6531-A
10  ESL10168  CSHNE-6529-A
M ESL10131  BONH-B549-AA
12 ESL10134  CSNE-G587-A
13 ESL10136  71NH-8590-A
14  ESL1004E  376099-8
15 ESL10132  E7NN-6563-AA
16 ESL10127 C7NN-6500-8
17  ESL10128  C5NE-8567-B
18 ESL10138  83NH-6518-AA
19 ESL10137  DONN-B514-A
L~ 20 ESL10139  9INHE571-AA
21 ESL10136  C7NN-6513A
22(8) ESL12030  SPF587.000
- ESL12136  SPR587.005
- ESL12137  SPE587.010
- ESL12138  SPF587.015
- ESL12139  SPF.587.030
. 23 3047248  304724-S36
24 34808-S8  34808-S36
256  ESL11644  CB5NE-B278-A
26 ESL10149  CONN-6N251-A
27 30484858 304648-S36
28 34806-S8  34806-536
2 @) ESL10152  DBNN-£26S-AA
30 ESL10150  C5NE-6265A
31 ESL10167  SPF.994.0M
32 _ 74178-88 741788
33 E) ESL10143 82835182
34 ESL10155 38201568
35  ESL10154  CSNE-907C
36  ESL11644  CSNE6278A

-

Caumsuarr & Rocker Arm

@- Inorcares Service Seriat Numper Breaxs,

DESCRIPTION

Gasket, Rocker Arm Cover

Cover Assembly, Vaive Rocker Arm
Washer, Lock (5/18)

Boit, Hex Head {5/16 - 18 x 0.625)
Clamp, Crankcase Vent Tube

Hose, Crankcase Vent

Tube Assembly, Crankcase Vent

Bolt, Cylinder Head (9/16”)

Support, Valve Rocker Arm

ArmAssembly, Vaive Rocker (Includes ltem#11)

Serew, Rocker Arm Adjusting
Spring, Rocker Arm Locating
Spacer, Rocker Arm
Plug(C.781 Dia)

Shafl, Valve Rocker Arm

Tappet Valve

Rod, Vaive Push

Key, Valve Spring Retainer
Retainer, Vaive Spring
Seal, Vaive Stem

Spring, Valve

Valve Set INEX, Standard
Vaive SetiNEX, 0.005 O/S
Valve Set INEX, 0.010 O/S
Valve SetiNEX, 0.0150/8

Vaive SetINEX, 0.030 O/S

Boit, Hex Head (7/116-14x1.25)
Washer, Lock (7/16)

Washer, Camshaft Gear

Gear Assembly, Camshaft Drive

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x0.75)
Washer, Lock (5/18)

Plate, Camshaft Thrust

Spacer, Camshaft Gear

Cam Bush Set (Consists of 4 Bushes)

Key, Woodruff {3/16x0.75)
Camshaft, Engine

Piry, Dowel (5/16x0.625)
Gear, Hydraulic Purmnp Drive
Washer, Camshaft Gear

45/60

Qry.
45 60
11
11
8 8
8 8
2 2
11
11
4 4
4 4
6 6
6 6
3 3
3 3
2 2
11
6 6
6 6
12 12
6 6
6 8
6 6
11
11
11
11
(I
11
11
t 1
11
2 2
2 2
11
11
11

— ke wh o

— ke o ok ke

.~ Inpicares Up 10 anp Inctuoms thar Serial Numser m


http:5/16-18xO.75
http:7116-14x1.25

8 LongAgribusiness <G py—

45/60

CamsHarr & RocKeEr Arm
m @- Inpicares Service Seruat Numier Breaks, ¢~ Inicates Up 70 ano Incrupme taar Seriat Nuseer




@LongAgnbusmess L Evewe Sccrond J

45/60
fIrem Lownc# Venpor # DescripTioN Qry.
45 60
37 34808-58 34808-536 Washer, Lock (7116) 1 1
38 30472488  304724-536 Bolt 1 1
30 ESL10156 CHNN-D851-8 Cover, Camshaft Rear End 1 1
40 ESL11919 43151-82 Bolt, Cam Drive Gear Adapter 1 1
41 ESL 10147 DINHBAZHE-AA Adapter, Camshaft Drive Gear 1 1
42 ESL 10146 CHNE-GA254-A Bush, Camshaft Drive Gear 1 1
43 ESL10145 CONN-BAZE3-A Gear Assembly, Camshaft Drive 1 1

Service Serial Number Breaks:

22 ESL10162 SPE 586.000 Valve SetINEX, Standard W 259837 - 1
- ESL10163 SPESBE.005 Valve Set INEX, 0.005 O/5 . 259837 - 1
- ESL10164 SPESB86.010 Vaive Set INEX, 0.010 078 i 259837 - 1
- ESL10165 SEPES86.015 Valve SatiNEX, 0.0150/8 K. 259837 _ - 1
- ESL10168 SPFES6.030 Vaive SetINEX, 0.020 08 i, 250837 - 1
59 ESLI0I51T  EGNN-B269-AA Plate, Camshaft Thrust K. 172563 -
33 ESL10142  88NH-8250-AA Camshatt, Engine k. 235622 -1

Camsnarr & Rocker Arm
@- Ivoicares Service Serial Numser Breaks, ¢~ Inpicares Up 1o ano IncLupme THaT Seriaz Nuvesr m




#BLongAgribusiness

35/45/60

Piston & Connscting Rop

m @ « Inpicares Service Seria. Numser Breaks, W - inpicares Up 1o ano IncLubing tHAT Seriar Numssr

"N\

e



B LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
Irem  Lonc # Venpor # DescriPrion Qry.
45 60
1 ESi12033 SPF 195.000 Piston Assernbly Set
(includes ltems #2,3 for ali cylinders) 1 -
@ ES1L12089 SPF.362.500 Piston Assembly Set
(includes ltems #2,3 for all cylinders) - 1
2 - - Pin, Piston (NSS) 3 3
3 - - Retainer, Pin Piston - (NSS) 8 8
4 ESL10171 SPF.290.100 Ring Set, Piston {includes rings for all Cylinders) - 1
- ES112034 SPF.296.000 Ring Set, Piston {Includes rings for all Cylinders) 1 -
5 ESL10172 92ZNH-6200-A8 Rod Asserbly, Connecting (Inciudes ltems # 6-8) 3 3
2] ESL10173 SPF.487.000 Bush Set, Connecting Rod (Set of 2 bushes) 1 1
7 ESL11740 E4TN-6214-AB Boit Connecting Rod (7116 - 20) 6 6
8 ESL11780 370664-3 Nut, Hex Lock {7/18 - 20) 8 8
g ESL10177 SPF.481.100 Con Rod Brg Set - Std. i 1
- ESL10178 SPF483.110 Con Rod Brg Set- 050 U/S - -
- ESL10179 SPF484.120 Con Rod Brg Set - 020 W/S - -
- ESL10180 SPF485.130 Con Rod Brg Set~ 030 U/S “- -
- EsL10181 SPF486.140 Con Rod Brg Set - 040 U/S -
Service Serial Number Breaks:
1 ESL12145 SPF.361.500 Piston Assembly, Set
(Includes tems #2,3 for all cylinders) [, 250837 - 1

Piston & Connecring Rop
(S) ~ npicATES SEnvice Seria Numeer Breaxs, W~ Inoicares Up ro anp IncLupive rHar Seriar Numser ‘Em




{2 LongAgribusiness

45/60

113

O Pume & O Pan
m @ Inpicares Service Sera, Nuwser Breaks, &~ Inpicates Ur ro anp INcLUDING THAT SEriac NumBer

_;.4.-,__\..

e



-

——,

2 LongAgribusiness

P Eome___ Stcront g

45/60

irem  Lonc #

1 ESL10203

2 -

3@ ESL12629

4 -

5 -

6  ESL10188

7  ESL10188

8  ESL10180

9 ESLI0191
10 € ESL10193
1§ ESLI1779
12(8) ESL10195
13 ESL10196
14 ESL10197
15 ESL11645
16 378310-58
17 ESL10198
18 ESL10200
19 ESL10201
20 ESL11744
21 34792-S8
22 304666-S8
23 304684-S8
24  304722-88
25  44726-S8
26 N-B30173-88
27  N-605531-S8
28 ESL11646

Venoor #

82835192

82835103

DTNN-BA809-A
DINN-6670-A
DINN-GE74-A
C7NN-6623-A
11-66628-AA

82835446
82835075
D3NN-BAZ20-E
C7NN-8B58-A
73NH-6K832-A

378310-836
CONN-E675-A
82835253
CONN-G734-A
CONN-6730-B

34792-536
304666-536
304584-336

304722-836

44726-836
N-830173-536
N-6055631-536
SONH-EWAG3-AA

Service Serial Number Breaks:

3
10
11

12

ESL10185
ESL14208
ESL11920
34805-58

ESL10194

8ONH-BG08-AA
CHNE-GG28-AA
N-6056519-5
34805-338

CYNN-BAGDE-A

@- Inproares Service Serint. Numser Breaks,

DescriFTioN

Pump Assembly, Engine Oil
Body, Oii Pump (NSS)

Rotor & Shaft Assembiy
Cover, Oil Pump (NSS)

Cover, Oil Pump Screen (NSS}

Vaive, Oil Pump Relief
Spring, Oit Pump Relief Vaive
Plug, Oil Pump Relief, Valve
Screen Assembly, Oil Pump
Spring, Gil Pump Screen

Boit (M6-1x25)

Shaft, Ol Pump, intermediate
Shaft & Gear Assy. - Ol Pump
Gasket, Oif Pump to Block
Washer, Lock

Bolt, Hex (3/8-16x1.38)
Pan Assembly, Gil

Gasket, Ol Pan

Gasket, Ol Pan Drain Piug
Bolt, Qi Pump Drain

Washer, Lock (3/8)

Bolt Hex-Head (3/8 - 168 x 0.875)
Boit Hex-Head {3/8 - 16 x 1.00}
{For Bracket Steering Pipe RH)
Bolt Hex-Head (3/8 - 18 X 1.25},
{For Bracket Steering Pipe LH)

Washer, 3/8 - Flat

Washer, Lack {MB)}

Bolt Hex-Head {M8 x 1.25-20)
Stop Gil Pump Relief Vaive

Rotor & Shait Assembiy
Spring, Ol Pump Screen
Beit, Ol Pump

Washer

Shaft, Qil Pump Intermediate

OiL Pugr & On Pan

k. 198456
¢ 215823
211058
i 211058
i 185844

Qry.
45 60
4 1
1 1
1 1
4 1
1 5
1 k]
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
4 4
1 1
1 1
1 5
2 2
2 2
1 1
k| 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
19 19
2 2
1 1
22 22
1 1
i1
1 1
- 1
- 1
- 4
- 4
- 1

k.- Inpicares Ue 1o ano INcLupivG TraT SEriaL Numser m


http:3/8-16x1.38

@LongAgribUSineSS ENGINE Secrion 1

35

Cyumvoer BLock
@ @- Inpicares Service Seruat. Numeer Breaxs, ¥ - Inpicares Up 1o anp INCLUDING THAT SERiAL Numser



f18 LongAgribusiness o

Irem

QW ® oo o=

HRRE [Y28PYY NBRRY

Lonc #

ESL14207
ESL14208
ESL14208
ESL14210
ESLi4219

ESL14212
ESL14213
ESL14214
ESL14215
ESL14216

ESt14217
ESL14218
ESL14219
ES1.14220
ESL14221

ESL14222
ESL14223
ESL14224
£5114225
ESL14226

N-605535-38
N-630173-58
N-630013-38
ESL14237
ESL14227

ESL14228
N-805546-58
N-630069-58
ESL14229
ESL14230

ESL14231
£8L14232
N-605547-58
N-830174-58
ES1.14233

ESL 14234
ESL14235
ESL14236
ESL14238

Venpor #

T77.01.011.0
T77.01.0100a
50.00025.0
£0.00026.0
50.00023.0a

177.01.802.0
172.01.028.0
T72.01.028.00
173.21.013.0
SPD.394.000

T77.01.006.0
T77.01.031.0
22-30056-AA
22-30057-AA
SPD.315.000

SPD.35.010
SPD.315.020
SP0.315.030
177.01.002.0a
T77.01.003.0

N-605535-536
N-830173-536
N-630013-536
T77.01.807.0
50.10134.0

42.011.050
N-605546-536
N-830069-536
T77.01.0200a
T77.01.018.0

T77.01.007.0a
SPD.380.000
N-805547-538
N-630174-836
T77.01.0220

173.21.007 0a
T77.01.0240
T77.01.021.0
T77.01.025.0

@- Inotcares Service Seriac Numeer: Breaxs,

Descriprion

Cylinder Liner

Cyiinder Liner Seal

Water Drain Cock Assembly
Washer

SealingWasher, Drain Cock

Ol Dip Stick

‘O'Ring

Tube

Shaft Intermediate Gear
Cam Bush Sef

Positioning Dowel

Stud, Front Axle Support
Spring Washer (M20)

Nut (M20x1.5-8)

Main Bearing Set Standard

Main Bearing Set- 10

Main Bearing Set- 20

Main Bearing Set- 30

Cap, 1st, 2nd, 3rd Main Bearing
Bolt, Main BearingCap

Bolt (M8x40-8.8}
Washer, Lock (M8)

Nut {M8-8)

Cylinder Block Assembly
Washer

Drain Plug Assembly
Screw (M10x30)
Washer (M10)

O Sump

Gasket, Oif Sump

Cap, Thrust Main Bearing
Thrust Washers Set

Bolt (M10x38-8.8)

Spring Washer

Pipe Plug (Taper Oil Galiery}

Plug, Cylinder Block
Washer, Ol Gaflery

Dowel, Piug (Cylinder Block Oil Gallery)

Dowel Sleeve

CyLiNDER BLOCK

Qrv.
35

N N N Y ) I ERRE N L T § A - W

00 L b b =

= = RN

BN S

N DWW

I ~ Inptcares Up 1o anp INcLuping THAY Seriat, Numesr m


http:T73.21.007.0a
http:T77.01.oo7.0a
http:T77.01.020.0a
http:T77.01.oo2.0a
http:T72.01.029.0b
http:50.00023.0a
http:T77.01.010.0a

f8LongAgribusiness @

35

m @- inpicares Service Serial NUBBER BREAKS,

CyLiwper Brock

Secrion 1

iz« Iupreares Ure 1o anp IncLupme tHar Serise Numser



#8LongAgribusiness

Eaiaa

=~ Fem LoNe# Venpor # DESCRIFTION Qry.
335
Service Kits & Sub Assemblies
39 ESL 14238 SPD,729.000 Engine Overhaul Gasket Set 1
4) ESL14240 SPD.T18.000 0.C. Gasket Kit 1
41 ESL14241 SPD.744.989 Engine Overhauling Kit 1
42 ESL14242  SPD.630.000 Engine Bearing Set - Standard 1
- ESL14243  SPD.630.025 Engine Bearing Set - 10 1
- ESL14244  SPD.830.050 Engine Bearing Set - 20 1
- ESL14245  SPD.630.075 Engine Bearing Set-30 1
43 ESL14246 TOO.06.830.0 Engine Assembly 1
CvLinoer Brock

Inpicares Service Seriar Numsen Breaxs, - Inoicares Up 1o anp INCLUDING Tray Seriar Numsen m



B LongAgribusiness G NN D
35

Cyrinoer Heap

m @- Inpicares Service Seriac Numser BReaks, .~ Inpicates Up ro anp INcLupiN THAT SEriar. Numser

AT,

AN



B LongAgribusiness .

frem

588498 ®yYgL

Long #

ESL 14247
E5L14248
ESL14248
ESL14250
ESL14251

ESL14252
ESL14253
ESL14254
ESL14255
ESL14256

ESL14257
ESL14258
ESL14259
ESL14260
ES1L14281

ESL14262
ESL14263
N-520014-58
ESL14264
N-630174-58

ESL14265
ESL 14266
EBL14267
ESL14268
ESL14268

ESL 14270
ESL14271
ESL14272
N-605532-58
ESL14273

ESL14274
ESL14275
ESL14276
N-620013-58
ESL14277

ESL14278
N-820014-58
N-630174-58
ESL14279
ESL 14280

Venoor #

T77.02.086.1
2261101-AA
T77.02823.0
T77.02.0360
T77.02.0667.0

T73.22.0150
N6.08
177.02.088.0
T77.02.8002.0
T77.02.048.0

C1.22x1.2
T73.22.035.0
T73.22.029.0b
T77.02.807.0
T73.22.031.0

T77.02.014.0
50.00121.2b
N-620014-536
T77.02.016.0
N-630174-538

T77.02.047.0
T77.02.0250
T77.02.808.0
T77.02.044.0
T77.02,040.0

T77.02.0410
T77.02.038.0
T73.22.044.0
N-605532-536
T77.02.043.1

T77.02.004.0
T77.02.023.1
T77.(2.028.0
N-820013-536
T77.02.007.1

T77.02.027.0b
N-620014-538
N-830174-538
54.2%1.10.29a

- T73.21.007.0a

DESCRIPTION

Hose, Breather

Hose Clip

Tube

‘O'Ring Ol Filiing Neck
Cap, Oij Filling

Washer Seal

Nytock Nut

Cylinder Head Cover
Bafile Plate Assembly
Seal, Cylinder Head Cover

Circlip-C (22x1.22)
Welch Plug

Washer, Rocker Shaft
Rocker Arm Assembly
Bush, Rocker Arm

Rocker Arm

Adjusting Screw (M10x1)
Nut (M10x1)

Bracket, Rocker Shaft
Washer, Lock (M10)

Bolt, R.A, Bracket

Spacer, Rocker Arm Shaft
Rocker Arm Shaft Assembly
Cotter, Valve

DiscValve Spring

Valve Spring

Seal, Valve Spring Lower
Lifting Plate

Seraw (M10x25-6.8)
Seal, Vaive Stern

Vaive Guide

Pin, Nozzle Holder
Washer Nozzle Holder
Nut, Hex (MB)

Stud Nozzie Holder

Clamp, Injecior

Nut (M10-6)

Spring Washer (M10)
Stud (M10x30-8.8)
Plug, Welch

@- Inpicares Service Seriat Numbser Breaxs,

Qrv.
35
1
2
1
1
1

—
(VIR <5 L g L R e DR m o= Mt WMo O NN A S I |

[ R WO R

Cviinper HeAO

W~ Inpicares Up 10 anp IncLuping THar Seria Nussen m :


http:T73.21.007.0a
http:177.02.027.0b
http:5O.00121.2b
http:173.22.029.0b

LongAgribusiness
: 35

CvyLinper HEAD

" 1B:7 | &) Inoicares Service Seriar Numssr BRESKS,

i - tnoicares Up ro anp IncLupme Thar Seriat Numser



#i8LongAgribusiness

35

frem Long # Venpor # DEescrIPTION Qrv.

35
41 ESE14281 T73.22.007.00 Plug Cylinder Mead (127) 3
42 ESL 14282 T77.22.801.0h Cylinder Mead Assembly {Without Valves) 1
43 ESt 14283 TiT02.801.0 Gasket, Cylinder Head 1
44 ESL 14284 T77.02.018.0¢ Seat Ring, Iniet Valve 3
45 ESL 14285 SPD.519.520 Valve Set 3
46 ESL14286 T77.02.0200¢ Seat Ring, Exhaust Valve 3
47 ESi14287 T77.01.012.0 Boli, Cyilinder Mead 14

_ Cyuinper Hean
©)- toicarss Service Serra Numser Breaxs, .- Inorcares Up 10 anp IncLuoie trar Seriar Nuveer CRTER



http:T77,02.020.0c
http:T77.02,019.0c
http:T77.22.801.0h
http:T73.22.007.0b

35

@L‘mgﬁgribusiness N ENM

m @- tpicares Service Seriar Numeer Breaks,

Piston & Connecring Roo

Secnon 1

W = Inprcates Up To anp IncLupmng tHar Serist Numser

L



{8 LongAgribusiness
35

- Irem Lonc # VenDor # Descriprion Qry.
35
1 ESL14288 SPD.181.000 Ring Set (Engine Set) 1
2 ESL14280  SPD.182.100 Piston Assembly (Engine Set With Rings) 1
3 - - Pin, Piston (NSS) 3
4 ESL14290 T#7.03.001.0 Inner Circlip 6
5 ESL14291 T77.23.801.0 Connecting Rod Assernbly 3
6 ESL14202  SPD430.000 Connecting Rod Bearing Set - Standard 1
- ESL14283  SPD.430.010 Connecting Rod Bearing Set« 10 1
- ES{ 14294 SPDL.430.020 Connecting Rod Bearing Set - 20 i
- ESL14205 SPD.430.030 Connecting Rod Bearing Set - 30 1
7 ESL14206 SPD.649.000 Bush Set Small End (Set of 3 Bushes) 1
8 ESL14297 T#7 030110 Bolt, Connecting Red 8

Piston & Cownnective Rop

@- Inpicares Seruce Serial Numeer Breaks, I~ INpicates U 10 anD INCLUDING THAT Sertar. Numpsr m




LongAgr ibusiness I - Secrion 1

35

CranksHAFT & PuLLey
m @- Inpicares Service Seriat. NomBer Breaks, i - Inpicates Up 10 anp INcLuniNG THAT Serial NUMBER




{18 LongAgribusiness
: ~ 36

- lrem  Lonc # Venoor # DESCRIPTION Qry.
35
4 ESL.14288 T77.04.0080 Bolt 3
2 ESL14299  T77.04.0040 Crank Puliey 1
3 ESL14300  F77.04.0050 "‘O'Ring For Spacer 1
4 ESL14301 T77.04.003.0 Spacer, Crank Puliey 1
5 ESL14302 T77.04 002 0a Gear, Crank Shatt L.OP 1
3] ESL.14303 T77.04.007.0 Gear(Z-24) 1
7 ESL14304 5.28.04.0 Woodruff Key 1
8 ESL14305 T?7.24.001.0 Crank Shaft 1
9 2

ESL14308 80.10258.0a Positioning Dowel

LT

CranksHAFT & PuLLey
@- Inpicares Service SeriaL Numeer BREAKS, I - Inpicates Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT StriaL NUMBER m


http:5O.10256.0a
http:T77.04.002.0a

f2LongAgribusiness
- 35

Twane Gear Cover & SeaLing

m @- Inoicarss Service Seriar Numser Breaxs, .- Inpicares Up 10 ano IncLuping THAT Seriat Numser



.'_,—w\:

- .

f1em

0 ds L3 B

o~ m;

10

(ki
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

21

Lonc#

N-820012-88
ESL14307
N-530172-88
ESL14308
ESL14309

N-605539-58
ESL14310
N-805532-68
ESL14311
ESL14312

N-830173-88
N-605531-58
ESL14313
ESL14314
ESL14315

ESL14318
ESL14317
ESL14318
ESL14319
ESL14320

N-620013-58

VENDOR #

N-620012-836
T72.05.008.0a
N-830172-836
T7.06.007 0a
T77.05.006.0a

N-805539-536
T77.05.0180

N-605532-536
T77.05.020.00
T77.05.019.0a

N-630173-336
N-805531-536
54.61.05.02
T77.05.004.0
T72.05.014.0

T77.05.802.0
54.21.0628

B81.08.65-8.8
81.0880-88
T7324.0100

N-620013-836

©)- invicares Service Sermi Numser Breaxs,

Tmine Gear Cover & SeaLinG
W~ Inprcares Ur 10 anp IncLupme tHar Sereas, Numser m

DEescriFrion

Nut {\M6)

Stud, Inspection Cover
Spring Washer

Inspection Cover

Gasket | inspection Cover

Boit

Tiving Gear Cover

Bolt (Mi8x25)

Gasket Timing Gear Cover
Tirning Gear Housing

Spring Washer (M8)

Bolt

TabWasher

Gasket, Timing Gear Housing
Gasket, Tacho Drive Unit

Tacho Drive Unit
Screw {M8-18)
Bolt

Dolt

Qil Seai (Viton)

Nut (M8-8)

Qry.
35
5

— s RN =} ki o, e ETF — = &N th

B A5 LU N QY

c) .



http:54.21.06.2S
http:54.61.05.02
http:177.05.019.Oa
http:177.05.020.0b
http:177.05.006.Oa
http:177.05.007.0a
http:172.05.008.0a

#ELongAgribusiness
35

Timing Gear & CAMSHAFT

m @- Inpicares Service Seriat Numaer Breaks, i - Inoreares Up 1o anp INcLupiNG THAT Serial NumBer

Py



ji2 LongAgribusiness
35

frew  Lonc # Venoor # DescriPTioN Qrv.
35
1 ESL14338 T77.06.002.0 Push Rod 6
2 ESLI4334 TIT068.0030 Tappet 6
3 ESL14321 B1.08.70-8.8 Bott 2
4 ESL14322 T73.26.004.0a Thrust Plate (For idler Gear) 1
5 ESL14323  T77.06.801.0 intermediate Gear Assembly 1
6 E5L14324 Bo.O021.0 Bush, intermediate Gear 1
7 ESL14326 773.21.0130 Shaft, Intermediate Gear g
8 ESL14326  T73.28.0080 Bolt, Cam Shaft (For Tacho Drive) 1
9 ESL14327  T73.26.001.0a Thrust Plate, Cam Shatt 1
10 ESL14328  T77.08.007.0 Gear, Camshaft (Z-48) 1
11 E5L14329 54.21.06.28 Boit (M8x20} 2
12 N-830173-88 N-830173-538 Spring Washer (M8) 2
13 ESL14330  T77.06.004.0 ThrustFlange, Camshaft 1
14 ESL14331 T77.08.005.0 Ring, Thrust Flange 1
15 ESL14332 528040 Woodruff Key 1
16 ESL14333 T77.06.001.0 Cam Shaft 1

Timine GEAR & CamsHarT

@- Inpicares Service SeriaL Numper BRears, .- Inpicares Ur 1o anp INCLUDING TraT Seriar NumBer m


http:54.21.06.28
http:T73.26.001.0a
http:T73.26.004.0a

#8LongAgribusiness
_ 35

Luse Qu. Pump

m @~ Inpicares Servick Serial Numser Breaks, - W= Inoicares Up 1o anp INCLUDING THAT Serial. NUMBER

._‘\.



#8LongAgribusiness
— 35

{rem

Long #

ESL 14336
N-620016-58
N-830176-58
ESL14337
ESL14338

ESLi4339
ESL14340
ESL14341
N-805520-88

ESL 14342
ESL14343
ESL14344
ESL14345

ESL14346
N-605540-38
ESL14347
ESL14348
ESL14349

ESL14350
ESL14351
ESL14352

VEnoor #

T77.41.807.1
N-820016-536
N-630176-536
T77.11.001.2
54.27.01.042a

T77.11.009.1
T77.11.006.0
T77.11.007 1a
N-805529-536

50.02118.0
8.11.290
T77.11.802.0
T77.41.801.0

50.10310.0
N-6056649-536
T77.11.008.1b
T77.11.010.0a
50.100563.0

T7.11.01.0
50.10306.0
5428.01.16

DescriPTION

Lube Git Pump Assembly (without Driving Gear)

Nut, Hex (M4x1.5-6}
Spring Washer

Gear, Pump Driving
Dowel, Lube Oit Pump

Purmnp Cover{NSS)
L..O.P. Driving Shaft
Woodruff Key

Gear Driving

Bolt (M8x18-8.8)

Oil Pump Body {NSS)
Sealing Washer
Adaptor

Delivery Pipe Assembiy
Suction Pipe Assembly

Gasket, Suction Assembly
Bolt

Gear Driven

Shaf, Driven Gear

Vaive Plunger (Valve Piston)

Spring
Regulation Pipe
Spilt Pin (3.2x32)

Qry.
35

1
1
1
1
2

L R A % L N N Ja ok ) e

s Y

Luge Oun. Pump

@- Inpicares Service Serint Numper BreAxs,

.« Inptcares Or 10 anp Incrupive thar Serise Nuwser 18:18


http:54.28.01.16
http:177.11.010.0a
http:177.11.008.1b
http:177.11.007.1a

#2LongAgribusiness
35

O FiLTER ASSEMBLY
1B:19 @- Inpicates Service Seruar Nusser Breaxs, .- Ivpicares Up o ano IvcLupivg tear Serint. Numser




frem Lowng # VENDOR #
1 TESL10083 TONH-B6714-AA
2 8114551 T7712.001.0
3 ESL145582 T77.32.001.0
4 ESL11400 F1NN-8278-A
§ £5L10082 DONN-8BSI-A

@- Inpicares Service Serai. Nusser BREAKS,

DEescrieTiON Qry.
35

Gil Fiiter Assembiy

(asket

Bracket Gii Filter

Switch Assembly Qil Pressure

insert Qil Filter Mounting Bolt

— ek ok ke wek

O FiLTER ASSEMBLY
.- Inprcates Up o anp Incruping thar Seriar Numser QUERELY



y

Apaprer PLate & FrywHeee
CERIP ©) invicarss Servce Seriar, Numser BREAKS,

l - Inpicares Ur to anp IncLuping thar Serial NumBer

_/’—““u__

ST



8 LongAgribusiness
= _ 35

""""" frem Lowng # Venpor # DescriFpTION Qrv.
35
1 £51.143583 T77.16.003.0a Gasket, Flywheel Housing 1
2 ESL14354 TV3.18.0020 Dowel 1
3 ESL 14355 22-80441-AA Screw, HMex (MBx15-8.8) 2
4 N-830172-S8 N-830172-536 Washer, Lock (M8) 2
5 ESL14356  22-60438-AA Cover Plate Flywheei Access 1
6 ESL14357 22-60438-A8 (asket, Cover Plate Flywheel Access 1
7 FSL14358 T77.16.013.08 Adpier Plate M/C 1
8 ESL 14359 5010161 .02 Boit (M12x45-10.9) 3
8 ES1.14360 T77.18.005.0 Gasket, Seal Carier 1
10 ESL14583 T77.16.004.1 Seai Carrier 1
11 £Si14381 54.81.02.01/F Qit Seal (Sealing Ring) 1
- ESL 14362 TV3.24011.0 Qit Seal (Viton) 1
12 ES1.14363 T77.16.015.0a Gear Ring, Fly Wheel 1
13 ES1.14364 T77.38.807.0 Fiy Wheel Aseembly 1
14 ESL 14365 8.18.02.0M1 Bearing, Clutch Pilat 1
15 FSL 14368 80.00558.0a Bolt (Fly Wheet Mouniing to Crank Shaff) 8
16 ESL14367 516.14.0a Positioning Dowel 1
17 N-6B05515-58 N-805515-536 Bolt, Seal Carrier (M6x12) 8
18 ESL10080  DONN-8NO12-A Gasket Adapter Plate to Transmission Housing 1
19 £8L14585 50.00022.0f Screw (M12x35-10.9) 8
20 ESL14388  B8.16.07.0 Taper Plug 1
21 ESL14370 22-13101-AA (3asket Starter Motor 1
22 34807-S8  34807-836 Washer (3/8) 3
23 304722-88  304722-838 Bolt (3/8) 3
Aparter Puate & FrLywHest

@- Inpicares Seavice Seriat Numaer Breaks, i~ INnpicaTes Up 1o anp Incruone trar Seriar Numeer m


http:50.00022.Of
http:5.16.14.0a
http:SO.00558.0a
http:T77.16.015.Oa
http:50.10161.0a
http:T77.16.013.08
http:T77.16.003.0a

NoT1Ees

R



35/45/60

AIR INTAKE

EXHAUST SYSTEM

f8LongAgribusiness

~ Cowmmon SENSE SoLuTiONS



@LongAgribUSineSS Air & FueL System Secrion 2

- 35/45/60

a3

Air CLeaner =~ O Batr Type (FT45 « OLp VERSION} :
m @ - InpicaTes Service Seriat Numser Breaxs, - Inpicares Up to anp IncrLuomve teat Seriar Numser

/‘—M h“"‘\



Air & Fuer Sysrem Secrion 2

s

Fres

14

15
16
17

LonG #

ESL12164
ES1.10204
ESL121563
ESi10206
ESL12154

34806-58
44722-58
304648-58
ESI 10208
ESiL 10227

ESL12162
ESL10224
ESL12070

375057-5
ESL14371

ESL14372
N-6(56545-5

{8 LongAgribusiness

Venpor #

82835393
CHNE-£628-B
TINH-GAB38-A
82835391
CTNN-2658-C

34806-536
44722.336
304649-S36
S2NH-GNB23-AA
HINH-9613-AA

82NH-9B842-A
82NH-9RB40-AA
12-80880-AB

37H067-5
82ZNH-ONG43-AA

12-80620-AA
N-805545-8

35/45/60

Descrirrion

Air Cleaner Assembly
Clamp Assembly
Plate, Cil Baffle
Seailing Ring

Cup, Air Cleaner Qil

Washer, Lock (5/18)

Washer, Flat (5/16)

Boit, Hex Head {(§/16 - 24 x 3/4)
Hose, TubeConnector

Clamp Agsembiy

Tube, Air Cleaner Qutilet

Hose, Air Cleaner Outiet

Cap & Extension Assembly

{Note: Up To & Including BSN #289924)
Grommet (Radiator Shell) (Ni)

Strap, Air Cleaner
Bracket, Air Cleaner Mounting
Bolt (M10)

NOTE: Used only on FT-45 up to Serial Number #289824

@ ~ INDICATES SERVICE Stmal Numser Breaks,

Ar CLeaner - Ou Barn Tyee (FT45 ~ OLp Version)
k- noicates Up 1o anp IncLuoms waat Seriac Numser CERERD

35

Qry.

45 60

1

J T A

O N

—




2 LongAgribusiness

""" 35/45/60

) S— . 14

Current Models T Old Models

T
-
—

~12

Air CLEANER - Dry ELemeENT TYPE

w @ - Inpicares Service Seruat Numeer Breaxs, W - Inoicates Up 10 AND INcLUDING THAT SEria. Numser



http:I""'-.._,.J.of

{2 LongAgribusiness

frem

Long #

ESL12513
ESL11836
ESL10221
N-605542-58
ESL10222

ESL10229
N-620042-S8
N-630174-38
ESL11956

ESL11837
ESL12083
304650-58
ESL12071
ESL10231

ESL12617
ESL12616
ESL12515
ESL14373
ESL10227

ESL12618
ESL14374

VEenpor #

11-80420-AA
11-80105-AA
DENN-9B818-A
N-805542-836
DISNN-9RE00-A

11-80108-AA

N-620042-536
N-830174-536
N-630088-536

11-90107-AA
12-80380-AA
304650-536

12-80680-AB
11-80575-AA

12-80622-AA
12-90515-AA
82835439
22-90540-AA
81NH-9613-AA

11-80640-BB
22-90542-AA

Service Serial Number Breaks:

14
18
21
22
23

24
25

ESL10219
ESL12632
ESL14375
ESL10210
ESL10214

ESL10213
ESL14376

G3NH-QAGE0-AA
11-80540-AA

82NH-9AB64-AA
B2NH-0AG63-AA
S3NH-ONB60-AA

Y3NH-GABET-AA
11-80770-AA

Air CLEANER ~ Dry ELeEMENT TYPE

35/45/60

Descriprion Qry.

35 45 60
Air Cleaner Assembly, Dry (Includes ltems 2-10) T 1 1
Wirtg Nut T 1 1
Filter Element, Primary I S|
Nut Tt 1 1
Filter Elemerd, Safety {Innet) 1 1 1
Bleed Valve T 1 1
Nut 2 2 2
Washer, Lock (M10) 4 4 4
Washer, Flat (M10x21x2.25) 4 4 4
Housing, Dry Air Cleaner (NSS) k| 1 1
Hose, Air Cleaner Qutlet 1 1 1
Clamp Assembly - 3 3
Bolt, MexHead (3/8-16x0.75) 2 2 2
Cap & Extension Assembly L B
Grommet 1 1 1
Indicator T 1 1
Gasket Indicator 1 T 1
Tube Assembly - Dry Air Clearner Outlet -1 A1
Tube Assembly - Dry Air Cleaner Qutlet 1 -
Clamp Assembly I B
Hose, Air Cleaner Quilet, Lower N
Hose, Air Cleaner Outlef, Lower 1 .
Pre-Cleaner Assembly, Air e 289701 - - 1
Tube Assembly, Dry Air Cleaner Cutlet i, 289701 -~ - 1
CoverAssembly, Air Pre-Cleaner k289701 - - 1
Body, Air Pre-Cleaner e 289701 - - 1
Shroud, Pre-Cleaner K.2g0701 - - 1
Base Assembly, Air Pre-Cieaner by 28970t - - 1
Extension Assembly, Dry Air Cleaner W 289701 - - 14

(S) - Invicares Service SeriaL Numper Breaks, .- Inpicates Up 10 anp INCLUDING THAT SeriaL NUMBER m


http:3/8-16xO.75
http:M10x21x2.25

@ LongAgribusiness
— . 35

Inrae ManiroLn & Exnaust SysTem

m @- Inoreares Service Serial Numser Breaks, W - Inoicares Up 10 anp Incruoing THat Serml Numser

-
K ~



P

o

frem  Lonc #

16
16
17
18
19

ESI 14377
ESL 14378
N-630174-58
N-630069-58
ESL 14379

ESi.14380
ESE14381
ESL14382
ESL14383
ESL10245

ESi14384
ESIL14385
ESL14388
ESL14387
ESE14554

ESL14388
ESL14389
ESL14390
ESL14391
ESL 14392

VENDOR #

22-50430-AA
N-G20014-AA
N-G30174-G36
N-830068-536
22-50449-AA

22-50448-AA
T12.90.920.0
50.10052.0
T73.24.046.0
D3NN-5C250-BA

T77.29.001.0
54.21.10.29a
T73.29.00560
177.08.002.0
T77.08.002.0

T77.08.011.0
11-60483-AB
T77.30.0020
11-60462-AA
22-60461-AA

@- Iucares Service Seriar Nuwser BREAKS,

Intake Manirorp & Exnaust System
I¢ ~ Inprcates Up ro anp IncLuting THATY Seriai. NUMBER m

Descriprion

Muftier Assembly {Vertical)
Nut, Hex (M10}

Washer, Lock (M10)
Wagher, Flat (M10)

Stud

Gasket Sitencer

Pipe Assembly Silencer Inlet Flanged
Stud

Adaptor for Lifting Hook

Gasket, Elbow

Exhaust Manifoid

Stud (M10)

Stud (M10)

Gasket, Exhaust Manifoid
Gasket, Intake Manifold

intake Manifold
Thermostat Assembly
Tube Thermostat
Clamp

Hose, Fuel Leak Off

Qry.
35
1
17
17
2
2

P N L T R

W a3

i — — b




#2 LongAgribusiness

45/60

45 Model 60 Model

Intake Manirorp & ExHAUST SYsTem
m (S~ moicares Service SeriaL Numaer Breaks, I INpicaTes Up 1o aND INCLUDING THAT Strial NUMBER

.



2 LongAgribusiness

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1 ESL10234 84NH-0425-AB
7 ESL10240 D3NN-9438-A

i¢, 259837
. 250837

Manifold, Intake
Gasket, Iniake Manifold

- 45/60

Irem  Long # Venpor # DescripTiDN Qry.
' 45 60
1 @ ESL12029  11-68369-AA Manifold, intake 1 1
2 TX12346 11-60463-AB Thermosiarier Assembly 1 1
3 ESL10286 11-80660-AB Tube Assembly, Thermostarier 1 1
4 ESL 10284 11-80462-AA Clamp 2 2
5 ESL10285 11-80461-AB Nylon Tube Thermostarier 1 1
8 ESL10238 11-12109-AA Sensor, Water Temperature 1 1
7 @ ESL12168 82835247 Gasket, iniake Manifold to Block 1 01
8 304722-88  304722-836 Botlt, Hex Head (3/8 - 18 x 1.25) 7 7
9 34807-58 34792-536 Washer Lock (3/8) 7 7
10 ESL10243 ESNN-9448-AA Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 1
H ESL10241 533NN-0430-A Manifold, Exhaust 1 1
12 ESL10245 D3ENN-5C250-BA Gasket, Muffler Injet Pipe 1 1
13 378881-S 378881-5 Washer, Lock Tab (3/8) g 8
14 304760-58  304780-536 Boit, Hex Head (3/8 - 16 x 1.50) 8 8
15 ESL. 10247 82835080 Muffler Assembly {Vertical) -1
- ESL.10246 BENH-B230-AC Muffter Assembly {Vertical} 1 -
18 ESL10244 DONN-5248-N Pipe, Muffier Inlet 1 1
17 45008-S8 48008-536 Boit, Hex Head (3/8 - 16 % 1.00) 3 3
18 34807-98 34807-838 Washer, Lock (3/8) 5 &
o 19 304650-S8  304850-338 Boit, Hex Head (3/8 - 16 x 0.75) 2 2
20 44726-S8 44726.538 Washer, Fiat (3/8) 2 2
21 ESL.10248 DBNN-5252.8 Clamp Assembly 101

Intake ManiroLo & ExHaust System
W - Inpicares Up To AND INcLUDING THAT SeriaL NuMBER m

@- inpicares Service Semiar Numser BREAKS,



Notes




FUEL SysTEm &
HROTTLE LINKAGES

P8 LongAgribusiness
'



Fuer Sysrem
m @- Inoicates Service Serial Numser Breaxs, W« Inoicares Up 1o anp INcLupinG riint Serunt NUMBER




@ LongAgribUSineSS Fuer System & THroTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3
L
— 35 :

frem

LH P O P

—_
fam B Co v B B 5

SBEYE BRYYA

Lonc #

ES5L14383
ESL14304
ESL14395
ESL14396
ESIL 14397

E5L14388
E31.14399
ESlL. 14400
ESL 14401
NG20013-38

N-830173-38
ESL 14402
ESL 14403
ESL14404
ES1.14405

ESL 14555
ESL 14406
ESL 14407
£51.14408
ESL14408

N-830016-58
N-630175-38
N-605534-58
ESL14410

ESL10357
ESL11778
ESL14411

ESL14412
ESL10257
ESL10258

ESL 12088
ESL10250
33798-88
44722-G8

Venoor #

T77.27.811.0
T77.07.005.0
T73.27.018.0
T77.27.817.0
T77.27.816.0

T77.27.815.0
T73.07.804.038
T73.07.0120
T77.27.8100
N-620013-336

N-630173-836
50.10466.0
22-61167-AA
8.07.10.0
22-81166-AA

54.26.01.03
50.00429.0
T77.07.029.0
T77.07.0300
T77.27.006.0

N-630016-536
N-830175-336
N-605534-836
50.00012.0

82835036
T4NH-ONBB3-A
22-89280-AA

22-89281-AB

E2NN-ONO24-AA
DONN-SN187-AA

11-89030-AA
92NH-8002-AA
33798-536
44722-836

Descriprion

Injector Assembly

Injector Overflow Pipe

Ciamp, Fuel O/F Pipe

High Pressure Pipe Assembly 3rd Cylinder
High Pressure Pipe Assembly 2nd Cylinder

High Pressure Pipe Assembly 1st Cylinder
Ciamp Assembly '

Hex Head Screw with Slot

Fuel injection Pump

Nut, Hex (M8)

Spring Washer (M8)
Washer

Washer

Fipe (Pump Leak Off)
Banjo Bolt

Woodruff Key (16x6. 5x3)
Gasket F.1L.P Flange

Hub, FLE

Gear, Injection Pump {Z-48)
Bolt F1.P Locking

Nut, Hex (M14x1.5)
Spring Washer (M12)
Bolt, Hex Head {(MB8x35)
Washer

Bolt

Washer

Bracket

Washer, Sealing

Banjo Boit

Fuel Pipe, Water Separator to Feed Pump

Flexible Hose Fuel Tank to WIS
Tap & Screen Assembly

Filter, Fuel Tap & Priming Pump
Spring, Fuel Cordrol Valve Retainer
Ring Fuel Control Valve, Retaining

Vaive & Seal Assernbiy, Fuel Control Tap
Cap Assembly Fuel Tank

Tank Assembiy Fuel

Nut, Hex {5/16-18)

Washer, Flat (5/18)

Qry.
35

b o=k - B o = - Eal - -G [ TV U WU Y A o= OO ~d M B ek ood o aa e 3R W

L3 £ =

Fuet. Sysrem

@)- Inpicares Service Serial Numper BREAKS,

I ~ Inpicates Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m


http:54.26.01.03
http:T77.27.81
http:T73.07.804.Oa

V- . SecrioN 3

Fuer SysTeEm

Q@LXED ) inoicares Service Serias Numser Breaks, M- Ioicates Up 10 anp INCLUDING THAT SeriaL NUMBER

T

-,



@LongAgr ibUSineSS FueL Svsrem & THROTTLE LiNkAGES Secrion 3
35

- Irem Long # Venpor # DEeScrIPTION Qrv.
35

41 34941-58 34941-336 Washer, Exiernal Tooth (5/16) 3
42 ESL10256 CENN-ONO71-A Spacer 1
43 AD4682-58  304682-836 Bolt (5/16x18x1.00) 3
44 ESL10298 TINH-ONZ79-A Clamp Assembly, Fuel Tube Return 2
45 ESL10207 TINH-BNO35-A Connector, Fuel Tank Retum Tube 1
48 ESL14413 22-90337-BA Fuel Pipe, Pump to Tank 1
47 ESL14414 1417413012 Relief Valve 1
48 ESL14302 22-60461-AA Hose Fuel Injection Leak Off 1
45 ESL10296 97325-835 Clamp, Spring wire 2
50 ESL14415 22-89290-AA Fuel Water Seperator 1
51 ESL14394 T77.07.005.0 Copper Washer 3

—

Fuei. SYSTEM

&)- tnoicares Service Seriar Nuwser Breas, .- Inicates Up 10 aNp IncLuping rat Serial Nuwser QREIaTe


http:5/16x18x1.00

8 LongAgribusiness

Fuer Svsrem & THrRoOTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3

.35

©

il

i
_____ !
|

|

g

|

|

|

16 :

o |

20

l

e e )

Fue, FLTER ASSeEMBLY

m (8)- Inpicares Service Seriat Numper Breaxs, . W~ Ivpicates Up 70 anp INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER



........

@ LongAgr ibUSineSS Fuet Svsm & TuroTTLE LINKAGES Scerion 3

Irem

Lonc #

ESL14418

- ESL14417

ESl.14418
ESL14419
34808-58

N-6(1796-S8
ESL14420
E5l.14421
ESL14403
ESL14422

ESL14405
ESL 14423
ESL 14424
ESL14425
ESL14426

ESL14427
ESL14428
ESL14429
ESL14430
ESL 14431

Venoor #

22-61150-AA
22-61180-AA
22-61573-AA
22-51163-AA
34800-836

N-801796-536
22-61158-AA
22-61159-AA
22.61167-AA
2281270-AA

22-61166-AA
22-61151-AA
22-61160-AA
22-61161-AA
22-61152-AA

22-61153-AA
22-61155-AA
22-61154-AA
22-61156-AA
22-81157-AA

@Mqﬁt Eidment Primary

Descriprion

Fuel Filter Assembly {Includes ltem #12-20)
Mounting Bracket, Fuel Fiiter

Fuel Fipe, Feed Pump to Filter

Bolt

Spring Washer

Bolt

Sealing Washer

Bolt

Sealing Washer

Fuel Pipe, Filter to F.1. Pump

Banjo Bolt

Cover, Filter

Washer, Air Vent Screw
AirVent Screw

Sealing Ring

Filter Element Secondary
Filter Bowl

Washer

Sludge Screw

F063¢~

Qry.
35

PEN R N IRV N3 N Y [ QG T G

N RN A

Fuer Frurer AssemsLy

@- Inpicares Service SeriaL Numser BRreaxs, I - Inpicates Up 1o anp IncLuping THaT SeriaL NumBer m



FueL Svystem & THrRoTTLE LiNnKAGES Section 3

@L"Wibusiness

Fuer System

@ (8- Invicares Service Seria. Numser BReaxs,

¢ - INoicares Up 1o anp Incrupive THAT SEriaL NUSIBER



gLongAgr IbUSIﬂGSS FueL System & TrroTTLE LinkAGES Secrion 3

;mw;, _

%';

&g
o

45/60
trem  Long # Venoor # Descriprion Qr.
45 60
1 ESL14502 2216710602 Washer 6 6
2 ESL12037 15-64560-AA TubeAssy - Fuetl injector Leak-off 1 1
3 ESL 14581 9431033422 Boit, Banjo 3 3
4 ESL10296 97325-835 Clamp, Spring Wire 2 2
5 ESL12082 11-90563-AA Hose, Fuel Injector Leak-off T 1
8 304758-S8  304758-538 Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x1.50) 8 8
7 34806-S8 34808-836 Washer, Lock {(5/16) & 8
8 ESL10200  73NH-OF506-A Seal, Fuel Injector 8 6
9 ESL11652 T2NH-OES20-A Sealing Washer, Nozzle 3 3
10 @ ESL12026 13-64555-AA Tube Assy Fuel Injector - 1st Cylinder 1 1
H ESL12027 13-64556-AA Tube Assy Fuel Injector - 2nd Cylinder 1 1
12 ESL 12028 13-84557-AA Tube Assy Fuel Injector - 3rd Cylinder 1 1
13 ESL10293 377485-5100 Ciamp Assembly 2 2
14@) ESL12057  13-84500-AA Injector Assembly - Fuel - 3
- ESL12024 14-64590-AA Injecior Assembly, Fuel 3 -
15 ESL11778 TANH-SNBB3-A Banjo Bolt 5 5
16 ESL10357 82835036 Sealing Washer 13013
17 ESL10294 BENH-9A337-AA Tube Assembly - Fuel Tank Return 1 1
18 ESL10297 7INH-ONO35-A Connector, FuelTank Return Tube 1
e 19 ESL10208 73NH-GNZ78-A Clamp Assy, Fuel Tube Return 2 2
2 ESL12068 11-88030-AA Cap, Fuel Tank 1 1
21 ESL102580 O2NH-9002-AA Tank Assembly, Fuel 101
22 33798-S8 33798-536 Nut, Hex Head (5/16-24) 3 3
23 44722-58 44722-536 Washer, Flat {(5/18) 3 3
24 34941-S8 34941-536 Washer, External Tooth (5/18) 3 3
25 ESL12025 11-84591-AA Mounting Flange, Injector Assembly 3 3
26 ESL10256  CSENN-ONO71-A Spacer, Fuel Tank Mounting 101
27 304682-58  304682-836 Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x1.00} 3 3
28 ESL10257 EZNN-GNG24-AA Tap & Screen Assembly, Fuel 1 1
- 29 ESL10258  DONN-SN187-AA Filter, Fuel Tap & Priming Pump 1 1
30 - - Spring, Fuel Control Valve Retainer (NSS) 1 1
3 - - Ring, Fuet Control Valve Retaining (NSS) 1 1
32 - - Valve & Seal Assembly, Fuel Control Tap (NSS) 101
33 Q) ESL10266  12-80280-AA Tube Assembly, Tank to Feed Pump -1
- ESL10264 11-89280-AA Tube Assembly, Tank to Feed Pump 1 -
.34 @ ESL12078 | 15-64540-AA Pump Assembly, Fusl injection -1
- ESE12023 26-64540-AA Pump Assembly, Fusi Injection 1 -
3B @ ESL10270 G2NH-9B273-AA Tube Assembly, Feed Pump to Filter -1
ESL10288 T2NH-OB273-A Tube Assembly, Feed Pump To Filter 1 -
36 @ ESL 13313 13-84150-AA Filter Assembly - Fuel 11

Fuer System

@- Inoicates Service Seriac Numer Breaks, W~ INorcares Up 10 anp INcLupinG Trar Seriat Nusser @


http:5/16-18x1.00
http:5/16-18x1.50

B LongAgribusiness ARG NN

' 45/60

FugL System
@EEEYP O inocares Service Seriar Nuwser Breaxs, .- Ipioanss Ur 1o ano Ivceuoms mar Seriar Nuwser




B

: ibusi
EELO"WIbUSIneSS Fuer Svstem & TrroTTLE LINKAGES ECTION

Irem

28889

1
2
3

10

H

Lone # VENOOR #
ESL11782 T4NH-GN102-A
ESL12018 34800538
ESL10280 SONM-OA335-AA
ESL11743 TANH-8N101-A
44726-58 44726836
304666-88 304666536
ESL10273 O2NH-INS75-AA
ESL13682 12-81035-AA
ESL10930 SINH-OME25-AA
ESL10278 C5NE-9F580-D)
ESL10275 CENE-9F586-A
ESL11649 380201-836
42974-58 42974-836
ESL11742 TINH-ONB4B-A
ESL11648 7ANH-ONBAT-A
Service Serial Number Breaks:
ESL116580 - T3NH-ONS61-A
ESL10283 11-60560-AA
ESL11744 TANH-ONB62-A
ESL10288 85MH-9AB55-BA
£5110280 SENH-9A556-BA
ESL10282 85NH-9AL57-BA
ESL10422 B6NH-OF593-AA
ESL10265 BANH-282-AA
ES110364 82835136
ES8L10269 B6NH-BB273-AA
ESL10448 TINH-9155-A
ESL10272 86NH-9N575-AA
ESL10801 87035-594
ES1.10300 11-81035-AA

L RBB HEYIR

45/60

DEescrIPTION TY.
8

Nut

Washer, Lock (1/2)

Bracket, Fuei Filter Mounting

Boit

Washer, Fiat (3/8)

mm-—xmmao
F S S TN CJE L -]

Boit, Hex Head (3/8-16x0.875)
Tube Assembiy, Filter to Pump
0-Ring, Fuel Injection Pump
Coupling Half - FIP Driving
Gear, Fue! Injection Pump

[ N W % ]
[ W N N L ]

Plate, Fue! Injection Pump
Washer, Fiat - (5/16x0.83x0.06)
Bolt, Hex Mead (5/16-24x0.625)
Bolt, Fuel injection Pump

G W W —
L L 2 Y -

Washer

Washer k. 259837 - 6
Tube Assembly, Fuel injector Leak Off  1¢. 2509837 -1
Bolt, Banjo i, 259837 - 3
Tube Assembly, Fue! Injector, 1stCyl. Iy 250837 - 1
Tube Assembly, Fuel Injector, 2nd Cyl. i 259837 - 1
Tube Assembly, Fuel Injector, 3rd Cyl. k¢ 259837 -
Injector Assembly, Fuel . 250837 - 3
Tube Assernbly, Tank to Feed Pump [ 221972 - 1
Pump Assembly, Fuel Injection . 250837 -1
Tube Assembly, Feed Pump to Filter & 250837 -1
Filter Assembly, Fuel i 250837 - 1
Tube Assembly, Filter to Pump b 210666 - 1
‘O'Ring, Fuel Injection Pump W 237044 .- 1
‘O'Ring, Fuel Injection Pump ¢ 272878 - 1

Fuer System

@- InpicaTes SERvICE Seriat NumBer BREakS,

I« Inpicates Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT Strial NUMBER m


http:5/16xO.63xO.06

@ELO“gAgribUSineSS Fuet. System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3
45/60

m @- inpicates Seavice Seriac Numeser Breaxs,

Fuet Insection Pume

W~ InpicaTes Up to anp IncLuping THAT Serar Numoes



@LongAgribUSinESS Fuer System & THROTTLE LINKAGES SEcTioN 3

frem Long # Venpor #
1 “ -
2 - -
3 - .
4 - -
5 - -
6  ESL10308  EXP-13410-AA
7 ESLI0362  EXP-13462-AA
8(®) ESL12210  EXP-14089-CA
9(® ESL12211  EXP-14100-BA
10 ESL10393  EXP-14115AA
M ESL10312  EXP-13416-AA
12 ESL10313  EXP-13417-AA
13@) ESL12212  EXP-13418-BA
14 - .
1B - -
6 - -
7 - -
18 - -
19 - -
20 " -
21 - -
29 " "
23 - -
24 . -
25 - -
sl - w
27 - .
28 - -
29 ESL10328  EXP-13436-AA
- ESL10328  EXP-13436-AB
- ESL10330  EXP-13438-AC
- ESL10831  EXP-13436-AD
- ESL10332  EXP-13436-AE
- ESL10333  EXP-13438AF
- ESL10334  EXP-13436-AG
- ESL10335  EXP-13436-AH
30  ESL10336  EXP-13437-AA
- ESL10337  EXP-13437-AB
- ESL10338  EXP-13437.AC
- ESL10339

EXP-13437-AD

@- Inpicarss ServicE Serial NumseR BReAKS,

45/60

DescrapTiON

Housing, Fuel Injection Pump (NSS)
Guide Bush (NSS)

Threaded Ring (NSS)

Threaded Bush (NSS)

Closing Plug (NSS)

Reducing Nipple

Peg for Delivery Valve Holder
Element (Li4 Helix. 15mm Pitch)
Delivery Valve

Washer, Delivery Valve

Sealing Ring (Holder Delivery Valve)
Spring, Delivery Vialve

Holder, Belivery Valve

Control Rack (NSS)

Screw, Controi Rack Locating {(NSS)

Toothed Quadrant, Normal Size (NSS)
Regulating Siseve {Inciudes ltem#18) (NSS)
Clamping Screw (NSS)

Spring Plaie, Upper (NSS)

Plunger Spring (NSS)

Tappet, Roller (NSS)
Nut, Lock (NSS)
Scraw, Adjusting (NSS)
Pin, Roller (NSS)
Roller (NSS)

Spring Piate, Lower (NSS}

Camshaft, Fuet injection Pump (NSS)
Spacer for Camshaft, Pump End 1 (NSS)
Spacer for camshaft, Pump End 2 (NSS)
Shim, Pump End 1 ( 0.10mm)

Shim, Pump End 1 (0.12mm)

Shim, Pump End 1 { 0.14mm)
Shim, Pump End 1 (0.16mm)
Shim, Pump End 1 (0.18mm)
Shim, Pump End 1 ( 0.30mm)
Shim, Pump End 1 ( 0.50mm}

Shim, Pump End 1 {(1.00mm}
Shim, Pump End 2 ( 0.10mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 { 0.12mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 ( 0.14mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 { 0. 186mm)

Qry.

45

—

L L3 W Lo Lo i L3 L3 L L3 L3 L G e PV %

BB A wmaw WL WD L

b3 ]

%233 35%%3

60

LWL WL wi wd L L L0 [SLIE A JE /% I 9\ Y B e e

L W L L

5%%5%% %%5%3%% FF_-o.w

FugL Insection Pump

i - Inpicares Up To anp INCLUDING THAT Serar NumBer m



@Longf\gr ibUSineSS FueL Svstem & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3

45/60

Fuet InjecTion Pump

D O inoicares Service Serias Numser Breaxs, .- INicaTes Up 10 ANp INCLUDING THAT Seriat NumBER



Fuer System & THroTTLE LinKAGES Secrion 3

8 LongAgribusiness

frem  LonG # VEeEncor #
- ESL10340  EXP-13437-AF
- ESL10341 EXP-13437-AF
- ESL10342  EXP-13437-AG
- ESL10343  EXP-13437-AH
31 - -
39 - -
3 - -
34 - -
25 . -
36 - -
37 - -
ag - -
s ESL10309 EXP.13411-AA
40 ESL10358 EXP.13412.AA
41 ESL12205 T2NH-BD510-A
42 . -
43 - -
44 - -
.. 45 £S110351 EXP-134583.A4
45 - -
47 ESL103861 EXP-13468-AA
48 ESL12405 EXP-13466-AA
49 ESL10353  EXP-13455-AA
50 ESL10354 EXP-13456-AA
81 ESL10355 EXP-13458-AA
52 ESL11842 EXP-13450-AA
53 ESL11745  EXP-13447-AA
54 £SL.103589 EXP-13448-AA
. B85 ESL10302 SINH-D546-BA
58 £SL10303 CENE-QOES26-8
57 - -

Service Serial Number Breaks:

8 ESL10310 EXP-14089-AA
g ESL10311 EXP-14100-AA
13 ESL10314 EXP-13418-AA

45/60

Descriprion

Shim, Pump End 2 (0.18mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 (0.30mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 {0.50mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 (1.00mm)
Bearing, Tapper Roller, Pump End 1 (NSS)

Bearing, Tapper Roiler, Pump End 2 (NSS)
Fiange, Bearing (NSS)

Qil Seal (NSS)

Screw, Bearing Flange (NSS)

Spring Washer (NSS)

Key, Woodruff (NSS)
Spring Washer (NSS)
Nut, Round {(NSS)
inspection Piug
Sealing Washer

Clamping Jaw Set
Stud (NSS)

Spring Washer (NSS)
Nut, Hex (NSS)
Gasket, Feed Pump

Base, Closing Piug (NSS)
Overflow Valve

Sealing Washer

Gasket

Inspection Cover

Gasket

Screw

Banjo Bolt

Sealing Washer

Tube Assembly, FIP Dutlet

Clip, Tube FIP Dutiet
Screw, Tamper Proof (N1}

W 250837

Flament
Delivery Valve . 259837
Holder Delivery Valve . 250837

Qry.

45
AR
AR
AR
AR

1

=t B} () wd 03 L) L3 MY o - s g N N N

wik P ok P

e

60
AR
AR
AR
AR

1

—_ e P owa () P AN ANAN N ok b o ek [ N N

RCU N QNN RS

—

Fuer Insecrion Pump

@ Inpicares Service Serial Numser Breaxs, ¥~ Inpicares Up 1o anp IncLubiNG THAT Serial Numser @KI=3



Secrion 3

@MWibUSinQSS Fuer System & THROTTLE LINKAGES

45/60

FIP GovernOR =~ MECHANICAL
m (5)- ivbrcates Service Semial Numper Breaxs, .- Inpicares UP 10 anp INcLUDING THAT SERiaL NUMBER




Fuet System & THrRoTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3

{8 LongAgribusiness

Irem Lowg # Venoor #
1 ESL14432  73NH-ON723-A
2 ESL10450  92NH-9805-AA
3 ESL12636 82835409
4 ESL10490  92NH-9BB29-AA
5 N-B05500-88 N-605500-536
6 (@ ESLI0455 82835105
7 44728-S8  44728-S36
8 ©ESL10455 82835179
9 379586-8  379586-536
10 352321-88  352321-836
11 ESL10461  92NH-ON720-AA
12 @ ESL10457  93NH-9B746-AA
13 ESL10460  11-91720-AA
14 ESL10452  E1ADKN-19243
15 377360-88  377360-536
16 ESL10483  85NH-9A701-AA
17 ESL10462  B5NH-G740-AA
18 3379688 33796-538
19 ESL10491  BBNH-9778-AA
- ESL14433  22-01779-AA
20 ESL10472  85NH-ONB56-BA
- ESL14434  22-91760-AA
21 ESL10476  87NH-3NG48-AA
2 ESL10473  85NH-ONG56-CA
23 ESL10474  87NH-3NG48-BA
24 ESL12688  NH-72003-58
25 ESL10475  87NH-3NS48-CA
26 4471988 44719-836
27 ESL10477  85NH-9ATE0-DA
28 ESL10468  BANH-9OC331-AA
29 ESL10469  78NH-9D270-AA
30 ESL12381 82835133
3 ESL10480  93NH-2472.AA
a2 ESL10472  85NH.ONB56-AA
33 ESL10471  85NH-ONB57-AA
34 31037-88  31037-536
35 ESL11676  73NH-ONB5S-A
36 54042-58  54042-S36
¥ 34803-S8 - 34803-S36
36 ESL10478  TINH-9792-A

@ - Inpicares Service Seriar Numper Breaks,

THrotTLE & AccELERATION CONTROLS

35/45/60

DEescriprion

Knob, Hand Throttle

Lever Assembly, Hand Throtile (Includes tem#1)

Grommet
Stop, Throttle Control Lever
Bolt, Hex Head (M5x0.8-8)

ArmAssembly, Throitle Control
Washer, Flat {3/8)

Nut, Hex (5/16-24)

Bolt (5/16-24%1.25)

Washer, Flat {5/16)

Plate Assembly, Throttle Control
Dise, Throttle Controi Friction
Plate, Throtile Lever Friction
Spring, Main Control Lever

Nut, Thick Lock {3/8-24)

Clip, Throttle Controi
Connector, Throttie Gontrol Rod
Nut, Hex (1/4-28)

Rod Assembly, Throttle Control (Includes llems 16-18)
Rod Assembly, Throftle Control (Includes items 16-18)

Bracket Assembly Fuel Shut Off
Bracket Assembly, Fuel Shut OF
Spacer
Piate Assembly, Throtile Contro!
Spacer

Pin, Cotter (1/16x0.50)

Spacer

Washer, Flat (1/4)

Piate

Controf Assembly, Fuel Shut Off

Clamp, Fuel Shut Off Cable

Bracket Acceileration Refurn Spring

Spring

Bracket Assembly, Shut Off Cable

End, Fuel Shut Off Cable (Includes item#23)

Screw

Washer, Fuel Shut Off
Screw (10-24)

Washaer, Lock (10)

Clamp, Fuel Shut Off Cable

[ QI % Y

[r O Y

[ I R R

O O A

PEE N . N .

sk s PN

Qry.
35 45 60

ol = a3 i 7+ I ] =y = PRI R Y [ O X I Y wi o B ua A i ek ed

ik ek owd P

—_ ek k wd .k B S '+ BE 4} ] | o SRS A A § PR N N A § e O N S N Y L S N % Y [ ML WL N Y

R - R Y .t

. ~ Inojcates Up To anp IncLuome taar Seriac Nunser QEIZIpAD


http:1/16xO.50
http:5/16-24*1.25

LongAgr ibusiness G A TGS SecTion 3
35/45/60 . .

Turotrie & Accererarion CONTROLS

m @ « Inpicares Service Seriat Numeer Breaxs, W - INpcares Up 1o anp INcLupInG THAT SEriat NumBer



------

B ibusi FusL System & THROTTLE L 5 3
‘;] LongAgr]bUS]neSS UEL SYSTEM HROTTLE LINKAGES ECTION <

frem

39
40
41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52
53

54

LownG #

@) ESL10482
305084-S2
305061-S2
ESL10483

© esL12079

33796-58
44719-88
304633-38
ESL10485
ESL10479

ESL10480
€) Est.10487
ESL12679
44726-S8
76023-58

©) EsL10489

Venoor #

82835080
305088-32
305061-52
QRNH-2472-BA
82838077

33796-536
44718-336
304633-536
92ZNH-9D823-AB
O2NH-BN735-AA

O3NH-2472-AA
82835083
NH-72016-58
44726-536
76023-836

82835180

Service Serial Number Breaks:

28 48R w0

ESL10454
33798-58

ESL 10456
ESL10481
ESL10484

ES1.10486
ESL10488

QZNH-9807-A
33798-836
C5NN-SB746-A
92NH-ON858-AB
92NH-8735-AB

92NH-8N718-AB
92NH-9B811-AC

@ ~ Inpicates SEpvice Seriat Numser Breaxs,

TurotrLE & AcceLerarioN CONTROLS
i« Inpicares Up yo anp IncLupive TeAT Serial Nuwser m

35/45/60
DESCRIPTION

Pad & Hub Assembly

Pin, Spring (3/16x1.25)

Pir, Spring (3/16x0.8125)

Spring, Pad Retum

Pedal Assembly Foot Accelerator

Nut, Hex (1/4-28)

Washer, Flat (1/4)

Bolt, Hex Head (1/4-28x0.62)
Bracket Acc. Pedal

Bracket & Hub Assembly

Spring. Pedal Foot Accelerator
Arm Assembly Acceieration Control
Pin Cotter (3/32x0.75)

Washer, Flat (3/8)

Pin, Clavis (3/8x13/16)

Rod Assembly Acceleration Controf

Arm Assembly, Throttte Control
Nut, Hex (5/18)

Disc, Throttie Control Friction

Pad & Hub Assembly

Pedal Assembly, Foot Aceeleration

Rod Assembly, Acceleration Control
Rod Assembiy, Acceleration Contro!

b 220218
¢ 252535
I 165461
. 205471
. 225471

i 298471
i 225471

(A
34

B A L Y I ] R N T 1% T N U R

— i ml i

wa wn NN P «wNMA%

PR A . e e

=2 e MG owa

w—



http:3/32xO.75
http:1/4-28xO.62
http:3/16x1.25

Notes




@LongAgri OV g e ey Fuet Sysem & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3

. 45/60
frem LonG # Venoor # Descrirtion Qry.
. 45 60
1 - - Housing, Govemor (Mechanical) (NSS) 11
2 - - Shackie (N88) 1 1
3 - - Screw, Maximum Speed Stop (NSS8) 1 1
4 - - Nut, Maximum Speed Stop Screw (NSS) 1 1
5 - - Cover{NS3) 1T 1
8 ESL10368 EXP-13478-AA Sealing Washer 2 2
7 ESL11845 EXP-13479-AA Screw, Idiing Adjusting 1 1
8 ESL 11787 EXP-13480-AA Nut T 1
g ESL10404 EXP-13527-AA Gasket 1 1
10 ESL10405 EXP-13528-AA Gasket 11
14 ESL11848 EXP-13481-AA Screw, FuliLoad Stop 1 1
12 ESL11788 EXP-13482-AA Nut, Fuli Load Stop Screw 1 1
13 - - Tension Lever (N8S) 1 1
14 - - Guide Lever (NSS) 1 1
15 - “ Lever Shaft (NS8) 1
18 - - Sealing Plug (NSS) zZ 2
17 - - Fioating Lever (NSS} 1 1
18 - - Circlip, Shackle & Floating Lever (NSS) 2 2
1% - - Stider (NSS) 11
ST 20 - - Screw Assembly, Supplementary [diing (NSS) T 1
21 “ - Nut (N§S) 101
22 “ ' “ Shackie (NSS) T 1
23 - - Swiveling Lever Assembly (NSS) 1T 1
2 - - Noich Screw (NSS) 11
25 - - Bearing Bush (NSS) 2 2
8 “ - ‘0 Ring (NS§) 2 2
27 - “ Circlip (N§S) 2 2
28 - - Spring, Governor (NSS) 1 1
29 “ “ Wagher (NI} (NSS) 1 1
0 - - Spring Wagher (NI) (NSS) 2 2
3 “ - ‘0’ Ring (N§8) 1
32 “ - Washer (0.5 mm Thick) (NSS) 2 2
- - - Washer (1.0 mm Thick} (NS8) AR AR
3 - - Control Lever (NSS) 1t 1
" ESL11847 EXP-13505-AA Screw 2
35 - - Cap{NSS) 1 1
B ESL 10384 EXP-14107-AA Siop Lever With Bracket 1T 1
¥ ESL10385 EXP-13507-AA Seaiing Washer 2 2
38 . - Spring (NSS) 1 1
2] “ - ‘0’ Ring (NS8) 1 2

FIP Governor » MIECHANICAL
()~ Inpicares Service SEmial, Numser Breaxs, .- Inoicates Ue o anp Incruowe That Seriae Numser QEEXRTDD



Secrion 3

ysTeM & THROT
45/60

@Lo“gpgribUSineSS FueL S

TLE LINKAGES

FIP Governonr ~ MECHANICAL
m ©)- inicares Seavice Seriat Numser Breaks, I » InpicaTes Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER




@Low ibusiness GRS RS LTNTS Secrion 3

_____ 45/60
hewm  Lowng # Venoor # Description Qrv.
45 60
45 - - Bearing Bush (NSS) 1 1
41 . - Cap (NSS) 1 1
42 - - Spring (NSS) 1 1
43 - - Shaft (NSS) 1 1
44 - - Spring Capsule (NSS) 1 1
45 - " Supporting Lever (NSS) T 1
46 - - Spring (NSS) 1 1
47 - - Fixing Bracket (NSS) 1 1
48 - - Spring {NSS) 1 1
43 - - Screw (NSS) 6 B
50 - - Screw (NSS) 1 1
51 - - Spring Washer (NSS) (N
52 - - Fiyweight Assembiy (NS8) 1 1
53 - - Spring Washer (NSS) T
54 - - Nut, Round {NSS) 101
55 - - Spring, Ring (NS8S) 1 4
56 - - Washer {NSS} 1 1
57 “ - Bearing Bush (NSS) 1 1
6. - - Compensating Washer, 0.2mm {NSS) AR AR
- AR AR

“ - Compensating Washer, 0.3mm (NSS)

- - Compensating Washer, 0.4mm{NSS)
- - Compensating Washer, 1.0mm (NSS)
- - Starting Spring (NSS)

Sleeve, Starting Spring (NSS)

- - Screw {Lower) (NSS)

ROV 2 -
N3

288 . .

- - Screw (Upper) (NSS)
ESL10402 EXP-13523-AA Closing Plug

ESL11852 EXP-13524-AA CapNut

£SL11853 EXP-13525-AA Cap Nut

- - Fixing Bracket (NI} (NSS)

BRARAB
TN X |
— ek ek b B

FIP Governor - MecraNiCAL
@- Inpicates Service Seriar Nuwaer Breaks, - Inoicates Up 1o anp IncLupivg THAT Seria Numser m




’i LongAgﬂbUS“"]eSS . Sysrem & THroTTLE LiNKAGES ' Secrion 3
45/60

Current Version

Old Version

InjECTOR ASSEMBLY
' 3B:13 () Invicates Service SeriaL Numser Breaks, W INDiCaTES U T0 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER



“ " n . .
@LongAgr 'bUS'”GSS FUEL Svysrem & THrRoTILE LiNKAGES Seerion 3

frem

Lonc #

ESL12024
ESL12057
ESEL11652

ESL13277

ESL14591

ESL14592

Venpor #

14-64580-AA
13-64590-AA
T2NMH-GES29-A

FO02-C30-108

9431033422
2916710602

Service Serial Number Breaks:

[T * < B I = N Y

i
12

13
14

ESL10422
E5L10421
ESL 10408
ESL10409
ESL10410

ESL1041
ESL10412
ESL10413
ESL10414
ESL10415

E5L10416
ESL10417
ESL10418
ESL13683
ESL11650

ESL11669

ESL11670

BONH-IF383-AA
T5NH-9E527-A
EXP-10325
EXP-10330
EXP-10331

EXP-10332
EXP-10333
EXP-10334
EXP-10335
EXP-10336

EXP-10337
EXP-10338
EXP-10339
73NH-ONBE3-A
T3NH-BN661-A

EXP-10327

72NH-9G547-A

45/60
DescriPrion Qrv.
e L 45 60
Injector Assembly (Includes tems#1-8, 8-12) 3 -
Injector Assembly (Includes ltems #1-6, 8-12} - 3
Nozzie Sealing Washer (NSS) 3 3
Cap, Nut Nozzie (NS5} 3 3
Nozzle 3 3
Nozzle Holder {NSS) 3 3
Pressure Disc or Boli 3 3
Spring - 3
Seat, Spring (NSS) 3 3
Bolt, Banjo (MBx1) 3 3
Washer g 6
Injector Assembily . 259837 - 3
Nozzle . 250837 - 3
Spring ¥ 259837 - 3
Shim, Spring PA (0.30mm) e 259837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA (0.65mm) ¥ 259837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA (0.40mm) K. .250837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA {0.45mm) <. 259837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA (0.50mm) W 250837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA {0.55mm) e 259837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA (0.60mm) l¢ 259837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA (1.00mm) ¥ 250837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA (2.00mm) ke 259837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA (0.10mm) e, 259837 - AR
Boit, Banjo (M8x1) 2596373 - 3
Washer W 259837 - 6
Cap Nut, Spring (NS8) i/ 259837 - 3
Washer k259837 - 3
Wagsher 259837 - 3
inlet Connection Stud (NS S) 259837 - 3
Insecror AsSEmMBLY

@- Inpicates Service Serial NuMBER BREAKS,

I - Invicares Up 1o anp Incruping THAT Seriar. NumBer m



{2 LongAgribusiness G2

45/60

by

m () inpicares Service Seriar NumBer BReAKS,

Svsrem & THrorTLE LINKAGES

Fuer Feep Pump & Pre-Fiter

Secrion 3

Ly
ST

.~ Inpreares Up 1o anp INcLUDING THAT SERIAL NumseER



{8 LongAgribusiness

45/60
frem Lowne# Venpor # DescripTion Qrv.
45 60
- ESL 10442 76NH-0350-A Fuei Feed Purmp Assermbiy 1 1
(Includes tems #1-2a)
9 - - Housing, Fuel Feed Pump (NSS) 1 1
2 - - Pump Plunger (NSS8) 1
3 ESL10426 EXP-10144 Spring, Purmp Plunger 11
4 ESL1D427 EXP-10145 Closing Plug 11
8 ESL10428 EXP-10142 Pressure Spindle 1 1
B ESL10429 EXP-10182 Valve 1 1
7 ESL10430 EXP-10153 Spring 1 1
8 ESL10431 EXP-10154 Reducing Nipple 1 1
9 ESL13406 24-402 10-009 ‘Q" Ring 1 1
10 ESL10432 EXP-101156 Hand Primer 1 1
11 ESL10433 EXP-10808-A Prefiiter Sieve 1 1
12 ESL10434 EXP-10908-A Spring ' 1 1
13 ESL10435 EXP-10807-A Sealing Washer 11
14 ESL10436 EXP-10006-A Prefilter Housing 1
15 ESL10437 EXP-10811-A Clarnping Nut 1
186 ESL10438 EXP-10912-A Stud L |
7 ESL10439 EXP-10813-A Clip _ U
18 ESL10440  EXP-10155 Sealing Ring 2 2
19 ESL10441 EXP-1148 Sealing Ring 1 1

Fuer Feeo Pump & Pre-FiLTER
(8- Inpicares Service Seriar Numaer Breaks, I~ Inoicates Up 10 anp Incrupie THat Seriar Numser L 38:16



Secrion 3

vsTEM & THROTTLE LINKAGES

2 LongAgribusiness @28

45/60

Fuet FiLrer ASSEMBLY
3B17 @- Inpicares Service Serial Numser Breaxs, ¢ - Inpicates Ur 70 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER




@LongAgﬂbUSIneSS Fuet Svstem & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3
= 45/60
e Long# Venpor # Descriprion Qry.
_ 45 60
1-13 @ ESL13313 13-64150-AA Filter Assembly, Fuei m\:{% : 1 1
1 ESL10443 EXP-10342 Fiter Bowl o ‘ 2 2
2 ESL10444 T2NH-9176-8 Filter Fuel, Secondary 1 1
3 ESL 10445 TINH-21T6-A Filter Fuel, Primary I
4 ESL10446 TZNH-91685-A Cover, Filter 1 1
5 ESL11871 72NH-0D325-A Washer 2 2
& ESL11855 EXP-10345 Screw, Fixing 2 2
7 ESL11872 72NH-OF278-A Wagsher 2 2
8 ESL11856 EXP-10343 Screw, Air Vent 2 2
2] ESL11857 EXP-10897-A Sludge Screw 2 2
10 ESL11673 EXP-10344 Washer 2 2
i1 ESL10447 EXP-10896-A Sealing Washer 2 2
12 ESL778 TANH-ONEE3-A Banjo Bolt 2 2
13 ESL10357 82835036 Sealing Washer 4 4

Service Serial Number Breaks;

1-13 ESL10448 73NH-G155.A Filter Assembly, Fuel ¢ 259837 = 1
Service Kits:
A 908367 9451037404/5 Filter Set, Primary & Secondary 1

(Includes items #2 & 3)

£
Fuet, Fr.rer ASSEMBLY _
G- Inoicares Service SeriaL Numsgr Breaks, . Inoicates Up 7o anp IncLuping THAT SEriAL NUMBER 3B:18



User
Sticky Note
Use ESL14599 for fuel filter set includes both filters.


Fuer System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3

35/45/60

Turorrie & AccerLeranion CONTROLS

m (S - Invicares Service Serias NuMBER BREAKS, ¢ ~ inpicares Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SeriaL NumBER




CoOLING SYSTEM

ik

B LongAgribusiness

ComioN SENSE SOLUTIONS



8 LongAgribusiness

Warer Pump
m @- Inoicares Service Serial Numees BREAKS, ¢~ inpicates UP 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUmBer



T

LongAgribusiness P CooLine SysTem
35

Secrion 4

Lone #

N-605531-G8
34806-58
ES| 14435
ESL 14436
ES| 14437

ESL14438
ESL14436

ESL14440
ES| 14441

N-605534-58
N-630173-58
ESl.14442
ESL14443

Venpor #

N-505531-536
34806-536
22-8G600-BA
T77.14.802.1
T77.14.007.1

T77.14.013.0
T77.14.003.0

8.14.808.0
T77.14.008.0a

N-805534-536
N-630173-538
T77.14.010.0
22-10301-AA

Descruprion

Screw {M8x20)
Washer, Lock (M8)
Fan Radiator (Plastic)
Water Pump Assembiy
Water Pump Puliey

Hub

integrai Shaft Bearing

Water Pump Body (NSS)
Water Pump Seal Assembly
impelier

Bolt

Spring Washer {W2.08)
Gasket, Water Pump
Drive Belt, Rubber

Qry.
35

i omad P

wd A A S h

—h LN P

Warer Pume

@- Inpicates Service SertaL Nuwser Breaks, .- Inpicares Up T0 AnD INCLUDING THAT Seriat, Nuwser m


http:T77.14.008.0a

LonmribUSIneSS Coouing Sysrem | - P y—
. 35

RADIATOR
@ Inpicates Service Seriac NUMBER BREAKS, ¢ - InpicaTeS UP TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL Numper




fELongAgribusiness

Qry.
35

frem Lonc#

1 ESL14444
2 ESL 14445
3 ESL14446
4 ESL.14447
5 ESL14556
& ESL14448
7 ESt 14448
8 ESL 14450
8 ES1.14557
16 £S1.14451
11 ESL 14452
12 ES1.14453
13 ESL14454
14 ESL14455
18 ESL14558
16 ESL 14456
17 ESL.14457
18 N-830174-58
19 ESL 14458

VeEnoonr #

22-B0150-AA
22-80D83-AA
22-80091-AA
22-80082-AA
22-80100-AA

22-80030-CA
22-80118-AA
22-80118-AA
22-8017-AA
22-80111-AA

22-80288-AA
22-80287-AA
22-80286-CB
22-80115-AA
22-80096-AA

22-80260-BA
22-80094-AA
N-630174-536
22-80290-AA

DescrirTiON

Radiator Support
Split Pin
Rubber Bush

Washer, Radiator Support

Filter Cap

Radiator Assembly
Radiator Mounting Cup
Rubber Pad

Nylock Nut {(M10)
Clamp Hose

Hose Bend
Tube Steel
Hose, Lower
Drain Cock
Washer

Hose, Upper

Screw (M10x21)
Spring Washer (M10)
Radiator Sealing Kit

1

[t R R A Loy I % I - O NN b =k b

T T N

Rapiaror

(@- Inpicates Service Serr Numper Breaxs, i~ Inpicares Up 1o ano IncLuping tHAT SeriaL Numser m



- L |
fELongAgribusiness

P

: THERMOSTAT
m @- Inpicares Service SeriaL Numeer Breans, | - Inpicares Up 7o anp Incruping rHar Seriar Numser




I8 LongAgribusiness
— 35

hrem LonG # VEnDOR # DEescriFTION Qry.
35
1 ESL14459 22-60463-AA Thermostat Housing 1
2 ESL14460 22-80451-AA Sealing Ring 1
3 ESL 14481 22-60452-AA Thermostat Unit 9
4 £5L 14482 22-60453-AA Gasket, Thermostat Housing 1
5 ESL 14463 22-80456-0A Hose Clarmp 2
8 £SL 14484 22-60457-AA Hose, WIP o Thermostat Housing 9
T N-630173-88 N-B830173.836 Spring Washer 3
B £SL14485 22-60454-A4 Bolt (M8x55-6.6) 3
THERMOSTAT

(8)- inpicates Service Seruat Numser BREAKS, ¢ = InpicaTes UP 7O AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL Numser m



n . L] [l
#ELongAgribusiness
45/60 '

5

Warer Pump

¢ - Inpicares Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NumBER

m (®)- inpicares Service SERIAL Numser BREAKS,




Rt

{8 LongAgribusiness

trem Long #

1 ESL10520

2 -

3 -

4 -

5 -

B ESL10510

7 ESL10511

g ESL10512

9 34806-58
10 304758-58
11 ESL10514
12 34808-38
13 302548-58
14 ESL10516
15 ESL10518
16 34806-S8
17 304685-58

- ESL13307

Venoor #

82835059

OZNH-BAS53-AA
CONE-8509-A
CONE-B513-A
34806-536
304758-336

E5NN-8507-AA
34808-536
302549-538
D3NN-10C318-C
SONH-8800-AB

34806-836
304885-536
SPF.783-000

45/60

Descriprion

Water Pump Assembly {Inciudes item #2-13)
Housing, Water Pump (NSS)

Cover, Water Pump Housing (NSS)

impeller, Water Pump (NSS)

Bearing, Water Pump (NSS)

Seal & Seat Assembly

Puiley, Water Pump

Gasket, Water Pump Cover
Washer, Lock (5/18)

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x1.50)

Gasket, Water Pump
Washer, Logk (7/18)
Bolt, Hex Head

Beit Drive

Fan Assembly

Washer, Lock (5/18)
Bolt, Hex Head {5/18-24x0.88)
Water Pump Repair Kit (includes ltems #4-8, 8,11)

Qry.
45 60

e = P P = [ S N b e =3 =3 o

b

1

1
1
1
1

— o P P [ N N G

-~ A A

Warer Pume

@ INpicaTES SERVIcE Seriat Numser Breaxs, W~ INDICATES UP 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL Numser m


http:5/16-24xO.S8
http:5/16-18x1.50

f&2 LongAgribusiness

45/60

RADIATOR

m @- Inpicares Service SeriaL NumBer BREAKS, I~ INDICATES UP T0 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL Numser

T



AT

8 LongAgribusiness

Iremw  Lownc # Venpor #
1 ESL11958 12-80100-AA
- ESL10505 11-80010-AA
2 ESL10492 CHNN-8115-B
3 ESL 10493 82NH-8100.AA
4 ESE 10494 7TINH-82680-A
5 ESL10408 TANH-8287-A
a ESL10496 C5NN-8286-8B
7 ESL10497 8INH-8N111-AA
a ES1.10498 82835422
9 ESL11859 387622-336

10 44710-58 44710-S36

11 ESL10500 CHNN-8125-A

12 34978-58 34978-538

13 23607-58 23607-836

14 ESL13310 12897 50-AA

15 ESL10502 C2DE-8255-A

16 ESL10503 CTNN-8594-8

17 304701-58 304701.836

18 34806-S8 34806-836

19 ESL11404 GONH-BNO36G-AA

45/60

Descriprion

Radiator & Shroud Assembly
Radiator & Shroud Assembily
Cock Assembly, Radiator Drain
Cap Assembiy, Pressur

Hose Radiator, Upper

Ciamp, Radiator Hose, Upper

Hose Radiator, Lower

Clamp, Radiator Hose, Lower

Shroud Fan

Screw & Lockwasher Assembly (0.832x0.37)

Washer, Flat

Insuiator, Radiator Support

Nut, Lock (7/16-14)

Boit, Round Head {7/16-14x3.50)
Thermostat Assembly, Water

(Gasket, Water Oufiet Connection
Connection, Water Qutlet

Bolt, Hex Head (5/18-18x.125)
Whasher, f.ock {5/16)

Sealing Pad (N1}

Qry.
45 60

i BN RO [+, QPN N Y 4,1 md weh ok owd
00 it B P e ]

— PN O

wd B P n
At % B

RADIATOR

@- inpicates Service Sewar Numeer Breaxs,

I -~ Inpicares Up To AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NumBER

48:4


http:90NH-8N03S.AA
http:348os.S8
http:7/16-14x3.50
http:23607.s8
http:34978.s8
http:0.832xO.37
http:82NH-8100.AA

Notes




‘RONT END

STEERING

R . .
fELongAgribusiness




Frionr Enn & STEERING Secrion §

35/45/60

13

Fronr WH:EEL AssemBLy

m (S) - inpicares Service Seria. Numser Breaks, ¢« INproates Up 1o anp INcLUDING THAT Seriar. Numser



e,

#8LongAgribusiness

Irem Lonc # VENDOR B
1 (S)ESL10526  11-30138-AA
2 (§)72000-58 72090-58
3 ©)YESL12412  11-30387-AA
4 (S)ESL11860  11-30195-AA
5  ESL11783  CB5NN-1012-B
8 %Esuoszzt 11-30220-AB
7 ©ESL12226  11-01010-AA
- ESL12085  25-01010-AA
8  ESL10542  87901-S36
o ©ESL10528  11-30106-AA
10  ESL10528  SINH-INO14-AA
11 ESL11747  CBNN-1107-F
12 ESL10522  88NH-1200-AA
13 ESL10521  SINH-INO13-AA

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1 ESL10625 B3NH-1139-AA
2 72054-88 72054-38

3 ESL12411 387930-836

4 ESL11877 S57E-1195

6 ESL10523 D5NN-1215-A
7 ESL12060 T4NH-1007-B
9 ESL10527 S1INH-1106-AA

@ - Inproates Service Seriar NuMBer BREAKS,

Front WHEeEL ASSEMBLY

35/45/60

DEescriPTION

Cap, Front Wheel Hub Grease
Pin, Cofter (5/32"-1.75)

Nut, Siofted Hex (1"~ 12}
Washer, Hub Retainer

Nut, Front Wheel Bolt

Bearing Assembly, Front Wheel Outer
Wheel Assembly, Front (6.00x16 Tires)
Wheel Assembly, Front (7.50x16 Tires)
Grease Nipple (1/2-27)

Hub, Front Wheel

Bush, Front Wheael Hub

Bolt, Front Wheel Hub

Bearing Assembly, Front Wheel Inner
Seal Assembly, Frond Wheel Hub Dust

Cap, Front Wheel Hub Grease
Pin, Cotter (5/32-1.25)

Nut, Slotted Hex (3/4-16)
Washer, Hub Retainer
Bearing Assembly Front

Wheel Assembly, Front
Hub, Front Wheel

W 220493
¢ 229493
I 229493
I 229493
i 229493

W 250541
i 229493

Qrv.

35 45 60
2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2
12 12 12
2 2 2
2 2 -
.. 2
2 2 i
2 2 2
2 2 2
12 12 12
2 2 2
2 2 2

- 2

- 2

- 2

- 2

- 2

- 2

- 2

l¢_ - Inptcates Up To anp IncLupinG THaT Serial NUMBER m


http:5/32-1.25
http:Cotter(5/32"-1.75

$8LongAgribusiness

35

m @- InpicATES SERVICE SERIAL

Axie & STEARJNG Parts

Numser Breaks,

Front Enp & STEERING _ Secrion §

' - Inorcares Up 1o anp INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NuMBER



S

e Lonc #

1 ESL15048
2 ESL14577
3 ESL10533
4 ESL14580
§ ESL10531

6 ESL10632
7 ESL11862
8 ESL14576
9 ESL10534
0

1 ESL105637
12 34808-58

13 N620013-58

14 ESL10535
15 ESL10536

16 34670-58
17 304862-58

18 N-605515-58
19 N-630067-38

20 ESL 14875

ESL14583
ESL 14574
ESL14219
ESL14220
ESL14873

BRBRR

ESL10558
ESL10653
ESL105560
ESL12413
ESL 12424

BBBNE

ESL 10549
ESL10538
ESL 10540
ESL12698
ESL10551

ESL11680
ESL10558
ESL10550
EGL12415
ESL105654

g, 48 KUK

N-800212-58

Venpor #

GONH-310798-AA
22-31310-AA
SONK-3314-AA
93NH-3503-AB
O2NKH-3307-BA

91NH-3N303-BA
92NH-3N306-AA
22-31300-AA
S2NH-3A315-AA
N-600212-536

71NH-3N285-A
34806-536
N620013-536
92NH-3290-BA
91NH-3N303-AA

34670-836
304862-536
N-806515-536
N-6830067-S36
22-30054-AB

22-30055-AA
T2.01.031.01
22-30056-AA
22-30057-AA
22-30042-AA

82835297
JONH-3A443-AA
OONH-3N227-AA
11-30072-AA
11-30073-AA

93NH-3A443-AB
93NH-3011-AB
O3NH-3008-AB
12-30150-AA
SONH-3NG52-BA

O3NH-3A070-AA
92NH-3NOT71-AA
92NH-3N071-BA
82835070

SONH-3N052-AA

@- Inpicares Service Seriat. Numser BREAKS,

DescripTion

Arm, Steering Spindle

Drag Link Assembly, RH

Sleave RH, Steering Drag Link

Steering Gear Assembly

End Assembly, Rear Steering Prag Link

Cover, Steering Drag Link Rear
Nut (1/2*20)

Drag Link Assembly, |.H
Sleeve LH, Steering Prag Link
Bolt, Hex Head (M8x1.25x35)

Clamp, Steering Drag Link

Washer, Lock {5/16)

Nut, Hex (M8x1.25)

End Assembly Front Sieering Drag Link
Cover Steering Drag Link Fror

Nut, Hex {7/16-14)

Bolt, Hex Head (7/16-14*2.258)

Bolt Hex Head (M6x1-12)

Washer, Flat

Plate & Nut Assembly, Axle Support

Gasket

Stud, FrontAxie Support
Washer, Lock {M20})
Nut, Hex {M20x1.8)
Support, Front Axle

Plug Dust Front Cover

Bush, Front Axle

'Q'Seal, Support

Washer, Thrust, Front Axle Rear
Washer, Front Axie Center Trunion

Sleeve, FrontAxle Center

Axte, Front Center

Axte, Front RH

Spindie Assembly, Front Wheel RH
Sleeve Front Axie Center Trunion

Washer, Thrust, Axie Pin
Shim, Front Axie Pin (N}
Shim, Front Axle Pin (Ni)
Shim, Front Axle Pin {NI[)
Bush, FrontAxle Trunion Retainer

g8 LongAgribusiness
' 35

Qrv.

Gy
h

R Y PR N N Y - 03 L3 M M A% % T N G N o= BN P = = B

et bk mmh e

AR
AR
AR

Axie & Steerivg PARTS

.- InprcaTes Up 1o anp IncLupinG THAT Serial NumBeR m :


http:7/16-14*2.25

@ LongAgribUSineSS Front Enp & STEERING  Secrion 5

35

AxXLE & StEARING PARTS
@-_ Inpicares Service Serial Numssr Breaxs, .~ Ivpicates Up 1o anp IncLubive That SeriaL NuMBer

AT



{ELongAgribusiness

fiem Lonc #

ESL10556
ESL11752
377490-58
87801-58

ES110557

87650-58
304962-58
ESL10543
33849-58
ESL10567

ESL10541
ESL10547
ESL10563
ESL10561
ESL10544

ESL10560
ESL10565
ESL10564
ESL10562
ESL12689

BAIFRE BRIEE sL8&k HILEY

ESL13304

o
]

Venoor #

O3NH-INOS1-AA
SONM-IN7868-AA
377490-576
87801-836
Q3NH-3054-AA

87650-536
304062-536
93NH-351505-A4
33849-536
SPF.996.000

B3NMH-3002-AB
CBNN-3125-A
GENH-3A125-AA
Q3NH-3A208-AA
SONH3123-AA

S3NM-3A208-BA
Q3NM-3367-AA
O3NH-3A367-AA
O3NH-3A125-DA
12-30160-AA

74181-5

@- Inpicates SErICE SERAL NUMBER BREAKS,

35
DEescriprion

Bracket, Front Axle Trunion

Bolt, Bracket Front axie Trunion
Washer, Flat (1/2)

Grease Nipple (1/8-27)

Plug & Nut Assembly, Axte Trunion

Screw Plug (1/8-27)

Bolt, Hex Head

Spacer, Front Axle

Nut, Hex (5/8-11)

Spindle Bush Set {2 each Upper & Lower)

Axle, Front L H

Seal, Spindie Pin Dust

Seal Dust Cover, Upper

Seal Upper, Spindle

Bearing Assembly Front Wheel! Spindle

Seal Lower, Spindie

Seal, Spindle Front

Spacer, Spindle Front

Seal Dust Cover, Lower

Spindle Assembly, Front Wheelt LH

Key, Woodruff (1/4*7/8)

Qry.

-am‘:»@-a(‘u‘{

[V (S B (S hofa fa B e

SN NN

]

AxLr & SteERING PARTS

I = Inpicares Ue 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERiaL NUMBER w



@LongAgr ibusiness @B Secrion 5
— : 35

A

STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY

m @- InpicaTes Service SeriaL NumBer BReaks, |« INDICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER



L

ST

BLongAgribusiness

lew Long # Venpor #

1 ESLAGBRE O2NH-3503-AA

2 ESL10587 CTNN-3855-8

3 ESL11788 PENN-3NB80O2Z-A

4 ESL10596 SONH-3600-AA

& ESL12422 11-33566-AA

51 ESL1059% DBNN-3NG98-AA

7 ESL 10575 SONH-3517-AA

8 ESL10577 82835345

9 ESL14578 SONH-3NB83-AA
10 ESL10578 SONH-3Ng51-AA
11 ESL10571 SONH-3552-AA
12 ESL10572 SONH-3647-BA
13 ESL 10580 BONH-3595-AA

- ESL10581 SONH-3595-BA

» ESL10582 SONH-3595-CA,
T4 ESLA0601 SONH-3AT10-A4
15 - -

16 - -
17 - -
18 - -
19 - -

- ESL10579 SONH-3593-AA
20 ESL10574 SONH-3647-A4
21 34694.58 34694-5S36
2 34814-S8 34814-536
23 ESL12230 CHNN-3580-F
24 ESL10587 CENN-3586-A
25 ESL105886 80NH-3CB815-A4
26 - -

27 ESL 11751 CENN-3C765-A

- ESL1457G SONH-3C765-A
28 34809-58 30809-536
29 ESL 10575 SONH-3772-AA
30 ESL10870 BONH-3NA31-AA
3 ESL10802 §2NH-3548-AA
32 - -

33 ESL11795 82NH-3NS49-A4

@- Inoicates Service SeriaL NumBer BREAKS,

Srecring GEAR ASSEMBLY
I - uprcares Up 1o anp INcLUDING THAT SeEriaL NUMBER m

35
DEsCRIPTION

Steering Gear Assembly

Housing Assembly, Steering Gear (NSS)
Cap, Steering Wheel Hub

Nut, Steering Wheel Retainer

Wheeil Assembly, Steering

Grommet, Steering Column Shroud

Seal. Steering Column Dust

Bush Assembly, Steering Column

Column Assembly, Steering Gear

Bolt Column Assembly to Housing (M10x30M)

Washer Spring, Column te Housing
Adijuster Ball Race, Steering Column
Steel Ball, Steering Column (3/87)
Shim, ((¢.050mm)

Shim (0.127mm)

Shim (0.250mm})

Main Nut & Shaft Assembly, Steering
{Includes ltem #15-20)

Transfer Tube, Main Nut (NSS)
Retainer Strap, Main Nut (NSS)

Lock Washer (NSS)

Beit, Retainer Strap (NSS)

Main Nut, Steering Column (NSS)
Washer, Joint (NI}

Steel Bali, Steering Column (9/327)

Nut, Hex (7/8-14)

Washer, Lock {7/8)

Arm, Steering Gear

Seal, Steering Rocker Shaft (Feit)
Seal, Steering Pitman Shaft

Bush, Rocker Shaft OQuter (NSS)
Ngoit, Steering Case

Bolt, Breather

Washer, L.ock (1/2)

Inner Ball Race, Mairt Nut

Qil Plug, Steering Oil Level
Housing Assembly, Steering
(Includes ltems #26, 32,42)
Bush, Rocker Shaft Inner (NSS)
Lock Nut, Adjusting Screw

Qrv.
35

- N A3 - ) .

M%I\)I\)I\) 8

o f o=n L N




B Lonw ibUSineSS FRON Enp & STEERING Secrion 5

35

SteeriNG GEAR ASSEMBLY

@- InvicaTes Service Seria. Numser BReaks,  I¢.- Inoicates Up 1o anp INCLUDING THAT SEriaL Numsen



8 LongAgribusiness

Irem Long #

ESL10585
ESL 10593
ESL10588
ESL10589
ESL10530

C . 88K

ESL10591
ESL11795
ESL11863
ESL10584
ESL10574

5889,

ESL10573

ESL11780
N-630173-58
ESL10583

SRH/D

Venpor #

ONHM-3NB47-AA

BONM-3NB46-AA
BONM-3NG52-AA
SONH-3N952-BA
HBONM-3NG52-CA

80NH-3NG52-DA
82NH-3N248-AA
82NH-3C539-AA
82NH-3NGT75-AA
80NM-3581-AA

BONM-INS42-AA
SONH-3NO50-AA

N-630173-836
H2NH-3NST6-AA

@- Inpicares Service Sermar Numser Breaxs,

35
Descrirrion

Circlip, Rocker Shaft

Circlip, Adjusting Screw

Shim, Adiusting Screw (0.002)
Shim, Adjusting (0.003)

Shim, Adiusting Acrew (0.004)

Shim, Adiusting Screw
Spacer, Adjusting Screw -
Adiusting Screw

Shaft, Rocker Secondary
Gasket, Side Cover to Housing

Dowel, Cover Plate to Housing
Cover Plate, Housing (N5S)
Bolt, side Cover to Housing
Spring Washer (M8}

Shaft, Rocker Primaty

cooan aames FEEun 89

Sreening Gear AsSEMBLY

I« Inpreares Up 1o aAND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER SA:10



Secrion 5§

@ LO“Ml business €N

45/60

Axre & Sreerine Parts - Hyprosraric

m @- Inoicates Service Seriat Numser Breaxs, W~ Inoicates Ur ro anp IncLuping THAT Seriar Numeer



{8 LongAgribusiness

,;ra\\."

Irem

1
2
3
4-5
&

- 3 6 OO~}

e, wmk

13
14
15
16

17
18
19

21

LonG #

ESL12699
ESL12698
ESL13304
ESL10567
ESL10562

ESL10564
ESL10565
ESL10560
ESL13303
ESL10561

ESL 10563
ESL10547
ESL 10642
304862-58
34670-58

ESL10610
304964-58
34674-58

ESL1060S
ESL10058

ESL13678
© EsL11949
ESL10611
ESL 11681
304962-58

ESL10543
33849-58

ESL11950
ESL11944
ESL11682

ESL10615
ESL10616
ESL10614
ESL10612
ES1.10808

ESL10617
ESL10613
ESL 11642
ESL11752
ESL10620

VENDOR #

25-30160-AA
25-30150-AA
74181-5
SPF.896.000
S3NH-3A125-DA

D3NH-3A367-AA
DINH-3387-AA
93NH-3A208-BA
Q57E-3123-A
93NH-3A208-AA

93NH-3A125-AA
C5NN-3125-A
87901-.836
304862836
34670-336

82835375
304964-536
34674-S36
EONN-3A042-AB
82815297

806043
11-30060-AB
CENN-3A443-A
CENN-3A072-A
304962-536

93NH-351505-AA
33849-538
11-3007C-AB
11-30011-AC
CENN-3AD70-A

C5SNN-3N071-A
CENN-3NO71-B
CENN-3NO71-C
CENN-3NOS2-A
11-30051-AA

11-30053-AA
C5NN-3N054-8
377490-5
OONH-3N768-AA
11-33289-AA

(S)- Inpicares Service SERIAL Nunper BREAKS,

Axre & STesrING PARTS - HYDROSTATIC
Yl InpicaTes Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL Numsgr

45/60

DESCRIPTION

Spindie Assembly, LH
Spindle Assembly, RH
Key, Woodruff (1/4x7/8)
Spindle, Bush Sst

Seal Dust Cover, Lower

Spacer, Spindle Front

Seal, Spindle Front

Seal, Spindle, Lower

Bearing Assembly, Front Wheel Spindle
Seal Lipper, Spindle

Seal Dust Cover, Upper

Seal, Spindie Pin Dust
Grease Nipple (1/8-27)

Bolt, Hex Head (7/16-14x2.25)
Nut, Hex {7/16-14)

Arm, Steering Spindle

Bo#, Hex Head (3/4-10x4.00)

Nut, Hex Head(3/4-10})

Support, Front Axle

Plug, Dust Cover Front Axle Support

Front Weight Spacer (Oprional)
Front Axle Extension, RH
Bush, Front Axie, Rear
Washer Thrust, Rear

Bolt, Hex Head (5/8™11)

Spacer, Front Axie

Nut, Hex (5/8"-11)

Front Axie Extension, LH
Axle Assembly, Front Center
Washer, Thrust, Front

Shim

Shim

Shim

Bush, Froni Axle, Front
Bracket FA Trunion, Front

Circlip, Bush Retainer

Plug

Washer, Flat {1/2)

Bolt, Hex Head {(1/2 - 13x1.50)
End Assembly

—— _L_Lm;
b 38 b

P R -V N LS AN BN I N B o MM MM N
B - - RS N N N B2 A3 MDD

- ST S [ Y
i S T

JEE VR NE W W
—_ o P b

a3 D%
L-333

[ A
LT I e

| 55:12 4


http:7/16-14x2.25

@ LongAgr ibusiness GRS Secrion 5

= 45/60

Axie & STEERING PARTS » HYDROSTATIC .
U 58:13 4 @- Inpicares Service Seriar. Numser Breaks, . .- Inoreares Up 1o anp IncLupmg Trar Serms Numser

et \‘\ B
/
Fi



'._‘J"_‘N-,\\

—

o,

Front Enp & STEERING Secrion 5

frem Lowe #

42 ©ESLI2T13

43
44
45
46

ESL117897

© ESL11951

ESL14559
72035-88

N-620012-58
N-830067-58
ESL1M1837
ES112236
ESL12235

ESL14204

@ LongAgribusiness

Venpor #

11-33540-BD
11-33542-AA
11-33280-AC
25-33281-AA
72035-88

N-620012-538
N-630087-536
N-605515-536

EXP.25001-AA
EXP-25000-AA .

SPF.718.000

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1
2
23
29
30

42
44

£51.126938
£5L.12690
ESL10608
ESL10607
ESL10608

ESL10619
ESL10621

12-30150-AA
12-30160-AA
11-30060-AA
11-30070-AA
11-30011-AB

11-33540-AB
11-33280-BA

45/60
DEescrIPTION

Cylinder Assembiy
Nut, Lock

Tie Rod Assembiy
Castie Nut (M14x1.5)
Pin, Spi

Nut (MB)

Washer, Flat (MB)

Bolt, Hex Head (M6x1-12)
Retainer Ring, Dust Cap
Dust Cap, Tie Rod

Seal Kit, Steering Cylinder
{Apphicable only for tractorswith Serial
Number 288327 and iaten)

Spindle Assembiy, RH
Spindie Agsembly, LH

Fronf Axie Extension, RH
Front Axle Extension, LH
Axle Assembly, Front Center

Cylinder Assembly
Tie Rod Assenhly

Axte & STeErING PARTS - HYDROSTATIC

i 268326
k¢ 268326
. 268326
W. 268326
i 268326

K 268326
i 268326

Qry.

45

B B e B =

NN R B D

wrh ek ek ek

e Y

60

A} B = B -

M B B B B

o N e -

—

(B)- Invicares Service Seria Nuwser Breaxs, W~ INDICATES UP 10 AND INCLUDING THAT Seriat Numser " 5B:14



45/60

IEI LongAg' ibusiness €Y BT | SecTion §

Qld Version

m @— Inpicates Service Seriae. Numser Breaxs,

Sreerine Moror & Pipes - Hyprostanc

&~ Inoicares Ur 1o AND INCLUDING THAT Seriat Numser

T



T

LT

2 LongAgribusiness

8
7
8
9
10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

BBBNE BRHENN

31

LonG #

ESL10650
ESL11796
ESL10649
ESL10509
ESL12422

©)EsL14560
N-505548-58
N-830174-58
ESL.12501
ESL10021

ESL12507
ESL14861
ESL11751
ESL12018
ESL10822

804918
83936485
ESL12480
ESL12520
ESL12731

ESL12523
ESL12491
ESL12442
ESL12493
ESL12494

ESL10648
©)ESL14563
ESL13685
ESL10645
ESL14562

ESL12423

Venpor #

11-33365-AA
LIENN-3NBOZ-A
11-33360-AA

DSNN-3NBY8-AA

11-33566-AA

12-33520-AA
N-605548-536
N-830174-538
13-33240-AA
86483-585

12-33532-AA
12-33529-AA
CONN-3C785-A
34809-536
12-33514-AA

EDPN3K758-A
12-33420-AA
13-33585-AA
25-33586-AA

13-33562-AA
12-33400-BA
12-33410-BA
13-3343G-AA
13-33450-AA

86196-836
12-33546-AA

O90NH-354228-AA

11-33500-BA
11-33535-BA

11-33532-AA

Service Serial Number Breaks:

8
g
10
11
12

ESL10835
ESL10623
ESL10624
ESL12423
ESL10625

11-33520-AB
12-33240-AA
11-33535-0A
11-33532-AA
11-33529-AB

_ Sreering Moror & Piees - HyprosTaric
@- Inpicares Service Seriat Numeer BREAKS, l¢.» Inprcares Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SeriaL Numser m .

45/60

Descriprion

Cap, Steering Wheel

Nut, Steering Whee! Retainer
Steering Wheel {(includes Rem #1)
Seal, Column Dust

Grommet, Column Shroud

Steering Column Assembly
Bolt, Hex Head (M10x1.5x40)
Washer, Lock (M10)

Motor Assembly, Steering
‘O'Ring

Adapter, Steering Motor
Bracket Assembly

Bolt

Washer, Lock (1/2)

Pump Assembly, Steering

Cap, PumpAssembly

Filter, Pump Assembly

Tube Assembly, Cooler to Pump
Bracket, Hydrostatic Steering Tube, LH
Clamp Assembly

Bracket, Tube Holding, LH

Tube, Pumpto Gear

Tube Assembly, Gear to Cooler
TubeAssembly, Gear to Adapter, Right Tum
Tuhe Assembly, Gear to Adapter, Left Tum

Adapter

Bracket, Hose to Sump, RH
Nut, Hex {(9/16-18)

Hose Assembly, Cylinder
‘O'Ring

Adaptor {9/16)

Shaft & Steering Column Assembly I 289202
Motor Assembly, Hydrostatic Steering ¢ 289202
‘U'Ring i 289202
Adapter (9/16) i 286202
Bracket Assembly e 289202

Qry.
45 60

1

R e A ) 2% S R ST [N O oo B B - — ek -

e B3R - WY

-

1

[N T - % ) | o T S wid fa P ek Dok P P - ki o —h

- N} BI s B

—

widk B P el wk



http:REAKS,.IL
http:11-335E)&.AA

@ LongAgr ibusiness FRONT SreerING '- Section 5

Old Version

Old Version 20

Steering Motor & Pipgs - Hyorostanc

m @- Inoicares Service Seriar Numser Breaxs, ¢ - inpicarss Up. 1o anp IncLuping trat Seriar Numser


mailto:1='.-@)-INDICATES

2 LongAgribusiness

45/60

Irew  LonG # Venpor # DescriPTion Qrv.
45 60

18 ESL10638 11-334 20-AA Tube Assembly, Cooler To Pump b 280202 -1
19 ESL10847 11-33585-AA Bracket, Hydrostatic Steering Tube . 289202 - 1
20 ESL10638  11-33580-AA Bracket, Hydrostatic Steering Tube 289202 - 5
- ESL10637 11-33565-AA Rubber Pad, Hydraulic ke 289202 - 3

- N-800112-S8  N-600112-838 Bolt (M6x1x35) k. 289202 - 3
- N-B30067-88 N-B300687-536 Washer, Spring (M5) b 280202 - 3

- N-630012-88 N-620012-538 Nut {M6) 289202 - 3
22 ESL10639 11-33400-AA Tube Assembly, Pump to Gear W 252829 - 1
- ESL12237 11-33400-AB Tube Assembiy, Pump to Gear k¢ 289202 - 1
23 ESL10840 11-33410-AA TubeAssembiy, Gear to Cooler 1289202 - 1
- ESL12238 11-33410-AB Tube Assembly, Gearto Cooler 289202 - 1
24 ESL10841 11-3343C-AA Tube Assembly, Gearto Adapter, RT 252829 -1
- ES1.12239 11-33430-AB Tube Assembly, Gear toAdapter, RT  K.289202 - 1
25 ESL106843 11-33450-AA Tube Assembly, Gear {o Adapter, LT b 252829 - 1
- E8L12240 11-33450-A8 Tube Assembiy, Gear to Adapter, LT W 289202 -1
27 ESL10B46 11-33548-AA Bracket, Hose to Sump, RH 268326 O
- ESL11947 11-33546-AB Bracket, Hose to Sump, RH i 280202 - 1

- ESEL11948 11-33440-B8 Tube Assembly, Adapter to Hose, RT  K.289202 -1
32 ESL10626 11-33528-AA Plate, Gear Mounting e 289202 - 1
33 34791-S8 34791-836 Washer (5/16) i 289202 - 4
34 304648-58 304648-536 Boit, UNC {5/16-18) . 289202 - 4
35 ESL10632 11-33244-AA Retaining Ring b 289202 - 2
36 ESL10630 11-33247-AA ‘O'Ring .- b 289202 - 2
37 ESL10631 11-33241-AA Pin ' I 289202 - 2
3B ESL11753 11-33338-AA Bolt (M8xB0) . 289202 - 1
25 ESL10628 11-33243-AA Clamp . 289202 - 1
40 E£S1.11798 11-33341-AA Nut (M8) le 288202 - 1
41 ESL11864  11-33339-AA Spring Washer I 289202 -1
42 ESL10829  11-33245-AA Coupiing . 289202 - 1
43 £SL11683 11-33638-AA Bolt (M10x1.5-25) i 289202 - 3
44 ESL12419 11-33537-AA Washer (M10) i 280202 - 4
45 ESL10627 11-33334-AA Quter Tube & Bracket Assembily W 289202 -~ 1
46 ESL10633 11-33527-AA \Wheel Exxd (Rubber) i 289202 - 1
47 ESL 10634 11-33242-AA Bush Column Assembly ¥ 289202 - 1
48 ESL10644  11-33460-AA Tube Assembly, Adapterto Hose, LT 1£.268328 -1
- ESL11945 11-33460-8B6 Tube Assembly, Adapterto Hose, LT €. 280202 -1
49 ESL 10842 11-33440-AA Tube Assembly, Adapter to Hose, RT i 268328 -1

NOTE: lem#30-47 are used only on old version fractors up to serial Number #289202

Sreerine Moror & Pipes - HyprosTaric
@- Inpicares Sgavice Seria. Numser Breaks, .- Inpicates Up 10 Anp IncLupivg THAT Serial Numeer @Iz RE]




Notes

T,



- CLUTCH

2 LongAgribusiness

Common Sense SoLuTions




B LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

Crurcr AssemsLy (DousLe PLare; Live PTO)
m () - Inpicares Service SeriaL Numser Breaxs, .- Inpicates Up 10 anp INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER

R



{8 Long/gribusiness

frem  LownG #

ESL10692
ESL10693
ESL10696
ESi 14467
ESL10696

R A S

ESL14468
ESL14469

t

- ESE1G716

34806-58
ESL11754
N-600213-58
ESL10695
ESL10694

W ~NW

Venpor #

CHONN-7600-A
CENN-7609-B
DINN-7550-A
11-75550-AB
E2NN-B595-AA

13-75580-A8
13-75500-AB

EONN-7502-AB

34806-536
CSNN-TN56S-A
N-800213-536
DBNN-7580-BB
CYNN-7571-B

35/46/60
DescriPTion Qry.
35 45 60

Bearing, Clutch Pilot 1 1 1
Retainer, Clutch Pilot Bearing 1 1 1
Disc Assembly, Main (117 - 1 1
Disc Assembly, Main (12") 1 - -
Disc Assembly, PTO (8.5") -~ 1 1
Disc Assembly, PTO Cluteh (117 1 -~ -
Duat Clutch Assembly (12"x11™) 1 - -
{includes ltem #4)

Duai Clutch Assembly (117x8.5%) - 1 1
{Inciudes ltem#4)

Washer, L.ock (5/16) 2 8 6
Bolt - 6 B
Boit (M8) 2 - -
Bearing, Cluich Release 1T 1 1
Hub, Clitch Release Bearing i1 1

CrurcH AssemsLy (DousLe Prare; Live PTO)

@-- InpicaTes Service Seriar Numeer Breaxs, ¢« Inprcares Up to anp INCLUDING THAT Seriat NuUMBER m



{22 LongAgribusiness e

35/45/60

Secrion 6

m @ - Inprcates Service Seriat, Numper BREakS,

Crurcu ConrroLS

W« nprcates UP 10 anp INCLUDING THAT Seriai. NuMser



-

{8 LongAgribusiness

Irem Long # VEnoor #

1 ESL10652 DINN-7519-A

2 ESL10653 CBNN-7AS78-A

3 ESL10654 87907-38

4  ESL10670 84NH-7D081-AA

5  97013-S8 97013-836

6  33925-88 33025-536

7 73919-88 73919-S36

8  72017-88 72017-88

o () EsL12527 11-75010-AA
10 @) ESL10660  93NH-7RE02-A
11 ESL11684 93NH-7A510-AA
12 € ESLI0668  SPF883.000
13 ESL10663 C7NN-TN598-A
14 ESL10664 C7NN-7N515-4
15 ESL14470 D7NN-7N538-A
16 34987-S8 34987-57

17 ESL10666  *DINN-7NG17-D
18 304724-58 724:836

19 34808-58 8-536
20 ESL10867  ” NH-386049-5

Service Serial Number Breaks;

9 ESL10857 78NH-7503-A
10 ESL10659 TONH-7/RE02-A
12 ESL10661 CENN-7AB15-A

@ - InpicatTes Service Seria. Numser Breaks, I - Inpicates Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERiAL NUMBER m

35/45/60

Descrirrion

Pedal Assembly, Cluich

Bush, Ciutch Pedal

Grease Nipple {1/4-28)

Rod & Clevis Assembly, Clutch Release
{Includes #5&6)

Clevis (3/8 - 24 x 2.50)
Nut, Hex (3/8 - 24)
Pin, Clevis (3/8 x 1.14)
Pin, Split (178 x 0.75)
Shatft, Clutch Release

‘O'Ring, Cluich Release Shaff
Washer, Clufch Release Shaft
Bush Set, Clutch Release Shaft
Spring, Clutch Pedal Assist
Fork, Ciutch Release Shaft

Bolt, Hex (3/8 - 16 x 2.00)
Nut, Hex {3/8 - 16)
Bracket, Pedal Spring Rear
Bolt, Hex (7118 - 14 x 1.25)
Washer, Lock (7/16)

{

Shaft Assembiy, Cluich Release ¥ 177877
‘O'Ring, Clutch Release Shaft 177877
Bush, Clutch Release Shaft k. 177877

Qry.

35 45 60

1
2
1

P A Y - B NN N

F L I N, R N

1
2
1

—

—_ ok ek ok wa B NP N

F L B Y T N S

—

1
2
1

—

ek b o b - N MR N

PR - e owh

Crurcy ConrroLs



Notes




GEARBoOXx

B LongAgribusiness

Common Sense SoLuTIONS




LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

(

Fallt

TransmissioNn Case & SHirr LEVERS

m @ - Inpicares Service Serial Numser BREAKS,

W - Inpicates Ur 10 aND INcLUDING THAT Seruat Numser




e

Gear Box Seerion 7

frem

1
2
3
4
5

r 000~

11
12
13
14

15
18
17

19

BRELE RLVBRBLE BRNRY RBNRY

Long #

€) ESL12248

ESL10762
ESL10738
EGL.10740

® EsL11915

34807-58

304684-58
ESL10759
ESL.10903
ESL10749

ESL10747
ESL10748
ESL10744
ESL10742
ESL10741

ESL10743
ESL10746
ESL10745
E8110757
ESL10758

ESL10753
ESL10756
ESL10735
ESL10755
ESL10754

ESL10751
ESL 10750
366431-68
72003-58

ESL10726

ESL10725
ESL10724
ESL10723
78237-58

ESL10721

ESLA0733
ESL10719
ESL10732
ESL11869
33925-88

{8 LongAgribusiness

Venoor #

93NH-7201-AA
CENN-7TN181-A
O3NM-7222-AA
DONN-7037-AA
82835046

34807-536
304684-536
Q3NH-TAO20-AA
E440-GB-9
SINH-T277-AA

N-7228
CBNN-7213-A
D7NN-7C402-A
Y2NH-T210-AA
92NH-7210-BA

87016-S84
C7NN-7227-A
C5NN-7N309-A
9INH-7A488-AA
DONN-14N204-B

C7NN-7A47-A
CBNN-11467-R
370924-S
CENN-1INOO3B
CENN-11NOG2-A

C5NN-11NDBT-A
CENN-7TB226-.
355431-536
72003-58
CONN-7TN456-A

C7NN-7N458-A
D7NN-7R427-A
CHNN-THM(C
76237-836
C5HNN-7231-8

ESNN-7N103-AA
CENN-7231-A
C5NN-7279-A
Q67E-7245
33625-536

@ - Inpicares Service Seriat NumBER BREAKS,

Transmission Case & SHirr Levers

35/45/60

Descriprion

Cover & |.ever Assembly, Transmission

Bowel, Case Cover

Cover, Transmission Case
Gasket, Filler Plug

Breather, Transmission Case

Washer, l.ock {3/8)
Boli, Hex (3/8 - 16 x 1.00)

Indicator Assembly, Transmission Qi

Bail, High Low Gear Shiit
Rubber Boot, Gear Shift L.ever (N}

Snap Ring, Gear Shift Lever
Ball, Main Shift Lever

Pin, Gear Shift Lever Socket
Lever, High Low Gear

l.ever, Main Gear

‘O'Ring Seal (0.625x 0.07)
Spring, Gear Shift Lever

Refainer, Gear Shift Lever Ball
Hamess Assembly, Transmission
Clip, Switch Cable

Switch Assembly, Transmission
Plunger, Safety Starter Switch
Bali (3/8)

Spring, Safety Starter Switch
Retainer, Safety Starter Switch

Pin, Safety Switch Locating
Stop, Gear Shift Lever

Bolt, Hex Head {5/16 - 18 x 0.56)
Pin, Cotter (1/16 x 0.50)
Retainer, Plunger Spring

Spring, Selector Stop Plunger
Plunger, Selector Stop
Arm,Gear Bhift Rocker

Pin, Clevis (316 x 1.219)
Fork, Gear Shift

Connector, Gear Shift Lever
Fork, Gear Shift

Gate, Gear Shift Lever
Screw Gear Shift, Fork Lock
Nut, Lock Screw {3/8 - 24)

— —h L & ek [ N N R —_ ok =k i wd e B3 ORI B N S P N B} wd = D WO UL SN WL WL W 4

O T = b ma

_L-_bm-#md-—-&g

o . e == i wd N A JEL ST T N R - ek B3 BRI N wi ok B s B Yy = — DD

DD d o ma

W - tvpicares Up 10 anp IncLuoivg THAT SeRiAL NUMBER m



35/45/60

INess @251

#8LongAgribus

N

{
kS .

Transmission Case & Swier Levers

m @ - Inpicares Service Serial. Numser BREaKs,

W - Inpicares Ur To anp INCLUDiNG THAT Seriat. NUMBER



T

Gear Box Secrion 7

{8 LongAgribusiness

Iren

40
41

BLIEEL BREUBE 556k &8,

828, 8

63

Long #

ESL10720
379678-5

ESL10737
ESL10802
ESL10735

ESL10738
ESL10722
ESL10044
ESL16727
378304-8

ESL10731
ESL10730
ESL10728
ESL10728

© ESL12529

ESL10718
ESL10717

© 7205558

33849-58
©) EsL10668

58726-S8
30495558
34793-58

304724-58
304883.58

58719-58
30491238

VENDOR #

CBNN-7221-C
379678-8
82835213
BB-7234
370824-8

CENN-7N225-C
9INE-7231-AA
87651-836
CBNN-7226-8
349304-5

CBNN-7240-.
COHNN-7240-8
C5NN-7240-A
CSNN-T240-AD
11-40747-AA

87708-838
TONH-7005-AB
72055-88
33848-836
SPF.983.000

58726636
304855-536
34793-536
304724-536
304883-536

58719-536
304912-536

Service Serial Number Breaks:

b 8;%01—‘

8

ESL10763
ESL16004
87747-38

304622-58
ESL11650

ESL10661

74ANF-T201-A
EGNN-7Z165-AA
87747-836
304622-836
T3NH-GNE61-A

COHNN-TAG15-A

Transmssion CAse & SuiFr LEvers -
@ ~ Jupicates Service SeriaL Numeer BReEaks,

35/45/60
DESCRIPTION

Fork, Gear Shift

Pin, Main Gear Rail (3/8 x 1.26/1 - 27)
Pin, High/Low Rai

Spring, Gear Shift Rail

Ball, Rail Detent (3/8)

Gasket, Gear Shift Housing
Fork, Gear Shift

Plug, Pipe (1/4-18- PTF)
interlock, Gear Shift Rail
Pin, Dowel {1/2x0.8125)

Rail, Gear Shift
Rail, Gear Shift
Rail, Gear Shift
Rall, Gear Shift
Plug, Case Drain (3/4- 14)

Plug (3/4 - 18)

Case Assembly, Transmission

Pin (3/16x1.25)

Nut, Hex (5/8 - 11)

Bush Set, Cluich Release Cross Shaft
{Consists of 2 Bushes)

Bolt, Hex (5/8-11x3.25)
Bolt, Hex (5/8 - 11 x 3.75)
Washer, Lock (7/18)

Bolt, Hex (7116 - 14 x 1.25)
Bolt, Hex (5/8 - 11 x 2.375)

Boit, Hex (5/8-11x1.50)
Bolt, Hex {(3/4 - 18 x 2.75)

Cover & Lever Assembly, Transmission
Plug Filter WBreather

Plug, Case Drain

Bolt, Hex Head (5/8-18x0.375)
Washer

Bush, Clutch Release Shaft

i 243586
. 243586
i 273009
I 225736
b 225736

KATI877

r PR PN —_ NG = oh =k J T T Sy B MG a2 =i

N PO

P NN B -y B —b wa s P T

+

[

b b =

B ol i mb e =3 = NN - N S - , 1

N NN PO

]

— b

. - Inoicares Up 1o anp IncLuome twar Seria Nuveer QEETRD


http:5/8-11x1.50
http:5/8-11x3.25
http:3/16x1.25

@LongAgr ibusiness ™, : I Secrion 7
35/45/60

TranNsmissioN GEARS

m @ - Inpicares Service Serint. Numger Breaxs, I - Inpicates Ur o anp Inciupive THar Seriar Nusssr



@LongAgr ibusiness

frem Lonc #

1 ESL10777
2 ESL10769
3 46007-58
4 ESL10780
5 ESL10781

8 46000-88
7 ESL10784
8 ESL10785
9 73289-88
0 ESL10778

" ESL10772
12 ESL10778
13 ESL10767
14 ESL10774
15 ESL10773

16 ESL12249
17 ESL10768

18 ESL10771
19 ESL14472

- ESL10786
20 ESL10795
21 ESL11686

22 ESL10794
23 @ ESL10791
24 ESL10793

25 ESL 11685
26 ESL10792
27 ESL10788
28 ESL10786
28 ESL10819

ESL10820
ESL11689
ESL10817
ESL10774
ESL10818

ESL10816
£SL14473
ESL10813
ESL10814
ESL10797

8YE, 8 rERYEY

VenDor #

957E-T27-A
E61-GE-9
46007-536
CENN-7050-C.
CBNN-7NOB1B

46008-838
C7NN-7N055-C
G3NH-TNO57-AA
73269-5
DONN-C729-AA

957E-732
N-115069-B
CBNN-772-A
C5NN-7N084-A
85NH-TN300-AA

C5NN-7N301-C
C5NN-7A452-A
508E-7064-A
22-T0ME5-AA
85NH-7017-AB

C5NN-7064-A
957E-7071-B
CBNN-7E340-A
DENN-TNO72-A
CBNN-7100-F

957E-7728
CBNN-7K013-E
C5NN-7102-F
C5NN-7N430-A
11-74100-AA

CTNN-B781-A
C7NN-B777-B
C7NN-782-B
CHNN-7NUG4-A
N-115069-B

SINH-7113-AA
22-10113-AB
CBNN-7111-N

E1ADDN-7025-A

92NH-T120-AA

@ - Inpicates Service Seriat Numser BRreaks,

35/45/60

Descriprion

Seal, PTO Input Shaft

Bearing, PTO Input Shaft

Bolt, Hex Head (3/8 - 16 x0.875)
Retainer, iInput Shaft Bearing
(Gasket, Clutch Bearing Hub Support

Bolt, Hex (3/8 - 16 x 1.125)
Plate, Release Bearing Support
Gasket, Plate

Pin, Dowel {3/8 x 0.687)

Oil Seal, Trans input Shaft

Snap Ring

Bearing, Drive Gear Inner
Shaft, BFTO Input

Ring

Ring, Drive Bearing

Plate, input Shaft Bearing

Bearing, Trans Input Shaft

SnapRing

Shaft, Transmission Input (18 Splines)
Shaft, Transmission input (19 Splines)

Snap Ring, Main Shaft
Washer, Main Shaft Thrust
Gear, 3rd Speed
Connector & Coupling
(Gear, 18t Speed

Washer, Main Shaft Thrust
Gear, Main Shaft Reverse

Gear, 2nd Speed

Bearing, Taper Roller

Bearing, PTO Countershaft Front

Ring Snap

Whasher, PTO Countershaft
Gear, PTO Countershaft
Leck Ring

Bearing, Front

Gear, Transmission Countershaft Main
Gear, Transmission Countershaft Main
Countershaft, Main Transeission
Bearing, Rear

Bearing, Mai: Shaft Pilot

Qrv.

35 45 60
1

1 1

1 1 1
5 5 5
11 1
11 1

[ N N W W N FUE N % QURCNENR K |
R SR N S T — P e ik wf
PPV A N gy ke B o e ]

R N Y
=y eh = ma
PRI S W S

11 1
11 1
1T 1 1
2 2 2
1 1
2 2 2
1 1
T 1 1
11
t 1 A
1T 1 1
1 1 1
11 1
11 4
11 1

N T
ok wd oy e
- awd =% §

Transmission GEARS

W - Inoicares U 1o anp Inciupme tiar Seriat Numser @EEERD



iﬁl-ow ibusiness €S - ' SecTioN 7

35/45/60

Transmssion GEArs
m (3 - invicares Service Seri Numser Breaks; 1. - Inpicates Up o anp IncLupinG THAT SErIAL NUMBER



#8LongAgribusiness

P

lrem  Long # Venoor #
39 ESLT1687 85NH-7NO36-AA
40  ESL10787 CSNN-7C095-D
41 ESL10788  C5NN-TNO44-A
22 (§) ESL10799  BYNH-TNOT1-AA
43 ESL10800  87NH-7145AA
44  ESL11688 87NH-TA385-AA
45  ESL10801 D1NN-B731-A
46 ESL10815  E1ADKN-77014
47  ESL10821 C5NN-7106-D
48  ESL10824  CSNN-TNTEO-A
49  ESL10823  CBNN-7127-B
50  ESL10822  C5NN-T113-B
51 ESL10811 C7NN-702-B
52 3793048 379304-S
53  ESL10808  CS5NN-77086-A
54  46009-58 46009-536
55  ESL10805  CBNN-TN135-A
- ESL10808  CBNN-TN135-B
- ESL10B07  C5NN-TN135-C
- 56  ESL10808  CONN-7049-D
57 46007-58 46007-836
58  ESL10825  CSNN-7127-A
59 ESL10802 C5NN-7086-A
80  ESL10803  CSNN-7049-E
81  ESL10804  115422ES
62  ESL10826  EB2-GE-9
63 ESL10827 957E-790
84  ESL10828  E75-GEQ
85  ESL10826  C5NN-N705-A
86  ESL10830  E1ADKN-7256
67  ESL10832  87NH-7141-AA
68  ESL10833  O87E-T143A
89 ESL11755 CHNN-TNCTH-B
70 ESL10834  C5NN-TN144-A
71 ESL10831 C5NN-7140-B

Service Serial Number Breaks:

23 ESL10790
42 ESL14474

91NH-7NOT2-AA
CONN-TNOT1-A

o

35/45/60

DEscriPTION

Washer

Shaft, Main (Rear)

Bearing, Taper Rofler

Shaft & Coupling Assembiy, Output
Gear, Qutput Shaft

Whagher, Qutput Shaft Thrust
Bearing, Taper Roller

Lock Ring

Coupling, Trans Countershaft, Rear
Lock Ring

Bearing, Rear

Gear, Trans Countershaft Rear
Countershaft, PTO

Pin, Dowel {(1/2 x 0.8125)
Seal, Output Shaft

Bolt, Hex (3/8 - 16 x 1.125)
Shim{0.003)

Shim (0.005)

Shim({0.012)

Retainer, Qutpui Shaft Bearing

Boit, Hex (3/8 - 16 x 0.875)

Bearing, PTO Countershaft Front
Gasket, Qutput Retainer Plate

Retainer Assembly, Trans Ouiput Shaft
Plug, Retainer Expansion

Seal Assembly, PTO Countershaft Rear
Snap Ring, PTO Countershali Rear
Bearing, PTO Countershaft Rear
Sleeve, PTO Intermediate Shaft

Lock Ring, Sleeve & Gear

Gear Assembly, Reverse idler (Includes #68)
Bush, Reverse ldier Gear

Bolt {3/8-18)

Seal Idler Shaft

Shaft, Transmission Reverse Idler

i, 185444
i 185444

Connector & Coupling, Gear Shift
Coupling & Shaft Assembly, Output

[P N, T ™ Y u
N

P . N N e W

10
AR
AR

%_L_;...u.h

wd et =k NI e

R N R G S Y

— =3 — — PO

B e N T

wein N =5 wd -

10

— e

Transmssion GEARS

(®) - inoicares Service Serar Numser Breaks, K. - inoicares Up 1o anp IncLuoive Trat Seria. Nuwags - 7:8 )



Notes

SN



Rear Enp & P.T.O.

A

{18 LongAgribusiness



Secrion 8

G
o
% B3
QK
i B
g
=
©

#8LongAgribusiness

e—

Center Mousine

m (S « inoicares Service Seriar Numper BREAKS,

.« tupicares Up 10 anp IncLupme tHAT SeriaL Numsen



B LongAgribusiness A T

35/45/60
fem Long # Venoor # Descriprion Qry.
35 45 60
1 ESL10841 CBNN-B02-A Gasket, Hydrauiic Lift Cover 1 1 1
2 ESL11971 304668-336 Boit, Hex (7/16- 14 x 0.875) 2 2 2
3 ESL10846 81 NH-4N020-AA Cover 1 1 1
4 ESL10845 ESNN-4N021-BA Gasket, Cover 1 1 1
5 ESL 10842 957E-7010 Piug, Center Housing Filler 1T 1 1
6 ESL10740 DONN-7037-AA Gasket, Filier Plug 1 1 1
7 ESIL10838 82835340 Housing, Rear Axle Center 1 1 1
8 @ ESL125209 11-40747-AA Piug, Drain (3/4 - 14) 17 1 1
] ESL10847 SPFE87.000 Bush Set, Brake Pedal Shaft 17 1 1
10 ESL10838 87657-538 Plug (1/4-18) 1 1 1
1 ESL10837 CHNN-NO51-B Pin 1 1 1
12 ESL10883 CHNN-4885-C Gasket {0.1524 -0.2032mm Thick) AR AR AR
- ESL10884 C5NN-4885-D Gasket (0,279-0.329mm Thick) AR AR AR
- ESL10885 CENN-4885-E Gasket (0.3810 - 3.4310mm Thick)} AR AR AR
13 = 58676-88 B8676-336 Bolt, Hex {(1/2 - 13 x 1.75) 17 1 1
14 ESIL10840 E2NN-4N507-AA Gasket 1 1 1
15 58677-58 58677-836 Bolt, Hex (1/2 - 13 x 2.00) 1 1 1
16 58609-58 59699-536 Bolt, Hex (8/16 - 12 x 2.00) 2 2 2
17 58701-S8 58701-836 Bolt, Hex (9/16 - 12 x 2.50) 2 2 2
18 58679-58 58679-836 Boit, Hex (1/2 - 13 x 2,50) 1 7 1
19 3384588 33845-836 Nut, Hex {(1/2 - 13) 6 6 6
20 55678-58 58678-536 Boit, Hex (1/2 - 13 x 2.25) 3 3 3
21 33847-58 33847-838 Nut, Hex (/16 - 12) 4 4 4
22 ESL11970 11-20021-AA Gasket, Cover FCV Opening* 1 - -
- ESL11202 CHNN-NG49-A Gasket, Fiow Control Vaive - 1 1
23 ESL11989 11-20019-AA Cover, FCV Opening® 1 - -
24 304668-S8 304688.536 *Bolf, Hex (7/16-14x0.875) 4 - .
Service Seriat Number Breaks:
8 ESL10839  87747-836 Plug Drain (3/4-14) i 273000 - 11

*Used Only when Flow Control Vaive is not instalied

Center Housing

@ « INDICATES SERVICE Seriar Numser Breaxs, . - Inpicares Up 1o anp IncLupine rrar Seriat Numsen m



2 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

T,

DirrerentiaL & GEAR SET
m @ - Inptoates Service Seriat Numeer Breaks, W~ Inpicares Up 1o anp INCLUDING THAT SEriAL NumMBER



8 LongAgribusiness

B

- LonG #

1 (S ESL14475
2 ESL14476
3 ESL10850
4  ESL10851
5  ESL11900

6 ESL10858
7 ESL11680
8 ESL10852
2 ESL11871
0 ESL10855

11 ESL10854
12 ESL10862
13 ESL10861
14 ESL10863
15 ESL10864

16 34810-58
17 30472888
- 18 ESL11691
19 Esl11692
20 ESL 11804

ESL10865
376415-58
ESL10866
ESL10853
43104-58

ESL10849
ESL10857
ESL10858
ESL10859
ESL11872

SBBNE BRENR

H ESL10860

- Venoor #

11-42220-AA
12-45135-AA
G1NH-4204-AA
D1NN-4209-8
SINFLIQ0777-AA

E185-EB-9
957E-4228
TONH4A162-AA
508E-4230-A
75NH-4202-A

81NH-4211-AA
S60E-4627
86NH-4A242-AA
SB0E-4615
86NH-4614-AA

34810-836
304728-836
EGNN-4AQ56-AA
EGNN-4667-AA
376421-87

CB5NN-4ADE3-B
376415-336
CENN-4684-A
7BNH-4236-A
43104-336

957E-4220
E186-E8-9
E188-EB-8
E187-EB-9

E182-EB-9

E1ADDN-4286

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1 ESl10848

9INH220-AA

DirrerentiaL & Gear Ser

35/45/60

Descriprion

Bearing Assembly, Taper Roller
Nut, Hex Lock {1/2 - 20)

Case, Rear Axle Differential
Gear Set, Rear Axle Matched
Boit, Fillet Head (1/2 - 20 x 1.62)

Bush, Differential Case
Washer, Thrust, Differential
Gear, Differential Side LH
Washer, Thrust, Differential
Pinion, Differential

Spider, Rear Axle Differential
Ring, Drive Pinion Pilot Bearing
Bearing, Driver Pinion Pilot
Bearing, Taper Roller

Retainer, Drive Pinion Bearing

Washer, L.ock (8/16)

Bolt, Hex {8/18 - 12 x 1.25)
Washer, Bearing Thrust
Washer, Thrust, Drive Pinlon
Nut, Lock

Clamp, Drive Pinion

Bolt

Coupling, Drive Shaft

Gear, Differential Side RH
Screw, Hex (1/2- 13 x 0.88)

Bearing, Taper Roller

Adapter, Differential Lock Case
Spring, Differential Lock Coupling
Coupling, Differential Lock
Washer, Lock Coupling

Ring, Differential |.ock Coupling

Bearing Assembly, Taper Roller

i 234807

Qrv.

35 45 60
1 1 1
12 12 12
1 1 1
1 1 1
12 12 12
2 2 2
2 2 2
1 1t 1
4 4 4
4 4 4
1 1 1
1 1 1
4 1 1
2 2 2
1 1T 1
4 4 4
4 4 4
¢! 1 1
1 1 1
1 I
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
'8 8 8
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1

@ ~ InpicaTes Service Seriac Numeer Breaxs, K. ~ Inoicares Up To anp INCLUDING THAT SEriaL NumBer m



@LongAgribUSineSS Rear Enp & PT.O. - - Secrion 8

35/45/60

Power TAke OrFr AssemsLy

m @ ~ INpicATES SERvicE SeriaL NUMBER BrEAKS,

W« INpicaTes Up 1o AND INCLUDING THAT SErial. NUMBER



g8 LongAgribusiness @

Irem LonGg # Venpor #
1 ESL10917 310088
2 ESL12832 11-40703-AA
3 ESL10813 NH-310087
4 304724-88 304724-836
8 ESL108158 E2NN-T33-AA
6 ESL10216 CENN-747-A
7 ESL10810 BA-TOB5-A
8 £SL10811 310086
g ESL10912 314267
10 ESL10809 M-07716-A
11 (& ESL10908 82835249
12 ESL10906 CENN-717-A
13 ESL1080S CSNN-720-A
14 E5L.10900 CTNN-N740-A
18 ESL10802 BB-7234
16 ESL107358 370924-S
17 72003-68 72003-58
18 £SL10804 CSNN-723-A
19 ESL10300 11-81035-AA
20 308080-58 305080-52
21 304686-58 304685-536
22 34808-58 34808-536
23 ESL10888 CTNN-721-A
24 ESL10899 CENN-N722-8

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1 ESL10807 TONH-A728-AA

@ ~ Inpicartes Service Seriat Numeer Breaks,

Power Take Orr ASSERBLY

35/45/60

DEscrIPTION

Cap, PTQ Shaft Rear

Qil Seal, Rear PTO Shatt
Sieeve, PTO Shaft Rear
Bolt, Hex (7116 - 14 x 1,14}
Cover, PTO Shaft Rear

Gasket, Rear Cover
Bearing Rear, PTO Shatt
Snap Ring

Snap Ring

Bush, PTO Rear Shaft

Shaft , PTO Rear

Sleeve, PTO Couniershaft
Fork, PTO Shifter

Arm, PTO Shifter

Spring, PTO Shifter Arm

Ball, PTO Shifter Arm
Pin, Cotter, Boltto Lever
Lever, PTO Shifter
‘O'Ring {0.625x 0.103)
Pin, Roli (1/4 x 1)

Belt, Hex (7716 - 14 x 1.00)
Washer, Lock (7/16)

Plaie, PTO Shifter

Gasket, PTO Shifter Plate

Shaft Assembly, PTO Rear ¢, 202698

Qrv.
35 45 60

PUTNI N W W
[NV VL W Y
LN W N N Y

—_ 3
[ NV " R [
R N N, R —-

—_— ek ek amb ke
e mmle kol
. b =k b ek

e N WL W |
e mmh mh mmb b
[ N W T e Y

- 0 LD
oW

. - InpicaTes Up 1o aND IncLupiNG THAT SEriaL NuMBER m



35/45/60

REAR AxLE

m @ « INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL Numser BRreaks,

Rear Eno & PT.O. o Secrion 8

I~ Inpicares Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT Seriat. NUMBER



@LongAgnbusmess

35/45/66

e Long # Venpor # Descriprion Qrv.
_ 35 45 60

1 JO4684-88 304684-836 Bolt, Hex (3/8 - 16 x 1.00) 2 2 2

2 34807-S8 34807-536 Washer, Lock (3/8) 2 2 2
3 ESI.10896 O2NH-4194-AA Block, Drive Gear Thrust 1 1

4 ESL10897 GINH-4A134-AA Shim, Thrust Block (0.004) AR AR AR
5 ESL10883 C5NN-4885-C Gasket (0.152 - 0.203} AR AR AR

- ESL10884 C5NN-4885-D Gasket (0.279 - 0.329) AR AR AR

- ESL.10885 CSNN-4885.E Gasket (0.381 - 0.432) AR AR AR
ESL10889 SONH-4228-AA Shim{2.287) AR AR AR

- ESI10890 SONH-4220-AB Shim (0.203 - 0.254) AR AR AR

- ESL10891 SONH-4228-AC Shim(0.381-0.439) AR AR AR

- ESL10892 SONH-4228-A3 Shim (0.508 - 0.559) AR AR AR

- ESL10883 SONH-4228-AE Shim (0.762-0.813) AR AR AR

- ES1.10834 OONH-42 29-AF Shim (1.250-1.300) AR AR AR

7 ESL14477 11-49010-AB Housing, Rear Axle RH 1 1 1

B ESl 14478 11-40020-AB Housing, Rear Axle |.H 1 1 1

= ESL11801 CBNN-4ND27-A Bolf, Hex (8/16 - 12 x 1,38) 28 26 26
10 ESL10888 8BNH-4233-AD SealAssembly, Inner 2 2 2
11 @ ESL12428 11-41068-AA Mud Shiled & Retainer 2 2 2

_ 12 ESIL10886 S1NH-4244-BA Shaft and Bolt Assembiy 2 2 2
--“"“‘-._ 13 ESL11758 82835212 Bolt, Rear Wheel Disc 16 18 16

Service Serial Number Breaks:
7 ESIL10881 SONH-4010-AA Housing Assembly, Rear Axie RM b 237870 - 1 1
8 ESLTOB82 SINH-4011-BA Housing Assembly, Rear Axle LH K 237671 - 1 1
1 ESL10887 FINH-4960-AA Mud Shield & Retainer Assembly . 232820 2 2 2
- N-GOS52B-58 N-805528-536 Baolt, Hex Head (M8*1.25-12) i 232820 4 4 4
Rear AxLE

(S) - Inpicares Service Seria Numser Breaxs, .- Inpicares Up 1o aND IncLupine Trar Seriar Numser



- Section 8

@Longﬁgribusiness Rear Enp & PT.O.

35/45/60

DirrerentiaL Lock CoupLinG
m (® - Inpicates Service Seriac Nuwser Breas, W - Inpicates Up To ANp INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER




RN

TLongAgnbusmess

trem

24
25

Lone #

ESL11869
33925-58

ESL10880
ESL10879
ESL11873

33824-G8
EGL10878
ESL10877
72017-58

- 73871-S8

ESL10875
ESL.11808
ESL10876
76232-68

ESL10860

ESL.10868
ESL.10867
ESL14565
ESL11694
ESL10874

44746-G8
ESL11764
304684-58
44881-38
ESL10873

26 (©) ESL10872

Venoor #

957E-7245
33825-538
CONN-4NO53-A
E193-EB-9
E211-EBS

33024-336
E106-EB-9
TINH-4N107-A
7201788
73871-536

TINH-AN105-A
CONN-4N106-A
71NH-4AN103-A
18232-536

TANH-2N461-A

87907-836
O93NH-N191-AA
11-55563-AA
92NH-DB49-AB
SONH~4NDBE-AA

44746-S36
SONH-ANOS7-AA
304684-536
44881-838
SONH-BNCG3-AA

87028-594

Service Serial Number Breaks:

18

ESL11131
ESL11132
ESL11693
6110871

92NH-NBE3-AA
92NH-N583-AB
2NH-DB4S-AA
93NH-5EG83-AA

@ ~ INpicaTes Service SeriAL NUMBER BREAKS,

Dirrerentiat Lock CourLing

35/45/60

Descriprion

Screw, Differential Lock Coupling Fork
Nut, Fork Lock Screw, Hex (3/8-24)
Fork, Differential L.ock Coupling

Plug, Differential Lock Lever Shaft
Screw, Differential Lock Fork Stop

Nut, Hex (3/8-18)

Seal, Differential Lock Lever Shaft

Shaft & Lever Assembly, Differential Lock
Fin, Cotter (1/8x0.75)

Pin, Clevis {5/16x0.76)

Linkage Assembly, Rear Axle Differential Lock
Nut, Differential Lock Adjusting

Clevis, Differential Lock

Pin, Clevis to Pedal (5/16x1.24)

Bush, Differential [.ock Pedal

Grease Nipple (1/4 - 28)

Pedal Assembiy, Differential Lock

Shaft Lower Link

Washer, Shaft Link

Slesve, Differential Lock Pedal {RH Side Only)

Washer, Flat (3/4")

Boli, Differential Lock Pedal to Shaft Link
Boit, Hex Head (3/8-18x1.00)

Washer, Flat Head (3/8)

Retainer Lock

‘O Seal

Shaft Lower Link, RH b 176045
Shaft Lower Link, RH 237670
Washer, Shaft Link k. 1768045
Seal, Shaft Link i 238772

Qry,
35 45 60
4 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 A1
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 T 1
2 2 2
4 4 4
1 1 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
4 4 4
4 4 4
2 2 2
8 8 8
- -
- 11
- 4 4
-2 2

\_ - Inoicares Up 1o ano Incruome muar Serar Nuwesr CQESETRD


http:3/8-16x1.00
http:5/16x1.24
http:5/16xO.76
http:1/8xO.75

5 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
frew Lowng B Venpor # Descrienion . Qry.
35 45 60
1 ESL10818 DiNN-ATBS-A PTO Guard 1 1 %
2 ESL10919 DINN-PT720-A Support, PTO Guard g ¥ 1
3 ESL11128 2N-808 Pin Assembiy, Linch Lock 1 1 1
3
2

PTO Guarp Kir

¢ - Inprcares Ur 10 anp IncLupinG THAT SERIAL Numger

m (S - Invicates Service Seriar Numser Breaks,



—

f2LongAgribusiness

Irem  Lownc #

ESt 14196
ESL10823
ESL.14479
ESI.10921
ESL14480

P W Ny

ESI10920
ESL11923
ESL11696
ESL11605
ESL11808

o0~

Venpor #

82835072
Y3NH-1100-BA
TENH-1NO12-AA
BBNH-1050-AA
TANH-1050-AA

QINH-1017-AA
B88NH-1NO20-AA
B8ENH-INO2T-AA
D3NH-1NOE8-AA
QINH-1120-AA

35/45/60
Descriprion Qry.
35 45 60

Rear Wheel Assembly (W11) 2 - -
Rear Wheel Assembly (W12) : - 2 2
Boli, Rear Wheel Rim io Dise 2 12 12
Rim, Rear Wheel - 2 2
Rim, Rear Wheel 2 - -
Disc, Rear Wheet 2 2 2
Washer, Disc {¢ Rim 12 1 12
Nut, Disc to Rim 12 2 12
Wiasher, Disc to Rear Axle : B 16 186
Nut, Bisc {o Axle Flange 16 168 16

@ ~ InpIcATES SERVICE SEriat NumBer BREAKS,

Rear WheeLs
i - inpicares Ur 70 anD INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m



Notes

.',"_H‘\ "



e

RAKE SYSTEM

f18 LongAgribusiness

Common SeNSE SOLUTIONS



{15 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

Braxes - Mechanicat Disc Tyre
m (® - Invicares Service SeriaL Numeer Breaks, - INpicaTes U T0 AND INCLUDING THAT SeriL NUMBER




8 LongAgribusiness

Irem  Lowng #

1 ESL10927
2 ESH 14481
3 ESl14482
4 ESL11842
5 ESL10828

& ESL10829
7 ESEL10230
8 ESL10931
9 ESL 10932
0 ESEL10033

11 ESL11810
12 ESL10934
13 ESL10984
14 ESEL10035
15 -

16 ESL10839
17 ESL10838
18 ES110037
19 ESL10836
20 ESL10849

ESL10042
ESL10843
ESL10844
ESL11898
ESL10945

ESL10946
ESL11875
33845-88

304650-88

SRENE RRRBRNR

ESE11699
ESL11759
ESL10847
ESL10948
ESL 10949

34806-58
304664-58
34670-58
74188-S8
ESL11780

58898 BrYYR

44726-58 -

Venoor #

GINH-2N128-AA
87NH-4NO31-AA
86NH-NO74-AA
377400-536

FINM-2N134-A8

87913-88
91NH-2N127-BA
91NMA4873-AA
91NH-4374-BA
B6NH-2N135-A4

91NH-ANOO1-BA
DONN-2N154-A
SPF.go7.100
S6NH-2B002-AA

DONN-2N138-A
DONN-2N139-A
CONN-2N320-A
DONN-2N141-A
D1NH-2N 136-AA

87NH-2N138-AB
DONN-2N129-AA
CONN-ATB3-A
CONN-2N132-A
QONH-2N125-AA

SONM-2N124-AA
8BNM-2NO41-AA
33845-536
304650-536
44726-536

B7NH-4230-AA

BBNH-2N133-8A

86NH-4N108-AC
86NH-2247-A8
BONH-2246-AB

34806-336
304664-536
34670-536
74188-8
CENN-E987-A

@ ~ InpicaTes Service SeriaL NumBeR BREAKS,

Brakes - MecHancal Disc TyPe

35/45/60

Descriprion

Bush, Rear Axle Houging
Retainer, Seal Quter Housing
Bolt, Hex (172 - 13x 1)
Washer, Flat (1/2)

Seal, Outer Housing

Grease Nipple

HMousing, Brake Outer
Bearing, Taper Roller
Spacer, Shafi Bearing

Seal, Inner, Rear Axie Shaft

Lock Nut, Rear Axie Bearing

Dis¢ & Lining Assembly, Friction

Friction Lining & Rivet Set {For Repairs Only)
Actuator Assembly, Brake Disc

Disc, Brake Acluating (NSS)

Retainer Clip

Push Rod, Brake Actuator

Spring, Brake Disc Return

Bali, Brake Actuating .
Sieeve, Splined )

Spring, Disc Brake Sieeve
Gasket, Outer Brake Mousing
Ring Snap, Brake Camshatft
Washer Thrus?, Brake Camshaft
Housing inner RH, Brake

Housing Inner LM, Brake -
Screw Adjusting, Brake
Nut, Hex {1/2- 13)

Boit, Hex (3/8 - 16 X 0.75)
Washer, Flat (3/8)

Washer, Spring

Bolt, Hex (/16 - 12)

Seal Assembly, Outer
Camshaft, Brake Actuating LH
Camshaft, Brake Actuating RH

Washer, Lock {(8/16)
Bolt (8/18 -18 x0.88)
Nut, Hex {7/16 - 14)
Key (1/4 x 1.25)
Boit, Arm Assembly

— - O3 MY BIM B P Ll B L LI LA o < R N BN VSR ] M M B M N M 0o 2 B M

M B MY B b

Qrv.
35 45 60

i L% I v BN R M - - N NN A3+ s N . BN = AN R M R N N Moo 00NN

BY DN b o

- i 3 O3 MY LSRR I 6 N Y wa o) B B [ACTELLI + I N N BN - B A N ] B M A M Moo b N

[NV N N SN LN

i~ InpicaTes UP TO AND INCLUDING THAT SeriaL NuvBsen

9:2



@Lo“gAgribUSineSS

35/45/60

Brakes « MecuanicaL Disc Type

Q@EEDY © - iwvicares Service Serat. Numser Breaxs, .- Inorcates Up to anp INcLUDING THAT SeRiAL Numesr

e



_oJ-.._H\.

B LongAgribusiness

lrem  Long #

ESL10956
ESL10955
ESL10954
ESL10953
304890-58

ESE10952
ESL 10951
ESL10950
ESL1Cg62

5&8%8 H528/2

VENDbR #

T8E-2477
CONN-2N120-A
CONN-2N121-A
86NH-2315-AA
304880-836

97342-536
CONN-2N131-A
CONN-2N117-A
11-16850-AA

@ ~ Inpicares Service Serial NuMBER BREAKS,

Brakes - Mechanicar Disc Type

35/45/60

DESCRIPTION Qry.

35 45 60
Bush, Support Arm
Arm, Camshaft Support, RH
Arm, Camshaft Support, LH
l.ever, Brake Camshaft
Bok# {7/16 - 14 x 2.50)

BY —b b =2 B
e ST SO VN 1
% S - R R - |

Clamp, Brake Camshaft
Retainer, Brake Camshatt
Boot, Brake Camshaft
Tube & Breather Assembly

NN RN
[ 3 % 3 N Y
3% 20 o % N N P

. ~ Inoicares Up 1o anp Incruome thar Serial Numser @QIERD



@LongAgf ibusiness € e Secrion 9

35/45/60

Brake ControLS

m @ ~ INpicATES Service SeriaL Numser Breaks, .- Inpicares Ur 1o Anp INCLUDING THAT SEriaL NUMBER

i



@LoWubusmess

hew Lonc #

1 ESL10966
2 30472458
- 304686-88
3 ESL10869
4 354235-58
5 ESLL10670
6 ESL10971
7 72003-58
8 ESL10967
9 ESL10879
10 ESL10G78
1 ESL11924
12 ESL106880
13 ESL13342
14 73919-S8
15 7201758
18 ESL10S83
17 ESL11701
18 ESLL. 10684
19 -
20 33925-58
21 87013-58
22 ESL10868
23 ESL10847
24 ESL11700
25 304743-58
26 ESL10977
z ESL10974
28 74181-58
28 ESL10972
30 586565-58

Venvoor #

E2NN-2NG52-AA
304724-536
304686-536
DENN-2795-A
354235-535

C5NN-2N430-A
97413-536
72003-58
79NH-2824-AA
92NH-2AT86-AA

C7NN-2N145-A
305023-5
87NH-2455-AA
C5NN-2472-B
73919-536

72017-58
E27N-7847
TINH-2NS47-A
86NH-2483-A4

33925-536
97013-536
87807-538
SPF.987.000
CENN-2Nb47.B

304743-536
9INH-2N285-AA
DONN-2N337-FA
41818
D2NN-2N511-C

58655-538

@ « Inpicares Service Seriatl Numser BREAKS,

35/45/60

DescripTioN

Bracket, Parking Pawl

Bolt, Hex {7/18 - 14 x 1.25)
Bolt, Hex (7116 - 14 x 1.00)
Bracket, Parking Brake Conidrol
Washer, Flat (1/2)

Pawi, Parking Brake Lever
Ring Retaining (1/2)

Pin Colter (1118 x 1/2)
Rod, Parking Brake Control
Pedal Assembly, Brake LH

Handie, Brake Pedal Interiock
Pin, Spring Roll {1/8 x 4.37)
Pedal Assembly, Brake RH
Spring, Pedal Retainer

Pin, Clevis (3/8x 1.14) -

Pin, Cotter (1/8 x0.75)

Lock Ring, Pedai Shaft

Washer Thrust, Pedal Shaft

Rod & Clevis Assembly

Rod Clevis, Brake Control (NSS)

Nut, Hex (3/8 - 24)

Clevis (3/8- 24 x 2.50)
Grease Nipple {1/4-28)
Bush Set, Brake Pedal Shaft
Washer, Brake Pedal Shaft

Bolt, Hex {(7/16 - 14 x 1 3/8)
Seal, Brake Pedal Shaft
Shafl, Brake Cross

Key, Lever fo Shaft {1/4 x 7/8}
Lever, Pedai Shaft to Clevis

Bolt, Hex {7116 - 14 x 1.50}

W= MM

M —_ = B, NN N, QU N Ry

LR R S 6

- Py py

=

e T N S W

P N R T T

%) P N . [N N, JEEC AR R §

P o= - BN

PN QS N - §

b

M o a IR = -k [ N T R G = BB e

P = PN

— BY s M) owa

Braxe ConTROLS

\_ - Inpicates Up 10 anp Incruome thar Semar Numser QIERD



Notes

Pt



HybrauLIcs SYSTEM

Common SenNSE SoLutions



Secrion 10

@LongAgnbuSlneSS Hyprautics System

35/45/60

Hyoravvic Lirr Cover

m @ ~ INpicATES SERVICE SEriaL Numser Breaxs, 1.~ INDicAtes UP 7o AND IncLUDING THAT Seriae NumBer

P



L

......

P ama

H LO“gAgfibUSlneSS HyorauLics System Secrion 10
35/45/60
frem LonG # VEnDOR # DEescriPTion Qrv.
35 45 60
1 ESL11028 82835339 Hydraulic Lt Assembly
{(Includes ltems #2.21, 27-54&59 of Section 10:1
and all items of Section 10:2 except ltems #5-7) 1 1 1
2 ESL10985 BINH-B37-AA Top Cover, Hydraulic Li 1 1 1
3 ESL12496 S9NH-869-AA Pin 1 1 1
4 ESL11014 GINH-548-AA Yoke, Hydraulic Lift 1 1 1
5 ESL11016 S3NH-C546-AA Boot Yoke, Hydraulic Lift 1 1 1
6 ESL11017 92NH-NOO5-AA Housing, Draft Control 1 1 1
7 ESL11808 381714.836 Bolt {7/16 - 14 x 2.88) 2 2 2
8 3470388 34793-S36 Washer, Lock (7/16) 3 3 3
9 ESL11763 B82NH-ANO32-AA Bolt 101 1
10 ESL11018 CSNN-AZ65-B Seat, Draft Control Spring Tt 1 1
11 ESL11019 C5NN-547-8 Spring, Lift Draft Control 1 1 1
12 ESL11020 C5NN-KB834-8 Shim, Draft Control (0.015) AR AR AR
13 ESL11021 CSNN-KB34-C Shim, Draft Control (0.020) AR AR AR
14 ESL11022 CONN-KB34-D Shim, Draft Control (0.025) AR AR AR
15 ESL11023 C5NN-525.8 Seat, Hydraulic Lift Spring 1 1 1
16 ESL11024 EONN-541-04 Plunger, Draft Control 1 1 1
17 ESL11025 S3NH-CO05-AA Gasket, Draft Control Housing 1 1 1
18 ESL10011 87012-895 Seal 'O’ Ring (0.5 x 0.07) Tt 1 1
19 ESL10008 87034-595 Seal ‘O’ Ring (9/16 x0.103) 5 5 5
20 ESL10010 87010-595 Seal 'O’ Ring (0.437 x0.07) 1 1 1
21 ESL10882 87044-595 Seal'O’ Ring (13/16 x 0.103) 1 1 1
22 379409-58 375400-836 Bolt (7/16 - 14) 2 2 -
23 304777.88 304777-836 Bolt, Hex (5/16 - 18 x 1.5) T 1 -
24 ESL10989 CONN475-B Cover Assembly, Hydraulic Lift
{Includes Rems #25,26) T 1 -
25 371433-98 371433-836 Bolt, Hex (9/18 - 18 x 0.62) L
2% ESL10980 CSNN-N991.B Seal, ASC Cover (9/18) 1 1 -
27 ESL11008 957E-832 Plug, Li Check Valve 1 1
28 ESL11010 EONN-N475.AA Seal (0.364 x 0.066) 2 2 2
29 ESL1101 EONN-N475-BA Seal (0.489 x0.066) 2 2 2
30 ESL11009 EONN-N4B82-AA Retainer, Lift Check Valve 11 1
3 ESL 10301 87035-595 ‘O'Ring (0.62x0.13) T 1 1
32 ESL11012 D3NN-645-A Spring, Lift Check Valve 1 1 1
33 ESL11013 351666-5 Ball (15/32) 1 1 1
34 ESL10986 BONH-NSOS-AA Seat, Check Valve 1 1 1
35 ES110987 DENN-PO10-AA Sleeve, Check Valve Tt 1 1
3B ESL10988 87016-835 ‘0’ Ring, Seal Tt 1 1
37 ESL10988 957E.532 Gasket 1 1 1
Hyprauvtic LiFrr Cover

@ ~ InpicaTes Service Seriat Numser BREAKS,

i¢. - Inpicares Up o anp IncLuome trar Seriae Nunser CQETEDD



g LongAgribUSineSS Hyorauiics Svstem - Secron 10
— 35/45/60

Hyorautic Lirr Cover

m @ ~ INpIGATES BERVICE SEriaL NuwBerR Breaks, - Inoicates UP 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NumBER



-

{2 LongAgribusiness

— 35/45/60
frem Lonc # Venpor # Description Qry.
35 45 60
38 ESL10968 E1NN-517-AA Shaft, Lit Control Lever 1 1 1
39 ESL10094 D3NN-BO11-B Shaft, Draft Selaction 17 1 1
a0 56801-88 56301-82 Bolt, Hex Head (1/4 - 20 x 0.5) 2 2 2
41 ESL11005 87NH-L892-AA Knob, Handle 2 2 2
42 E51.11003 EONN-B505-DA Handle, Draft Control 1 1 1
43 ESL10887 D3NN-Fa82-A Quadrant, Lift Control 1 1 1
44 304686-58 304686-535 Bolt, Hex (716 - 14 x 1.00) 2 2z 2
45 ESL11001 D3NN-JOT7-A Spacer, Control | ever AR AR AR
46 34792-58 34792-536 Washer, Lock (3/8) 2 2 2
47 304722-88 304722-536 Bolf, Hex (3/8 - 18 x 1.25) 2 2 2
48 ESL10989  C5NN-518-B Disc, 1ift Control Friction 2 2 2
49 34422.58 34422-836 Nut, Hex Lock (7/16 - 20) 17 1 1
50 ESL11703 E1ADDN-522-8 Washer, Spring 1T 1 1
51 ESL11702 C7NN-AB11-A Washat, Shaft Cup 1 1 1
52 ESL11004 EONN-DS43-CA Hangdile, Position Control 1T 1 1
53 ESL11002 D3NN-NB25-A Quandgran, Lift Control 1 1 1
54 ESL11000 D3NN-516-A Plate, Lift Control 1 01 1
55 34464.88 34464-536 Nut, Tee 1t 1 1
56 ESL11006 DANN-534-A Stop, Lift Condrol Lever 1 1 1
57 ESL11007 77NH-AQOE-A Knob, Li#t Control Stop 1 1 1
58 58655.58 58656-538 Bolt, Hex {7/18 - 14 x 1.50) 3 3 3
59 379414-.88 379414-836 Boilt, Hex (7/16 - 20 x 1.75) 3 3 3
&0 58657-58 58857-836 Bolt, Hex {716 - 14 x 2.00) 1 1 1
61 58662-S8 58662-536 Boit, Hex (7116 - 14 x 3.25) 4 4 2
&2 58663-58 5B663-536 Bolt, Hex (7/16 - 14 x 3.50) 5 5 5
683 ESL10841 CENN-502-A Gasket, Hydraulic Lift Cover 1 1 1

Hyorautic LiFr Cover

@ ~ InDicaTES SERVICE Serial Numeer Breaks, i - Inpicates Up 1o ANp IncLuoing taar Seriat Numoer (TR



{E LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

Hypravuric Lirr SHarTs

m @ = InpicaTES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS,

- Inprcares Ur 1o anp IncLuping tHaT Serat, Nusser

ST



{BLongAgribusiness

,,,,, 35/45/60
frem LownG # Venoor # Descriprion Qry.

35 45 60
1 ESL11704 E117-GF9 Washer, Lift Shaft Thrust 1 1 1
2 ESL11070 SONM-544-AA Shaft, Mydraulic Lift 1 1 1
3 ESL11069 83NH-545-AA Arm, Hydraulic Lifi Ram 1 1 1
4 ESL11073 87106-894 ‘0¥ Ring (2.00x 0.21) 2 2 2
5 ESL11074 92NMH-BI20-AA Arm Assembly RH, Hydraulic (Includes item #7) 1 1 1
6 ESL11075 O2NH-BA21-AA Arm Assembly LH, Hydraulic (Includes item #7) 1 1 1
7 ESL11076 E27N-984609 Bush, Mydrauiic Lift Arm 4 4 4
8 304689.58 304689-536 Bolt, Hex Mead (1/2 - 20 x 1.00) 2 2 2
9 ESLI1706 957E-850 Washer, Lock 2 2 2
10 ESL11705 957E-551 Washer 2 2 2
H ESL11098 SPF.975.000 Bush, Hydraulic Lift Shaft {(Consist of 2 each) 2 2 2
12 72005-58 72005-58 Pin, Cotter (1/8 x 0.50) 1 1 1
13 74034-58 74034-536 Pin, Clevis (5116 x 2.0} 1T 1 1
14 ESL11077 88NH-526-AA Rod, Connecting Hydraulic Lift 1 1 1
15 ESL11078 CENN-530-B Piston, Mydraulic Lift Cylinder T 1 1
16 ESL11079 NCA-533-A ‘0 Ring, Hydraulie Lift Piston 1T 1 1
17 ESL11080 DANN-AT73-C Sealing Ring, Hydraulic Lift Piston 1T 1 1
18 ESL11085 97480-538 Ring, Control Shaft Retainer 1T 1 1
19 ESL11211 741425 Key, Cam 1T 1 1
"""" 20 ESL100295 D3NN-NO70-A Cam, FC Valve Override Actuator 1 1 1
21 ESL11084 P4NN-J978-A Lever Assembly, Lift Position Control 1 1 1
2 ESL10094 D3NN-B211-B Shaft Assembly, Draft Controf Selection 1 1 1
23 ESL11082 D3NNAJ835.D Rolier, Li&t Position Cam 1T 1 1
24 ESL11083 97486-3 Ring, Retainer (3/8) 1T 1 1
25 ESL11707 D3NN-N533-B Washer, Lift Shaft Theust 1T 1
26 ESL10996 ETNN-517-AA Shaft, Lift Control Lever 1 1 1
27 305052-58 305052-82 Pin, Spring Roll {1/8 x 0.75) 1T 1 1
28 ESL11086 D3NN-518-A Lever, Hydraudic Lift Control 1 1 A
29 379276-58 379276.536 Pin, Clevis (3/8 -1 -21/32) 1T 1 1
30 72017-88 72017-58 Pin, Cotter {1/8-0.75) 1 1 1
3 ESL11088 DANN-B503-B L ever Assembly, Draft Control 1T 1 1
32 ESL11087 DENN-504-A Lever Assembly, Lift Control Valve 1T 1 1
33 ESL11089 D3NN-J835-C Rolter, Cam Flow 1 1 1
34 97470-S8' 97476-536 Ring, Snap (7/16} 2 2 2
35 ESL11094 D3NN-Fg6e-D Pin, Lift Actuator Pivot 1T 1 1
36 ESL11093 D3NN-B501-A Actuator, Lift Valve 1T 1 1
3 ESL11092 DANN-ABTE-A Lever, Lift Control Valve 1 1 1
36 97410-S 97410.5 Ring, Retaining (5/16) 1T 1 1

39 9741358 97413836 Ring, Retaining {1/2) 2 2z 2.
40 ESL11091 D3NN-517-A Shaft, Hydraulic Lift Contro! Lever 1T 1 1

Hypravvic Lier SHArTS

@ - Inpicares Service SeriaL Numser Breaks, i - Inpicates Up To anp IncLupme tHAT Striar NumBer 16:6




@LongAgfibusineSS HyorauLics System B = Secrion 10

35/45/60

Hyprauviic Lirr SHAFTS

m @) - Invicares Service Seriac Numser Breaks, .- Inpicares Up 70 anp IncLuping TnaT Seria. NUMBER



{8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
trem  Lonc # Venpor # Descriprion Qry.
35 45 60
41 ESL11095 D3NN-JS85-A Spring, Lt Contro! Vaive 1 101
42 ESL14004 DANN-F869-03 Pin, Lift Actustor Pivot 1 1 1
43 33709-58 33789-58 Nut, Hex (3/8-16) 1 1 1
44 34792-58 34792-536 Washer, Lock (3/8) 1 1 1
45 ESL11087 BANH-477-AA Cylinder & Valve Assembly 1 1 1

{Includes Items #46-48)

a8 380873-S8 280873-52 Bolt, Hex Flange (5/16 - 18 x 0.75) 4] 5§ 6

47 ESL11081 EONN-848.AB Baffle, Li#t Cylinder O#f 1 1 1

48 ESL11066 EONN-921-8BB Plate, Valve Retainer, Rear 1 1 1

49 ESL10011 87012595 Seal ‘O'Ring 2 2 2

55 87008-505 87006595 Seat ‘Q'Ring 2 2 2

51 ESL1Q010 87010-595 Seal ‘O'Ring 1 1 1
Hyorautic Lirr SHaFTS

@ ~ Inpicates Service SeriaL Numser Breaks, I - Inbicates Up 10 anD INCLUDING THAT SeriaL Numser m



{8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

Hyorauviic Lier CYLINDER
m (® - Inoicares Service Seras Numesr Breaxs, W - Inpicares Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SEriAL NumBer

e

AT



{8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
hrem  Long # Venoor # Descriprion Qry.
35 45 60
1 ESL10067 BANH-ATT-AA Cylinder & Valve Assembly (See Section 8:2
for Details. Also Includes all flerns of this section) 1 1 1
2 ESL11029 D3NN-916-K Piug, Lift nload Vaive 1T 1 1
3 ESL11030 87014-595 ‘O'Ring (0.562x0.07) 2 2 2
4 ESL11031 D3NN-K841-4 Spring, Lift tinivad Valve 1 1 1
5 ESL11032 EONN-482-AB Vaive Unload, Hydrautlic Lift 1 1 1
1) ESL10O11 87012-S95 ‘O’ Ring (0.5x 0.07) 3 3 3
7 - - Bushing, Unload Valve Rear (NSS) 1T 1 1
8 " - Bushing, Control Valve (NSS) T 1 1
8 ESL110861 CENN-924.A Spring, Conirol Valve U B
10 - - Valve & Sleeve Assembly (White) (NSS) U I
11 £81.11048 EONN-FB47-A Plug, Lift Feathering Vaive 1 1 1
12 - - Bushing Feathering Valve (NSS) 11t 1
13 - - Feathering Valve (NSS) 1 1 1
14 ESL11047 EONN-NS5B-AA Spring, Lift Feathering Valve Tt 1 1
15 ESL10010 87010-895 ‘O'Ring (0.437 x 0.07) 1 1 1
18 ESL11046 EONN-Fg47-FA Plug, Lift Feathering Vaive T 1 1
17 E£SL11085 87708-38 Plug, Pipe (1/8-27) 4 4 4
18 ESL11064 957E-837 Ring, Hydraulic Cylinder Dowel 2 2 2
19 ESL11063 S4ANH-DOBE-AA Gasket, |ift Safety Vaive 1 1 t
20 ESL11082 B57E-984-B Valve Assembly, Lift Safety 1 1 1

Hyorauric Lier CyLinoer
¥« Inoicares Up 10 anp IncLuping thar Serinl. Number @ETURT

@ ~ Inpicares Senvice Seral Numeer Breaxs,



@LongAgr ibUSineSS HyprRAULICS SYSTEM R Secrion 10
; 35/45/60

Hvyprauvie Frow System

@LRIP O - ivorcares Service Seria Numaer Breaks, .- INDICATES Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SeriaL NUMBER



T

BLongAgribusiness

35/45/60
hrem  Lowng # Venpor # - DescripTioN Qry.
35 45 60

1 ESL11112 D3NN-N9S4-A Filter & Pipe Assembly, Intake 17 1 1
2 ESL11197 D3NN-N338.3 Spacer, Sump Return 1 1 1
3 ESL11109 87010-ES Seal*0' Ring (0.437 x0.07) 1 1 1
4 ESL11108 D3NN-B496-A Retainer, Retumn Pipe 2 2 2
5 @ ESL11106 11-96532-AA Tube, |# Sump Return 1T 1 1
8 £81.14485 DENN-L972-4, Nut (516 - 24) 1 1 1
7 ESL11110 D3NN-C443-B Tuhe and Bracket Assembly 1 1 1
8 ESL11111 E84-GFa Seal, Oil Passage (5/16) 1 1 1
9 38308-58 38308-58 Screw, Pan Head (516 .24x1.12) 1 1 1
10 ESL11202 CENN-NO4G-A Gasket, Flow Control Valve - 1 1
- ESL11970 11-20021-AA Gasket, Cover FCV Opening 1 .-
11 ESL11099 CANN-3853.B Tube, Hydraulic - 2 2
12 ESL11212 E1NN-N982-LA- Vaive, Flow Centrol - 1 1
13 £SL11989 11-20018-A4 Cover, Flow Contrel Valve Opening 1 - .
14 304668-58 304668-538 Bolt, Hex Head (7/16-14x0.875) 4 - -
18 304685.88 304686-536 Bolt, Hex Head (7/16-14x1.00) - 4 4
16 ESL11104 DENN-KS38-A Cip 1 1 A
17 ES]12435 11-96532-AA Tube, Hydraulic Oil - 1 1
18 ESL10011 87012-595 ‘0O’ Ring 2 4 4
19 £S8114586 D3NN-K943-A Eibow, Ol Flow Control Tube - 1 1
20 ESL11103 C7NN-NB59-A Ring, Snap 1T 1 1
21 ESL11104 82836367 Tube, Hydraulic Lift Pressure T e .
- ESL11102 C7NN-B853-A Tube, Hydraulic Lift Pressure - 1 1
22 £S1.12253 DONN-228-AA Hose, Fiow Control Valve - 1t 1
23 E£SL.14483 7INH-ONZ279-AA Clamp - 1 1

Service Serial Number Breaks:

5 ESL14484 DENN-NES3-AA

E
ke
E

Tube Assembly, Lift Sump Return £ 293615

{Note: For earlier versions of FT45 with 4.5 gpm hydrauics, refer to FT35 column for applicable Part Numbers

and guantity,

Hyoravuie Frow System

@ - InpicaTes Service SeriaL Numser Breaxs,

W - Inpicates Up 10 anD INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m


http:7116-14x1.00

#BLongAgribusiness

36/45/60

Frow ControL VaLve (With 9 US GPM Hyprauvic Pump ONLY)

w @ « InpicaTes Service Serisl Numser Brears, €.~ Inoicares Up ro anp Inciuping THaY SeriaL Numper




L,

{2 ibusi
il LO“gAgﬂbUSlneSS HyprauLics SysTem ecrion 10

35/45/60
lrem  LonGg # Venpor # DESCRIPTION Qrv.
35 45 60

1 EsSi11212 ET1NN-N982-CA Flow Control Valve Assembiy -1 1

2 ESL11185 D3NN-GI31-A Plug -1 1

3 ESL11186 E1ADKN-984570 Seal -1 1

4 ESL11193 E8C-WP-g Seat, Hydraulic Ol (1/4) - 2 2

5 ESL11192 C5NN-Ng42-A Pin, Restrictor Retainer -1 1

8 ESL11201 D3NN-G928-B Spool, Vaive Assembly - 1 1

7 ESL11198 D3NN-NI18-A Plug -1 1

8 ESL11199 D3NN-K931-A Seal -1 1

9 ESL11200 E1NN-K930-AA Spring, Valve Assembly -1 1
10 ESL11187 E1ADKN-994567 Seal, Hydraulic Ot (7/16) -1 1
11 ESL11188 87838-536 Plug -1 1
12 304631-88 304631-536 Boit -1 1
13 3J73573-58 373573-538 Soring Washer - 2 2
14 44730-58 44730-836 Washer -1 1
15 ESL11183 DENN-.935-8 Knob, Flow Contro| Valve - 1 1
16 ESL11184 305076-836 Roll Pin - 1t 1
17 ESi11188 87837536 Plug - 2 2
18 ESL11191 353810-836 Plug -1 1
19 ESL11879 113575-536 Screw - 1 1
20 ESL11180 E209-WP-9 Seal -1 1
21 ESL11194 CENN-N918-A Plug, Valve Plunger - 1 1
22 ESL11195 CENN-NHT-A © Seal (3/4) - 11
23 ESLi1198 E69-WP-9 Spring, Vaive Plunger -1 1
24 - - Plunger, Flow Control Vaive {(NSS8) -1 1
25 ESL11765 DENN-J958-A Bolt -1 1
26 ESL11182 87007-854 Seal - 1 1
27 EsL11181 D3NN-K835-A Restrictor Shaft -1 1
28 ESL11179 D3NN-NJ38-A Restrictor -1 1
29 ESL11204 CBENN-NIS8-A Shim, Flow control Valve - AR AR
30 ESL11203 C7NN-N94t-A Follower, Flow Conirel Valve = 1 1
31 ESL11180 CBNN-NG34-A Pin -1 1
32 ESL11207 97411336 Ring -1 1
33 E£S111208 DANN-JB3T-A - Spring, Hydraufic Lift Tension =1 1
34 ESL11209 DANN-NS44-A Link, Flow Control Valve Retainer -1 1
35 ESL11210 g7400-336 Ring -1 1
K] ESl12279 D4NN-L863-A LeverAssembly -1 1
37 - - Pin {NSS) -1 1
.5 - - Lever (NSS) - 1 1
35 ESL11205 DINN-NG4T-A Adiuster, Flow Control Valve -1 1

(Note: Not Applicable o earlier versions of FT45 with 4.5 gpm hydraulics.)

Frow ConrroL Varve (Wirk 9 US GPM Hyprautric Pume OnLy)

@ - InpicAres Service Seriat Numser Breaks, ¥ - Inpicates Up To anp IncLUDING THAT Seriat NUMBER m



f8LongAgribusiness
'35

HyprauLic Pump
m @- Inpicares Service Seriae Numser Breaxs, I - Inpicares UP 10 anD INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER




LOWibUSineSS " Hyprautics System

Secrion 10

frew

SEBNE BRBRNN

FRBERX

LonGc #

ESL11269
ESL11270
ESL11238
ESL14486
ESL14487

N-605532-58
N-630173-58
ESL11255
ESL13284
N-605589-58

ESL13672
ESL14488
ESL14489
ESL14490
ESL14491

ESL14492
ESL14493
N-805536-58
ESL13280
ESL13281

34807-58

300880-58
ESL.14494
ESL 14495
ESL14496

ESL 14497
ESL 10801

ESL14469

ESL14505
86327-58

ESL14506
ESL11274
ESL11273
ESL11272
ESL11271

VEnDOR #

D3NN-EB83-A
87057-564
87055-504
13-05536-AC
22-12280-AC

N-805532-536
N-630173-536
DENN-B486-A
25-05105-AC

N-605559-836

25-05107-AA
13-06111-AA

22-08477-BA
22-05550-AA
TANFH-G828-A

13-05153-AA
22-05530-AB
N-6056536-536
87059-595
25-33560-AA

34807-536
300880-536
22-06561-AA
22-06563-AA
22-06562-AA

22-06911-AA
87035-594
22-05540-AB
13-05190-AC
86327-536

86486-505

DANN-K908-A
D4NN-NE29-B
DANN-N826-A
TENMH-G38-AA

35

DEescripTioN

Eibow, Pump inlet

‘O'Ring

‘O'Ring

Tube Assembly Housing to Filter
Flange

Boit

Washer, Lock
Hydraulic Eilter
Adapter Mydraulic Filter
Bolt (M12-1.75x30)

'‘C’Ring Adapter

Adapter Assembly

Bracket Hydraulic Pump Fiiter
Tube Assembly Inlet Filter to Hose
Clamp

Hose

Tube Assembly infet Pump fo Hose
Bolt (M8x45)

'‘C'Ring

Hydraulic Pump Assembiy

Washer, Lock 3/8
Boit (3/8-16x2.5)
Gear Pump Drive
Lock Plate

Nut

Gasket Hydraulic Pump

'‘C'Ring

Tube Assembly Pressure Pump to Tube
Tube Assembly Center Housing Side
Elbow

‘O'Ring
‘O'Ring
'‘O'Ring
‘O'Ring
Valve Assembly, Pump Relief

[ NP N G i E G S N %) — ok PR wd wl N TN R A % 1

— ke ik ke

Hyprauric Pume

@- Inpicares Service Sermat NuMBER BREAKS,

I/ - Inpicates Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NumBer m



ULICS SYSTEM - - - 8Secrion 10
45/60 _ —

'@LongAgibusiness Hyora

= Hyorauric Pume
m Iupicares Service Seriar. Numser Bresks, W - Inoicares Up ro anp IcLupivg THaT SeriaL Numeer



LongAgribusiness
45/60

Irem  Lownc #

1 ESL11255
2 O ESL11276
3 ESL11251
4 -

5  ESL11250
6  34690-S8
7 ® ESL11881
8  ESL12280
9  ESL11239
10 ESL11767
11 34807-88
2 -

13 -

“ -

B -

1 -

17

18 ESL11252
19 ESL11238
20 -

21 86483-595

2 86301-S8
23 -
24 ESL11237
25  ESL11245
26 ESL11244
27 -
28 -
20 ESL11256
30 ESL11882
3 -
32 ESL12281
33 ESL11246
34 ESL11236
35 35337488
% 304760-S8
37 385894-S8
38 ESL11263
9 % ESL11260
40 © ESL11262

Venoor #

DENN-B486-A
D4NN-600-B

DANN-LB30-A
87145-884

34690-8
957E-994633
DANN-808-C
B4NH-3N529-AA
DANN-DE31-A

34807-836

DANN-HB72-A
87055-594

86483-595
86301-536

DENN-K990-AA
D4NN-K991-A

87024-594

E4NN-O11-AA
DANN-KS04-A

DANN-B73-A
CENN-3N532-A
DANN-872-A
363374-836

304760-536
385804-536

D5NN-N871-A
D5SNN-N885-B
DANN-NE85-B

@- Inpicares Service SEralL Numser Breaxs,

DEescriPTiON

Filter Assembly

Pump Assembly, Hydraulic (9 gpm)
{includes tems #3-20,23-34)
Circlip

Cover, External Gear (NSS)

‘0’ Ring Seal

Nui

Spring Washer
Gear, External
Seat, Shaft
Boilt, Hex Head

Spring Washer

Ring, Pressure Loading (NSS)
Sealing Ring (NS8)

Bearing Assembly (NSS)
Stiffener Strip (NSS)

Gear, Driven {NSS)

Bearing Assembly (Used only in 4.5 gpm Pump)
Adaptor, Filter

‘O’ Ring {1.125x 0.139)

Cover (N88)

‘O'Ring (1.00"0.139)
Connector (1/2-3/4-16)
Gear, Driving (NSS)
Circlip

Plug

‘0’ Ring

Bushing (NSS)

Housing Assembly (NSS)
Gasket, Pump to Block
Washer

Body, Hydraulic Pump {NSS)
Gear, Idier

Dowel

Shaft, 1dier Gear

Bolt, Hex Head (3/8 -16*2.38)

Boit, Hex Head (3/8 - 16*1.50)
Bolt, Hex Head (3/8 - 16*1.50)
Grommet

Bracket

Bracket

Qry.
45 60
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
4 4
4 4
2 2
2 2
1 1
2 2
11
11
11
2 2
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
1. 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
4 4
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

Hyprautic Pump

i¢ - Inpicates Up 10 anp IncLupivg THAT SertaL Numeer m



@LongAgribUSineSS HyprauLics SysTem. Secrion 10

45/60 _

. 5 .3 : ‘{*:" %
" M . [ ; EH _/_‘\
: LY S

Hyoraurie Pump
m @- Inpicares Service Serial NumBer Breaks, - Innicacres Up 7o AND INCLUDING THAT Seriar Numser




HyprauLics SysTem Secrion 10

hew Lowncg #

M 304684-58
42 44728-538

43 34807-88
44 (B) ESL11265
45  ESL11258
46  ESL11267
47 ESL11289
48  87057-894
45 86327-S8
5  ESL11274
51  ESL11273
52 ESL11272
53 ESL11271
54  ESL11266
55

34807-58

8 LongAgribusiness

VEnNDOoR #

304684-536
44728-538
34807-536
EONN-N885-AA
D3NN-N871-E

DANN-E8G7-B
D3NN-E883-A
87057-594
B6327-536
DANN-K998-A

D4NN-NG28-8
DANN-NG2G-A
7T8NH-638-AA
83NH-B835-AA
34807-536

Service Serial Number Breaks:

ESL11275
ESL11880
ESL11259
ESL11261
ESL11264

RBBwwn

84NH-E00-AA
EXP-13021-AA
82NH-N885.AA
BZNHM-N8B5-BA
P3NN-N885.J

@- Inprcares Service Seriac NumBer Bireaks,

45/60
DescriPTioON

Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-161.00)
Washer, Flat (3/8)

Spring Washer

Bracket

Grommet

Tube, Pump Pressure
Elbow, Pump injet
‘O'Ring (1.25%0.139)
Elbow, Pressure Tube
‘O'Ring

‘O'Ring

*O'Ring

Valve Assembly, Pump Relief
Tube, Pump Iniet

Wiasher, Lock {3/8}

Pump Assembly, Hydraulic (4.5 gpm)

Spring Washer
Bracket
Bracket
Bracket

. 293615
k. 203615
b 293515
. 203615
K 293615

Qry.
45 60
1 1
1 4
1 1
11
1 1
101
1 1
11
1 1
101
101
1 1
(I
1
4 4
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -

Hyorauuc Pume

. - lcates Urp vo anp IncLuping rHar Seriac Numeer m


http:82NH-N885.AA
http:3/8-16*1.00

@LongAgr i_bUSineSS  Hvomaurics System Seeron 10

35/45/60

Auxiary Service Conrror VaLve
m (®) - tnoicares Service Seriar Numser Breacs,

I~ InpicaTes Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SErRiAL NUMBER

J/ —‘d—h\-



@LoﬂgAgribusiness

35/45/60
Irem Long # Venoor # DescripTion Qry.
. 35 45 60
1 ESLN227 EONN-B960-AA Valve Assembly, Selactor (Includes Hems #2-12) -1 -
2 - - Plunger, ASC Valve (NSS) -1 -
3 ESL11215 C5PN-PB51-A Spring, ASC Vaive - 1 -
4 ESL12435 CBHN-DO5S-A - Screw -1 -
5 - - Spool, ASC Valve (NSS3) -t -
6 ESL11218 CBNH-N513-A Knob, ASC Valve -1 -
7 ESL11217 CHNH-DOB1-A Boot -1 -
8 ESL11219 381707-58 Ciamp, Hose {1x 1/4) -1 -
9 ESL11213 87010-594 Seal - 1 -
10 ESL10880 CBNN-N991-B Seal (9/16) - % -
1 ESL11925 371433-538 Bolf, Hex (9/16 - 18 x 0.62) -1 -
12 ESLH216 87711-536 Plug - 1 -
13 ESL11762 379408-536 Bolt, UNC (7116 - 14) - 2 -
14 304777-58 304777-336 Boit, Hex {5/16 - 18 x 1.50} -1 -
15 304684-58 304684-536 Bolt, Hex (3/8 - 16 x 1.00) - 2 -
16 34807-58 34807-538 Washer, Lock (3/8) -2 -
17 ESL10026 11-86579-AA Bracket, ASC Valve -1 -
18 ESL10028 11-86410-AA Dust Cap, Quick Coupling -1 -
19 ES| 11226 11-96380-AA Quick Coupling Assembly -1 -
20 ESL11221 E4NN-BO68-BC Hose Assembly -1 -
21 ESL10022 D2NN-BY97-A Seal - 2 -
22 ESL11766 E4NN-H823-AA Bolt (N - 1 -
23 ESL10024 87032-595 Seal (0424 x0.103) (ND -1 .
24 203048 - Seal Kit, Coupling Assembly (NI} -1 -

(Note: Applicable only to earlier versions of FT45 with 4.5 gpm hydraulics.)

AuxiLiary Service ConTroL VaLVE
@ « Inpicares Service Seriat. Numser Breaks, I - Inpicates Up 10 AnD INCLUDING THAT SEriaL. NUMBER m




@ LongAgr ibusiness R o Secrion 10

35/45/60

Kurrent Verslon

Qld Version

DousLe-Acting Two Spoor VALVE
QLIEED © - tvocarss Seruce Seriss Numser Breaxs, W~ Inoicates Up 1o anp INCLUDING THAT Seriac Numser



//////

LollgAgribusiness |

frem

s 3 N —

Long #

ESL13655
ESL13656
ESL 12604
ESL12605
ESL10021

ESL11257
ESL12607
ESL12602
© EsL12601
ESL10023

ESL10024
ESL10022
58663-58

304686-38
304652-58

ESL10015
ESL10016
ESL10013
ESL10014
© EsL12603

g ESL12800
ESL12606
ESL10005
ESL10008
ESL10008

ESL10010
ESL10011
ESL10012

Venoon #

25-88391-AA
25-96302-AA
25-96390-AB
25-96300-BA
86483895

86301-536

11-96579-CA
11-96130-AA
11-96120-AA

©O311113

87032-595
PX2NN-B997-A
58663-536
304686-536
304652-538

D2NN--899-A
CONN-H891-A
DANN-BO36-F
PDANN-BB36-G
11-96140-AA

11-86110-AA
11-98579-BA
11-86590-AA
87034-595
D7NN-B999-A

87010-895
87012-S96
CONN-B99S-A

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1

2
34
5
7,22

89

20-21

29
30

ESL10028
ESL10029
ESL10025
803048

ESL10028

ESL10020
304684-38
34807.88

11-96410-AA
11-96420-AA
11-86350-AA

11-08578-AA
DINN-BOGE-N

304684-536
34807-58

35/45/60

Descriprion

BustPlug, Red

Dust Plug, Biue

Coupling {(With Red Plug)
Coupling (With Blue Plug)
Seal

Adapter

Bracket Coupling, RH

Tube Spooi Valve, Lower RH
Tube Spool Valve, Upper RH
Bolt, Hydraulic Spoot Valve

Seal (0.424x0.103)

Seal

Boit, Hex Head (7/16-14x3.50)
Belt, Hex Head (7/16-14x1.00)
Bolf, Hex Head (7/16+14x0.75)

Pin

Nut, Pin

Handle, Spool Valve
Handte, Spool Valve

Tube Spool Valve, Lower LH

Tube Spool Vaive, Upperi.H
Bracket Coupling, L.H
Double-Acting Two Spool Valve
‘O'Ring (9/16x0.103)

Seal

‘O'Ring
‘O'Ring {0.50x0.07)
‘O'Ring

Dust Cap Pressure {Red)
Dust Cap Retumn (Blue)
Coupling Assembly

Seal Kit, Coupling Assembly
Bracket Coupiing Assembly

Hose Assembly
Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16x1.00)
Washer, Lock (3/8)

DougLe-Actine Two Spoor Varve
@ ~ INDICATES SErvice Serist Numeer Breaxs, . - Innicates Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERiAL Numeer m

. 290493
1£.200493
i 290493
W 280493
he 280493

e 260493
lw 280493
1 280483

Qrv.
35 45

60

ML MNMMNOMN — L N T Y FE g XY —h omd N o A JE N N - A NNNMN

obob



http:3/8-16x1.00
http:0.50xO.07
http:7116-14xO.75
http:7116-14x1.00
http:7/16-14x3.50

@LOWIbusmess HyorauLics SysTem : Secrion 10

35/45/60

HyprauLie LieT LiINKAGES

@R © - invicarss Service Seriar NumBER BReAKs, .- Inpicares Ur 10 anp INCLUDING THAT SeriaL NumetR

.'/In -

N



§28 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

frem  Lone #

1 ESLM164
2 -

3 ESL10868
4 -

5  ESL11143

6  72035-88

7 _ ESL11141

8 © ESL14566
9  ESL11122

10 ESL11120

n -

2 -

13 -

14 ESL1M117

15 @ ESL14588
16 €) ESL11125

17 ESL11126
18 ESL11125
19 ESL11126
72055-58

]

ESL11708
ESL1IN3
ESL11115
ESL11114
ESL11166

ESL11159

ESL11147

EBENY NRBRN

383904-58

ESL11151
ESL11154
ESL11155
ESL11149

00645
N620016-S8
NE30072-88
900646
ESL12081

58898 grage

Venoor #

92NH-564-AA
87007-536
EZ7N-995282

72035-88
957E-566
12-08576-AA
O3NH-NB64-AA
EONN-MBE5-CA

DONN-A910-A
12-00663-AA

SONH-560-AA
2N-808
SONH-S60-AA
2ZN-608
72055-88

CENN-NS50-L
SONH-535-AB
SONH-K840-AA
91NH-B681-AA
11-05560-AA

14127-S
957E-554-B
383904-536

DENN-594-A
DONN-L939-A
80466-S
71NH-568-A

11-57526-AA
N620016-536
NB30072-536
11-87527-AC
11-57520-AD

Descriprion

Rod Assembly, LH

Fork, Lift Level Rod {NSS})
Grease Nipple (1/4-28)

Rod, Hydraulic Lift Link (NSS)
Pin, Link to Lit Arm

Pin, Cotter {1/8x1.00)

Knuckle, Rod Assembly LH
Link Assembly, Upper Lift (Catl)
Link & Ball, RH Thread
Retainer, Upper Lift Link

Housing, Upper Link (NSS)
Clamp, Upper Link (NSS)
Pin{NSS)

Latch, Upper Link

Link & Ball, LH Thread

Pin, Upper Lift Link

Pin & Ring Assembly, Linch
Pin, Upper Lift Link

Pin & Ring Assembly, Linch
Pin, Cotler (3/16 x 1.25)

Washer, Rocker o Yoke Pin
Rocker, Hydraulic Lift Upper
Pin, Rocker fo Yoke Clevis
Bush, Hydrauiic Lift Rocker
Box Assembly, Lift Leveling

Plug, Expansion

Shaft, Lift Leveling Gear (NSS)
Bearing Assembly, Lift Lever Gear
Box Hydraulic Lift Lever (NSS)
Washer, Spring (0.50)

Lever, Hydraulic Lift Leveling
Lever, Knob, Hydraulic Lift Leveling
Rivet

Gear, Hydraulic Lift Leveling Lever
Fork, Lift Level Rod (NSS)

| Bracket, |.H, Check Chain

Nut

Whasher

Bracket RH, Check Chdin

Check Chain & Bracket Assembly

Qry.
35 45 60

S N % TR N Y
o o) ad
B L) e owa

4 4 4
2 2 2
11 1
11 1
11
111
11 1
2 2 2
11 1
T 1 1
11 1
11 1
11 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
11 1
11 1
11 1
11 1
11 1
11 1
11 1
T 11
11 1
11 1
11 1
11 1
11 1
11 1
11 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
o1
2 2 2

Hyoravtic Lier Linkaces

@ ~ InpicaTES Service Serial Numser Breaks, I - Inpicares Up 10 anp IncLubinG trar Seria Numser m



http:1I8x1.00

Secrion 10

!g% LonmibUSineSS HvorauLics SysTem

35/45/60

Hyoraucic Lirr Linkaces

m (S - toicares Service Seria. Nuwser Breas, 1.~ INpicares Up 70 AND INCLUDING THAT SEriAL NumBeR



fi8LongAgribusiness

— 35/45/60
Irem Lowng # Venoor # DescripTion Qry.
35 45 60
41 72053-88 72053-836 Pin, Cotter {(1/8-1.25) 2 2 2
47 33987-88 33067-536 Nut (5/8-18) 2 2 2
43 4474258 44742-536 Washer (5/8) . 2 2 2
44 ESL14507 12-55560-BA Lower Link Assembiy RH (CAT 1) 1 1 1
45 ESL12087 11-57595-AB Pin 2 2 2
46 377184-58 377184-536 Wiasher, Flat 2 2 2
47 351080-88  3510930-536 Nut, Hex Lock {7/16-20) 2 2 2
48 @ ESI 14508 12-55550-BA Lower Link Assembly LM (CATH 1 1 1
49 ESL11134 92NH-563-AB Shaft, Lower Link Support LiH 1 1 1
50 ESL11132 G2NH-NS63-AB Shaft, Lower Link Support RH 1T 1 1
51 EsLif138 92NH-596-AA Anchor, RH 1 1 1
52 ESL11140 92NH-597-AA Anchor, LH 1 1 1
53 34808-58 34808-52 Washer, Lock (TH8) 4 4 4
54 359264-538 359264-536 Bolt, Hex Head {(7/16-14x1.38) 4 4 4
85 380793-88 380793-535 Pin, Clevis {3/8x1.68) 4 4 4
5 72026-88 72026-58 Pin, Cofter (1/8-0.875} 4 4 4
57 ESL11136 CENN-AS45-C Clevis, Lower Lifi Link 4 4 4
58 ESL11135 C7NN-591-A Check Chain Assembly, Link 2 2 2
59 Bracket 2 2 2
o Service Serial Number Breaks:;

& ESL11183 93NH-576-AA Link Assembly, Upper Lift (CAT{I) 310362 - 1 1
15 ESL11122 S3NH-NGE3-AA Link & Ball, LH Thread {CATID i 310382 -1 1
16 ESL11123 CONN-BE27-A Pin, Upper Lift Link (CAT I . 310362 - 1 1
17 EsL11124 E27N-095216 Pin & Ring Assembly Link (CAT 1) ¥ 310362 - 1 1
44 ESL12534 11-58560-BA Lower Link Assembly, RH{CAT il) K.310382 - 1 1
45 ESL11162 9INH-595-AA Pin v 310382 - 1 1
48 ESL12535 11-88550-BA Lower Link Assembly, LH (CAT 1) b 310362 - 1 1
&0 ESL12082 11-57548-AB Chain Assembly, Intemnal ¥.310362 -1 1

(Includes Hem#59)
Hyprauiic Lier LinkAGES

@ - InpicaTES SERVICE SEriaL Numser Breaxs, I~ INpicares U 10 anp IncLuping THAT Seriac Numser QLU


http:3/8x1.68
http:7/16-14x1.38
http:118-1.25

Notes




PN

LIGHT SYSTEM

2 LongAgribusiness




Secrion 11

m @ ~ Inprcares Service SeriaL Numper Breaxs,

Starrer Moror & RevLay AssemsLy

.~ Ivpicares Up o anp IncLunmne tHar Serar Numees

) o

T
i "



e

@LO“gA&f ibusiness @ N IR Secrion 11 .

Irem Lonc #

1 g

2 ;,-;*'f'

3 -

4 g iGe
5 i-% L13444
6 §) ESL13445
7 -

8 -

a -

10 ESL13449
"o -

12 ESL13451
13 -

14 ESL13453
15 -

6 -

17 -

18 -

19 -

20 -

21

22 % ESL13461
23 ) ESL13462
24 -

25 (©) ESL13464
26 (5) ESL13465
27 (S) ESL13466
28 -

20 ESL13468
30 -

31 ESL13470
32 -

33 “

34 ESLA3MT3
35 (© ESL13474
36 ESL13475
37 -

38 (© ESL13477
30 (§) ESL13478
40 ESL13479

Venpor #

w_ R ‘m.*"_

R " ¥

11-13585-

11-13556-AA

-

11-13560-AA

11-13662-AA

11-135684-AA

11-13572-AA
11.13573-AA

11-13575-AA

11-13576-AA
111357 7-AA

11-13579-AA

11-13581-AA

11-13584-AA
11-13585-AA

11-13586-AA
T1-13588-AA

11-13588-AA
11-13500-AA

(3) - Invicares Service SeriaL Numeer Breaxs,

Starrer Moror & ReLay Assemetry

35/45/60

DescriPTiON

Wi Terminal (SHenoic (lsy -

Terminal Base Agsembly (NSS)
Spindie Asgembie (NSS)
maﬁgé-”_;wma HMng (NSS)
Sealing Ring {Scienoid)

Solenoid Switch Assembly (3 bolt mounting)
Plunger Assembly (NSS)

Shroud (NSS)

Screw (Solenoid Fixing) (NSS)

Connector

Seal (NSS)

Seszling Ring (DE & CE)

Intermediate Bracket Assembly (NSS)
Qil Seal

Engaging Lever Assembly (NSS)

Jump Ring {Pinion) {(NSS)
Spring Pinion (NSS)
Grommet (NSS)

Nut (Pivot) (NSS)

Pivot Pin (NSS)

Fixing Bracket Assembly (NSS)
Bearing Bush (Fixing Brackef)
Bearing Bush (Inter Bracket)
Operating Piate (Pinion) (NSS)
Drive Assembly

Thrust Gollar
JumpRing

End Cover (NSS)
Seal{End Cover)
C'Washer (NSS)

Earth Terminal

Spring (End Cover) (NSS)

C & E Bracket Assembly (NSS)
Brush Set

Brush Carrier Assembly

Lead Assembly
Grommet (NSS)
Field Coil Assembly
Armature Assembly
Nut (Fixing Stud)

Qry.
35 45 60
2 2

- = =k =2 )
B T

1
1
1
1

wh (1) ek ek =k
L % R
= ) - =

1 1 1
2 2 2
1T 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1T 1 1
T 1 1
i1 1
T 1t
Tt 1 1
1 1 1
L B
1T 1 1
i 1 1
Tt 1 1

— A 2 o
= A ad ok oma
RN W R S Y

VS W N N W
e . T g
LI I SR N

P 2 e ok e
P wh i ol sl
L T

& - Ivpicares Up o anp Incruoms Trar Semiat Nuwser GQETIRRDD



@ Lo“gAgri bUSineSS ELECTRICALS,

35/45/60

Gavces & Licur Sysrem Secrion 11

m @ « lupicares Service SeriaL NUMBER BREAKS,

Srarter Moror & RELAY ASSEMBLY

SV
S S5

W - Ivprcares Up To AND INCLUDING THAT SERiAL NuMBER

P



@Lonw {018 setek ELecTricALS, Gauges & LiGHT SYSTEM Secrion 11

SBEHEN BRI

B

e Lone #
41 -
ESL 13481
43 ESE 13482
44 -
45 -
45 -
47 -
48 ESL {1297
- ESL 14370
49 34722-58
- ESL 14500
50 34807-88
- N-630174-S8
51 ESL. 11481
52 ESL12587
- ESL14510

O3

ESL11278

ESL11287
ESL11279
ESL11281
ESL11282

ESL11283
ESL11293
ESL11295
ESL11296
ESL11291

ESlL11292

Venpor #

11-13592-AA
11-13593-AA

-

TENH-1TINO7E-A
22-13101-AA
304722-636

22-13102-AA
34807-538
N-830174-536
82835101
25-13100-AA

22-13100-CA

Bervice Serial Number Breaks:

87NH-11K134-AA

72NH-11448-A
TZNH-11135-A
B7NH-11350-AA
EXP-10097

EXP-10088
72NH-11055-A
72NH-11082-A
87NH-11005-AA
72NH-10082-A

72NH-11059-A

@ ~ Inpicares Service Serinl Numser BREAKS,

35/45/60—

DescrirTion

Firing Stud {NSS)
Bearing Bush

Brush Spring

Stop Washer (NSS)
insulation Yoke (NSS)

Pole Screw (NSS)

Screw (NS S)

Gasket Starier Motor
Gaskef, Starier Motor

Bolt, Hex Head {3/8-16x1.25)

Holt, Hex Head
Washer, Lock (3/8)
Washer, Lock (M10)
Ciip, Wiring (N1

Starier Motor Assembly

Starter Motor Assembly

Soleniod Switch Assembly

(2 bolt mounting)

Bearing Bush, Fixing Bracket
Bearing Bush, Infer Bracket
Drive Assembiy

Thrust Collar

Jump Ring

Brush Carrier Assembly
Field Coit Assembly
Armature Assembly
Bearing Bush

Brush Spring

StarTER Moror & Retay AssEMBLY

b 264457

¢ 264497
. 264497
g 264497
¢ 264497

v 264497
4

g 264497
e 264497
§xﬁ.264497

¢ 264497

Qrv.

35 45 60
1

R Y
RN R W S §

1
4
1
1

[ I (% B -
(75 BT N N
L wd B

3 - -
- 3 3
S
1 1 1
- 1 1
T
-1 1

1
-— el ik
— ek bl

]
ok i ke e
ot

I - Inoicares Up 10 anp IncLupme har Serine Numser @QEERED


http:3/8-16x1.25

gl MHMibUSineSS ELECTRICALS,

w

Gavees & Licut SYSTEM

Secrion 11
35/45/60

FT45-60 ...

anay

ey

E 4 s
 f- " S

O hapes s aelbangef :

aness e

S0 o4 EHO0RE S
aaaabsaheay s

LX) :!qon“tcﬂ;
B8 AE AEABIROENE ¥y

CHARB BB B GRR R BB
LI I XL YR

-
-
e
BANBRERRE L
::) L LA LL Rl el
FRAAG BN ICN AR AN
. G 1] (waseas P

24

7 267"
57

o

ALrernaTor & GuARD
m @ ~ INpicaTes SEruICE Serial NumBer BREAKS,

W« Inprcares Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SeriaL NURBER



N-G30067-58

@ - Inpicares Service Seriar. Numasr Breaxs, I - Inpicates Up 1o aND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL Numasr m

Avrernator & Guarp

@ LongAgrlbUSIneSS ELectricaLs, Gavces & LicHT SysTem Secrion 11
. 35/45/60
frem  Lonc # Venpor # DescripTioN Qry.

. 35 45 60

1 ESL11954 11-10376-AA Alternator & Reguiator Assembly 11 -

“ ESL12505 12-10376-BA Alternator & Regulator Assembly - -

2 g ESL11961 11-1(H45-AA Arm, Alternator Beit Adjusting - 11

- ESL14511 22-10304-AA Arm, Alfernator Belt Adjusting 1 - -

3 @ ESL11720 E-630028-571 Washer, Flat (MBx19x3) 1 1 1

4 @ ESL11958 E-802189-872 Boit, Mex Head {M8x1.25x30) - 1 1

5 302548-58 302549-336 Bo#, Hex {7/16) - 11

6 34793-58 34793-536 Whasher (7/16) - 11

7 ® ESL11957 N-620014-536 Nut({M10-1.5) - 11

8 42997-58 A2897-836 Bolt, Hex (3/8-16x0.875) - 2 2

g ESL11719 7INH-10NOOSB-A Washer, Bracket Mounting - 2 2
10 @ ESL11980 11-10239-AA Bracket, Alternator Mounting - 1 1
- ESL14815 T12.87.852.0a Bracket, Alternator Mounting 1 -

1 ESIL11956 N-630069-536 Washer (M10) 2 1 1
12 ESL11955 N-600322-536 Bolt {(M10-1.5x90) - 11

. ESL14516 22.10305-AA Bolf, Hex (M10x10:{) 1 - -

13 ESL14512 22-10303-AA Washer, Plain 1 -
14 ESL 14513 22-10302-AA Adiusting Boit 1 -o-
15 N-605532-S8  N-805532-538 Bolt, Hex (M8x1.26x25) 1 - -

AT

1€ ESL14514 T12.87.090.0 Clamp, Alfernaior Bracket 1 ..
17 N-E30174-88 N-£30174-538 Washer, Lock (M10) 1 .
18 N-B05545-88  N-805545-536 Bolt, Hex {(M10x1.5x25) 1 - -
19 N-B20013-88  N-820013-336 Nut, Hex {M8) 1T 1 1
20 34791-88 34791-336 Washer (5/16-18) - 11
. N-830173-88 N-830173-836 Washer, Lock (M8) 1 .- .
21 33797-38 33797.8386 Nut, Hex {5/16-18) - 11
. N-820013-88  N-B20013-536 Nut, Hex {M8&) 1 - .
22 @ ESL13491 11-83334.BA Guard, Alternator & Fan, 1LY - 1 1
- ESl.14517 22-83334-AA Guard, Altemator & Fan, LM 1 .
23 ESL12002 11-83333-AA Guard Assembly, Atternator & Fan, RH - 1 1
- ESL14518 22.83333-AA Guard Assembly, Alternator & Fan, RM 1 - -

24 ESL12042 45258-82 Nut, Spring U (1/2-14) 4 4 4
25 ESL14519 E-802188-S71 Screw, Pan Head 4 .- -
- ESL11833 56009-336 Screw, Pan Head (1/4-14x2.00) 4 4 4
26 ESL12046 E-£30023-871 Washer, Flai (1/4) 4 4 4
o 27 () ESL12067 11-33425-AA Bracket Assembly -~ 11
- ESL14520 22-93235-AA Bracket Assembly 1 - -

28 ES1L12073 N-B05517-836 Boli, Hex Head (M6-1x16) 1 1 1
8 N-630067-536 Washer, Flat (M6) 1 1 1



http:1/4-14x2.00
http:T12.97.852.0a

2 LOI'IgAgr ibusiness @IS
35/45/60

- Secrion 11

FT45-60

AASAZIOBOHOARRIRD
EAd I A 44 A INDIRRIR
S0 HH 4 H B0 0 HPHES IHF
FaIs A0S SEE AR AN |
BRAAE ABAH B0 RIS AAD

CFBFNA RS BOh S BN

I3 454 aRHASRES
44

el
b4 s

-

-

ALTERNATOR & GUARD
m @ - INpicaTEs SERVICE SeriaL NuMBER BREAKS,

i~ Inpicares Up 1o anp INcLUDING THAT SERIAL NuMBER



@Longf\gf ibusiness GBI Secrion 11

e, 35/45/60
trem  Lownc # Venpor # Descriprion Qry.
35 45 60
30 ESL12072 11-33432-AA Rubber Bush i 1T 1 1
Service Serial Number B_reaks: :
1 ESL11330 E7NN-10B376-A %' Altémator& Regulator Assembiy he 290614 - - 1
- a01250 - Voitage Regulator k. 208614 - - 1
2 ESIL 11335 EBNN-10145-DA Arm, Allernator Belt Adjusting . 298614 - - 1
3 ESL11720 E-630028-571 Wasier, Flat by 208614 n - 2
4 ESL1771 E-800212-572 Bolf, Hex k. 216630 - - 1
- ESLN770 TINH-10NDD4-A Bolt, Mex & 298814 - - 1
7 33787-58 33797-538 Nui, Hex (6/16-18) . 208614 - - 2
1 4472358 44723-536 Washer, Flat (5/16) . 208614 - - 2
12 304720-58 304720-336 Bolt, Hex {5/16~18x1.25) k. 208814 - - 1
- 376415-58 376415-536 Bolt, Hex (5/16-18x1.75) K. 208614 - « 1
22 ESL11336 EONN-10N334-AC Guard Assembly, LH - W 256975 - - 1
27 ESLi12069 11-83310-AA Bracket Assembly . 258075 T |

ALTERNATOR & GUARD

@ - Inpicares Service SeriaL Numser Breaks, .- Inoicares Up 70 anp IncLuping THAT SeriAL NumBER m


http:5/16-1Sx1.75
http:5/16-1Sx1.25

@LongAgr ibusiness @™

@ ~ INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NumBER BREAKS,

35/45/60

Barrery & Barrery Surrort

Secrion 11

Gauvces & Lisur System

W~ Inpicates Up 10 AnD INcLUDING THAT SERIAL Numeer

P



]@LongAgr ibusiness G ITE

Iem LonG # Venpor #

1 3379688 33796-836

2 4471988 44719-836

3 ESL12547 12-10116-AA

4 38370588 363705536 -

5  44722-58 44722-536

6  ESL12545 12-10160-AA

7 799716 .

8  ESL12548 12-10118-AA

8 _ ESL12546 12-10107-AA
10 @) ESL12285 82835263

11 ESL14521 22-16100-AA

- ESLM352 91NH-8NOGB-AA
12 368769-S 388769-5

13 4472458 44724-536

14 ESL11773 C5NN-10N768-B
15 ESL11342 71NH-10768-A
16 34808-S8 34808-536

17 30465288  304652-536

18 ESL11350 C5NN-10NB80-B
19 ESL13420 72054-S8

20 ESL11354 C7NN-10N663-A
21 ESL11353 C7NN-10NB62-A
22 ESL11357 C7NN-14450-A
23 ESL113%6 C5NN-14277-D
24 ESL11358 CTNN-14452-C
25  ESL11355 73NH-14277-A
26 23017-82 23017-52

27 3379752 33797-62

Service Serial Number Breaks:

10 ESL11344 91NH-10723-AA

@ - InpicaTEs Service Striat Numser Breaks,

Barrery & Bartery SurpORT -
{¢. - Inpicares Up To anp IncLuping THAT SERiaL NUMBER m

35/45/60

DescrIPTION
Nui, Hex Head (1/4)

Washer, Flat (1/4)
Top Plate, Battery Hold Down

~Nut, Hex Lock (5/16-18)

Washer, Flat (5/16)

Clamp, Batiery Hold Down
Rattery Assembly

Pad, Battery

Rod, Battery Hold Down
Tray Assembly, Battery

Support, Radiator Sheil, Upper
Support, Radiator Sheli, Upper
Nut, Wing (5/16)

Washer, Flat (5716}

Boit, Battery Hold Down

Bracket Assembly, Battery Support
Washer, Lock (7/16)

Bott, Hex Head (7/16-14x0.75)

Pin, Battery Tray

Pin, Cotter (5/32x1.25)

Clip, Battery Cable Pad

Pad, Batlery Cable

Terminal, Battery Cable, Positive (Ni)
Cover, Terminal insutation (Ni)
Terminal, Battery Cable, Earth (N)

Boot, Terminal Insulation (Ni)
Bolt, Terminat (5/16-18x1.25) (NI
Nut, Hex, Terminai (5/16-18)(N})

Tray Assembly, Battery ks 208614

Secrion 11
Qry.
35 45 60
2 2 2
Z 2 2
1 1t 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
3 3 3
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 - -
- 1 1
1 11
1 1 1
1 t 1
1 1 1
4 4 4
4 4 4
1 1 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
2 2 2



http:5/16-18x1.25
http:5/32x1.25
http:7/16-14xO.75

@ LongAgribUSineSS EiecrricALs, Gavees & LicHr SysTem Secrion 11
35/45/60

1

.

InstrumenT CLusTER, TEcHODRIVE & SENSORS

11:11 @ ~ Inpicares Service Seriat Numser Breaxs, k.- Inpicares Up 10 anp IncLupve TeAT Seria, Numser



R

E LongAg[ibUSiness ~ ErecrricaLs, Gavees & LigHt System Secrion 11

Irem  Lowe # Venoor #
1 ESL11889 EXP-12158-A
2 ESL13505 1-12049-AA
3 ESL14589 22-12380-AA
- ESL12581 12-12380-BA
4  ESL11823 78NH-1ONB49-AA

ESL11400 FINN-G278-AA
ESL11390 11-12310-AA
ESL14522 11-12276-AB
ESL11394 [JBNN-EN178-AB
ESL12559 12-88145-AA

O~

10 EGL125688 11-12477-AB

1 ESL13514 BONH-17N27T1-AA
12 ESL13515 B0NH-17N268-AA
13 N-605531-58  N-805531-836

14 . -

15 ESL11408 87067-594

18 ESL11407 D3NN-17N263-A
17 - -

18 ESL11409 YINH-1TN275-AA

19 ESL13518 [I3NN-17N264-8
20 (§ ESL13716 11-12360-CA
- ESL14523 T11.17.828.0
21 ESL10238 11-12109-AA

- ES| 14524 22-12831-BA

Service Serial Number Breaks:

20 ESL11402 82835140
. ESL11403 11-12360-AA
2 ESL11384 92ZNH-10ABB3-AA
23 ESL11396 11-12883-AB
24 ESL 14525 12-12370-AA

25 ESL11368 H1-12800-AA

26 ESL11397 91INH-10241-AA
27 ESL11398 ETP.3222

28 ESL11399 93NH-10241-AA
2% ESL11389 TINH-17N279-A

(S - voicares Service Seriat Numeer Breaxs,

35/45/60

DescriPrion

Screw, Bezel Relaining
Gasket, Insirument Cluster
Cluster Assembly, Instrument
Ciuster Assembly, Instrument
Nut, Bezel Retaining

Switch Assembly, Oil Pressure

Float Assembiy, Fuel Tank Sender

Gasket, Fuel Tank Sender
Clip
Washer, Fuel! Tank Float

Screw, Hex Head (10-32*0.625)
Seal, Tachodrive Adapter
Bearing Bush, Shaft Adapter
Belt, Hex Head (M8x1.25-20)
Body, Tachodrive Shaft (NSS)

ORing

Ring, Tachodrive Shaft

Base, Tachodrive Adapter (NSS)
Shait & Cable Assembly
Adapier Assembly, Tachodrive

Cable Assembiy, Tachometer
Cable Assembly, Tachometer
Sensor, Water Temperature
Sensor, Water Temperaiure

Cable Assembly, Tachometer
Cable Assembly, Tachometer
Bezel Instrument Cluster

Guage Assembly, Water Temperature

Hour Cam, RPM Meter

Guage Assembly, Fuel

W 227568
208614
k. 298614
k.298614
i oosa14

i 298614

Lamp, Warning (Generator/Oit Pressure)ic 208614

Butb, Waming Lamp
Dial Washer for Lamp
Bulb, Instrument Gauges

InstrumeNnT CLusTER, TECHOORIVE & SENSORS

le 298814
I 298614
i 208614

Qry.
35 45 60
4 4 4
1 1 1
1 -
- 11
4 4 4
1 1 1
1 t 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
5 5 5
5 5 5
-t
-1 1
- 11
- 1 1
- 1 1
- |
- 1 A1
- 1 1
- 11
-1 1
1 .
- 1 1
1 - -
- 1 1
- 1 1
- 1 1
- 1 1
- 11
- 1 1
- 2 2
- 2 2
- 2 2
- 3 3

¢ - inorcares Up 1o ano incLuoma war Seras Nuwser QELIEERD



LongAgn bUSineSS - ErecrricaLs, Gavces & LieHr SysTeEM Secrion 11

35/45/60

ELEcTRICAL SWITCHES

m @ ~ IupicaTES Service Seriar. NumBer BRreaxs, I - InpicaTES UP T0 AND INGLUDING THAT SERIAL NimBER



@ LOngAg’ ibusiness €SNI Secrion 11
—— 35/45/60— :
lrem Lowg# Venpor # Descriprion Qry.
35 45 60
1 §) Est12201 E7NN-11654-AA Switch Assembly, Lighting (Rotary Type) 1 1 1
2 ESL1723 GENF-11NBS4-AA Washer 1 1 1
3 ESL11819 G2NH-1862-A MNut, Lighting Switch 1 1 1
4 ESLHB20 92NH-11662-BA Nut, Lighting Switch 1 1 1
5 ESL11360 EINN-11667-AA Knob, Light Switch 1 7 1
6 ESL13498 11-11510-AA Switch Assembly, Heat & Starier 1 1 1
7 EsSL11821 CHNN-11N4SE-A Nui, Starter Switch Tt 1 1
8 ESL11362 82835125 Key, lgnition Logk 1 1 1
g 304682-58 304882-536 Bolt, Hex Mead (5/16-18x1.00) 2 2 2
10 ESL11365 O2NH-13802-AA Hom Asgembly, Dual Tone 1 1 1
it 34541-38 34941-836 Washer (5/16) 2 2 2
12 33756-88 33797-836 Nut {5/16) 2 2 2
13 ) ESL13501 ESNN-13AS05-AA  Button Assembly, Horn Blowing 1 1 1
14 ESL12454 E62A-11502 Nut, Hom Blowing 1 1 1
15 @ ESL13641 13-12350-AA Switch Assembly, Emergency Warning 101 1
16 @ ESL12573 13-13428-A8 Switch Assembly, Worklamp 1 1 1
17 ESL11372 82835347 Grommet 1 1 1
18 ESL11374 1B-13030-AA Fuse Box Assembly (includes item#18) 1T 1 1
18 ESL13734 18-13031-AA Cover, Fuse Box 1 1 1
20 ESl 11887 54351-536 Screw, Pan Head (M10-24%0.62) 2 2 2
21 34803-58 34803-836 Washer, Lock (M10) 2 2 2
22 3405358 34053-838 Nut, Hex (M10-24) § 5§ 5
23 ESL11378 S3NH-13A438-CA Bracket, Stop Lamp Switch Mounting 1 01 1
24 ESL13504 11-13480-AA Switch Assembly, Stop Lamp Tt 1 1
25 N-606321-58 N-806321-535 Bolt Carriage (M8x1.25x20) 2 2 2
2% 44722-58 44722-536 Washer, Flat (5/18) 2 2 2
27 N-B830173-88  N-B30173-836 Washer, Lock {(MB) 2 2 2
25 N-620013-88 N-B20013-836 - Nut{M8) 2 2 2
28 ESL12017 33799-836 Nut (3/8-18) 17 1 1
30 ESL12074 356420-836 Washer, Flat 1T 1 1
3 34807.58 34807-536 Washer, Lock 1 T 1
32 ESL11381 EGNN-13A450-AA  Socket Assembly 17 1 1
33 54049-88 54049-836 Screw (10-24x11.12) 3 3 3
34 34803-88 34803-536 Washer, Lock Internal Tooth (10) 3 3 3
35 §) 780918 25-13360-BA Flasher - Indicator Assembly 11 1
36 792640 - Handle Kit, Flasher 1 1 1
37 ESL13735 18-13032-AA Fuse (10A) 2 2 2
38 ESL13736 18-13033-AA Fuse ('15A) 4 4 4
! ELeCcTRICAL SWITCHES

@ - InpicaTes Service Seria Numser Breaks, . ~ Inpicares Up To anp IncLuping tHAT Seriat NUMBER m



http:Q-24x11.12
http:M10-24*0.62
http:5/16-1Bx1.00

@LongAgr ibUSineSS _ ELecTricaLs, Gauces & Lint SysTem.
35/45/60

m (S - nptcares Service Seriar Numser Breaxs,

ELECTRICAL SWITCHES

Secrion 11

i ~ Inpicares Ue 1o ane IncLubive THAT Serial NUMBER



@ LongAgﬂbUSmeSS ELeCTRICALS, GAUGES & LiGHT SYSTEM Secrion 11
35/45/60
Irewm Long # Venpor # Descrirtion Qry.
' ' 35 45 60
Service Seriai Number Breaks:

1 £S{11359 92NH-11654-AA Switch Assembly, Lighting (Pull Type) K. 298614 - 1 1
13 ESL11363 92NH-300127-AA Grommet (Hom) I 208614 - 1 1
15 ESL12464 E4NN-13A350-AA  Swilch and Wire Assembly

Emergency Waming K. 264280 - -1

- ESL11364 92NH-13A380-AA Switch Assembly, Emergency Warning I 233482 - - 1
16 ESL11369 E4NN-10C915-8A  LampAssembly, Indicator Waming i 264280 - -1

- ESL 11988 1-13915-AA Lamp Assembly, Indicator Warning i 208614 - 1 1
18 ESL14530 11-13030-AA Fuse Box Assembly e 288614 -1 1
19 ESL11376 93NH-14NOEO-BA  Cover Fuse Box (NSS) . 298614 -1 1
35 ESL11371 DEBNN-13N360-BB Flasher Assembly, indicator . 2684280 - w 1

- ESL11370 92NH-13N3680-AA Flasher Assembly, Indicator i 298614 -1 1
39 ESL11368 93NH-13R331-AA Switch Assembly, Combination I 233491 . -1

- ESL11367 11-13040-AA Switch Assembly, Combination W 264280 - -1
40 ESL11998 11-94238-AA Grommet ¢ 264280 - -1
41 ESL12303 11-13302-AA Bracket Assembly, Flasher . 298614 - 1 1
42 N-820012-58 N-620012-536 Nut, Hex (M8) K. 208614 -1 1
43 ESL11333 D3NN-10N311-A Sensor Assembly, Battery

Temperature b 208614 - -1
44 N-805515-88 N-805515-538 Bolt, Hex Head {M6x1x12) b 298614 - 1 1

EiecrricaL SwiTcHES
@ - INpicaTES SERvicE SEriAL Numser Breaks, K. - Inpicates Up 1o anp INCLUDING THAT SERiaL NUumBER m




@ LongAgn bUSineSS ELecrricALs, Gauces & LiGHT SYstem Secrion 11
35/45/60

OLp VersioN-FT45

. Liguts
m @ o INpicATES Service Serisr, Numser Breaxs, W - Inpicates Up 10 anp IncLuping tHAT Seruat Numser




@ LongAgr ibusiness €T LicHr Sysrem Secrion 11

35/45/60
" lem Lowe# Venoor # DescripTion Qry.
35 45 60
1 @ ESL12571 25-13010-BA Head Lamp Assembly 2 2 2
2 ES. 13523 25-13008-AA Bulb, Head Lamp {12 volis) 2 2z 2
3 ESL13737 25-13011-AA Screw, Head Lamp Adjusting 6§ 6 8
4 _ ESI13738 25-13012-AA Spring 8 & 6
5 @)ESL14528 13-13420-AA Workiamp Assembly 1 1 1
6 @ ESL13524 13-13331-AA Buih, Worklamp 1 1 1

Service Serial Nurﬁber Breaks:

1 802418 : Head Lamp Assembly (LH & RH) ¢ 298614 -~ 2z -

- 781359 Head Lamp Assembly (LH& RH) i 298614 - o~ 2
5 ESL11480 93NH-13N427-AA  Plough Lamp Assembiy i 208814 -~ 1
- 801212 Worklamp Assembly I 208614 - 1 -
8 ESL1470 BSONH-15330-A Bulb, Plough Lamp le. 298614 - -1
7 ESL11884 EXP-14749-AA Screw, Head Lamp Mounting v 298614 - 8 8
8 ESL11481 11~13045-ARB Bezel Head Lamp, LM ¥ 298614 - - 1
- ESL1190% 12-13048-AB Bezel Head Lamp . 298614 - 1 -
g ESL11482 11-13048.AB Bezei Head Lamp, RH . 298614 - -1
10  N-£630066-88 N-830066-526 Washer i«.298614 - 8 8
N 11 ESL11830 O3NH-17N713-AA Nyloe Nut v 298614 - 6 8
12 ESL11472 EXP-10416-A Switch, Implement Lamp l¢ 298614 -~ - 1
13 ESL11775 CHNN-N448-A Boit (3/8-24) l¢ 298614 .- w2
14 ESL11471 TANH-13R312-A Plate, Plough Lamp Mounting lv. 298614 - -1
15 377380-88 377360-536 Nut, Nyloc (3/8-24) ¢ 298614 - - 2
16 44726-58 44726-836 Washer, Flat (3/8) ogseta - - 2

LigHTs

@ - Inpicates Service SewiaL Number Breaks, .- Inpicares Up 1o anp IncLuping THAT Sertac Numser m



E sctricaLs, Gauges & LicHr System

35/45/60

15 10

Wirung Harness SysTem

m @ « Inprcates Service SeriaL Numser Breaks, W - lwicates Up 1o anp IncLuping THAT Seriat Numper



'iiﬁ Lon%grl bUSIHGSS E pcrricaLs, Gavges & Lic Secrion 11
= 35/45/60
lrem Lonc # Venpor # DEesCriPTION Qry.
35 45 60
Secnon A
1 ESL11419 12-11130-AA Wiring Harness, Main Front W 247329 - - 1
- ESL11913 12-11130-CB -Wiring Hamess, Main Front l 259837 - -1
2 ESL11421 12-11140-AB Wiring Hamess, Main Rear k. 247329 - -1
- ESL11912 12-11140-CA Wiring Harness, Main Rear . 259837 - -1
3 ESL11424 12-13110-AC Wiring Hamess, Switch to Fender ¢ 233402 - - 1
- FSL11425 12-13110-BA Wiring Harness, Switch fo Fender ¢ 250837 - -1
4 ESL1142¢ C12-13190-AA Wiring Harness, Switchto R, Board ~ ¥.233492 - -1
- ESL11430 12-13190-BA Wiring Harness, Switch fo R. Board I 258837 - - 1
5 ESL11433 12-13460-AA Wiring Harness, Fender RH K.244014 - -1
- ESL 145687 12-13460-8B Wiring Harmness, Fender RH [ 250837 - - 1
] FSL12328 12-13180-AA Wiring Hamess, ROPS Lamp b 233492 - - 1
- ESL12329 12-13180-BA Wiring Harness, ROPS Lamp ¢ 264280 - -1
7 ESL11437 12-11150-AA Wiring Hamess, Head Lamp LH k259837 - -1
8 ESL11438 12-11120-AA Whring Hamess, Head Lamp RH i 250837 - - 1
9 ESL11447 11-12420-AA Wire Assembly, Gauge Supply Ext. i 288614 - -1
10 | ESL11444 93NH-13NBS0-CA Wire Assembly, Ground k. 208614 - -1
1 ESL10239 11-12800-AA Wire, Ternperature Sensor 247329 - -1
12 ESL10236 11-11010-AA Wire, Thermostat (NI) 298514 - -1
13 ESL 11446 93NH-14K064-AA Wire Assembly, Instrument Lamp 208614 = =1
1477 ESL11441 TINH-14N330-A Cable Assemnbly, Battery to Starter ' - =1
15 ESL11439 7INH-14301-A Cable Assembly, Battery to Ground - -1
18 ESL11354 CTNN-10NBE3-A Clip, Battery Cable (N() _ = -1
17 ESL11465 TINFH14NCO4-A Strap, Battery Cable (Ni) _ - - 4
18 ESL11483 DSNN-14197-A Clip, Wiring (NI = - 1
19 ESL14529 SONE-14AN004-AA Strap, Wiring (N1} e
2 ESL11460 82835100 Clip, Wiring (NF - - 1
1 ESL 11461 8283511 Clip, Wiring {NF) - -1
NOTE: Use Section Aonly for tractors having seria! number up to and including #259837

{Tractors equipped with comnbination switch)

Wirine Harngss SysTem
cares Service Seral Numeer Breaks, .« Inoicares Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m




@ LOI‘IgAgr ibusiness I Secrion 11

35/45/60

Wirive HARNESS SYSTEM
m @ - Inpicates Service Seriar Numser Breaxs, - Inoicares Up o anp INcLUDING THAT SEriaL NUmMBER



L

P

ATES Service Serial Numeer Breaxs, W~ lupicares Up 10 anD INCLUDING THAT SERIAL Nuwser

@ LongAgl’ |bUS|neSS " Erecrricals, Gavoes & LiGHT SysTem Secrion 11
35/45/60
-
-~ Ilem  Lonc# Venpor # Descrirrion Qrv.
Secrion B 35 45 60
1 ESL14535 16-13300-AA Wiring Harness, Main Front . 264280 - -1
2 ESL12320 12-131T10-AA Wiring Harness, Switch to Fender . 264280 - -1
3 ESL12321 13-13190-AA Wiring Harness, Switch to R Board  ¥.264280 - - 1
4 ESL12327 12-13440-AA Wiring Harness, Fender LH b 264280 . - 1
5 ESL11902 13-11150-AA Wiring Harness, Head Lamp LH e 2908614 - - 1
6 ESL11993 13-11120-AA Wiring Harness, Head Lamp RH & 298614 e
7 ESL11447 11-12420-AA Wire Assembly, Gauge Supply Ext. I 298614 - -1
8 ESt 11444 93NH-13N850-CA  Wire Assembly, Ground k. 298614 - -1
9 ESL12323 14-13460-AA Wiring Harness, Fender RH b 264280 «~ =1
10 ESL11441 73MH-14N330-A Cabie Assembly, Battery to Starter - -1
1 ESL11439 T3NFH-14301-A Cable Assembly, Battery to Ground - -1
12 ES£12329 12-13180-BA Wiring Harness, ROPS Lamp i 264280 <« 1
13 ESL10236 T1-11010-A4 Wire, Thermostat (N . 208614 “ -1
14 ESL11446 UINH-14K064-AA Wire Assembly, Instrument Lamp (NI}  .298614 - -1
15 ESL11354 C7NN-10NGB3-A Clip, Battery Cable (Ni) - - 1
16 E£81.11465 T3NH-14N004-A Strap, Battery Cable (N]} - - 4
17 ESL11463 DENN-14197-A Clip, Wiring (N} - -1
18 ESL14529 BONM-14NOC4-AA Strap, Wiring (N1} - -1
19 ES1.11460 82835100 Clip, Wiring (Ni) - -1
20 ESL11461 82835101 Clip, Wiring {N1) - - 1
NOTE: Use Section B only for tfractors having serial number from #259838to #264280
(Tractors equipped with combination switch)
Wiring HarNess SysTem
11822



35/45/60

@ LongAgr IbUSIneSS  E ecrricaLs. Gavces & LighT Sysrewm Secrion 11

' Wirineg Harness SysTem
@) @ - InpicATES SeRvice Seris. Numser Breaxs, W - Inpicares Up 1o AND INCLUDING THAT SeriaL Numeer




{2 LongAgribusiness @Y= IR T

35/45/60
Irem LonG # Venoor # Descrierion Qrv.
Secrion € 35 45 60
1 ESL 11994 14-11130-AA Wiring Hamess, Main Front I 209725 - 1 -
- ESLM1913 12411130-CB Wiring Hamess, Main Front l¢ 298614 - -1
2 ESL11995 14-11140-AA Wiring Hamess, Main Rear . 298814 - 11
3 ESL11985 13-131M0-AA Wiring Harness, Switch to Fender k. 208614 -1 1
4 ESL11986 14-13190-AA Wiring Hamness, Switch to R. Board . 288614 S B
5 ESL11990 13-13460-AA Wiring Harness, Fender RH ¢ 298614 - 11
8 ES12330 14-11150-AA Wiring Hamess, Head Lamp LH le. 280661 -1 -
- ESL11992 13-11150-AA Wiring Harness, Head Lamp LH (208614 - -1
7 £SL12331 14-11120-AA Wiring Harness, Head Lamp LH k. 280661 - 1
- ESL11993 13-11120-AA Wiring Harness, Head Lamp RH W 208614 - - 1
8 ESL11444 O3NH-13NBE0-CA  Wire Assermnbly, Ground ¢ 298614 «- 11
9 ESL 11989 13-13180-AA Wiring Harness, ROPS Lamp b 298614 - 1 1
10 ESL 11441 T3INH-14N330-A Cable Assembly, Battery to Starter - 1 1
1" ESL11439 TINM-14301-A Cable Assembly, Battery to Ground - 1 1
12 ESL10236 11-11010-AA Wire, Thermostat (NI) I 208614 -1 1

13 ESLA11446 G3NH-14K064-AA Wire Assembly, Instrument Lamp (N K.208614 -
14 ESL11354 C7NN-10NS83-A Clip, Battery Cable (NI} -
15 ESL11465 73NH-14NO04-A Strap, Battery Cable (NI} “
16 ESL11463 DENN-14197-A Clip, Wiring (N} .
17 ESL14520 BONH-14NDO4-AA  Strap, Wiring (NI} -

= B
[ N e - ¥

b

18 ESL11460 82835100 Clip, Wiring (N!) -1
19 ESL11461 82835101 Clip, Witing (N1} -1

NOTE: Use Section C only for tracters having serial number from #264281 10 #298614/299725
{Tractors not equipped with combination switch)

Wirune Hapness System
cares Service Serme Numser Breaks, k.- Inpicares Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m




2 LongAgribusiness ¢

EiectricaLs, Gauces & LicHT SYSTEM Secrion 11

35/45/60

10

Wirine Harness SysTem -
m @ - Inpicares Service Seriat Numeer Breaxs, W - Inocarss Ue o aND Inctuping THAY SeriAL Numser




P

@LO“&\gﬂbUSthSS ErecrricaLs, Gauces & LigHT SysTeM Secrion 11

frem  Lonc # ‘Venpor #
Secnion D

1{8) ESL13705 27-13140-BA

2 (8) ESL13711 27-13130-BA

3 (S) ESL14530 20-13110-BA

4~ ESL14531 27-13160-AB

5(S) ESL13709 27-13170-AA

6 ES1 12565 27-13180-AA

ESL12567 27-13190-AA
8 @ ESL14532 20-13200-AA
ES1 14533 22-13230-AA

- ESL11441 73NH-14N330-A
10 ESL14534 22-13201-AB

- ESL11439 73NH-14301-A
1 ESL11354 C7NN-1ONBE3-A
12 ESL11465 73NH-14NO04-A
13 ESL11463 DSNN-14197-A
14 ESL14529 BONH-14N004-AA
15  ESL11460 82835100
16  ESL11461 82835101

Service Serial Number Breaks:

Co T Y B e

ESL12868
ESL12569
ES|.12563
ESL12565
ESL14588

27-13140-AA
27-13130-AA
20-13110-AA
27-1318C-AA
27-13200-AB

35/45/60

DEescriPpTion

Wiring Harness, Main

Wiring Harness, instrument Panel
Wiring Harness, Tail

Wiring Harness, Trailor Socket

(Used only on Serial Number 304174 and up)

Wiring Harness, ROPS Lamp, 1LH
Wiring Harness, ROPS Lamp, RH
Wiring Harness, Earth (Head Lamp)
Wiring Hamess, Work Lamp

Cabie Assembly, Batiery {o Starter

Cable Assembly, Battery to Starter
Cable Assembly, Battery {o Ground
Cable Assembly, Battery to Ground
Clip, Battery Cable (N{)

Strap, Batiery Cable (NI)

Clip, Wiring (N1)
Strap, Wiring (N1}
Clip, Wiring (Ni)
Clip, Wiring (NI

Wiring Harness, Main

Wiring Harness, Instrument Pane
Wiring Harness, Tail

Wiring Hamess, ROPS Lamp
Wiring Harness, Work Lamp

NOTE: Use Section D only for fractors having serial number #298615 and later
{Tractors not equipped with combination switch)

®

WirinG HARNESS SYSTEM

ATES Service SErial Numeer _BR,EAKS,

LS NN NN R

. 304173
. 304173
I 304173
i€ 304173
K. 304173

Qry.

35 45 60
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1t 1
1 - -
- 1 1
1 - -
- 1t 01
1 1 1
4 4 4
4 1
1 1
1 1
k| 1
- 1 1
- 1 1
- 1 4
- 2 2
- 1 1

k. = Inpicares Up 1o Anp INcLUDING THAT SEriAL Numeer @



Notes

. ',/_‘-H-\._

N



TN

HEET METAL
ACCESSORIES

#2 LongAgribusiness

~ Common SENSE SoLUTIONS



LongAg'ibUSineSS Sueer MeTaL & ACCESSORIES - Secrion 12

35/45/60

—

Old Version FT45

Rapiaror SHELL
m @ « INpICATES SERVICE Seriat Numser Breaks, W -~ Inpicares Up 1o anp IncLuping THar Seriat. NumBER



Ji2 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1,13 ESL11987 11-18220-AB

—_

Shell Assembly, Radiator ¥. 200726

lrem  lLonc # Venoor # DescripTION Qry.
35 45 60

1 S ESL11488 SINH-16A837-AA PangiAssembiy, Hood Top 1 1
2 ESIL 11800 E1NN-16874-AA Plate Mood |_atch 2 2 2
3 ESL13837 11-18570-AA Latch Assembly, Hood{Includes Hem #4) 2 2 2
4 ESL11888 11-18701-AA Adjusting Screw, Hood Latch 2 2 2
5 ESL11501 87NH-18N785-AA  Adjusting Screw, Hood Laich 2 2 2
6 ESi-11502 B7NH-16NS10-AC Piate, Hood Top Front 1T 1 t
7 ESL11937 N-805515-336 Bolt, Hex Head (M6x1.00-12) 6 6 8
8 N-E30317-58  N-830317-536 Washer, External Tooth 6 8 6
9 N-830067-58 N-630087-836 Washer, Flat (M6) 8 8 8
10 ESL 11504 ECNN-16NS08-AA  Prop, Hood Top Front Panel 1 1 1
1 ES113718 S3NH-16NO06-AA Hinge Assembly, Hood Top Front Panel 1T 1 1
12 ESIL 115305 EONN-16NS00-AB  Bumper, Hood Top 1 1
13 @ ESL11490 82835432 Shell Assembly, Radiator 1 1 1
14 ESIL 11507 CENN-16NBSEE-A Pad, Hood Mounting 14 14 14
15 N-820012-88 N-620012-536 Nut (MBx1.0) 2 2 2
16 304650-58 304650-836 Boit, Hex Head (3/8-16x0.75) 4 4 4
17 44728-S8 44728-836 Washer, Flat {3/8) 4 4 4
18 34942-58 34942.536 Washer, Flat Tooth {3/8) 4 4 4
19 ESL11493 SONH-8N301-AA Seal Radiator - 3 3
- 20 g ESi11484 AONH-BNO38-AA Seal Radiator - 1 1
21 ESL10230 11-84214-AA Grommet, Round 2 2 2
22 ESi11519 Y3NH-8NOOS-AA Baffie Assembly, Front Axle Support L T
23 @ ESL12609 25-18250-BA Grill Assembly, Front {Includes ltem #24) 1 1 1
24 ESL12610 25-18251-AA Rubber Beading, Head Lamp 2 2 2
25 304665-58 304665-836 Boli, Hex Head {5/16-24x0.88) 2 2 2
28 44722-58 44722-536 Washer, Flat {5/16) 2 2 2
2 @ ESi 14521 22-16100-AA Support, Radiator Shell 1 - .
- ESL11352 S1NH-8NO9G-AA Support, Radiator Shell - 1 1
28 33798-58 33798-536 Nut, Hex {5/16-24) 2 2 2
29 304652-58 304652-536 Bol, Hex Head (7/16-14x0.75) - 2 2
- ESL 14457 22-80084-AA Bolt, Hex Head 2 . .
3 44730-58 44730-536 Washer, Lock (7/16) - 2 2
- N-830174-58  N-B30174-536 Washer, Lock (M10) 2 . .
3 ESL11499 87NH-16NS00-AA  Bumper & 6 8

Rapiaror SHELL

@ - Inpreares Service Seriac Numper Breaxs, I - inpicates Up 1o anp INciLuping tHAT Seriat Number @


http:7116-14xO.75
http:5/16-24xO.88
http:3/8-16xO.75

Secrion 12

Sueer Merar & AccessoriES
35/45/60

B LongAgribusiness

Old Version FT45

RADIATOR SHELL
m @ - Inpicates Seavice SEriat Nusser Breaxs, I~ inoicates Up 1o anp Inciupme THAY Seriat. NUMBER




LongAgrl business NI Secrion 12

35/45/60
frem  Long # Venoor # Descriprion Qry.
35 45 80

19 ESL12344 CS5NN-8348-B Seal, Radiator Side k209726 - 2 -
20 £3112343 CONN-BAZE6-A Seal, Radiator Center k. 298726 PR -
23 ESi 11497 82835435 Griile Assembly, Front . 293614 - -1

“ E3L11998 12~-19200-AA Grifle Assembly, Front e 299726 - 1 -
27 ES 12348 DONN-BNOGE-C SupportAssembly, Shell Upper |« 2097268 -~ 1 -
32 ESL12066 11-19213-AA Screw, Radiator Grille i 200726 -2 -

RaoiATOR SHELL
@ - INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NumBEr Breaxs, W - Iupicates Ur 1o aND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m



ii"] LO“gAgflbUSlneSS Sueer MeraL & Accsssomss'
35/45/60

m (S - tvoicares Service Seria. Numses Breaxs,

SioE PANELS

Secrion 12

.« Iupreates Up 1o ann IncLupmG THAT SErIAL NUMBER

——



{2 LongAgribusiness

.'/M\.

_ 35/45/60
Irew  Lone # Venbor # Descrierion Qry.
- 35 45 60
1 ESL14537 22-16625-AA Panel Assembly, Hood RH 1 - -
- ESL11524 CTNN-16625-M Panel Assembly, Hood RH - 1 1
2 ESL11529 CHNN-16N644.B Handig Assembly, Hood RH 2 2 2
3 @ ESL11896 187 12-AA Screw, Pan Head (M4x10) 8 8 8
4 ESL11521 CTNN-16NS58-A Clip, Hood Support Rod 17 1 1
5 BESL11528 E1ADKN-16658 L.ock Assembly, Hood RH 2 2 2
2] @ ESE11827 11-18713-AA N, Nyloc (M4) 8 8 8
7 55670-58 55670-571 Nut, Hex Lock (1/4-28) 2 2 2
8 ESL11534 C7NN-8042-A Support Rod Panel S
g 50528-58 £50528-538 Screw, Pan Head {1/4-28x0.625) 4 4 4
10 44710-58 44718-538 Washer, Flat {1/4) 12 12 12
1 ESL11828 78NH-T6NSO2-A Nut, Hood Panel, LH 4 4 4
12 ESL13724 TENH-18N803-A Screw 2 2 2
13 @ ESL11532 D3NN-16626-L Panel Assembly, Hood LH - 1 1
“ ESL 14538 22-16520-AA Panel Assembly, Hood LH 1 “
14 ESL11526 CONN-16N832-A Hinge Rod 1t 1 1
15 FSL11729 CBHNN-16NG47-A Washer, Hinge 2 2 2
16 FSL12879 NH-72016-88 Pin, Cotter 2 2 2
17 ESL11525 CHNN-16NB31-B Rod Assembly, Hinge 1 1 1
— 18 ESL14539 304665 Boli, Hex Head {(5/16-24x0.88) 2 2 2
19 ESL13583 S3NH-16NTH7-AA Bracket, Hood Cetch, Front 1 1 1
20 44722-88 44722-836 Washer, Flat (5/18) 2 2 2
2 33798-588 33798-536 Nut, Hex (5/16-24) 2 2 2
2 304633-58 304833-536 Boit, Hex Head {1/4-28x0.62) 2 2 2
23 ESL12365 D3INH-1BNT73-AA Bracket, Hood Catch Rear 1 1 1
24 33796-58 33796-536 Nut, Hex (1/4-28) 2 2 2
Service Serial Number Breaks:
3,6 ESL11527 63757-836 Rivet, Hood Latch . 235328 - 8 8
13 ESL12356 82835399 Panel Assembly, Hood . 280660 « 1w

Sioe PANELS

@ ~ Inprcares Service Seriat Numeer Breaxs,

i_~ tupicares Up 10 ano Incrupivg Tear Serime Nuvesr QR


http:1/4-28xO.62
http:5/16-24xO.88

1] 1 i .
ELongAgrl bUSII')eSS Sreer MeTa & AcCESSORIES Secrion 12

% @ ~ Inpicares Service Seriat. Numger Breaxs,

35/45/60

Rear Hooo

W~ InpicATES Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER

P



@LongAgnbusmess

lrew Lonc #
1 ) ESL14540
2 44722-58
3 304665-58
4 ESt 13724
5 44718-88

6  ESL11522
7 304632-S8
8  33797-58

9  ESL11828
0 () EsL12582
- ESL14541

1

1 € ESL12580
12 ESL11824
3 (9 ESL12581
14— ESL11891
15 (9 ESL12525

16 (©) ESL14195
17 ESL11515
18 ©) ESL11500

VENDOR #

30-18410-CA
44722-336
304665-536
TENH-16N803-A
44719-538

T8NH-16N591-AA
304632-536
33797-838
76NH-16NB02-A
11-16600-AA
22-16600-AA

11-16765-AB
DINN-8N212-A
11-16766-AB
T4NH-3E6168-A
14-16301-BA

25-12062-AA
74NH-16N551-AA
82835303

Servite Serial Number Breaks:

- ESL12349
1 ESL11520
16 ESL115623
1 ESL11513
13 ESL11514

15 ESL11512
16 ESL11053
18 ESL11508

82835019
92NH-16948-A8
7TiNH-16N600-A
T3NH-3R765-B
T3NH-3RTE6-A

11-16300-AA
11-12062-AA
G2NH-3RE55-AA

35/45/60

Descriprion

Panel Assembly, Hood Rear
Washer, Flat (5/16)

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-24x(.88)
Screw

Washer, Fiat(1/4)

Bracket & Support Assembly
Bolt, Hex Head (1/4-20x0.62)
Nut, Hex {5/16-18)

Mut, Hood LH Panel

Support Assembly Hood Rear
Support Assembly, Hood Rear

Bracket, Front RH
Nut, U-Type
Bracket, Front LH
Screw

Cover Steering Gear

Rain Shield, Fuse Box
Bracket, Rear
Plate, Steering Cover

Panel Assembly, Hood Rear
Panel Assembly, Hood Rear
Suppori Assembly, Hood Rear
Bracket, Front RH

Bracket, Front

Cover, Steering Gear

Rain Shield, Fuse Box
Plate, Steering Cover

Rear Hoop

k<. 280660
¥ 208614
W 281715
. 286202
. 280202

¢ 298514
l¢. 298614
k. 214402

Qry.
35 45 60

1 1 1
68 68 &
2 2 2
1 1 1
7 7 7
1 1 1
4 4 4
2 2 2
2 2 2
- 1 1
1 - -
1 1 1
6 6 6
1 1 1
8 8 8
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
- .
-1 1
-1 1
-1
-1 1

@ ~ Invicates Sernvice SeriaL. Numeer BREAKS,

W « Iupicares Up to anp INcLuoiNG THAT SEriAL NumBER m


http:1/4-20xO.62
http:5/16-24xO.88

@ LongAgr ibUSineSS Sueer MeTaL & ACCESSORIES
35/45/60

m @ » InpicaTes SERVICE Seriat. Numser BREAKS,

Runnine BoarDs

Secrion. 12

L.
18- @ ‘%mw__ T P

W - Inpicares UP 10 ano INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER



Fiala

.. LOﬂgAgl’l business T Secrion 12

hem  Lonc #

1 ESE11563
2 ESL11548
3 447268-88
4 34807-58
5 304666-58
8 304650-S8
7 304665-58
8 ESL 11549
9 ESE11552
10 ESL11550
11 ESL11551
12 44722-88
13 34806-58
14 33798-58
15 304724-58
16 34808-58
17 304722-58
18 ESL11554
19 ESL12361

Venpor #

CS5NN-2B184-A
23NH-16450-AB
44726.S36
34807-336
304666-536

304650-536
304665-536
92NH-16451-AA
DONN-16N499-C

92NH-16N476-AA

DONN-18474-G
44722-836
34806-336
33798-538
304724-S38

34808-536
304722-536
SONH-16N477-AA
82835133

@ - InpicaTES SERVICE SERIAL Nuwatr Breaks,

35/45/60

Descrierion

Bumper, Brake Pedal
Running Board, RH
Washer, Flat {3/8)
Washer, Lock (3/8)
Bolt (3/8 - 16 x (.88)

Bolt (3/8 - 16 x 0.75)

Boit, Hax (5/16 - 24 x 0.88)
Runing Board, LH

Spacer, Running Board Support
Support, Running Board, EH

Support, Running Board, RH
Whasher, Flat (5/16)

Whasher, Lock (6/18)

Nut, Hex (5/16 - 24)

Bolt, Hex (7/16 - 14 x 1.25)

Washer, Lock (7/16)

Bolt, Hex (3/8 - 16 x 1.25)
Step, Running Board, LH
Bracket

Runnine Boaros

Qry.

35 45 60

1
1
6
8
1

MBHMDO = it N ) i )

—= = MM

By 33 — = b e W e IR+

— wa M D

NN P A N 2 B0 PN ) s, QRS

= = NN

W - Inoicates Up 0 Anp IncLupmG THAT SEriaL Numser w



LongAgrl business €@ I

35/45/60

m @ ~ Inpicates SErvice Serial Nuwser Breaks,

RrcTanGuLAR FENDERS

. Secrion 12

.~ Inpicares Up ro anp Incruping tHAT Seriar Nuveer

7 g

. /"‘“\\



e

Sueer Meral & Accessories Secrion 12

treme LonG #

1 ESL11542
2 ESL11546
3 33845.88
4 44736-88
5 800121

6 304633-S8
7 44719-58
8 33796-58
9 304682-58
0 34806-38

il ESL11556
12 ESL11588
13 ESL13600

14 304634-88
15 34941-58
Notes:

A. Used only on tractors i, 288814

B LongAgribusiness

Venoor #

11-18320-AC
11-16310-AC
33845-88
44736-58

304633-536
44719-836
J3796-536
304682-536
34806-536

2NH-16N341-AA
92NH-18N340-AA

11-T7000-AM
304634-538
34941-836

35/45/60

Descrierion

Fender Assembly, RH
Fender Assembiy, LH

Nut, Hex (1/2 - 13)

Washer, Fiat (1/2)

U-Bolt, Fender to Rear Axie

Boit, Hex Head {1/4 - 28 x 0.62)
Washer, Flat (1/4)

Nui(1/4-28)

Bolt, Hex (5/16 - 18 x 1.00)
Washer, Lock {8/186)

Plate, Hold Down Mounting
Hold Down

Box Assermnbly Tool

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x0.625)
Washer, Exteinal Tooth {5/16)

Qrv.
35 45

B. Complete rectangular fender kit for changing fom clam shel fenders is available under part #906419.

RecrancuLar FENDERS

@ ~ InpicaTEs Service Seruas Numser BREAKS,

S
Qo

H B OODm M A R e

G G = BB

. - Inpicares Up 1o ANp IncrLuome veaT Sermal Numeer (4 F s



35/45/60

CrLam SurLr FENDERS

m @ ~ INpicaTES SERVICE SeEriarL Numser Breaxs,

L LongAgl’ ibusiness I . Secrion 12

W~ Inpicares Up 1o anp INcLubiNG THAT Serial, NUMBER



@ LongAgribUS'neSS Sweer METAL & ACCESSORIES Secrion 12

frem Lone #

1
2
3 ESL12011
4 23380-88

5 ESL12373
5] ESL12007
7 44728-58
8 34807-58
9 33799-58

10 ESL12008
12 304633-58

13 ESL12371
14 ESL.12372

15 44719-58

16 33796-58

17 -

18 ESL12370
o 19 .

20 -

21 w

22 -

23 N

24 £S5 12058

25 ESL13600

26 3046834-58

27 34841-88

.....

Venoor #

23470-836
23380-536

12-16508-AA
12-16328-AA
44728-536
34807-536
33799-536

12-16501-AA

304633-536
12-16347-AB
12-16346-AB

44718-536
33796-636

12-18312-AA

 12-16505-AB

11-1700C-AA
304634-536
34841-536

@ ~ InpicaTes Service SEriaL Numser Breaxs,

35/45/60

DescriPpTion

Boit, Carraige (3/8-16x1")

Bolt, Carriage (3/8-16x1") RH
Boilt, Hex Head (3/8-16x2" LH
Bolt, Carriage (3/8 - 16 x 1.50)
Bolt, Carriage (3/8 - 16 x 0.75)

Bracket, Worklight :
Support, Clam Shell Fender
Whasher, Flat {3/8)

Washer, Lock {3/8)

Nut, Hex (3/8-18)

Spacer, Fender (0.52° Long)
Spacer, Fender (1.75" Long)
Bol, Hex (1/4- 28 x 0.62)

Extension RH, Clam Shell Fender
Extension LH, Clam Shell Fender

Washer, Flat (1/4)
Nut, Hex (1/4 - 28)
Spacer, Fender (1.25” Long)

Fender Assembly, Clam Shell LH/RH

Bolt, Carriage {3/8-18x 2.75")

Bolt, Carriage (3/8-16x2.50")
Bolt, Carriage (3/8- 16 x 1.75)
Spacer, Fender (5/8" Long)
Spacer, Fender {1" Long)
Bracket, Toof Box Mounting

Tool Box Assembly

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x0.625)
Washer, Externat Tooth {5/16)

Cram SueLr Fenoers

b
o

-l Al RNNOG SAadNd DPHOIND AN oo

L 3 =

=N

2]
=]

— —
e 22 VI N 0o~ = EERN N 7Y

MNNOOD

PO N

=N

I¢_~ InpicaTes Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SerIAL NUMBER m


http:3/8-16x2.50

. Secrion 12

@ LongAgribUSineSS SteeT MeTaL & ACCESSORIES

35/45/60

- : Rou.-Bars (ROPS)
m @ - Inprcares SErvice Serar Numser Brears, W~ Inpicates U 1o anp INcLuping THAT SeriaL Numssr



s

8 LongAgribusiness

frem Lownc # Venoor #
1 Q02547 -
- 902535 -
2 304540-58 202062283
3 05730 230208000
4 34979-58 202508383
5 a057814 -
G a05782 -
7 N-830173-88 NB30173-58
8 N-600218-S8 N-B00218-58
9 ESL12019 33846-536
10 34809-58 34808-536
1 44736-58 44736-58
12 FSL12005 12-16321-AA
13 302610-58 302610-836
14 800122 -
15 34806-58 34B06-836
16 33850-58 33850-536
17 ESL12487 EXP-14566-AM
18 ESE12420 EXP-14565-AA
19 ESL11796 EXP-14053-AA
20 34809-S8 34809-536
21 33848-S8 33846-536

Service Serial Number Breaks:

798763 -
796763 -
N-830173-38 N-830173-836
N-800218-S8 N-800218-836

W~ W»

- Inpicares Service Sermiar Numaer Breaks,

35/45/60

DescrieTiON

Roll-Bar Assembly, Fixed
Rofl-Bar Assembily, Foldable
Boilt, Hex Head (1/2-13x3 1/2}
Pin, Clevis Assembly

N, Previous Torque (1/2-13)

Lolipop Signal Light, LH
L.olipop Signai Light, RH
Washer, Lock (M8)

Bolt (M8-1.25x85)

Nut, Hex (1/2 - 20)

Washer, Lock (1/2)

Washer, Flat {1/2)

U-Bolt

Boit, Hex Head (5/8 - 18 x 8.00)
{ ower Plate

Washer, Lock (5/8)

Nut, Hex, (5/8 - 18)

U-Bolt (Rectangular Fenders Only)

Rubber Pad (Rectangular Fenders Only)

Side Plate, Fender (Rectangular Fenders Oniy}

Washer, Lock (1/2) {Rectangtudar Fenders Only)
Nut, Hex (1/2 - 20) (Rectangular Fenders Only)

Lamp, Signal W 298614
Lamp, Signal . 208614
Washer, Lock (8mm) . 298614
Bolt {(8mmx1.26x65mm) 98.8 PT b 298614

)
3]

NE N AR L R PRI N e

bl e B (ST

EoNE-N

o2 -

£
£ N PSR O I L I SN N N SRR A LN N NN N ORF RN —h &q

G NN

MR - g

A N LV N N L

NN RN

B

BA o

Rott-Bars (ROPS)

. - INicares Up o anp Incruoe rar Serist Nunser QERRTD



= ibusi
EELO"gAgfIbUSlneSS Snueer MetaL & ACCESSORIES. . Secrion 12

35/45/60

DriLuxe SEAT ASSEMBLY
m @ - INpicates Seavice Seriat. Nimsser Breaxs, W~ Inpicares Ur 10 anp INcLUDING TraT SERIaL, NumBser




B LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
Irem LownG # Venpor # Descriprion Qrv.
35 45 60
1 ESL12508 25-04100-8BB Seat Assembly, Driver T 1 1
2 ESL11585 12-04450-BA Belt, Driver Seat T 1 1
3 902083 Y SPOS Bracket 2 2 2
4 - - Washer 2 2 2
5 - - . Bolt 2 2 2
15 304724-58 304724-536 Bolt, Hex Head {7/16-14x1.25) T 1 1
7 ESL12074 3568420-536 Washer, Flat (7/16) T 1 1
8 N-GOBS32-88  N-E05532-836 Bolt, Hex (M8x1.25x25) 2 2 2
g N-B30088-58 N-830068-536 Washer (M8) 2 2 2
10 N-E620013-88  N-£20013-8536 . Nut (M8) 2 2 2
Service Serial Number Breaks:
1 ESL115880 11-04401-AA Cushion, Seat, Back 298614 1 1 1

12 ESL115881 11-04403-AA Cughion, Seat, Bottom 208614 1T 1 1

Deruxe Sear ASSEMBLY

(©) - inbicares Service Sema Nuwaer Breaks, K- Inoicates Up 10 AND INcLuDiNG THAT SeriaL Numser [ 12:18



http:7/16-14x1.25

Notes




i

2 LongAgribusiness

DEecaLs i
Moo boneer Available

COMMON SeENSE SOLUTIONS



Decars Secrion 13

LOOSEN DRAIN PLUG
AND DRAIN OFF WATER
ONCE EVERY WEEK

A cavtion.

DO NOT OPERATE

R Rl Ll R Lt
&N SN A TOPL IR b B VLR
TR HRMATL LS

"
7

12

I

9

4\ WARNING

5y oibat palad EEE £aedd Ty

+ o 301 opvrite 4t wribieliad FIO,
* Puengrye P10 xet gap toging glore

b petaching
* Frytiion drswar 14" Joos £t 91

oYEn,

SRSURE 10 FGLLAW ANY OF THE I
SEFRCHIONS AR0¥E CAN CAUSE
1 ol SE3US IUURY T0THE LPERKYOR B
4 ErEAPERENS,

* M8 suly from ervwtee, Pulfing i

ummn Bgstar ot fmptemants or

Fr0 e i dobwnar pele dor SHYAPM,.
* W tpwlng weaiprwnt veg o m:lr-_

" WATCH YOUR HOUR ~ METER HOUNS
L{}B“m&flﬂﬂmmﬂmﬁ&ﬂcﬁ BERVICE INT; m

T4 AT Lk b, -
“ﬁll‘.‘ﬂllﬂ?ﬂ.{ﬂ" 4+

o

2L Awr

I EeLEr Rl N”I.“NH@
& R 544

!ﬁ%nm&?& £

T :
Y ML By L
L
St fain, oo Véﬂ

Ll lmmn nm
;] LT an
3 D0Ce AR

*
.
v

g e
8 Enmak @&?&%mmmmn S mne, tveas w wtons

] 1A
D BER]

 EASANE | 1 7w

T WEHURL SIS STIGmAL
T L T L,

AW AchTh-AR

DEecats

m @ - Inpicares Service Seriat Numser BREAKS,

b« Inprcares Up 1o anp Incruome taar Serian, Nuvser

./W_“H“.

/"ﬂh‘-‘\‘



{8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
3 Irem  Lownc # Venpor # DEescriPTION Qry.
35 45 60
1 (€) ESL14570 22-98208-AA Decal Model identification Front 1 - -
- ESL1281% 11.78300-BB Decal Mode! identification Front w 1 -
- ESL12612 11-78349-AB Decal Model ldentification, Front - - 1
2 ESL11811 82835283 Pecal, Model identification Center, RH -1 1
- ESL14543 22-98285-AA Decal, Model [dentification Center, RH 4 - .
3 ESL11810 82835284 Pecal, Model identification Center, 1.H - 1 1
- ESL14544 22-98284-AA Pecal, Model identification, Center, LH 1 —
4 ESL11613 82835241 Decal, Mode! identification, Rear, LH 1 1 1
5 ESL11814 82835242 Decal, Model identification, Rear, RH 1 1 1
2] ESL11618 11-78282-AA Decal, Transmission Shift Pattern - 1 1
- ESL14545 22-T8294-AN Pecal, Trangmission Shift Pattern 1 .
7 ESL11822 81NH-8B226-AA Decal, Fiter Cleanliness 2 2 2
8 ESL11618 E2NN-N515-A Decal, Hydraulic Pump & Lit 1 11
9 ESL13697 11-98128-AA Decal, Caution 1 1 1
10 ESL11628 82672048 Decal, PTQ Control 1 1 1
11 ESL14548 14-88123-AA Decal, PTO Guard {N)) 1 1 1
12 ESL12080 E2NN-94000R86-AA Decal, Warning Sign 1T 1 1
13 ESL11821 82835148 Decal, Tractor Maintenance Service 1 101
- .M-H\\f;.
Decacs

@ ~ InpicATES Service Seriar Numeer Breaks, i~ inpicates Ur 10 anp INcLupivG THAT SEriaL NuMBER m



@LongAgr ibusiness €2 . R . Secrion 13

35/45/60

) T
WHEREVEN yOU AEE THIS SYMB0L 1T MEANS: WARNNGI BF ALTHEI YOUR SAFEYY May sE J WEAD THE JUPOATAMY WFORKMATION BELOW
OPERATOR RVOLVEDH THE WEORMATION BELOW EXPLANG THESE AND OTHER TTEMS REGUIRING YOUR | SEPONE DFERATING THE SRALTOR @ ¢ DOUDT )
ATTENTIN, I N DOUDT CONSULY OPERATOR'S § DWNER'S MAMNIAL, CONSULT O WS | GWEN'S L -
-
w PED o KEEP ki, FERY AND ELOYIRRG Away POW RTG ¢ LOEE PRACtOR SiakT ridais TOCETAER FOA DAMICY PRCTIR LR R SR L L
AN YRR CrAG. FENTE DARRATGON (F THARAEN BRAZE LEATAN.  AWOREE CEUTEN BENTUE
-+l R RN g R NN R o CanaE' YE Kaw Ak Dl BYEEE WS,
TETACAE SRFLENEWTS. WD TREVELAE G Y WA CGITRR BOET AAAT OF
* FUR BATHTY LS e PLACE OF TOUR mUTRCHRE T T T g T, th . MIToee
rOMEEY ru W Olll‘lll FHH A A i PR AR e P ORERT MENMTRC Srivh i 8 Py
B TP b Prwrias il ) sew T Jlv aut ¥
PO R TR R SRR RN A 1
£ hotle SITET R BN FULLE BRI Ot
EPHNE ARIURTINE Hok WKFT R LIFT ety
A  CAUTION
A WARNING
15 " 17—t AFTER FIRST HOUR CF OPERATION,
THE DIFF EHENTIAL LOCK 15 FROVIDLE FRONT AND REAR WHEEL LUG NUTS
FOP USE ON SLIPPERY SUAFACES. AKD BOLTS SHOMLD BE OMELRED
T MUST NOY BE USED Opt THE ROAD, FOR PROMER TONOUE - THERE
e AFTEH CHESYK DALY,
18 T msmmm —
l NEEULT i IS GA DEATH o 23
A WARNING Fuse Lavour
A
o - 1]
AVOID POSSIBLE INJURY A B IT ke £) #e ak vk
OR DEATH FROM A 21 s - ¢ &x
MAGHINE BUNAWAY Wi
1. Do not siart enging by shorting
BUIOES Siattor leveninaly., P
: T f
Keathing wil start in gear and % 83 O
eove B a0rmal slarting citcuitry
is bypassed. e—
2. Gt mnging onty from 25
opetars soat with
LEREITIOSOD i rgutent of ok
NEVER start angine whils i
standing ofs tha ground. ESCORTS LIMITED, FARIDABAD
\ - 24 (FAFIMTRAC IHVISION)
AR
HAKE Hane, m;-m.ccfut
TASTL AR MEE
THE LRNHED WARRRREY OF 1R MAREECIURER Fan (15 PRODUCTS D0E5 10T W, 1 EHGAE Seinn )
¢ ART WUTANTES IF WERCMMSTARAITY OB OF FITNESS $08 & SARTICLLAR USE ST DRSS SLRH, )
A ¥
T M BPpED WARDARIS OF wuY Sing RAL 710 rowER
¥ GHEDATY FOR CONSEOUEKTIN, DAGEGES SUl= 4% TROGE DESULTIMD FROW LOG8 T 2 A ot
OF teE PRODULT O LOBS OF PRGNS O DEWAGR 1D LRGRS f
A GIRPENTW O KN D SNERY bef PRODULT wh JEEN SRup ey ERECED MIESED wi 5]
W PR RROPEIGY AREFYBLED anD D9 A°Te0HED, DR BOWOLVED BF 4% 00D
Ty OF (Ht COMWRONES® 5 WCLUOING E3LTS ANDY WieEfE Otefs [
s g‘ea:!;ﬁgr? oﬁamﬁuwu‘an Thi ss-p:wzm '&w s;tﬁ;““;@ n’;‘;‘ e
SEE OTtERS WAALE 1R FURL TERY 00 VANUTASTURERS LETES wARAL-"
. -
'/4‘“‘"‘—\..\_\'
DecaLs

m @ - Inpicares Service Seriat Numper Breaks, .~ INpicares Up 10 aNp INCLUDING THAT Seriat NUMBER


http:r;'U1,.fl
http:l'&~t;.rt

LongAgr ibusiness @ | Secriov 13
35/45/60
Irem Lonc # Venoor # DescripTion Qry.
35 45 60

14 ESL11637 82835414 Decal, Warning instructions i 1 1
15 ESL13606 11-08127-AA Dacatl, Seat Belt 1 1 1
16 ESL13695 11-08128-AA Decal, Fracior Waming 1 1 1
17 ESL13694 11-88125-AA Decatl, Torque 1 1 1
18 ESE13603 11-08124-AA Decal, Starting Warning 1 1 1
19 ESL13618 82835398 Heat Reflective Tape 1T 1 1
20 ESL11617 92NH-16A01-AA Decal, Operator Instruction (N)) (I
21 ESL11623 93NH-14N0SS-AA Decal, Fuse Box 1 1 1
2 ESL11640 11-78478-AA Decal, Thermosiat (ND 1 1 1
23 ESL 11639 EONN-10KBO4-AA Decal, Batiery Warning T 1 1
24 ES11832 82835418 Decal, Warranty Disclaimer 1 1 1
25 E£S8L116833 82835420 Plate, Vehicie Identification 1 1 1
26 ESL 14547 - 22-98130-AA Decal, EPAERgine (Nb 2 - -
- ESL14548 11-98130-AF Decal, EPAEngine (NI) - 2 -

- ESL14549 12-88130-AF Decal, EPAEngine (NI) - - 2

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1 ESL11880 82835285 Decal, Model Identification, Front, LH k& 289824 -1 -
- ESL11981 82835288 Decal, Model identification, Front, RH k289024 - 1 -
4 ESL11982 12-78589-AA Decai, Model identification, Rear, LH i 280024 - 1 -
5 ESL11983 12-78888-AA Decal, Model ideniification, Rear, RH i 280624 - 1 .

Decars

@ ~ INpicaTES Service Seriar. Numeer Breaxs, K.~ INpicates Up 10 anp IncLuoive THAT SERiAL Numeer m



@LongAgribUSineSS Decars C- Secrion 13

35/45/60

hew LownG # Venoor # DESCRIPTION Qrv.
35 45 60
1 204540 Decal Sheet I
!WW S || &b CAUTION N & DANGER
sy ||| SONCTOPERTE ]} o e SR S e
A W nclk, AR m.mﬁmwmw
Loms Pl Mgl ‘I’%“a’."w%
g s 1[4 _cauTiON
sl e
5 'Jsgg R e
CIOD - » (|
(7 ) Y CAUTEON
& efay w2 P g, 4 - k| §
g x 55 = 2. -4 2
- §H§§ - g b g E\ 3 a = ‘1 §§ s o 2
Zagie, B Lrn b g el Tk rm e
BRSusE = an = .8 & :
%EEQ”%% 155§ gﬁg ggggégﬁ § ) Pl & CAUTION
i gﬁgig sggz Eﬁ gg L g & e E-*’%g >
Qi Zi R pde X ggag E: gﬁ"% g S _§ Z
Hrh e HIN e
© EshofbiiabiicesiiiiiY  al MRrEr g e
: B WABNING . Bas éf £
ik ERTAMGLEMEMT HAZARG ‘:‘?%%E # ¥ F
4 T Mpn;‘f:::‘ Jnj:ymo( walht ” gg‘g £z
aabm o e, I pinco RS e E o
; - mw‘r HERGE o %%ég% §§ E :
& WARTING T §Es§§ §§§
o e EATEELT %’;”Zw"ﬁ”mm i ﬁ,‘g-&ﬁﬁaﬁ%‘
: ‘é_lﬁhm w@mgﬁ,mw T E KN
. oA r;lwrr e Tl el , " ;
“mlb Sasi dus mm%i:m  reme dume.ee. . . B WARNING e
¢ & WARNING 3 e 12 g e W o
& g ] - i -~ wr:: ”wn
-.“E‘E - %{: m"m“"&"’“w e ':ﬁ'tm- % zé-. | [%5 ';&;%;?rg&m
K3 - Tl anatE with wralelges # e J—
& %‘“mln!, 'ﬁaﬁﬁw §5§ LAMDTRACS AN LONGTRAGS ONLY
g; rm.ms hit] mhmmwrut oy gﬁ. gﬁ : m‘:‘
ERI Y g5 I8 .
) el 5§ R Toa
7 gﬁé%“fxm PUSH FOR COLD START
8 @ e 4 PuLLTOSTOP (W)
gﬁ‘ﬁ - VENGER. Thbed o SECORDE. - - ———
=) | Vg e 1]
=3 o ﬁﬁ =5 -e # gg§d
€, 1@ B || B |k
85 PR PR T
83 § Tl (1i¥gd §" ] ) BEBEEE A 5y
SR8 el BECH (llasir ) o3 A1 HEED 3%
§.§_§ 1 '-3_ .2§ ggg - z% & :g§g @ @ BE
R & : @5 i ERtd] ; g 5 ‘ﬁ%ﬁ - N
S04540° GASIC TRACIDR %%% §§' g g § §§ H g g § % i
SR wo g i |liEi -~

Decais
@ ~ Inpicares Service Seriac Numser Breaxs, I - Inpicates Up 1o anp IncLuping THAT SeriaL Numeer




OPTIONS

Rt

I8 LongAgribusiness

- Common SENSE S

ONS



8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

Swineing DrRAWBAR
@RI © - nvicares Service Sertar Numser Breaxs, .- INDICATES Up T0 AND INCLUDING. THAT SERIAL NUMBER



f8LongAgribusiness

— 35/45/60
. kem  Lonc # Venpor # DescriPTioN - _ : Qry.
- 35 45 60
1 ESL12589 11-97808-AA Hanger Assembly, Drawbar 1 P01
2 ESL11712 CENN-NB26-A Washer, Drawbar Hanger 2 2 2
3 304758-58 304768538 Boit, Hex {518 - 11 x 1.50) g 8 5§
4 ESL11169 93NH-311920-AA Spring, Drawbar Pin 2 2 2
5 ESL11877 CENN-BD7-D Pin, Drawbar Tt 1 1
5 ESLANM72 CENN-AB04-A Piate, Drawhar Hanger 1 1 1
7 ESL11476 CENN-NG18-F Strap Tt 7 1
8 ESL11175 CENN-NS19E Strap I B |
2] ESL11177 CENN-NG23-G Pin, DrawharAdiusting 2 2 2
10 ESL12580 30-18391-AA Pin, Ciip 2 2 2
1 @ E51.12588 11-97805-AA Drawbar, Swinging 1 1 1
12 ESL12599 304044-838 Boit (5/8-11x3.50) 2 2 2
13 @ ESL13713 11-97028-AA Strap Draw bar Clevis 1 1 1
14 ESL13714 12-87126-CA Pin, Brawbar Clevis 1 1 1
15 34811-88 44811-338 Washer, Lock (5/8) 2 2 2
16 33848-58 33849-336 Nut, Hex (5/8 - 11) 2 2 2

Service Serial Number Breaks;

AT 1 ESL1173 CENN-805-1) - Drawbar, Swinging b, 299726 -1 1
13 ESLii74 CHNN-AB28-B Strap, Drawbar Clevis i 299726 -1

Swincing Drawsar

(S) - Invicates Service Seriar Numer Breaxs, 1.~ INoicaTEs Up 10 AND IncLuoiNG THAT Seria. Numaer L 14:2



http:S/8-11x3.S0

{2 LongAgribusiness @amn | T Secrion 14
: 35/45/60

Fronr Enp WeicHrs

m (® - invicares Service Seriar Numser Breaks, I - Inpicates Up 1o AND INCLUDING THAT SertaL Numser



#2LongAgribusiness

Ortions Secrion 14

lrem

N b b=

—,
O W o ~ J

11
12
13

Lonc #

ESL13626
ESL13627
ESL13828
304946-58
ESL1362¢9

ESL13630
ESL13631
ESL13632
ESL13633
ES113834

ESL13635
E630038-58
82835166

Venoor #

EONN-3A370-AA
EONN-3N241-AB
FONN-10A652-AA
304946-536
82835172

EONN-3N238-AA
E-£43262-5
EONN-3N244-AA
EONN-3N243-AA
82836171

EONN-3N245-AA
EB30038-571
82835166

35/45/60
DEescriPTION Qry.
35 45 60
Weight, Front End 8 & 8
Carier, Front End Weight 101 1
Spacer 4 4 4
Boli, Hex Head (3/4-10x3.50) 4 4 4
Pirt Assembly, Front End Weight Retainer 1 1 1
Pin, Front Weighi Retainer 01 01
Pin 1 1 1
Spring, Front End Waeight Retainer 101 1
Bracket, Front End Refainer 1 i 01
Chairn & Clevis Only T 01 1
Plate, Front End Weight Clamp 1 1 1
Washer, Flat (M16) 4 4 4
Bolf, Front End Weight 4 4 4

Front Eno WeiGHTS

(S) - Invicares Seavice Seria. Numser Breaxs, W - INDICATES Up T0 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER - 14:4



8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
hew Lonc# Venpor # Descriprion Qry.
35 45 60
1 ESLOG24 O60E-1085-A Weight, Rear Wheel Center 2 2 2
2 380304-38 340304-5368 Boflt, Square Head (5/8-11x3.00) 12 12 12
3 34811-88 34811-836 Washer, Lock {5/8) 18 18 18
4 33848-58 33849-536 Nut, Hex (5/8-11) 18 18 18
5 - - Washer, Weight Bolt Retainer (NSS) 12 12 12
8 ESL10G28 96081076 Weight, Rear Wheel Auxiliary 4 4 4
7 304933-88 304933-536 Bolt, Hex Head (5/8-11x3.25) & 6 6
8 ESL10825 T3NH-1045-A Spacer, Rear Wheel Weight 6 6 6

Rear Wheer WEeEIGHTS

QTP © - inocares Service Seriat Numser Breaxs, .« INDICATES Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERiAL NUMBER



g

A

NumERICAL
INDEX




@ LongAgf ibusiness YT By Lonc Parr Numser

35/45/60

35/45/60 Farmrrac ParT Numsers w/CORRESPONDING PAGE NUMBER
Parr# Pace # Part # Page # Parr # Page # Parr# Pace #

789910 11-14 304650-88 o2 304760-58 10-18 33849-58 BAB
791350 11-18 304652-38 10-24 304760-58 14-4 33845-S8 sB-12
792640 1114 304652-58 11-10 304760-58 2-8 33849-S8 74
708763 12-18 304652-88 122 304768-58 14-2 33850-S8 12-16
799718 1-10 304664-58 o2 304777-88 102 39924-S8 810
900121 1212 30466558 1210 30477788 1022 33925-58 64
800122 12-16 304665-58 122 304807-S8 1A-8 33025-88 7-2
an1212 11-18 304665-58 12-8 304862-S8 5A-4 33925-58 8-10
801250 11-8 304666-58 12-10 304862-S8 58-12 33925-58 86
02083 12-18 304666-58 1A-18 304883.88 7-4 33987-58 10-28
02419 11-18 304666-58 3B-4 304890-58 94 34053-88 11-14
802535 12-16 304668-58 10-12 30491258 74 34422.58 104
eOon47 12-16 304868-58 82 304933-58 14-5 34464-58 104
003048 i0-22 304682-98 11-14 304940-88 12-16 34670-88 5A-4
an3048 10-24 ~ 304682-88 1A-2 304846-68 14-4 34670-58 58-12
a04435 1A-4 304682-58 3A4 30495588 74 34670-88 92
004540 135 304682-38 382 304962-58 5A-6 34674-88 5B8-12
04916 5B-18 304684-88 10-20 304962-58 58-12 34690-58 10-18
an5730 12-18 304684-38 10-22 304964-58 5812 34694-58 5A8
o05781 1218 304684-S8 10-24 305052-88 10-6 34791.88 11-6
Q05782 12-16 304684-58 1A-16  305051-82 3B-22 34791-58 5B-18
906367 3B-18 304684-58 72 305080-58 86 34792.88 104
0006845 10-26 304684-S8 810 305084-82 38-22 34792-S8 10-8
900646 10-26 304684-58 88 31037-88 38-20 34792-88 1A-16
82635166 14-4 304685-38 482 33796-58 11-10 34793-88 10-2
83936085 583-16 304686-58 10-12 33796-58 1212 34793-58 116
23017-82 11-10 304686-58 10-24 A3796-58 12-14 34793-88 74
23380-58 12-14 . 30468658 104 33796-38 12-6 34803-88 . 1-14
23607-88 4B-4 304686-58 88  33796-S8 3820 34803-88 3B-20
300866-88 1A4 304686-58 -6 33798-58 38-22 34605-58 1A-16
300880-58 10%18 304680-58 106 33797-82 H1H-10 34806-58 12-10
302549-5S8 118 304701-88 4B-4 33797-58 18 34806-58 12-12
302540-88 4B2 304720-88 11-8 33797-S8 118 34806-S8 12-16
302610-S8 12-18 304722-88 104 33797-58 123 34806-58 1A-10
304822-58 7-4 304722-S8 11-4 33797-S8 1A-8 34808-58 1A-10
3A04631-S8 10-14 304722-58 12-10 33798-58 12-10 34806-S8 1A-2
304632-S8 12-8 304722-58 1A-18 33708-88 12-2 34808-58 22
304633-88 1212 304722-88 1822 33798-58 126 34806-58 3B-2
304633-S8 12-14 304722-S8 2-8 33798-38 3A-2 34806-58 4A-2
304633-88 12-6 30472458 98 33708-58 3B-2 34808-58 4B-2
304633-88 38-22  304724-S8 12-10 33798-58 3B-22 34806-8 48-2
304634-S8 12-12 304724-88 12-18 33799-58 10-8 34806-58 484
304634-S8 12-14 304724-S8 1A-10 33799-58 11-14 34805-88 5A-4
304634-S8 1A-10 304724-58 1A-12 33798-58 12-14 34806-58 62
a04648-88 1410 304724-38 64 33846-58 12-12 34806-58 92
A4B48-S8 1-A2 304724-38 74 33845-58 82 34807-58 10-16
2304648-88 53.18 304724-S8 86 33845-88 92 34807-88 10-18
304649-S8 2.2 304728-58 84 33846-58 12416 34807-58 10-20
04850-S8 12-10 30474388 96 33847-88 8.2 34807-88 10-20
04650-S8 12-2 304758-88 382 33849-88 14-2 34807-58 10-22
304650-88 1A-2 304758-38 4B-2 33849-88 145



./.

.

- {iBLongAgribusiness

Nuwericat INpeX By Lonc Parr NuwBser

35/45/60 Farmtrac Part Numsers w/CoRRESPONDING PAGE NUMBER

Parr #
34807-58
34807-58
34807-58
34807-58
34807-58
34807-88
34807-S8
34807-58
34807-58
34807-S8
34807-S8
34808-58
34808-S8
34806-58
34808-5S8
34808-58
34808-58
34808-98
34808-58
34809-58
34809-88
34800-88
34800-58
34809-58
34510-58
34811-58
34811-58
34814-58
34903-58
34841-88
34941-S8
34941-58
34941-58
34941-58
34042-58
34978-S8
3497958
34987-38
351000-58
352321-58
A53374.58
354235-88
355431-88
350264-538
371433-58
373573-S8
3750578
376415-58
376415-58
377184.88
A77360-58

Pace #
1024
11-14

114

12410
1214
1A2
1B-22
28
28
T2
88
10-28
1-10
12-10
1410
1A-12
48-2
&4
86
12-16
12-16
3A6
5A-8
5A-8
8-4
14-2
14-5
EA-8
11-14
11-14
12-12
12-14
3A.4
B2
122
48-4
12-18

10-28
3B-20
10-18

72
10-28
102
10-14
22
18

10-28
11-18

Parr#
377380-88
377480-58
378310-88
378881-S
379276-58
3793045
379304-5
379409-58
379414-88
379586-88
3749678-5
380304-38
380793-88
38308-58
383705-38

. 383004-S8

385864-38
388769-8
389873-58
42974-58
42997-58
43104-58
44710-58
4471958
44719-58
44719-G8
44719-58
44719-58
44718-G8
44719-88
44722-58
44722-58
4472258
44722-S8
44722-58
44722-38
44722-88
44722-58
A4722-G8
44723-38
44724-58
44726-38
44726-58
44726-58
44728-58
44726-S8
44728-G8
44726-38
44728-538
44728-58
44728-58

35/45/60

Pacr # Part#
3R-20 44778-S8
5A-6 44730-58
1A-16 A4730-58
238 44735-S8
106 44736-88
-4 A44742.58
78 44745-88
102 44881-58
104 45064-58
3B-20 46007-S8
74 46007-38
14-5 46008-S8
10-28 4B009-S8
10-12 46009-68
11-10 BO528.88
10-26 54042-38
1018 54040-68
11-10 55670-58
10-8 58801-88
3B-4 58639-58
11-6 58655-58
84 58655-88
4B-4 58657-58
11-10 58662-S8
12-12 58683.88
1214 £8683-88
126 58678-98
128 58677-88
3B-20 58678-S8
3B-22 68679-S8
11-10 58699-S8
11-14 58701-S8
12-10 58719-88
122 58726-58
126 72003-88
12-8 72003-S8
22 72003-88
3A2 72008-58
3B-2 72017-58
118 72017-88
11-10 72017-S8
11-18 72017-S8
12-10 72026-88
1A-16 THRE-S8
28 72035-58
3B-22 72053-58
3B-4 72054-88
82 72055-38
10-20 7205588
12-14 72000-58
12-2 73260-58

Pace #
38-20
10-14
12-2
12412
12-18
1028
8-10
8-10
1A4
76
78
28
76
-8
126
aB-20
11-14
12-6
104
1A-4
104
8.6
104
104
10-24
104
82
&2
82
82
82
B2
7-4
74
T2
86
96
106
10-8
54
810
9-6
10-28
10-26
5B-14
1028
52
10-26
T4

52

- ParT#

13871-58

73919-88
73818-88
74034-58
74178-58
74181-58
74188-58
16023-58
76232-58
76237-58
86301-58
86327-58
86327-58
88483-895
87008-595
87057-894
87650-88
87747-58
87901-58
97013-88
97013-58
g7410-8
97413-58
97470-58
F830038-58
ESL0924
ESL10004
ESL10005
ESL10008
ESL10008
ESL10009
ESL10010
ESL10010
ESL10010
ESL10010
ESL10011
ESL10011
ESL10011
ESL10011
F£SL10011
ESL10012
ESL10013
ESL10014
ESL10015
ESL10016
ESL10MME
ESL10017
ESL10018
E51.10020
ESL10021
ESL10021

Pace #
8140

64
96
10-8
1A-12
96
92
3B-22
810
-2
10-18
10-18
10-20
10-18
10-8
1020
5A-6
4
5A-6

106
10-8
108
14-4
145
7-4
10:24
10-2
10-24
10-24
10-10
10-2
10-24
108
10-10
10-12
10-2
10-24
10-8
10-24
10-24
10-24
10-24
10-24
1A-8
1A~4
A4
10-24
10-24
5B-16




@LongAgr ibusiness NS By Lonc ParT Numeer

35/45/60 o~

35/45/60 Fanmrrac Parr Numsenrs w/CorresponDinG PAace NUMBER
ParT# Pace # Part# Pace # ParT# Pace # ParTi#t Pace#

ESL10022 - 1022 ESL10089 1A-2 ESL10155 1A-12 ESL10230 12-2
ESL10022 10.24 ESL100692 1A4 ESL10156 1A-12 ESL10231 24
ESL10023 10-24 ESL10063 1A2 ESE10157 1A-10 ESL 10234 2-8
ESL10024 10.02 ESL10094 1A-5 ESL10161 1A-10 ESL10236 11A-20
ESL10024 10-24 ESL10095 1A4 ESL10162 1A-12 ESL10236 1MB-22
ESL10025 10-24 ESL10096 1A-4 ESL10163 1A-12 ESL10236 11C-24
ESL10026 10-22 ESL10097 1A-4 ESL10164 1A-12 ESL10238 112
ESL10026 10-24 ESL10098 1A6  ESL10165 1A-12 ESL10238 28
ESL10028 10-22 ESL10099 1A-8 ESL10166 1A-12 ESL10239 11A-20
ESL10028 . 10-24 ESL10100 1A5 ESL10187 1A-10 ESL10240 28
ESL10029 1024 ESL10103 1A-8 ESIL10187 1A-2 ESL10241 28
ESL10030 36-4 ESL10104 1A-8 ESL10188 1A-10 £81.10243 2.8
ESL10032 T 1A2 ESL10105 1A-8 ESL10171 1A-14 . ES1.10244 2.8
ESL10039 A2 ESL10106 1A-8 E3L10172 1A-14 ES1.10245 26
ESL 10041 1A2 ESL10107 1A-8 ESL10173 1A-14 ESL10245 2.8
ESL10043 1A2 ESL10108 1A-8 £SL10174 1A-8 ESL10246 2.8
ESL10044 C T4 ESL10109 1A-8 ESL10175 1A-8 ESL10247 28
ES 10045 1A-2 ESL10110 1A-8 ESL10176 1A-8 ESL10248 2.8
ESL10046 1A-10 ESL10112 1A-8 ESL10177 1A-14 ESL.10250 3A-2
ESL10047 1A2 ESL10113 1A-8 ESL10178 1A-14 ESL10250 3R-2
ESL10049 182 ESL10114 1A-8 ESL10179 1A-14 ESL10258 344
ESL10051 1A-2 ESL10115 1A-8 ESL10180 1A-14 ESL10288 B2
ESL10052 1A2 ESL10118 1A-8 ESL10181 1A-14 ESL10257 3A.2 K
ESL10054 © A2 ESL10120 1A-2 ESL10185 1A-16 ESL10257 352
ESL10057 1A-6 ESL10121 1A-8 ESL14188 1A-16 ES. 10258 3A.2
ESL10058 58-12 ESL10122 1A-8 ESL10189 1A-16 ESL10258 3B
ESL10059 1A-6 ESL10126 1A-8 ESL10190 1A-16 ESL10264 387
ESL10080 1A-4 ESL10127 1A-10 ESL10191 1A-16 - ESL10265 384
FSL10063 1A-8 ESL10128 1A-10 ESL10193 1A-16 ESL10266 382
ESL10068 1A-4 ESL10131 1A-10 ESL10194 1A-16 ESL10268 3B-2
ESL10087 1010 ESL10132 1A-10 ESL10195 1A-16 ESL10269 3B-4
ESLI0068 1A-4 ESLAG133 1A-10 ESL10126 1A-16 ES1.10270 3B.2
ESL10068 1A ESL10134 1A-10 ESL10197 1A-16 ESLAG272 3B-4
ESL40070 1A2 ESL10135 1410 - ESL10198 1A-16 ESL10273 38-4
ESL10071 1A2 ESL10136 1A-10 ESL10200 1A-168 ESL10275 334
ESL10072 1A-2 ESL10137 1A-10 ESL10201 1A-16 ESL10278 38-4
ESL10073 1 A4 ESL10138 1A-10 ESL10203 1A-16 ESL10280 iz W}
ESL10075 1A-4 ESL10139 1A-10 ESL10204 22 ESL10283 B4
ESL10079 1A ESL10140 1A-10 ESL10208 22 ESL10284 28
ESL10080 1A-2 ES1.10141 1A-1Q ESI10208 2.2 " ESL10285 2.8
ESL10080 18.22 ESL10142 1A-12 ESL10210 24 ESL10286 28
ESL10081 1A-2 ES1.10143 1A-12 ESL10213 24 ESL10288 384
ESL10082 1A-2 - ES1.10145 1A-12 ESL10214 2-4 ESL16290 B4
ESL 10082 18-20 ESL10148 1A-12 ES110219 24 E$L10292 3B-4
ESL10083 1A2 ESL10147 1A-12 ESL10221 24 ES1.10203 a2
ESL10083 1B8-20 ESL10146 1A-10 £s81.10222 24 ESE10294 3B-2
ESL10086 1A-2 ESL10150 1A-10 ESL10224 22 ESL10298 3A-4 T
ESL10087 1A2 ESL10151 1A-12 ESL10227 22 ESL10296 B2
ESL10087 1A-8 ESL10152 1A-10 ES110227 24 - ESL10297 3A-4
ESL10088 1A2 ESL10154  1A-12 ESL10229 a4 ESL10207 3B8-2



@LongAg;ibusiness

35/45/60

gi’ 35/45/80 Farmrrac Part Numsers W/CORRESPONDING Pacs NumBsr
Part# Paces # Parr# Pace # Parr# Pace # ParT# Pace #

el

ESL10208 3A4 FSL10409 3B-14 ESL 10471 3B-20 FSLIOG31 Bh-4

ESL 10298 aB2  ESL10410  3B-14  ESL10472  3B20 ESL10532 5A4
£S1L10299 3Bz ESL10411 3B-14 FSL10472 3B-20 ESL10533 BA4
FS1.10300 3B4 ESL10412 ap-14 ESL10473 3B-20 FSL105634 5A-4
ESL10300 86 £S1L10413 3B-14 ESL10474 38-20 ESL10535 8A4
ESL10302 3B-8 ESL10414 3B-14 ESL10475 3B-20 ESL10536 /A4

ESL 10303 3B-8 ESL10415 3B-14 FSL10476 ap-20 FOL 10537 A4
ESL.10308 aB-8 FSL10418 B-14 ESLID4A77 3B-20 E£S1.10538 5A-4
ESL10308 aB-8 ESL10417 3ap-i4 ESL10478 3B-20 ESLAO840 544
ESL10310 3B-8 ESL10418 3B-14 ESL10479 3aB.22 ESL10541 5A-6
FSL10311 3B-8 ESL10421 3B-14 F£S1.10480 3p-20 FSL10542 52
FSL10312 B85 FSL10422 3B-i4 ESL10480 aB.22 ESL10542 5812
ESL10313 3B-5 ESL 10422 3ag4 F£S1.10481 38.22 FS1.10543 5A-6
ESL10314 3-8 ESL10426 3B-16 FS1.10482 ap-z22 E£SL10543 sB.12
FSL10328 3B-6 FSL10427 aB-186 ESL10483 aB-22 ESL10544 5A-6
£SL10329 3B-6 ESL10428 38-16 ESL 10484 3B-22 ESL. 10547 5A5-8
FSL10330 as-8 FSL10426 3B-16 ESl10485 3B.22 ESL10547 ER.12
FSL10331 3aBs ESLL 10430 3B-16 ESL10486 3B-22 ESL 10549 A
ESL10332 386  ESL10431  3B16  ESL10487  3B-22 ESL10550 5A4
ESL10333 3B-8 FSL10432 3B-16 FSL10488 ap-22 ESL10551 5A-4
ESL10334 3B-8 FSL10433 3B-16 ESL10489 3B-22 E£SL10553 5A.4
o £SL10335 3aBs ESL10434 3B-16 FSL10491 3B.20 ESL10554 BA.4
¥ FSL10338 38.6 ESL10435 3B-16 ESL10492 1A-~4 ESL10556 5A-5
E£SL10337 3B-6 ESL10436 3B-16 ESL10492 48.-4 ESL10557 5A-8
ESL10338 385  ESL10437  3B-16  ESL10493 484 £SL10557 555
ESL10339 aBs ESL10438 3B-16 ESL 10494 4B.4 ESL10558 5A-4
ESL10340 3B-8 ESL10439 3aB-16 ESLI0495 4B-4 ESL10558 5h-4

ESL 102341 3B-8 ESL10440 3aB-186 ESL 10406 48-4 ESL 10559 544
ESL10342 3B8-8 FSL10441 3B-16 ESL10497 4B-4 ESL10560 BA-5
ESL10343 3B-8 FSL10442 38-16 ESL10498 4B-4 FSL10560 5B12
ESL 10351 358 ESL10443 3B-18 ESL19500 4B-4 ESL10581 5.6
FSL10353 3B-8 ESL 10444 3818 ESL10502 AB-4 ESL10561 £B.12
ESL10354 3B-8 ESL10445 3B.18 ESL10503 4B-4 ESL 10562 5A-5
ESL10355 3B-8 FSL10446 3B-18 ESL10606 48.4 ESL10562 58-12
ESL10357 3A-2 ESL10447 3B-18 FSL10510 4B-2 ESL10563 586
ESL10357 3B-18 . ESL104458 3B-18 ESL10511 48.2 ESL10563 EB-12
FS1.10357 3B-2 ESL10448 B4 ESL10512 45-2 ESL10564 5A-6
ES1L10358 3B-8 ESL 10450 3B-20 ESL10514 AB-2 ESLI10664 5B8-12
ESL10359 3B-8 - ESL10452 3B-20 ESL10516 4B.2 ESL105685 545
ESL16381 3B-8 ESL10454 ap-22 ESL10518 4B-2 FSL10665 8B-12
ESL10362 3p-8 ESL10455 3B-20 FSL10520 4B-2 FSL10567 S5A-6
ESL10364 3B-4 FSL104558 3B-20 ESLI0G21 52 ESL10567 58-12
ESL10368 aB-10 ESL10458 aB.z2 FSL10522 52 ESL10570 5A-8
ESL10384 3ag-10 FSL10457 3aB-20 ESL10523 52 ESLA0571 5A-8
FSL10385 3B-10 ESL 10480 ap-20 FS81L.10524 52 ESL10572 5A-8
 EsL10093 386  ESL10461  3B20  ESL10525 52 ESL10573  5A-10
T ESL10402 B2 ESL10462 3820 ESL10526 52 ESL10574 5A-10
2 coli0a04 | 3BM0  ESL10463 3820  ESL10527 52 ESL10574 SAS
ESL10405 3B-10 FSI1.10468 3820 FgL10528 52 ESL10575 a8A-8
ESL10408 3B-14 FS1L10469 3B-20 ESL10529 52 FSL10576 aA-8




@LongAgribUSineSS NumericaL INpex By LonG Part NuMBER

35/45/60

35/45/60 Farmrrac Part Numaers WCORRESPONDING Pace NumMBER
Parr # Page # Parr# Pace # Parr# Pace # Parr # Pace #

ESL10577 5A-8 ESL10633 58-18 ESL10725 72 ESL10781 76
ESL10578 5A-8 ES110634 58.18 ESL10726 7-2 ESL10784 76
ESL10579 5A-8 ESL10635 5B-16 ESL10727 74 ESL10785 76
ESL10580 5A-8 ESL10636 5B-16 ESL10728 7-4 ESL10786 76
ESL 10581 5A-8 ESL10637 5B8-16 ESL10729 7-4 ES| 10787 7-8
ESL10582 5A8 ES| 10638 5816 . ESL10730 74 ESL10788 7-8
ESL10583 5A-10 ES1.10639 5B-18 ESL10731 74 ESL10786 76
ESL10584 5A-10 ES!.10640 5B-18 ESL10732 72 ESL10790 7-8
ESL10585 5A-8 ESL10641 5B-18 ESL10733 72 ESL10791 76
ESL10586 5A-8 ESL10842 5B-18 ESL10735 72 ESL10792 76
ESL10587 5A-8 ESL10643 5B-18 ESL10735 7-4 ESL10793 76
ESL10588 5A-8 ESL10844 58-18 ESL10735 86 ES1L10794 76
ESL 10589 5A-8 ESL10645 5B-16 ESL10737 74 - ESL10795 76
ES1.10590 5A-10 ESL10646 51-18 ESL10738 74 ESL10787 76
ES!. 10591 5A-10 ESL10847 5B-16  ESL1073¢ 7.2 ES!. 10799 7-8
ESL10583 5A-8 ESL 10648 5B-16 ESL10740 72 ESL10800 7-8
ESL 10596 5A-8 ESL1064% 5B-16 ESL10740 82 ESL10801 7-8
ESL10597 5A8 ESL 10850 5816 ESL10741 72 ESL10802 7-8
ESL 10599 5A-8 ES).10652 64 ESL10742 7.2 ESL10803 7-8
ESL1059¢ 5B-16 ESL10653 54 ESL10743 7-2 ESL10804 7-8
ESL10600 5A-8 ESL10654 64 ESL10744 72 ESL10805 78
ESL10601 5A-8 ESL10657 64 ESL10745 7-2 ESL10806 78
ESL10802 = 5A-8 ESL10659 54 ESL10746 7-2 ESL10807 78 -
ESL 10605 5B-12 ESL10860 64 ESL10747 7-2 ESL10808 7-8
ESL10806 5B-12 ESL10661 84 ESL10748 7-2 ESL10800 7-8
ESL 10607 5B-14 ESLi0661 7-4 ES110749 72 ESL10811 7-8
ESL 10608 5B-14 ESL10663 64 ESL10750 7-2 ESL10813 76
ESL10609 5B8-14 - ESL10864 64 ESL10751 7-2 ESL10814 78
ESL10810 5812 ESL10666 64 ESL10752 72 ESL10815 7-8
ESL10811 5B8-12 ESL10667 64 ESL10753 72 ESL10816 76
ESL10612 58-12 ESL10668 64 ESL10754 72 ESL10817 76
ESL10613 5B-12 ESL10668 74 ESL10755 72 ES|.10818 76
ESL10514 58-12 ESL10870 64 ESL10756 72 ESL10819 76
ESL10615 5B-12 ESL10692 1A-8 ESL10757 72 ESL10820 78
ESL10616 5B-12 ESL10692 8-2 ESL10758 72 ESL10821 7-8
ESL10817 5B-12 ESL10693 A8 . ESL1075% 7.2 ESL10822 7.8
ESL10618 5B-14 ESL10693 62 ESL10763 74 ESL10823 7-8
ESL10620 5B-12 ESL106894 62 ESL10766 76 ESL10824 7-8
ESL10621 5B-14 ESL10685 82 ESL10767 76 ESL10825 7-8
ESL10622 5B-16 ESL10896 62 ESL10768 7-8 ESL10828 7-8
£SL10823  5B-16 ESL10698 62 ESL10769 76 ESL10827 78
ESL.10624 58-18 ESL10716 82 ESL10771 7-8 ESL10828 7-8
ESL10625 5B-16 ESL10717 7-4 ESL10772 76 ESL10829 7.8
ESL 10626 5B-18 ESL10718 7-4 ESL10773 76 ES! 10830 7-8
ESL10627 58-18 ESL10718 72 ESL10774 78 ESL10831 7-8
ESL106828 58-18 ESL.10720 74 ESL10774 76 ESL10832 78
ESL10629 5B-18 ESL10721 72 ESL10778 78 ES! 10833 78
ESL.10830 5B8-18 ESL10722 7-4 ESL10777 7-8 ESL10834 7-8
ESL10631 - 5B-18 ESL10723 7-2 ESL10778 76 ESL10836 8-2
ESL10832 5B-18 ESL10724 72 ESL10780 78 ESL10837 82

./-"‘"“"\‘



NunericaL INpex

B LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

By Long Parr NumBER

35/45/60 Farmraac Part Numpers w/CoORRESPONDING Pace NumBER

Parr #

ESL10638
ES1.10838
ESL 10840
ESL10841
ESL10841
ESL10842
ESL10845
ESL 10846
ESL10847
ESL10847
ESL10848
ESL10845
ESL 10850
ESL10851
ESL 10852
ESL10853
ESL10854
ESL108ES
ESL108586
ESL10856
ESL10857
ESL10858
ESL10850
ESL10860
ESL10881
ESL10862
ESL10863
ESL10864
ESL1086S
ESL10866
ESL10867
ESL10868
ESL10868
ESL1086E
ESL10889
ESL10871

ESL10872
ESL10873
ESL10874
ESL10875
ESL10876
ESL10877
ESL 10878
ESL10879
ES[.10880
ESL10881

ESL10882
ESL10883
ESL10883
ESL10884

Pace #

3433333443334 4944434 SIS S H 4

Part#

ESL10884
ESL 10885
ESL10885
ESL10888
ES1.10887
ESL10888
ESL 10889
ESL10890
ESL10891
ESL10892
ESL 10893
ESL108%4
ESL10886
ESL10897
ESL10898
ESL1089G
ESL10900
ESL10901

- ESL10901

ESL109014
ESL10901
ESL10802
ESL10902
ESL10803
ESL10804
ESL10805
ESL108086
ESL10807
ESL10908
ESL10808
ESL10910
ESL10911

ESL10912
ESL10913
ESL10915
ESL10916
ESL10617

- ESL1OMB

ESL10219
ESL10920
ESL10921
ESL10923
ESL10925
ESL10926
ESI10927
ESL10928
ESL10929
ESL10930
ESL10831
ESL10932

Pace #

S 3 3ISS I TS ST TSI EELL TS LTS LSS L X E

TERPPR e
CLEE8eaEnnna2

Parr#

ESL10933
ESL10834
ESL10935
ESL10636
ESL10937
ESL10938
ESL1093¢
ESL 10941
ESL10942
ESL10943
ESL10044
ESL 10945
ESL10946
ESL10947
ESL10948
ESL10945
ESL10950
ESL10951
ESL10952
ESL10853
ESL10854
ESL1095S
ESL10956
ESL10662
ESI 10864
ESL10966
ESL 10867
ESL10969
ESL10970
ESL10971
ESL10972
ESL10974
ESL10977
ESL10978
ESL 10979
ESL10980
ESL10983
ESL10084
ESL10085
ESL10886
ESL16887
ESL10988
ESL10989
ESL10060
ESL10980
ESL10092
ESI.10994
ESL10994
ESL10995
ESL10886

Pace #

32
82
32
92
92
82

Part #

ESL10046
ESL10997
ESL10098
ESL10999
ESL11000
ESL11001
ESL11002
ESL11003
ESL. 11004
ESL.11005
ESI11008
ESL11007
ESL1008
ESL11608
ESL11010
ESL1OM
ESL11012
ESL11013
ESL11014
ESL11016
ESLT1017
ESL11018
ESL11019
ESL11020
ESL11021
ESL11022
ESL11023
ESL11024
ESL11025
ESL11028
ESL11029
ESL11030
ESL11031
ESL11032
ESL11046
ESL11047
ESL 11061
ESL11082
ESL 11083
ESL11064
ESL11085
ESL11086
ESL11067
ESL11068
ESL11070
ESL11073
ESL11074
ESL11075
ESL11076
ESL11077

Prce #

106
10-4
102
104
10-4
104
104
10-4
104
10-4
104
104
102
10-2
10-2
102
102
10-2
10-2
102
10-2
102
102
102
10-2
102
102
102
10-2
10-2

10-10
10-10
10-10
10-10
10-10
10-10
10-10
10-10
10-10
10-10
1010
108
108
166
106
166
108
108
106
10-8



B LongAgr ibUSineSS NumericaL INDEX - By Lonc ParT NUMBER

35/45/80 Farmrrac Parr Numsers w/Corresponping Pace Numser

Parr#

ESL11078
ESL11078
ESL11080
ESL11081
ESL11082
ESL11083
ESL11084
ESL11085
ESL11086
ESL11087
ESL11088
ESL11088
ESL11061
ESL11082
ESL11083
ESL11094
ESL11094
ESL11086
ESL11098
ESL11099
ESL11101

ESL11102
ESL11103
ESL11104
ESL11106
ESL11106
ESL11107
ESL11108
ESL11108
ESL11110

ESL 11111

ESL11112

ESL11113

ESL11114

ESL11115

ESL11117

ESL11120
ESL11122
ESL11122
ESL11123
ESL11124
ESL11125
ESL11125
ESL11126
ESL11126
ESL11126
ESL11131

ESL11132
ESL11132
ESL11134

ESL11135

Pace #
108

106
106
10-8
106
106
10-6
106
106
10-8
10-6
106
166
106
166
106
10-8
10-8
166
1012
10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12
1012
1012
1012
1012
10-12
1042
1012
1612
16-26
16-26
10-26
1028
10-26
10-26
10-28
10-28
10:28
1026
10-26
10-26
10-26
g-11
8-10
16-28
810
10-28

10-28

Parr#

- EBL11136

ESL11138
ESL11140
ESL11141
ESL11143
ESL11147
ESL11149
ESL11151
ESL11154
ESL11155
ESL11158
ESL11183
ESL11162
ESL11164
ESL11166
ESL11169
ESL11172

- ESLIMT3

ESL11174
ESL11175
ESL11178
ESL11177
ESL11178
ESL11180
ESL11181

ESL11182
ESL11183
ESL11184
ESL11185
ESL11188
ESL11187
ESL11188
ESL11188
ESL11188
ESL11190
ESL11191

ESL11182
ESL11183
ESL11194

ESL11195
ESL11196
ESL11188
ESL11188
ESL11200

- ESL11201

ESL11202
ESL11202
ESL11203
ESL11204
ESL11205
ESL11207

35/45/60
Pace # ParT#
1028 ESL11384
10-28 ESL11208
10-28 ESL11208
1026 ESL11210
10-26 ESL11211
10-26 ESL11212
10-26 ESL11212
10-26 ESL11213
10-26 ESL11215
10-26 ESL11216
10-26 ESL11217
10-28 ESL11218
10-28 ESL11219
10-26 ESL11221
10-26 ESL11226
14-2 ESL11227
142 ESL11236
142 ESL11237
14-2 ESL11238
14-2 ESL11238
14-2 ESL11238
14-2 ESL11244
10-14 ESL11245
10-14 ESL11248
10-14 ESL11250
10-14 ESL11251
10-14 ESL11252
10-14 ESL11255
10-14 ESL11255
10-14 ESL11256
10-14 ESL11257
10-14 ESL11258
10-14 ESL11259
1A-2 ESL11260
1014 ESL11281
1014 ESL11262
10-14 ESL11263
10-14 ESL11264
10-14 ESL11265
1014 ESL11266
10-14 ESL11267
10-14 ESL11269
10-14 ESL11289
10-14 ESL11270
10-14 ESL11271
10-12 ESL11271
&2 ESL11272
10-14 ESL11272
10-14 ESL11273
3014 ESL11273
10-14

Pace#

1112
10-14
1014
10-14

106
10412
1014
10-22
10-22
10-22
10-22
10-22
1022
10-22
10-22
1022
10-18
10-18
1016
10-18
16-18
1018
10-18
10-18
10-18
10-18
16-18
1616
10-18
10-18
10-24
10-20
16-20
10-18
10-20
10-18
10-18
10-20
16-20
16-20
10-20
1616
10-20
16-18
16-16
10-20
16-16
16-20
10-18
10-20

Parr#

ESL11274
ESL11274
ESL11275
ESL 11276
ESL11278
ESL11279
ESL11281
ESL11282
ESL11283
ESL11287
ESL11261
ESL11282
ESL11283
ESL11285
ESL11268
ESL11297
ESL11333
ESL11335
ESL11336
ESL11339
ESL11342
ESL11350
ESL11382
ESL11352
ESL11353
ESL11354
ESL11354
ESL11354
ESL11354
ESL11354
ESL11355
ESL11356
ESL11357
ESL11358
ESL11359
ESL11360
ESL11362
ESE11363
ESL11366
ESL11364
ESL11385
ESL11367
ESL11365
ESL11370
ESL11371
ESL11372
ESL11374
ESL11376
ESL14580
ES.11378
ESL11381

Pace #

10-16
1020
10-20
10418
114
114
11-4
14
114
14
14
14
114
114
4
11-4
116
18
11-8
18
1110
1-10
11-10
12-2
11-10
11-10
11A-20
11822
11C-24
1D-26
11-10
11-10
1110
11-10
11-16
11-14
11-14
1-18
1118
11-16
11-14
11-16
1-16
1-16
11-18
11-14
11-14
11-16
11-16
1-14
1-14



T

Fa

{2 LongAgribu

siness ™ By Lonc Parr Nuvser

35/45/60 FarmtrAC Part NumBers w/CorreSPONDING Pace NUMBER

ParT #

ESL11388
ESL 11389
ESL11390
ESL11394
ESL11396
ESLA11397
ESL11398
ESL11399
ESL11400
ESL11400
ESL11402
ESL11403
ESL11407
ESL11408
ESL11409
ESL11419
ESL11421

- ESL11424

ESL11425
ESL11429
ESL11430
ESL11433
ESL11436
ESL11437
ESL11438
ESL11439
ESL11439
ESL11439
ESL11439
ESL11441
ESL11441
ESL11441
ESL11441
ESL11444
ESL11444
ESL11444
ESL11446
ESlL 11448
ESL11446
ESL11447
ESL11447
ESL 11460
ESL11460
ESL11460
ESL11460
ESL11461
ESL11461
ESl11461
ESL11461
ESL11461
ESL11463

Pace#

1-12
1-12
11-12
11-12
1-12
11-12
1112
112
11-12
18-20
11-12
11-12
1-12
11-12
112
11A-20
11A-20
11A-20
11A-20
11A-20
11A-20
1A20
1822
11A-20
11A-20
11A-20
1822
1G24
11D-26
11A-20
11822
1C-24
110-26
11A20
11B-22
1G24
1A-20
11B-22
1G24
11A-20
18-22
11A-20
1B-22
11C-24
11D-26
114
11A20
11B-22
11C-24
11D-26
11A-20

Parr#

ESL11463
ESL11463
ESL11463
ESL11465
ESL11465
ESL11465
ESL11465
ESL11470
ESL11471
ESL11472
ESL11480
ESL11481
ESL11482
ESL11490
E51.11493
ESL11494
ESL11404
ESL11497
ESL11488
ESL11499
ESL11500
ESL11801
ESL11502
E£SL11504
ESL11505
ESLA1807
ESL11508
ESL11508
EsL11512
ESL11513
ESL11514
ESL11515
ESL11519
ESL11520
ESL11521
ESL11522
ESL11523
ESLi1524
ESL11528
ESL11526
ESL11527
ESL11528
ESL11529
ESL11532
ESL11534
ESL11542
ESL11546
ESL11548
ESL11549

 ESL11550

ESL11551

35/45/60
Pace # ParT #

1B22 ESL11552
11C24 ESL11553
1D26 ESL11554
11A20 ESL11585
11822 ESL11556
1C24 ESL11580
1026 ESL11581
1118 ESL11585
1-18 ESL11610
118 ESL11611
118 ESL11613
118 ESL11614
1118 ESL11616
122 ESL11617
122 ESL11618
1272 ESL11621
4B4 ESL11622
124 ESL11623
122 ESL11628
1272 ESL11632
122 ESL11633
1272 ESL11637
122 ESL11639
1272 ESL11640
1272 ESl11642
122 ESL11642
128 ESL11643
12°8 ESL11644
128 ESL11644
128 ESL11645
128 ESL11648
12-8 ESL11648
12-2 ESL11649
12-8 ESL11650
12-6 ESL11850
12-8 ESL11650
12-8 ESL11652
12-6 ESL11652
12-6 ESL11669
126 ESL1670
126 ESL11671
12-8 ESL11672
126 ESL11673
126 ESL11676
12-6 ESL11677
1212 ESL11680
1212 ESL11681
12-10 ESL11682
12410 ESL11683
12-10 ESL 11684
12.10 ESL 11685

Pace #

12-10
12-10
12410
12-12
1212
12-18
12-18
12418
13-2
132
132
132
132
134
132
132
132
134
132
134
134
13-4
13-4
134
58-12
92
1A-8
1A-10
1A-12
1A-16
1A-16
384
3B-4
3814
3B-2
7-4
3B8-14
3B-2
3B-14
3B-14
3B-18
IB-18
3B8-18
38-20
52
S5A-4
5B-12
5B-12
5B-18
64
7-6

ParT#

ESL11686

ESL11687
ESL11688
ESL11689
ESL11690
ESL 11691
EsL11692
ESL11693
ESL11804
ESL11695
ESL11696
ESL11688
ESL 11699
ESL11700
ESL117(1
ESL11702
ESL11703
ESL11704
ESL11705
ESL11708
ESL11707
ESL11708
ESL11712
ESL1M719
ESL1M720
ESL11720
ESL11721
ESL11723
ESL11728
ESL11737
ESL11738
ESL1173¢
ESLA1740
ESL11741
ESL11742
ESL11743
ESL11744
ESL11745
ESL11747
ESL11750
ESL11751
ESL11751
ESL11751
ESL11752
ESlL11752
ESL11753
ESL11754
ESL11755
FSL11758
ESL11759

ESL11760

Pace ¥

7-6
78
78
7-6
84
84
84
810
810
812
812



By Lowne Parnr Nuweer

@LongAgribUSineSS NumericaL INDEX

35/45/60

35/45/60 Farmrrac Part Numsers w/Corresponping Pace NumBer
Parr # Pace # Parr# Pace # ParT# Pace # Parr# Pace #

ESL11762 1022 ESL11860 52 ESL11981 118 ESL12052 382
ESL11763 10-2 ESL11882 5A4 ESL11869 10-12 ESL12054 1A-2
ESL11764 810 ESL11863 SA-10 ESL11969 82 ESL12055 1A-2
ESL11765 1014 ESL11864 58-18 ESL11970 10-12 ESL12056 1A4
ESL11766 10-22 - ESL 11869 72 ESL11970 82 ESL12057 3B-14
ESL11787 10-18 ESL11869 810 ESL11971 82 ESL12057 3B8-2
ESL11770 11-8 ESL11871 8.4 ESL 11980 134 ESL12058 12-14
ESL11771 -8 ESL11873 810 ESL11981 134 ESL12060 52
ESLA1773 1110 ESL11875 92 ESL11982 13-4 ESL12066 124
ESL11775 11-18 ESL11877 142 ESL11983 13-4 ESL12067 118
ESL11778 3A2 ESL11879 10-14 ESL11685 11C-24 ESL12068 3A-2
ESL11778 3B-18 ESL11880 10-20 ESL11986 11C24 ESL12088 B2
ESL11778 3B-2 ESL11881 10-18 ESL11988 11-16 ESL12089 1-8
ESL11779 1A-16 ESL11882 10-18 ESL11988 1C-24 ESL12070 22
ESL11780 - 1A-14 ESL11887 11-14 ESL11990 11C24 ESL12071 24
ESL11782 384 ESL11889 1n-12 ESL11991 11-18 ESL12072 11-8
ESL11787 38-10 ESL11891 12-8 ESL11992 1M1B-22 ESL12073 116
ESL11788 38-10 ESL11804 11-18 ESL11992 NC-24 ESL12074 11-14
ESL11793 52 ESL11895 122 ESL11893 118-22 ESL12074 12-18
ESL11795 5A-10 ESL11868 12-8 ESL11993 11C-24 ESL12076 1A4
ESL11795 5A-8 ESL11800 84 ESL11994 1MC-24 ESL12077 1A4
ESL11706 12-16 ESL11801 88 ESL11995 11C-24 ESL12078 3B-2
ESL11766 5A-8 ESL11809 102 ESL11886 1-16 ESL1207¢ 3B-22
ESL11796 58-16 ESL11912 MA20 ESL11997 12-2 ESL12080 132
ESL11797 5B-14 ESL11913 11A-20 ESL11998 124 ESL12081 10-26
ESL11798 - 5B-18 ESL11913 1C24 ESL11988 4B-4 ESL12082 10-28
ESL11804 34 ESL11915 72 ESL12002 11-6 ESL12083 24
ESL11806 8-10 ESL11918 1A-8 ESL12005 12-16 ESL12085 52
ESL11808 812 ESL11919 1A-12 ESL12007 12-14 ESL12087 10-28
ESL11810 92 ESL11920 1A-18 ESL12009 12-14 ESL12089 1A-14
ESL11819 11-14 ESL11923 8-12 ESL12011 12-14 ESL12108 1A4
ESL11820 1114 ESL11924 9.6 ESL12017 11-14 ESL12111 1A4
ESL11821 14-14 ESL11625 10-22 ESL12018 3B-4 ESL12118 1A4
ESL11823 11-12 ESL11933 116 ESL12018 58-18 ESL12117 1A4
ESL11824 12-8 ESL11937 122 ESL12018 12-16 ESL12118 1A4
ESL11827 126 ESL11937 58-14 ESL12023 3B-2 ESL12123 1A4
ESL11828 12-6 ESL11944 5B-12 ESL12024 IB-14 ESL12124 1A4
ESL11828 128  ESL11948 58-18 ESL12024 - 3B2 ESL12125 1A4
ESL11830 11-18 ESi 11946 51318 ESL12025 B2 ESL12128 1A-8
ESL11836 2-4 ESL11947 58-18 ESL12026 B2 - ESL12136 1A-10
ESL11837 >4 ESL11949 58-12 ESL12027 3B-2 ESL12137 1A-10
ESL11842 3B-8 ESL11950 58-12 ESL12028 B2 ESL12138 1A10
ESL11845 3810 ESL11951 5B-14 ESL12020 28 ESL12139 1A~10
ESL 11846 3B-10 ESL11953 12-8 ESL12030 1A-10 ESL12145 1A-14
ESL11847 3B10 . ESL11954 116 ESL12031 1A2 ESL12149 1A-8
ESL11852 12 ESL11955 116 EsL12032 1A-2 ESL12180 1A-8
ESL11853 12 ESL11956 116 ESL12033 1A-14 ESL12151 1A8
ESL11855 3B-18 ESL11956 24 ESL12034 1A-14 ESL12152 1A-8
ESL11856 3B-18 ESL11957 116 ESL12036 1A-2 ESL12153 22
ESL11857 3B-18 ESL11958 116 ESL12037 3B-2 ESL12154 22

ESL 11859 4B4 ESL11960 118 ESL12042 11-8 ESL12162 22



o

{ELongAgribusiness

Nuwerical INpex By Long Past Nunger

35/45/60 Farmraac Parr Numsers w/CoRRESPONDING Pace NumBer

Parr#
ESlL12164
ESL12168
ES 12205
ESL12210
ESL12211
ESL12212
ESL12224
ESl. 12226
ESL12230
ESL12235
ESL12236
ESL12237
ESL12238
ESL12239
FS1.12238
ESL12240
ESL12248
ESL12249
ESL12253
£SL2287
EGL 12279
ESL12280
ESL12281
ESL12285
ESL 12291
Fal 12303
E8L12320
ESL12321
FSL12323
Esh12327
ESL12328
ESl 12328
ESL12330
ESL12331
ESL12343
ESL12344
£8].12346
E8L12348
ESL12349
ESL12355
ESL123568
ESL12361
ESL12381
ESLA237C
ESL12371
ESL12372
ESL12373
ESL12411
ESL12412
ESL12413

ESL12415

Pace #

2.2
28
3B-8
3B-6
3B-6
3B-6
4B2
52
5A-8
5B-14
5B-14
5B-18
5B-18
12-16
5B-18
5B-18
7.2
7.6
10-12
1026
10-14
10-18
10-18
11-10
11-14
1116
1822
11822
11B-22
11B-22
11A20
11A-20
1C24
11C24
124
124
28
124
128
12-6
126
12-10
3820
12-14
12-14
12414
12-14
52
52
5A-4

5A4

Part #
ESL12419

ESL12422
ESL12422
ESL12423
ESL. 12423
ESL12424
ESL12428
ESl.12434
ESL12435
ESL12441
Sl 12454
ESL12484
ESL.12487
ESL12490
ESL.12481
ESL 12492
ESL12493
ESL12494
ESL12496
ESL 12501
ESL12505
ESL.12507
ESL12608
ESL12513
ESL12515
ESL125820
Sl 12523
ESL 12525
ESL12527
ESL12528
ES8L.12529
ESL12632
ESL12534
ESL12535
ES 12545
ESL 12546
ESL12547
ESL12548
ESL.12558
ESL 12580
ESl. 12561
ESL12563
ESL12663
ESL12565
ESL 12567
ESL128668
ESl. 12569
ESL12571
ESL12573

- ESL12580

ESL12581

35/45/60

Pace # Parr#
58-18 ESL12582
5A-8 ESL12587
58.16 ESL12588
5B-16 EsL12588
58-16 ESL12589
5A-4 ESL12590
88 ESL12598
10-26 ESL 12600
1022 ESL 12601
10-10 ESL12602
1114 ESL12603
118 ESL 12604
12-16 ESL12605
58-16 ESL12606
8i3-16 ESL12607
5R-16 ESL12609
5(-16 ESL12610
58-16 ESL12811
102 ESL12612
5818 ESL12616
11-8 ESL12617
5B-16 E8L12618
12-18 ESl. 12624
2-4 ESL12626
24 ESL12628
58-16 £81.12632
5B8-16 ESL12836
12-8 ESL 12678
64 ESL 12879
74 ESL12888
82 ESL12698
86 ESL 12698
10-28 ESL12698
10-28 ESL12699
11-10 ESL12698
11410 FSL.12699
11-10 ESL12713
11-10 ESL12731
1112 ESL 13095
1112 ESL 13096
1112 ESL13271
1026 ESL13277
11D-28 ESL13280
11026 ESL13281
11026 FSL13303
11D-26 ESL13304
11026 ESL13304
11-18 ESL13310
1114 ESL13313
12-8 ESL13313
12-8 FsL13321

Pace #
128
114

11-12
142
14-2
14-2
142

1024

10-24

10-24

1024

1024

10-24

10-24

10-24
122
122
132
132

24
2-4
24
1A-8

1A-10 -

1A-16
24
IB-20
12-6
322
3B-20
5A4
5B8-12
58-14
5A-8
5B-12
5B8-14
5B-14
5B-16
A2
A2
1A8
IB-14
10-18
10-18
5B-12
548
58-12
484
B2
B8
1A4

Part #

ESE 13323
ESL13324
£81.13342
ESL13402
F31.13405
ESL 13406
ESL13444

- ESL13445

ESL13440
ESL13451
ESL13453
ES1.13461
ESL13462
8113464
ESL13465
ESL.13466
ESL.13468
ESL13470
ESL13473
ESL13474
ESL13473
ESL13477
ESL13478
ESL13479
ESL.13481
ESL 13482
ESL13491
ESL.13498
ESL.13501
ESL.13504
ESL13505
ESL13514
ESL135615
ESL13518
ES8L13524
ESL13537
ESL13583
ESL13600
ESL13600
ESL13619
ESL13626
ESL13627
ESL13628
ESL13629
ESL13630
ESL13631
ESL13632
FS8L13633
ESL13634
ESL13635

Pace #
1A4
1A4

&8
11-10
3B-8
aB-16
112
112
112
112
12
112
112
112
11-2
112
12
112
112
112
12
112
112
112
114
114
116
11-14
11-14
11-14
1112
112
11-12
11-12
11-18
122
128
12-12
12-14
13-4
14-4
14-4
14-4
14-4
14.4
14-4
14-4
14.4
14.4
14-4



8 LongAgribusiness @

erRICAL INDEX

By Lowne Parr Numger

35/45/60 FarmrrAC PARr Numaers w/CorrRESPONDING PAGE NuMBER

Parr#
ESL 13841
E5L13655
ESL13556
ESL13672
789918
ESL13678
ESL13682
E£S5L13883
£S1.13685
ESL13693
ESL13694
ESL13695
ESL13696
ESL13697
ESL13708
ESL13708
ESL13711
ESL13713
ESL13714
ESL13716
ESL13719
ESL13724
ESI1. 13724
E8L13732
ESL13734
ESL13735
ESL13736
ESL13737
ESL13738
ESL14195
ESL14196
ESL14204
ESL142086
ESL14207
ESL14208
ESL 14209
ESL14210
ESL14211
ESL14212
ESL14213
ESL14214
ESL14215
ES5L14216
ESL14217
ESL14218
ESL14219
ESL14219
ESL14220
ESL14220
ESL14221

Pace#

11-14

10-24

1024

10-16

11-14

5B-12
B4

- 38-14

5B-16
134
134
134
134
132
11026
11D-26
10-28
142
14-2
11-12
12-2
126
12-8
11-18
11-14
11-14
11-14
11-18
11-*18
12-8
812
_BB-14
1A-16
1B-2
1B-2
iB-2
182
18-2
1B-2
1B-2
1B-2
1B-2
18-2
B8-2
18-2
18-2
SA-4
1B-2
5A-4
1B-2

Parr #
ESL14222

ESL14223
ESL14224
BESL14225
BESL14226
ESL14227
ESL14228
ESL14229
ESL14230
ESL14231
ESL14232
ESL14233
ESL14234
ESL14235
ESL 14236
ESL14237
ESL14238
ESL14239

ESL14240

E5L14241
ESL14242
ESL14243
ESL14244
ESL14245
ESL14248
ESL14247
ES5L14248
ESL14249
ESL 14250
ESL14251
ESL14252
ESL14253
ESL 14254
ESL14255
ES1 14256
ESL14257
ESL 14258
ESL14289
ESL 14260
ESL14261
EsL14262
ESL14283
ESL14264

- ESL14285

ESL 14266
ESL14287
ESL14268
ESL14268
ES5L14270

BESL14271

35/45/60
Pace # Parr #
1B-2 ESL14272
B2 ESL14273
1B-2 ESL14274
B2 ES114275
1B-2 ESL14276
1B8-2 ESL14277
1B-2 ESL14278
1B-2 ESL14279
1B-2 ESL14280
1B-2 ESL14281
182 ESL14282
1B-2 ESL14283
18-2 ESL14284
1B-2 ESL14285
1B8-2 ESL14286
1B-2 ES1L14287
1B-2 ESL14288
18-4 ESL14289
18-4 ESL14290
16-4 ESL14291
16-4 ESL14292
18-4 ESL14293
184 ESL14204
184 ESL14285
1B8-4 ESL14296
18-6 ESL14297
18-6 £5L14208
18-6 ESL14290
18-6 ESL14300
1686 ESL14301
B8-6 ESL14302
18-6 ESL14303
18-6 ESL 14304
186 ESL14305
1B-6 ESL14306
18-6 ESL14307
18-6 ESL14308
18-6 ESL14309
186 ESL14310
1686 ESL14311
186 ESL14312
18-6 ES114313
18-6 ESL14314
186 ESL14315
18-6 ESL14318
18-6 ESL14317
18-6 ESL14318
1B8-6 ESL14319
1B8-6 ESL14320
18-6 ESL14321

Pace #
168-6

1B-6

1B-6

1B-6

18-6

1B-6

186

185

186

186

1B-8

188

188

18-8

1B-8

18-8
1B-10
1B-10
1B-10
1B-10
1B-10
1B-10
1B-10
1B-10
1B-10
1B-10
18412
1812
1B-12
1B-12
1812
1812
1812
1812
1B-12
1B-14
1B-14
1814
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-16

Parr #
ESL14322

ESL14323
ESL14324
ESL14325
ESL14326
ESL14327
ESL14328
E5L14329
ESL14330
ESL14331
ESL14332
ESL14333
ESL14334
£35114335
BSL14336
ESL14337
ES5L14338
ESL14339
ESL14340
ESL14341
ESL14342
ESL14343
ESL14344
ESL14345
ESL14346
ESL14347
ESL14348
ESL14349
BESL 14350
ESL14351
ESL14352
ESL143853
ESL14354
ESL14388
ESL14356
ESL14357
ESL14358
ESL14359
ESL14360
ESL14361
ESL14382
ESL14363
ESL 14364
ES5L14365
ESL14386
ES1 14367
ESL14360
ESL14370
ESL14370
ESL14371

Pace #
1B-16

1B-18
1B-18
18-16
18-16
1816
1B-16
1B8-16
1B-16
1B-18
1B-16
1B-18
1B-16
iB-16
18-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1818
1B-18
18-18
1B-18
1B-18
18-18
1B-18
1B-18
1818
1B-18
1B-18
1B-22
1B-22
18-22
1822
1B-22
1B8-22
18-22
18-22
18-22
18-22
18-22
1B-22
1822
18-22
18-22
1B-22
11-4
1B8-22
22

Pl

AT



@ LongAgribUSineSS NumericAL INDEX By Long Part Numser

35/45/60

35/45/60 Fanmrac Parr Numsers wiCORRESPONDING Pace Numser -
Parr # Pace 8 Parr# PA%_:”S# Part# Pace %ﬁ! Part # Pace #

e

ESL14372 2-2 ESL 14418 £8L14468 (2% ESL14524 1112
ES1.14373 2-4 ESL14419 3A6 ESL14469 &2 ESL14525 1112
ESL14374 24 ESL 14420 3A8 ESL14470 64 ESL14528 11-18
ESL14375 2-4 ESL14421 3A-6 ESL14472 78 ESL14529 11A-20
ESL14376 2-4 ESL 14422 3A-6 ESL14473 76 ESL14529 11B-22
ESL14377 28 ESL14423 3A-8 ESL14474 78 ESL14529 11C-24
ESL14378 28 ESL14424 3A5 ESL.14475 84 ESL14529 11026
ES1.14379 25 ES114425 3A-6 ESL14476 84 ESL.14530 11D-26
ESL14380 26 ESL14426 3A8 ESL14477 88 ESL14531 11D-26
ESl.14381 25 ESL14427 3A8 ESL14478 38 ES114532 11D26
ES)14382 26 ESl. 14428 3A8 ESL14479 8-12 ESL14533 11D-26
ESL14383 26 ESL14429 3A8 ES1.14480 8-12 ESIL. 14534 11D-26
ES114384 25 ESL14430 3A6 ESL 14481 9.2 ESL14535 11822
ES1.14385 25 ES114431 3A-8 ESI114482 82 ESL14537 12-8
ES1.14386 25 ESL14432 38-20 ESL14483 10412 ESL14538 126
ESL14387 28 ESI1.14433 38-20 ESL14484 10-12 ESL14539 126
FS1.14358 28 ESl. 14434 3B-20 ESL14485 10412 ES1.14540 12-8
ES 14389 25 ESL14435 4A-2 ESl14486 10-16 ESL14841 12-8
£S1.14390 2-6 ES1.14436 4A-2 ESL14487 10-16 ES114543 132
ESL 14391 25 ESL14437 4A-2 ES1.14488 10-16 ESL14544 132
ESL14382 26 ESL14438 4A-2 ES114489 10-16 ESL. 14545 132
ESL14382 3A4 ESL 14439 4A-2 ESL14480 10-16 ESL14546 132
o ES114393 3A2 ESL14440 4A-2 ESL 14491 10-16 ESL14547 13-4
ESL14394 382 ESL 14441 44-2 ES.14492 10-16 ESL14548 13-4
ESL14384 3A4 ESL14442 4A-2 ESL14493 10-16 ESL14549 134
ES.14305 3A-2 ES1.14443 4482 ES| 14484 1016 ESL14550 1A-4
ESL 14306 A2 ESL 14444 454 ESI 14465 10-16 ESL14551 18B-20
ESL14397 3A-2 ES| 14445 4A-4 ESI 14496 10416 ESL 14552 18-20
ESL14308 3A-2 ESL 14446 454 ESL 14497 10-16 ESL14553 1B-22
ESL14399 A2 ESL14447 444 ESl. 14499 10416 ESL14554 26
ESL.14400 A2 ESL 14448 4A-4 ES| 14505 10-16 ESL.14555 3A-2
ESL 14401 3A-2 ESL 14449 444 ES114508 10-16 ESL14556 4A-4
ESL14402 3A-2 ESL14480 4A-4 ESL14507 10-28 ESL145857 454
ESL14403 3A2 ESL 14451 4A-4 ESL. 14508 10-28 ES1.145858 4A-4
ES1.14403 3A5 ESL14452 AA4 ESL14509 114 ESL14550 5R-14
ESL 14404 3A-2 ES|.14453 4A-4 ESL14510 114 ESL14560 5B-16
ESL 14405 3A2 ESL14454 4A4 ESL14511 18 ESL14561 508-16
ESE 14405 3A-6 ESI.14455 4A-4 ESL14512 116 ESL14562 58-16
ES1 14406 3A2 ESL14458 44-4 ESL 14513 1-8 ESL14563 583-18
ES1.14407 3A-2 ESI 14457 122 ESL14514 11-8 ESL14565 8-10
ESL 14408 3A-2 ES114457 4A-4 ESL14518 115 ESL.14566 10-26
ESL 14409 A2 ESL14458 4A.4 ES1.14516 18 ESlL14587 11A-20
ESL14410 3A-2 ESL 14459 4A5 ESl14517 118 ESL 14568 11D-26
ESL14411 3A-2 ESL 14460 4A.5 ESL14518 118 ESL14570 132
ESL14412 3A-2 . ESL14461 ARG ESL14519 -8 ESL14573 574
ESL14413 3A4 ESL 14462 4A5 ESL14520 116 ESL14573 5A-4
e, ESL14414 384 ESL14463 4A8 ESL. 14521 11-10 ESL.14574 584
ESL14415 3A4 ESL 14464 475 ESL14521 12-2 ESL14575 A4
ESL14418 3A-6 ESL14465 455 ESL.14522 11-12 ESL14576 5a4
ESL14417 3AD ESL 14487 6-2 ESL14523 11-12 ESL14577 5M-4



35/45/60

35/45/60 Farmrrac Parr Numsers w/CoRRESPONDING Pace NumBer
Parr# Pace # Parr# Pace # Parr # Pace # Parr# Pace #

ESL14578 5A8 NE20013-88  5A4 N-630175G8  3A2
ESL14579 5A-8 N-620013-88  11-14 N-630176-58  1B-18
ESL14579 5A8 N.§20013-88 116 N-630317-88 122
ESL14580 5A4 N-620013-58 116
ESL14583 5A4 N-620013-58  12-18
ESL14585 1B-22 N-620013-S8  1B-14
ESL14588 1012 N-520013-58 BB
ESL14587 1016 N.620013-S8  3A2
E£S114588 1026 N.§20014-S8  1B6
ESL14589 11-12 N-620014-88  1B8
ESL14590 11-18 N620016-88 1026
ES115048 5A4 N-620016-88  1B-18
N-800112-S8  5B-16 N-620042-58 24
N-600212-88 . 5A4 N-530012-S8  5B-18
N-500213-S8 62 N-630013-88  1B2
N-600218-88 1216 N-830016-68  3A2
N-B00218-88 = 12-18 N-630065-S8  11-18
N-601796-88  3AB N-630067-58 116
N-G0S500-S8  3B-20 N-G30067-88 122
N-605515-S8 = 11-16 N-B30067-S8  5A4
N-GD5515-58  1B-22 N-630067-S8  5B-14
N-B05515-88  5A4 N-830067-58  5B-18
N-505528-S8 88 N-630068-S8  12-18
N-605529-58  1B-18 N-630069-58  1B2
N-G05531-88  11-12 N-830069-58 26
N-GOS531-88  1A-16 NB30072-58 1026
N-805531-88  1B-14 N-830172-88  1B-14
N-B05531-S8 = 4A2 N-630172-58  1B-22
N-505532-S8 1018 N-830173-88  10-16
N-G05532-88 118 N.630173-88  11-14
N-GD5532-88  12-18 N-530173-88 116
N-805532-S8  1B-14 N-630173-S8  12-18
N-605532-88  1B-8 N-B30173-88  12-16
N-B05534-S8  3A2 N-830173-58  1A-16
N-605534-58  4A2 N-630178-88  1B-14
N-605535-88  1B-2 N-630173-88  1B-16
N-B05536-G8 = 10-16 N-630173-58  1B2
N-605539-58  1B-14 N-630173-88  3A2
N-805542-S8 2-4 N-830173-88  4A2
N-B05545-S 22 N-630173-88  4AS
N-B05545.58 116 N-630173-58  5A-10
N-805546-88  1B-2 N-630174-S8 114
N-BO5547-88  1B-2 N-630174-58 116
N-605548-S8  5B-18  N-630174-88 122
N-605549-38  1B-18 N-630174-88  1B2
N-605559-38 1016 N-630174-S8  1B6
N-606321-S8 1114 N-630174-S8  1B6
N-G20012-88  11-16 N-630174-8 24
N-620012-88 122 N-630174-58 26
N-620012-88  1B-14 N-630174-58  4A4
N-620012-58  5B-14 N-30174-S8  5B-16



8 LongAgribusiness @

ericaL INDEX

By VEnpor Parr NumBer

35/45/60 Earmrrac PART Numscrs w/CORRESPONOING Pace NuMBER

ParT#
87133

304865
310086
310088
1113
34267
206043
81869937
82835009
82835019
§2835036
82835036
82835036
828350486
2835088
82836070
82835072
82835075
82835077
82835080
82835083
82835089
82835100
82835100
82835100
82835100
82835101
82836101
82835101
82836101
82835101
82835105
82835105
82836125
82835133
82835133
82835136
82835140
82835148
82835166
82835171
82835172
82835180
82835182
82835192
82835193
82835212
82835213

82835241

82835242
82836247
82835248

Pace #
1A-8

126
86

86
10-24
86
5B-12
1A-8
1A8
128
3A2
3B-18
3B-2
72
4B-2
5A-4
812
1A-16
3B-22
382
3B-22
28
11A-20
11B-22
11C-24
11D-26
11-4
11A-20
118-22
11C-24
1D-26
38-20
3B-20
114
12-10
3B-20
384
11-12
132
144
144
144
3B-22
1A-12
1A-16
1A-16

74
132
132

28
88

ParT #
82835253

82835263
82835283
82835284
828352685
82835286
82835297
82835297
82835303
82835331
82835334
82835337
82835339
82835340
82835345
82835347
82835357
82835375
82835301
82835303
82835308
82835309
82835409
82835414
82835418
82835420
82836422
82836432
82835435
82835430
82835446
82072048
87800696
202662283
230268000
292508383
1417413012
11-01010-AA
11-04401-AA
11-04403-AA
11-05560-AA
11-07716-A
11-10145-AA
11-10238-AA
11-10376-AA
11-11010-AA
11-11010-AA
11-11010-AA
11-11510-AA
11-12062-AA
11-12108-AA
11-12108-AA

35/45/60

Pace# ParT #
1A-18 1-12276-AB
11-10 11-12310-AA
13-2 11-12360-AA
132 11-12360-CA
13-4 11-12420-AA
13-4 11-12420-AA
58-12 11-12477-AB
5A4 11-12883-AB
128 11-12800-AA
1A4 11-12948-AA
1A 11-13030-AA
1A6 11-13040-AA
102 11-13048-AB
82 11-13049-AB
5A8 11-13302-AA
11-14 11-13480-AA
10-12 11-13565-AA
5B-12 11-13586-AA
22 11-13560-AA
22 11-13562-AA
13-4 11-13564-AA
128 11-13572-AA
3820 11-13573-AA
134 11-13575-AA
13-4 11-13576-AA
134 11-13577-AA
4B-4 11-13579-AA
122 11-13581-AA
12-4 11-13584-AA
24 11-13585-AA
1A-16 11-13586-AA
132 11-13588-AA
1A-8 11-13580-AA
12-16 11-13580-AA
12-16 11-13582-AA
12-16 11-13593-AA
3A4 11-13915-AA
52 11-16300-AA
12-18 11-16310-AC
12-18 11-16320-AC
10-26 11-16600-AA
86 11-16765-AB
116 11-16766-AB
116 11-16850-AA
116 11-17000-AA
11A-20 11-18220-AB
11822 11-18570-AA
1G24 1-18712-AA
1-14 11-18713-AA
12-8 11-19213-AA
1112 11-19701-AA
2-8 11-20019-AA

Pace #
11-12

1112
1112
11-12
1MA-20
11B-22
11-12
11-12
11-12
1112
1116
11-16
11-18
11-18
1-16
11-14
11-2
-2
11-2
11-2
11-2
11-2
11-2
1-2
1-2
12
112
112
11-2
1-2
112
1-2
1-2
11-2
114
114
11-16
12-8
12-12
1212
12-8
128
128
&4
12-14
12-2
12-2
12-6
12-6
124
12-2
1012

Part#
11-20018-AA

11-20021-AA
11-20021-AA
11-30011-AB
11-30011-AC
11-30051-AA
1-30053-AA
11-30080-AA
11-30060-AB
11-30070-AA
11-30070-AB
11-30072-AA
11-30073-AA
11-30106-AA
11-30138-AA
11-30195-AA
11-30220-AB
11-30387-AA
11-33241-AA
11-33242-AA
11-33243-AA
11-33244-AA
11-33245-AA
11-33247-AA
11-33280-AC
11-33280-BA
11-33288-AA
11-33334-AA
11-33338-AA
11-33338-AA
11-33341-AA
11-33360-AA
11-33365-0A
11-33400-AA
11-33400-AB
11-33410-AA
11-33410-AB
11-33420-AA
11-33425-AA
11-33430-AA
11-33430-AB
11-33432-A4
11-33440-AA
11-3344088
11-33450-AA
11-33450-AB
11-33460-AA
11-33460-BB
11-33520-AB
11-33527-AA
11-33528-AA
11-33528-AB

Pace #
g2

10-12
82
5B-14
5B-12
5B-12
5B-12
58-14
58-12
5B-14
58-12
5A-4
5A4
52
52
52
52
52
5818
5818
5818
5818
58-18
58-18
5814
5B-14
5812
5B-18
58-18
5B-18
6B-18
58-16
58-16
5B-18
58-18
5B-18
5B-18
5B-16
118
58-18
5B-18
18
5818
5818
5B-18
583-18
5818
5818
58-16
58-18
58-18
5B-16



f8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60 FarmtrAC PART Numsers W/CORRESPONOING PAGE NUMBER

ParT #
11.33532.AA
11-33532-AA
11-335635.AA
11-33535-BA
11-33637-AA
11-33538-AA
11-33540-AB
11-33540-BD
11-335842-AA
11-33546-AA
11-33546-AB
11-33565-AA
11.33566-AA
11-33566-AA
11-33685-AA
11-33580-AA
11-33580-BA
113575-536
11-40010-A8
11-40020-A8
11-40703-AA
11-40747-AA
11-40747-AA
11-41069-AA
11-42220-AA
116422.ES
11-55550-BA
11-55560-BA
11-55563-AA
11-57520-AD
- 11-57526-AA
11-57527-AC
11-57648-A8
11-57595-A8
11-80461-AB
11-80462-AA
11-60482-AA
11-60463-AB
11-60463-AB
11-80560-AA
11-60660-AB
11-81021-AA
11-61035-AA
M-B1035-AA
M-B1058-AA
11-61306-AA
11-64591-AA
11-B5057-AA
11-65087-AA
11-868628-AA

Page #

58-16
5B-16
5B-16
5B-16
58-18
58-18
5B-14
5B-14
5B-14
5B-18
5818
5B-16
5A-8
5B-16
5B-16
5B-16
58-16
10-14
3-8
3-8
86
74
8.2
3-8
84
-8
1028
10-28
810
10-26
10-26
10-26
10-28
1G-28
28
28
26
28
26
B4
28
1A4
B4

1A-4
1A-8
3B-2
1A-2
1A-2
1A-16

Parr #
11-68369-AA
11-685878.-AA
11-74109-AA
H1-75010-AA
11-75550-A8
11-78292-AA
11-78300-B8
11-78342-AB
11-78478-AA
11-80010-AA
11-89030-AA
11-88030-AA
11-89280-AA
11-80105-AA
11-90107-AA
11-90108-AA
11-80420-AA
11-90540-AA
11-80563-AA
11-80575-AA
11-90640-BB
11-80770-AA
11-91720-AA
11-93310-AA
11-03333-AA
11-83334-BA
11-84214-AA
11-84236-AA
11-86110-AA
11-96120-AA
11-96130-AA
11-968140-AA
11.98380-AA
11-96390-AA

- 11-96410-AA

11-06410-AA
11-96420-AA
11-86532-AA
11-06532-AA
11-96579-AA
11-96579-AA
11-96579-BA
11-66579-CA
11-66580-AA

- 11-87028-AA

11-97805-AA
11-97808-AA
11-98123-AA
11-98124-AA
11-88125-AA

35/45/60
Pace # ParT #

&8 11-08126-AA
1A-10 11-98127-AA
76 11-88128-AA
&4 11-98130-AF
62 11-T7000-AA
132 12-00663-AA
132 12-04450-BA
132 12-06576-AA
134 12-10107-AA
4B-4 12-10116-AA
3A-2 12-10118-AA
3B-2 12-10160-AA
3B-2 12-10376-BA
24 12-11120-AA
24 12-11130-AA
24 12-11130-CB
24 12-11130-CB
24 12-11140-AB
3B-2 12-11140-CA
24 12-11150-AA
24 12-12370-AA
24 12-12380-BA
3B-20 11-12800-AA
1-8 12-13048-AB
11-6 12-13110-AA
116 12-13110-AC
122 12-13110-BA
11-16 12-13180-AA
10-24 12-13180-AA
10-24 12-13180-BA
10-24 12-13190-AA
10-24 12-13190-BA
1022 12-13440-AA
10-24 12-13480-AA
1022 12-13460-BB
10-24 12-16312-AA
10-24 12-16321-AA
1012 12-18328-AA
10-12 12-16346-AB
10-22 12-16347-AB
10-24 12-18501-AA
10-24 12-16505-AB
10-24 12-16508-AA
10-24 12-19200-AA
14-2 12-30150-AA
14-2 12-30150-AA
14-2 12-30180-AA
13-2 12-30160-AA
13-4 12-33240-AA
134 12-33400-BA

Pace #
13-4
134
132
13-4

12.12
1016
1218
10-26
11-10
11-10
11-10
1110
11-6
11A-20
11A-20
11A-20
1G24
11A.20
11A-20
11A20
11-12
1112
11A.20
11-18
MB-22
11A-20
11A20
11B-22
11A-20
11A.20
11A-20
1A-20
118-22
11A-20
11A-20
12-14
1216
12-14
1214
1214
12-14
12-14
12-14
124
A4
5B-14
5A6
5B-14
5B-16
58.18

Parr #
12-33410-BA
12-33420-AA
12-33514-AA
12-33520-AA
12-33529-AA
12.33532-AA
12-33546-AA
12-45135-AA
12-55550-BA
12-685680-BA
12-61035-AA
12-69750-AA
12-78589-AA
12.78888-AA
12-80100-AA
12-89145-AA
12-88280-AA
12-90380-AA
12-90515-AA
12-80522-AA,
12.80620-AA
12-90680-A8
12-90680-AB
12-97126-CA
12-88130-AE
13-05111-AA
13-05153-AA
13-05190-AC
13-055835-AC
13-11120-AA
1311120-AA
13-11150-AA
13-11180-AA
13-12350-AA
1313110-AA
13-13180-AA
13-13190-AA
13-13331.AA
13-13420-AA
13-13428-AB
13-13460-AA
13-33240-AA
13-33430-AA
13-33480-AA
13.33562-AA
13-33885-AA
13-64150-AA
13-84150-AA
13-84555-AA
13-64586.AA

Pace #
5B-16
5B-16
FB-16
5B-16
58-18
58-16
5B-16

B4
10-28
10-28

3B-4
4B-4

13-4

13-4
4B-4
1§12
aB.2

24

2-4

24

22

22

24

14-2
13-4
10-16
10-16
1016
1016
1MB-22
11C-24
1MB-22
110-24
1114
11C-24
1C-24
11B.22
11-18
11-18
1114
11C-24
5816
5016
5B-16
5B-16
5B-16
3B-2
ap1s
iB-2
ag2

T

o

T



N

Numericar INpEX By Venoor Part Numeer

35/45/60 Farnwrnac Part Numsers w/CORRESPONDING PAGE NUMBER

Part #
13-64557-AA
13.64500-AA
13-64590-AA
13-75500-AB
13-75500-AB
14-11120-AA
14-11130-AA
14-11140-AA
14-11150-AA
14-13180-AA
14-13460-AA
14-16301-BA
14-84590-AA
14-64590-AA
15.80070-AA
15-60080-AA
15-84540-AA
15-64560-AA
16-13300-AA
18-13030-AA
1813031-AA
18-13032-AA
18-13033-AA
20-13110-AA
20-13110-BA
20-13200-AA
22.05530-AB
22-05540-A8
22-05550-AA
22.06477-BA
22-06561-AA
2206562-AA
22-06563-AA
22-06911-AA
22-10301-AA
22-10302-AA
22-10303-AA
22-10304-AA
22-10305-AA
22-12280-AB
22-12380-AA
22-12831-BA
22-13100-CA
22-13101-AA
22-13101-AA
22-13102-AA
22-13201-AB
22-13230-AA
22.16100-AA
22-16100-AA

Pace #

382
3814
3B-2
&2

&2
11C-24
1G24
11G-24
11C-24
MC24
11B-22
12-8
3B-14
3B-2
1A-4
1A4
382
g2
118-22
11-14
11-14
11-14
11-14
110D-26
110-26
11D-26
1016
10-18
10-16
10-16
10-16
10416
1016
10-16
4A-2
116
116
16
11-8
10-16
11-12
1112
114
114
1B8-22
114
1D-26
10-26
11-10
122

Part #
22-16520-AA
22-16600-AA
22-16625-AA
22.30042-AA
22-30042-AA
22-30054-A8
22-300565-AA
22-30056-AA
22-30056-AA
22-30057-AA
22-30057-AA
22-31300-AA
22-31310-AA
22-50430-AA
22-50448-AA
22.50448-AA
22-80438-AA,
22-60438-AB
22-60441-AA
22-60451-AA
22-80452-AA
22-60453-AA
22-80454-AA
22-60456-AA
22-60457-AA
22-80481-AA
22-60461-AA
22-60463-AA
22-81101-AA
22-81150-AA
22-61151-AA
22-61152-AA
22-61153-AA
22-81154-AA,
22-61155-AA
22-61156-AA
22-B1157-AA
22-61158-AA
22-61158-AA
22-81160-8A
22-81161-AA
22-61163-AA
22-61166-AA
22-61166-AA
22-61167-AA
22-81167-AA
22-61180-AA
22-61270-AA
22-61573-AA
22-TO015-AA

35/45/60
Pace # PartT #
126 22-T0113-AB
12.8 22-78294-AA
126 22-80050-CA
5A-4 22-80091-AA
BA-4 22-80002-AA
5A4 22-80083%-AA
5A-4 22-80004-AA
18-2 22-80094-AA
5A4 22.80086-AA
182 22-80100-AA
54 22.80111-AA
5A-4 22.80115-AA
5A-4 22-80116-AA
26 22-8M17-AA
26 22-80118-AA
26 22-80150-AA
18-22 22-80260-BA
1B-22 22-80286-CB
18-22 22-80287-AA
AA6 22-80288-AA
408 22-80290-AA
4A-8 22-80600-BA
AAE 22-88280-AA
4A-8 22.89281-AB
478 22-89290-AA
26 22-90337-BA
3A4 22-90540-AA
4AE 22-30542-AA
1B-6 22-91760-AA
3A6 22-81779-AA
3A6 22-93235-AA
3A-8 22-93333-AA
3A-6 22-83334-AA
3A6 22-88130-AA
3A-8 22-98284-AA
3A-8 22-98285-AA
3A8 22-98298-AA,
3A6 23017-82
3A6 23380-836
3AH 23470-536
3A6 23607-836
3A6 24-40210-000
3A2 25-01010-AA
3A6 25-04100-B8
3A-2 25-05105-AC
3A-8 25-05107-AA
3A6 25.12062-AA
3A8 25.13008-AA
3A-8 25-13010-BA
76 25-13011-AA

Pace#
76
132
4A4
474
4A-4
A4
12-2
4A4
484
Y. W)
4A4
4A4
474
474
4h4
474
474
474
474
AA4
AA-4
4A-2
3A2
3A-2
3A4
3A4
24
24
3B-20
38-20
11-6
116
116
13-4
132
132
132
11-10
1214
1214
4B4
3B-16
5.9
12-18
10-16
10-16
12-8
11-18
1-18
11-18

Parr #
25-13012-AA
25-13100-AA
25.13380-BA
25-18250-BA
25-18251-AA
25-30150-AA
25-30160-AA
25-33281-AA
25-335680-Ak
25-33586-AA
25-96390-AB
25.968390-BA
25-98391-AA
25-096392-AA
26-60070-AA
26-60080-AA
26-84540-AA
27-13130-AA
27-13130-BA
27-13140-AA
27-13140-BA
27-13160-AB
2T-13170-AA
27-13180-AA
27-13180-AA
27-13190-AA
27-13200-AB
2N-508
ZN-608
ZN-608
3008B686-536
300880-S38
30-16321-AA
30-18410-CA
302549-536
302549-536
302610-536
304622-536
304631-S36
304632-536
304633-536
304633-S36
304633-536
304633-536
304634-536
304634-536
304634-338
304648-8386
3D4648-536
304648-536

Pace #
11-18
11-4
11-14
12-2
12-2
5B-12
5B-12
5B-14
10-16
5B-18
10-24
10-24
1024
10-24
1A4
1A4
3B-2
1MD26
1D26
D26
1D-26
11D-26
11028
11D-26
11D-26
1D-26
1MD-26
1026
10-26
811
1A-4
10-16
14-2
12-8
11-6
48-2
12-16
7-4
10-14
12-8
12-12
12-14
12-8
3B-22
12-14
1A-10
12-12
1A-10
A2
5B-18



fBLongAgribusiness

Nuwerical INDEX

By Venpor Part Numser

35/45/60 FarmTrac ParT Nu&aERs w/Corresronping Pace Numser

Parr#
304649-536
304650-536
304650-536
304850-536
304650-S36
304650-S36
304850-536
304652-536
304852-536
304652-536
A04664-536
304665-536
304665-538
304665-336
304666-536
304666-338
304666-S36
304668-536
304668-S36
304668-536
304682-836
304682-536
304682-536
304682-536
304684-S36
304884-536
304684-536
304684-536
304884-536
304684.536
304684-536
304685-536
304686-536
304686-536
304686-836
304686-S36
304686-538
304689-S36
A04701-836
304720-536
304722-536
304722-536
304722-536
04722-838
A04722-536
304722-536
304724-536
304724-S36
304724-536
304724-838
304724-536

Pace #

22
1210
12-2
1A-2
24
28
92
10-24
11410
122
92
12-10
122

- 128

12-10
1A-16
3B4
1012
82
82
11-14
1A2
3A4
3B-2
10-20
1022
10-24
1A-186
72
810
88
48-2
1012
10-24
164
88
28
106
4B-4
18
104
114
12-10
1A-16
18-22
28

12-10
1218
1A-10
1A-12

Parr#
304724-S36
304724-836
304724-536
304728-338
304743.836
304758-536

304758-836

304760-538
304760-836
304760-536

- 304768-336
- 304777-536

304777-S36
304807-536
304862-536
304862-536
304883-S36
304890-536
304912-536
304933-536
304944-536
304946-536
304955-536

. 304962-538

304962-836
304964-836
305023-S
306052-52
305061-82
305076-836
305080-52
305086-52
J1037-536
33796-8536
33795836
33796-836
33796-836
33796-536
33796-536
33797-82
J3797-536
33797-538
J3797-536
33787-.83%6
33797-836
33798-536
J3798-536
33798-838
33798-836

| 33798836

33798-536

35/45/60
Pace # ParT #
64  33799-836
7-4 33799-536
8-8 33798-S6
84 33845-836
98  33845.536
B2 33845-58
4B.2  33846-S36
10-18 33846-536
1A-4 33847-536
2-8 33849-536
14-2 33849-836
102 33848-836
1022 33849-536
1A-8 33849-536
FA-4 33850-836
5B8-12 33924-536
7-4 33925-836
9.4 33825-836
74 33925-536
1456  33925-S36
14-2 33987-536
144 340304-536
74 34053-836
5A-6 34422-536
58-12 34464-536
5812 34670-538
o6 34870-536
106 34670-536
3B-22 34674-836
10-14 34880-5
88 34694-836
IB-22 34791-836
3B-20 34791-538
1110 34792-536
1242 34762.838
12-14 34792-836
126 34792-536
3B-20 34793-536
IB-22 34793-536
1-10 24783-536
1-6 34803-536
118 34803-538
128 34805-338
1A-6 . 34806-836
1-14 24806-538
12-*10 34808-536
12-2 34808-536
12-6 34808-538
3A2 34806-536
g2 34806-S38
3B-22 24806-836

Pace #

1214
1-14
108
82
82
12142
12-16
12416
82
142
145
5A8
58-12
7-4
12-16
8-10
64
7-2
810
96
10-28
14-5
1114
104
104
5A-4
58-12
92
5812
10-18
5A-8
-8
5818
104
10-8
1A-16
28
102
11-6
7-4
11-14
3B8-20
1A-16
12-10
1212
12416
1A-10
1A-10
1A-2
22
3B-2

Parr #
34B06-536
345806-536

. 34806-536

34806-536
34808-836
34806-536
34806-536
34807-536
34807-536
34807-536
34807-S36
34807-536
34807-536
34807-536
34807-536
34807-536
34807-536
34807-536
34807-536
34807-836
34807-536
34807-S8
34808-52
34808-536
34808-336
34808-536
34808-536
34808-536
34808-336
34808-836
34802-536
34809-536
34809-836
34809-336
34808-536
34809-536
34800-538
34810-536
34811-536
34814-336
34903-536
349304-5
34941-536
34941-536
34941-536
34941-536
34941~-336
34042.836
84078-536
34987-87
351060-536

Pace #
4A-2
4B-2
4B-2
4B8-4
5A-4

82
9.2
10-18
10-18
10-20
1020
1022
11-14
11-4
12-10
12-14
1A.2
1B-22
28
72

10-24
1028
11-10
12-10
1A-10
1A-12

48-2

12-16
12-16

5A-8

5A-8

B4
5B8-16

14-5
S5A-G
11-14
-4
11-14
12-12
12-14
A4
3B-2
12-2

10-28

P



LT,

Ky

e

8 LongAgribusiness

" NUMERICAL INDEX

By Venoor Part NuyBer

35/45/60 Farmmrac Part Numeers w/Corresponping Pace Numeer

ParT #
351666-5
352321-536
383374536
353810-836
3584235-835
365431-836
356420-536
356420538
357622-536
350264-836
370684-S
370924-8
370924-8
370924-5
371433-836
371433-836
373673.836
3750575
376009-5
376415-S36
3768415-836
376421-8Y
377184-336
377380-836
377360-536

377485-5100

377480-S
377490-538
377400-S76
378310836
378336-536
378881-8
378276-536
379304-5
379400-336
379409-538
379414-536
370548-S
379586-336
378678-3
380201-836
380793-836
8170768
361714-836
382015-8
JB2675-5
38308-58
383705-536
383004-536
385458-3
385894-536

Pace #

10-2
38-20
10-18
1014
96
72
11-14
12-18
484
10-28
1A-14
72
7-4
86
162
10-22
10-14
22
1A-10
11-8
84
84
10-28
11-18
38-20
3B-2
5B-12
9.2
5A6
1A-16
1A-2
28
10-6
-8
10-2
10-22
104
1A-2
3B-20
7-4
3B4
10-28
1022
102
1A-12
1A8
1012
11-10
10-26
1A-2
10-18

Part #
387930-536
368769-8
380873.52
300488-336
380625-336
380627-5
380629.836
42.011.080
42874-336
42897.536
43104-836
43164-52
43191-82
44710-836
44719.836
44719536
44719-836
44719.536
44719-538
44719536
44719536
44722536
44722-536
44722-536
44722-336
44722-536
44722-536
44722-536
44722-536
44722.536
44723.836
44724-S36
44728-536
44726-536
44726.536
447268536
44726-836
44726-836
44726-S38
44728-S36
44728-536
44728.536
44728.536
44730-836
44730.836
44738-58
44736.58
44742.536
44746-536
44811-836
44881-536

35/45/60
Pace # ParT #
52 A45258-52
11-10 45964-536
10-8 46007-S36
1A-2 46007-836
1A:2 46008-836
1A-2 46009536
1A2 46009-536
1B-2 5.16.14.0a
3B-4 528040
18 528040
84 50000120
1A-8 50.00022.0¢
1A~12 50.00023.0a
AB-4 50.00025.0
11-10 50.00026.0
12-12 50.001212b
12-14 50002110
12-6 50.00429.0
12-8 £0.00568.0a
3B-20 50.02116.0
aB-22 50400520
1110 50.10053.0
11-14 £50.10134.0
12-10 50.10161.0a
122 50.10258.0a
12-6 50.10308.0
12-8 £0.10310.0
22 50.10466.0
3A-2 50528-536
B2 S0BE-4230-A
118 S08E-7064-A,
1-10 54 21.0628
11-18 54 21.06.28
12-10 54.21.10.29a
1A-16 54.21.10.2%a
28 54.26.01.03
3B.22 54,27.01.042a
B4 54,28.01.16
o2 54.51.02.01#
10-20 5461.05.02
12-14 H4042-536
12-2 54049-536
3820 54351-536
10-14 BEBT0-571
122 56008-536
1212 56301-52
12-16 58639-336
10-28 58665-336
80 58655-336
142 bB657-536
810 58662-5338

Pace #
11.6
1A-4
78
7-8
2-8
76
7-8
18-22
18-12
1B-16
3A-2
18-22
1B-2
1B.2
18.2
186
1B-16
3A.2
1B8-22
1B-18
26
18-18
18-2
1B.22
18-12
1B-18
1B-18
3A.2
12-6
8.4
78
1B-14
1B-16
18-6
26
3A-2
18-18
1B-18
1B-22
1B-14
aB-20
11-14
11-14
126
16
10-4
1A~4
104

104
104

Parr #
£R663-536
58663-536
58676-336
58677-836
58678-336
58679.536
58701-536
58719-336
58726-336
BO600-336
60466.5
63757-536
7T1NH-10768-A
TENH-16NE00-A
TENF-3N285-A,
TINH-4N103-A
TiNH-AN105-A
TINH-568-A
T1NH-6580-A
TINH-8260-A
TINFLGT792-A
TANH-8AE38-A
TANH-ONO35-A,
TINH-ONO35-A
72003-58
T2003-58
72003-58
72005-S8
72017-88

T017-58

72017-88
72017-38
72026-58
72035-58
72035-88
72053-536
720564-38
72054-58
72055-58
72055-58
72090-58
72NH-10062-A
72NH-11055-A
72NH-11059-A
T2NH-11082-A
T2NH-11135-A
72NH-11448-A
72NH-8B306-A
72NH-8165-A
T2NH-8176-A
72NH-9176-B

Pace #
10-24
104
82
82
82
82
82
7-4
7-4
8-2
1926
12-6
1110
12-8
8A-4
8-10
8-10
10-26
1A-10
AB-4
3B-20
22
3A-4
3B.2
R
8-'6
96
1076
10-6
64
8-10
o986
10-28
10-26
EB-14
10-28
5.2
11-10
10-26
7-4
52
14
14
11-4
114 -
114
11-4
1A-8
3B-18
3B-18
3B-18


http:54.61.05.02
http:54.28.01.16
http:54.26.01.03
http:54.21.06.28
http:54.21.06.28
http:50.10161.0a
http:50.00558.0a
http:50.00121.2b
http:50.00023.0a
http:50.00022.Df
http:5.16.14.0a

-] LO“gAgﬂbUSlneSS NumericaL INDEX By Venpor Part NUMBER

35/45/60
35/45/60 FARM TRAC PART Numeers w/CORRESPONOING Page NumBeR

ParT # Pace # Part # Pace #
74127-S 1028 TONH-A728-AA 86
74142.5 106 8.07.10.0 3A-2
74178-8 1A-12 811280 iB-18
74181-8 96 8.14.808.0 4A-2
74181-8 5A-6 8.16.07.0 1B-22
74181.8 5B8.12 8.18.02.01 18.22
74188-3 92 SONH-15330-A 1118
74NH-1007.B 52 B8ONH-17N268-AA 1112
TANH-1050-AA 812 SONH-17N271-AA 1112
- TANH-13R312.A  11-18 SONH-3517-AA 5A-8
T4NH-16N551.AA  12-8 BONH-3552-AA 5A-8
TANF-2N461-A 810 SONH-3581-AA 5A-10
74NH-3EG16-A 12-8 S0NH-3503-AA 5A-8
74NH-6438-A 1A-2 BONH-3595-AA 5A-8
TANH-6828-A 10«16 80NH-3595-BA 5A-8
TANM-7201-A 7-4 80ONH-3595-CA 5A8
7ANH-8287-A 4B-4 S0NH-36847-AA BA-S8
TANH-SN101-A 3B-4 - 80NH-36847-BA 5A-8
FANH-ON102-A 3B-4 BONH.3772-AA S5A-8
TANH-ONG63-A A2 S0NH-3A710-AA S5A-8
74NH-ONGG3-A  3B-18 80ONH-3C815-AA 5A-8
TANH-ONGE3-A 3B-2 BONH-3N531-AA 5A-8
- TANH-4282-A &4 S8ONH-3N883-AA 5A8
TENH-8ES27-A 38-14 8ONH-3N842.A48  BA-10
768023-536 3B8.22 S0NH-3NB46-AA 5A8
76232536 810 SONH-3NS47-AA 5A-8
76237-536 72 SONH-3N950-AA  5A-10
FENH-11ND76-A 11-4 SONH-~-3NO51-AA 5A-8
- 76NH-16N802-A 12-6 BONH-3NOE2-AA 5A8
TENH-18N802-A 12-8 SONH-3NOS2-BA, 5A-8
TENH-16N803-A 12-6  SONH-3NO52-CA 5A-10
7TENH-16N8O3-A 12-8 SONH-3NB52-DA 5A-10
FENH-1ND12-AA 812  8ONH-544-AA 108
TONH-TRE02-A 64  BONH-6808-AA 1A-18
TENH.8350-A 3B-16  SONH-BWEB3-AA  1A-16
TINH-2N547-A 986  30NH-SA335-AA 3B8-4
T7NH-AD0E-A 104 B1INMH-4211-AA 6-4
78E-2477 84  BINH-4ND20-AA 82
T8NH-1ONB49-AA 1112 81NH-6828-A 1A-10
TENM-16NES1-AA 12-8  S81NH-8N111-AA 48-4
78NH-4236-A 84 S1NH-9613-AA 2-2
TENH-4A162-AA 84 81NF.9513-AA 24
T8NH-638-AA 1016 81NH-9B226-AA 132
T8NH-838-AA 1020  82NH-3548-AA 5A-8
TBNH-EGNB0G-AA 1A-6 82NH-3C539-AA 5A-10
TENH-7503-A 64  BZNH-3N575-AA 5A-10
78NH-8D270-AA  3B20  82NH-3N576-AA 5A.10
TANH-2824-AA 96  82NH-3NBS48-AA 5A-10
TONH-8714-AA 1A2  B82NH-3NG49-AA 5A-8
TONH-6714-AA 18-20  82NH-4AND32-AA 02
74  82NH-8057-AA 1A4

ParT # Pace #
TINH-OB273-A 3B-2
72NH-0D3256-A 3B.18
TZNH-SD510-A 38-8
T2NH-BES28-A 3B8-14
T2NH-8EE20-A 3B8.2
72NH-9F278-A 3B-18
72NH-9G547-A 3B-14
73268-S ' 52
73329-S 1A-2
73871-536 8-10
73919-836 64
73919.536 9.6
73NH-1045-A 14-5
TINH-10NOOS-A 1-8
TINH-10NDOE-A 11-8
TINH-14277-A 1110
T3NH-14301-A  1MA-20
TaNM-14361-A 11822
T3NH-14301-A  11G-24
T3NH-14301-A  11D-26
T3NH-14NOC4-A  11A20
73NH-14NOO4-A 11B-22
TINH-14NOO4-A 1G24
TANH-14NOO4-A  11D-26
73NH-14N330-A 11A20
73NH-14N330-A 11B-22
73NH-14N330-A 11G-24
T3NH-14N330-A  11D-26
TANH-{TNZTS-A 11412
73NH-3R765-B 12-8
TINH-3R766-A 12-8
TINH-4EN107-A 8-10
T3NH-8784-A 1A-2
TINH-BA373-A 1A2
T3NH-BKB32-A 1A-16
73NH-9155-A 3B-18
73NH-O185A 384
7 3NH-9F586-A 3B.2
T3NH-ONZTS-A 3A-4
73NH-BN279-A 3B.2
TANH-BN279-AN 1012
73NH-ON846-A 3B-4
73NH-GNG4T.A 3B-4
7INH-GNGSS-A 3B-20
7aNH-GNBS1-A . 3B-14
73NH-GN661-A 38.2
TINH-ONGE1-A T4
T3NH-ONBE2-A 38-2
T3NH-ONGE3-A 3B-14
T3NH-ONT23-A 3B-20
74034-536 10-6

TONH-7005-AB

Parr#
82NH-BEOR7-AA
82NH-8100.AA
B2NH-SABB3-AA
82NH-9AB64-AA
82NH-9B840-AA
82NH-9B&42.A
82NH-ONBG23-AA
8ZNH-ONS43-AA
82NH-N885.AA
82NH-MN885-BA
83NH-1130-AA
83NH-545-AA
83NH-6518-AA
83NH-B835-AA
BANH-3N529-AA
BANH477-AA
B4NH-477-AA
84NH-600-AA
84NH-7DOB1-AA
SANH-0282-AA
SANH-8425-AB
84ANH-2C331-AA
SANH-DOB5-AA
85NH-5230-AC
85NH-6375-AB
85NH.7017.AB
85NH-7NO36-AA
85NH-7N300-AA
B5NH-E740-AA
BENH-9779-AA
85NH-BA337-AA
85NH-GAS55-BA
85NH-0AB568-BA
85NH-DAB57-BA
85NH-DATE0-DA

BENH-OATO1-AA
85NH-ONE5E-AA

85NH-ONGEG-BA
85NH-ONBES-CA
85NH-ONE57-AA
86196-836
86301-836
86301-536
86327-536
86327-536
86483-596
86483-505
868483-595
86486-505
86NH-2248-AB
86NH-2247-AB

Pace #
1A-4
4B-4

2-4
2-4
22
2.2
2.2
22
1020
10-20
52
108
1A-10
10-20
1018
1010
10-8
1020
64
3B8-4
28
3820
10-10
28
1A-8
7-6
7-8
76
3B-20
3B-20
3B-2
3B8-4
3B-4
3B-4
38.20
3B-20
3B8-20
3B-20
3B-20
aB-20
5B-16
10-18
10-24
10418
10-20
1018

10-24

5816

10«16
92

o2

h\'-.

T,



o

35/45/60
35/45/60 Earmtrac ParT Numbers w/CDRRESPONDING PAGE NuMBER
ParT # Pace # Parr # Pace #
87651-536 1A-2 BONH-689-AA 10-2
B7651-536 74 BONM-6065-AA 1A-2
87852-836 1A-2 SONM-B065-BA 1A-10
B7657-536 82 BONH-6549-AA 1A-10
B7708-836 10-10 B9NH-NBO5-AA 10-2
87703836 7-4 BA-TOBS-A 8.4
87711-536 i0.22 OONH-18N477-AA 12410
B7747-536 74 SONH-ZN124-AA 9-2
87747-S36 82 GONH-2N125-AA axg
87837-536 10-14 SONH-310798-AA 5A-4
87838-536 10-14 O0ONH-3123-AA 5A-8
B7838-336 1A-2 GONH-3314-AA 5A-4
87901-836 BA-6 O0ONH-354228-AA 5B-18
87801-536 52 OONH-3600-AA 5A-8
B7901-536 5B-12 SONH-3A443-AA 5A-4
87907-536 10-28 SONH-3C765A 5A-8
87907-536 810 SONH-3C765-A 5A-8
B7907-536 96  OONH-3N052-AA 5A4
87907-58 64 SONH-3ND52-BA 5A4
87813-58 9-2 SONH-3N227-AA 5A-4
B7NH-11008-AA 11-4 SONH-3N766-AA SAB
B7NH-11350-AA 114 OONM-3N7658-AA  5B-12
87NH-11K134-AA 11-4 GONH-4010-AA 88
BTNH-16NTB5-AA 122 SONH-422C-AA 8-8
BTNH-16N200-AA 12-2 O0ONH-42205-AB 8-
BINH-18NO10-AC 122 OONH-4229-AC 8-8
BTNH-2455-AA o6 O0ONH-4229-AD 88
BTNH-2N1353-AB 92 OONH-4228-AE 88
B7TNH-3Ng48-AA  3B-20 OONH-4220-AF 83
B87NH-3N848-BA  3B-20 SONH-4NOBG-AA 810
B7TNMH-3N948-CA 3B20 SONH-4NOB7-AA 816
B7NH-4230-AA 92 O0NH-535-AB 10-26
BYNH-4ND31-AA 92 YONH-550-AA 10-26
BTNM-T141-AA 7-8 QONH-560-A4 10-28
B7NH-7145-AA -8 GONH-ENOB3-AA 810
B7TNH-7A385-AA 7-8 SONH-6051-AA 1A-2
B7NH-TNO71-AA 7-8 QONH-6051-BB 1A-2
B7TNH-LBOZ-AA 10-4 YONH-8600-AB 4B8-2
B8NH-1050-AA 812 S0NH-8NO3B-AA 12-2
88NH-1200-AA 52 SONH-8NO36-AA 4B-4
BBNH-TNO20-AA 812 SONH-8N301-AA 12-2
BBNH-1NO21-AA 812 SONH-K840-AA 10-26
BENH-ZN133-AA g-2 GINH-10241.A4 1312
88NH-526-AA 10-6 INH-1106-AA 52
B88NH-5048-AA 1A-4 21NH-1BAB37-AA 12-2
BBNH-6250-AA, 1A-12 QINH-17TN275-AA  11-12

fE LongAgribusiness

Part # Pace #
BENH-2NG41-AA o-2
86NH-2N135-AA 92
BENH-2315-AA 94
86N H-2463-AA 96
86NH-2B002-AA 92
BENH-4233-A0 8-
B86NH-4614-AA 84
86NH-4AZ42-AA 84
BENH-4NQO7 4-AA, 9.2
B86NH-4N108-AC 92
BENH-9B273-AA 3B+
BENH-OF593.AA  3B-14
B6NH-9F593-AA 3B-4
BENH-ONETS-AA 384
g7006-805 108
87007-S94 10-14
87010-ES 1012
B7010-594 10-22
g7010-305 10-10
87010-595 102
g7010-595 10-24
87010-395 10-8
87012-595 10-10
g7012-585 1012
87012-595 10-2
87012-S85 1024
87012-595 10-8
87014-595 10-10
87016-835 10-2
87016594 72
87024-594 10-18
87028-594 810
87032-585 1022
87032-895 10-24
87034-595 10-2
87034-885 10-24
87035-53094 10-18
B7035-594 1A4
B87035-594 354
87035-595 10-2
87044-595 10-2
87055894 10-16
87055-804 10-18
B7057-594 10-20
87057-584 10-16
g7059-596 10-18
87067594 1112
87106-584 10-6
87145-584 1018
&7650-536 BA-6
87650-536 1A-2

BONH-14NO04-AA 11A-20
BONH-14N004-AA 11B-22
BGNH-14N004-AA 11C-24
BONH-14NO04-AA 11D-26
89NH-537-AA 102

Numericar INDEX By Venpor Part NumBer

YINH-IND13-AA 52
9INH-INO14-AA 52
91NH-2N127-BA 82
91NH-2N128-AA B2
91NH-2ZN134-AB 82

ParT # Pace #
F1NH-ZN136-AA a2
9INH-2N289-AA 9-6
O1NH-380777-AA 84
91NH-3N303-AA HA4
91NH-3N303-BA SA-4
91NH-4013-BA 88
9INH-4204-AA 84
9INH-4220-AA 84
Q1NH-4244-BA 88
INH-4374-BA O-2
91NH-487 3-AA -2
9tNH-4968-AA 8-
S1NH-4NOO1-BA 92
S1NH-595-AA 10-28
91NH-63068-AA 1A-8
GINH-6571-AA 1A-10
91NH-68306-AA 1A-8
91INH-7113-AA 76
91NH-7231-AA -4
S1INH-7277-AA 72
JINH-TA488-AA 1.2
SINH-TNO72-AA 78
INH-BNOSS-AA 11-10
21NH-BNOSS-AA 12.2
1NH-9D546-BA 3B-8
SINH-9MB25-AA 3B4
91NH-BEB1-AA 10-26
92NH-10A883-AA  11-12
Q2ZNH-11634-AA 11-16
9ZNH-11862-A 11-14
O2NH-11662-BA 1114
92NH-11NE654-AA 11414
92NH-13802-AA 11-14
QZNH-13A350-AA 11-16
92NH-13N360-AA 11-18
9ZNH-168451-AA 12-10
82NH-16848-AB 12-8
92NH-16A801-AA 134
Q2NH-18N340-AA 12412
G2NH-16N341-A4 12412
G2NH-18N476-AA 12410
O2NH-2472.BA 3B.22
92NH-2A186-AA 95
92NH-3280-BA BA4
G2NH-3307-BA 5A-4
Y2NH-3503-AA BA-B
S2NH-320127-AA 11-18
92NH-3A318-AA 5A-4
92ZNH-3NO71-AA 5A-4
82NH-3NOT7 1-BA 5A-4
22NH-3N306-AA BA4



W LOI‘IgAng business TN By Venoor Parr Numser

35/45/60
35/45/60 FarmTrac Parr Numsers w/Corresponping Pace NUMBER
Part # _ Pace # ParT # Page #
92NH-3R655-AA 12-8 93NH-16N757-AA 12-6
OZ2NH-4194-AA 88 G3NH-16N773-AA 12-6
ONH-4A194-AN 88 S3NH-18NS08-AA 12-2
G2NH-546-AA, 10-2 GANMH-17N713-AA 11-18
9ONH-583-AB 10-28 93NH-1NO58-AA 812
OONH-H684-AA 16-26 93NH-2472-AA aB-20
G2NH-596-AA 10-28 GANH-2472-AA aB-22
G2NH-H97-AA 10-28 93NH-3008-AB 5A~4
G2NH-8010-BA 1A-2 SANH-3008-AB 5A-6
Q2NH-8200-A8 1A-14 G3NH-3011-AB 5A-4
GONH-7120-AA 7-8 G3NH-3054-AA 5A-5
O92NH-7210-AA 72 O3NH-3054-AA, - 5A-6
OZNH-7210-BA 72 O3NH-311920-AA 142
OZNH-8AB53-AA 4B-2 GANH-3367-AA 5A-6
S2NH-902-AA 3IM-2 O3NH-3367-AA 5812
92NH-8002-AA aB-2 O3NH-3503-AB BA-4
92NH-9735-A8 aB-22 O3NH-351505-AA 5A-6
AZNH-9805-AA aB-20 S3NH-351505-AA 8B-12
92NH-9807-A aB-22 93NH-3A070-AA 5A4
G2NH-9B273-AA aB-2 S3NH-3A125-AA BAH
PRNH-9BE11-AC 3B-22 93NH-3A126-AA 5B-12
92NH-80823-AB ap-22 I3NH-3A125-DA B5A6
OZNH-ONST5-AA 3B-4 93NH-3A125-DA 58-12
G2NH-ON719-AB ap-22 O3NH-3AZ08-AA 5A-6
92NH-ONT20-AA 3B-20 93NH-3A208-AA 5B-12
NH-ONT35-AA 322 93NH-3A208-BA 5A8
92NH-ONB50-AB ap-22 83NH-3A208-BA 5B-12
G2NH-BO20-AA 106 9ANH-3A367-AA 5A-6
O2NH-BO21-AA 106 O3NH-3A38T7-AA 5B-12
G2NH-DB49-AA 810 O3NH-3A443-A8 5A-4
ONH-DB40-AB &10 G3NH-3NOS1-AA 5A-6
PNH-NEE3-AA 810 O3NH-4AN191-AA 8-10
B2NH-NS63-AB 10-28 GANH-578-AA 10-28
92NH-N583-AB 8-*10 GINH-5E063-AA &10
PNH-NOOS-AA 10-2 93NH-8010-AA 1A2
O3NH-1017-AA - 812 OINH-6055-AA 1A-2
93NH-10241-AA 1112 GINH-5750-AA 1A-2
O3NH-1100-BA 812 GINH-BA255-AA 1A-12
93NH-1120-AA 812 S3NH-BNBOD-AA 1A~
93NH-13A439-CA 1-14 93NH-7201-AA 7-2
O3NH-13N427-AA 11-18 93NH-7222-AA 72
SINH-13NBEO-CA 11A-20 QINH-TAD20-AH, T2
A3NH-13NBAE0-CA 118-22 S3NH-7A510-AA £t
93NH-13NBS0-CA 1G24 O3NH-TNOS7-AA 7-6
93NH-13AR31-AA 11-16 IINH-7R502-A 84
A3INH-14NDS0-BA 11-16 93NH-ENOB85-AA 12-2
G3NH-14K064-AA 11A-20 93NH-8NB30-AA 1A4
H3NH-14K064-AA 11B-22 GINH-9ABE0-AA 24
G3NH-14K354-AA 11C-24 93NH-SABST-AA 2-4
93NH-14NDS9-AA 134 93NH-9B746-AA 3B-20
93NH-16450-AB 12-10 OG3NH-GNBB0-AA 2-4

Parr #
93NH-C546-AA
OANH-CO05-AA
OINH-NEG3-AA
OINH-NGB4-AA
O57E-1195
857E-3123-A
957E-4220
O57E-4228
O57E-532
957E-850
957E-551
O57E-554-8
O57E-566
957E-7010
957E-7071-B
OR7E-7245
957E-7245
O5TE-727.M
Q57E-732
O57E-7728
957E-790
957E-832
O57E-837
O57E-084-B
O57E-984633
960E-1065-A
880E-1076
S80E-46156
880E-4627
97013-836
97013-838
97325-335
97325-535
97342-836
97408-336
97410-S
97411-536
97413-85386
97413-838
97468-3
97470-536
97480-836
9B7ET143-A
845103740415
B1.08.658.8
B1.08.70-8.8
B1.08.80-8.8
BB-7234
BB-7234
CONN-A783-4
CONN-B988-A

Pace #

10-2
10-2
10-28
10-26
52
5B-12
84
84
10-2
10-6
10-6
10-26
10-26
82
7B
7-2
8-10
7-6
7B
7-6
7-8
10-2
10-10

10-10
10-18

3B-2

10-14
106
10-14
106

10-6
106
10-6
78
3B-18
18-14
1B-16
1B-14
74

10-24

ST



P

{8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

35/45/60 Farmrrac Parr Numsers w/Corresponping Pace NumBer

Part # Pace # Part # Pace # ParT # Pace #

C1.22x1.2 1B8-6 CENN-3A443-A 5B-12 CBNN-T276-A 7.2

C2DE-8255-A 48-4 CENN-3CT765-A 5A-8 CENN-7410-C 7-2

CSHN-DB5S-A 10-22 CSNN-3C765-A 5A-8 CSNN-747-A 85

CONE-6265-A 1A-10 CBNN-3C765-A 58-18 CONN-7600-A 1A-8

CENE-8278-A 1A-10 CHNN-3NOS2-A 5B-12 CENN-7800-A 82

COBNE-B278-A 1A-12 CHNN-3NC54-B 88-12 CHNN-7609-B 1A-8
. CONE-B3086-A 1A-8 CHNN-3ND71-A 8B-12 CSNN-7608-B 82

CSNE-B316-B 1A-8 CBNN-3NG71-B 5B.12 CONN-77086-A 78

CONE-8312.F 1A-8 CHNN-3NO71.C 5812 CONN-772-A 76

CONE.B520-A 1A-10 CONN-3N532-A 10-18 CENN-7A452-A 76

C5NE-8567-8B A0 CENN-4684-A, 84 CHNN-TAST8-A o4

CONE-B587-A 1A-10 CSNN-475-8 10-2 C5NN-7ABT5-A o4

CSNE-BG28-AA 1A-16 CHNN-4385.C 82 C5NN-TAG15-A 7-4

CONE-B853-A 1A-10 CENN885-C 8-8 CENN-7B226.1, 72

CONE-BA254-A 1A-12 CBNN-4885.0) &2 CONN-7B340-A 78

CENE-BB3DS-A 1A-8 C5NN-4885-12 &8 CSNN-7C095-D 78

CBNE-8509-4, 48.2 CHNN-4885-E 82 CHNN-TKO13-E 76

CHNE-8513-A 4B-2 C5NN-4885-F 88 CENN-TNO11-B 7-8

CENE-D07.C 1A-12 CSNN~4AGS3-B 84 COHNN-7TNC44-A 7-8

CENE-9628-B 22 CENN-4ND27-A &8 CONN-TNO51-B 75

CBNE-QES28-B 3B-8 CHNN-4NDAT-A 810 CBNN-7TNO64-A 76

CENE-9F586-A 384 CENN-502-A 104

C5NE.OF588-D) 3B-4 CHNN-50Z-A 82

CANE.OF598-A 1A4 CS5NN-518-B 10-4

C5NH-DI81-A 10-22 CBNN-525-B 16-2

CENH-N513-A 10-22 CHNN-530-B 106

CENN-1012-83 52 CONN-547-B 10-2

CS5NN-10NBB0-B H-10 CENN.TOA9-E 78

CONN-10N768-8 1M1-1G CENN-7T050.C 76

CSNN-1107-F 52 CENN-7064-A 76

CBNN-11467-R Tu CONN-7086-A 78

C5NN-11NGDH1-A 72 CHNN-7100-F 76

CONN-11NOOZ2-A 72 CHNN-7102.F 76

CENN-TINOD3-B T2 CONN-7106-D2 78

CENN-1tN496-A 14-14 CBNN-7111-N 76

CHNN-14277-D 11.1G CBNN-T113-B 7-8

CANN-18NG31-B 126 CONN-7127-A 78

CHNN-18NB44-B 128 C5NN-7127-B 7-8

CENN-16N847-A 126 CONN-T140-B 7B

CHNN-18NG55-A 122 CONN-717-A 86

CENN-2472-8 96 CBNN-720-A 88

CENN-ZB184-A 12-10 CHONN-7213-A 72

CHNN-2N320-A 9.2 CONN-7221-C -4

CONN-ZN430-A o8 C5NN-7229-B 74

CENN-2NB47-8 o8 C5NN-7231-A 72

CENN-3125-A 5A6 CBNN-7231-8 7.2

CHNN-3125-A 5B-12 CENN.723-A 86

CHNN-3586-A 5A-8 CENN-7240-A 74

C5NN-3590-F 5A-8 CENN7240-AD 74

CENN-3AQ70-A 58-12 CONN-.7240-8 74

CONN-3AD72-A 5B-12 CONN-7240-L. 74



PartT #
CENN-7NOB4-A
CONN-TN135-A
CHNN-TN135-B
CENN-7N135-C
CBNN-TN144-A
CENN-7TN160-A
CHNN-7TN181-A
CENN-TN225.C
CBNN-TN301-C
CENN-TN308-A
CHNN-7N430-A
CBhN-7N458-A
CENN-7NSGS-A
CANN-805-D
CSNN-807-1)
CENN-8115-B
C5NN-8115-B
CHNN-8125-A
C5NN-8286-8
C5NN-8348-B
CE5NN-8A2B6-A
CENN-924-A
CENN-SB746-A
CBNN-GNO71-A
C5NN-BNO71-A
CENN-ABO4-A
CENN-ASZ28-B
CHNN-AS45-C
CENN-ADES-B
CHNN-B853-B
C5NNMN-D851-B
CSNN-ES87-A
CENN-K834-8
CENN-K834-C
CH5NN-KE&34-D
CHNN-N448-A
CHNN-N705-A
CBNN-N722-B8
CENN-N818-E
CONN-N819-F
CHNN-NB823-G
CENN-NB26-A
CENN-NE50-1
CHNN-NO17-A
CENN-NS18-A
CHENN-NS34-A
CHNN-N942.A
CHNN-N948-A
CENN-N949-A
C5NN.Ng51-B

Pace #
786
78
7-8
78
78
78
72
74
76
T2
78
72
82

14-2
14-2
1A~4

4B4

484
434
124
12-4
10-10
3822
A4
3B-2
142
14-2
1G-28
10-2
1012
1A-12

102
10-2
10-2
11-18
7-8

14-2
142
14-2
14-2
10-26
10-14
10-14
10-14
10-14
10-12
8-2
82

ParT#
CBNN-NOGB-A
CHNN-N991-B
C5NN-N981-B
CHPN-PO51-A
C7NN-10NG62-A,
C7NN-10NE63-A
C7NN-10NE63-A
C7NN-10NB63-A
C7NN-10NEE3-A
CT7NN-10NEGE3-A
CTNN-14450-A
C7NN-14452.C
CTNN-16625-M
C7NN-18NE58-A
CTNN-ZN145-A
C7NN-3655-B
C7NN-591-A
C7TNN-E500-B
C7NN-6513-A
C7NN-6584-B
C7TNN-E623-A
C7NN-8653-A
C7TNN-GAGOS-A
C7NN-GNODS-A
C7NN-702-B
C7NN-721-A
C7NNT227-A
C7NN.7571-B .
C7NN-722-B
CTNN-TA247-A
C7NN-7NO55.C
C7NN-7TN458-A
C7NN-TNG15-J
C7NN-TN598-A
C7NN-8042.A
CTNN-8504-B
C7TNN-2658-C
C7NN-8G524-A
C7NN-AB 11-A
C7NN-B777-B
CTNN-B781-A
C7NN-B853-A
C7NN-N740-A
C7NN-NES5D-A,
C7NN-NS41-A
CONN-16NE32-A
CONN-2N117-A
CONN-ZN120-A
CONN-2N121-A
CONN-2N131-A

25 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
35/45/60 Farmtrac Part Numeers w/CDRrRrRESPONDING PAGE NuNMBER

Pace #
10-14
102
10-22
10-22
1110
11-10
11A-20
118-22
1M1C-24
11026
#1-10
11-10
126
126
96
5A-8
10-28
1A-10
1A-10
1A-10
1A-16
1A-16
1A-16
1A2
78
86

72
6-2
7-8

72
76

72
54
64
12-6
48-4
2.2
1A-4
104
76
76
1012
85
10-12
10-14
12-6

o4
a4
94
o4

Parr#
CONN-ZN132.A
CONN-4N106-A
CONN-667E5-A
CONN-6730-B
CONN-6734-A
CONN-EA253-A
CONN-BN250-A
CONN-BN251-A
CONN-7040.D
CONN-7NO71-A
CENN.BS27-A
CONN-HB891-A
DONN-14N204-B
DONN-16474-C5
DONN-16N498-C
DONN-2N128-AA
DONN-ZN138-A
DONN-2N138-A
DONN-2N141-A
DONN-2ZN154-A
DONN-E514-A
DONN-6890-A
DONN-8880-A
DONN-8NO11-A
DONN-E6NO12-A
DONN-8NO12-A
DONN-8NO96-C
DONN-AS10-A
D1o2
D111
D1NN-4208-B
DINN473C
DINN-8670-A
DINN-8674-A
D1NN-BABOC-A
D1NN-7518-A
D1NN-7550-A
DINN-7NG17-D
D1NN-BN212-A
D1NN-A788-A
DINN-B731-A
D1NN-BOGS-N
D1NN-P780-A
DZNN-2N511-C
E2NN.BS97-A
D2ZNN-BS97-A
DZNN-HE80-A
D2NN-JI58-A
D3NN-10C318-C
D3NN-10N311-A

Pace #
92
810
1A-16
1A-16
1A-16
1A-12
1A-8
1A-10
78
78
10-28
10-*24
72
12-10
12-10
9.2
g2
8.2
g2
o-2
TA-10
1A-2
18-20
1A2
1A-2
1B8-22
124
10-26
1218
12.18
84
106
1A-18
1A-16
1A-16
64
62
64
12-8
811
78
10-24
811
88
10-22
10-24
10-24
10-14
48-2
1118

AT



@ LongAgfibUSineSS NumeRICAL INDEX By Venpor Part Numser

35/45/60
35/45/60 Farmirac Part NumBers w/CORRESPONDING PAGE NUMBER
Parr # Pace # Parr # Page # Parr # Page #
D3NN-16626-L 12-5 DANN-BE36-F 10-24 DENN-3NBO8-AA 5iB-18
D3NN-17N264-B3 11-12 D4NN-B936-G 10-24 DENN-6268-AA 1A-10
D3NN-17N289-A 1142 DANN-DB31-A 10-18 DENN-GNODZ-AA 1A-2
D3NN-5168-A 10-4 D4NN-ESS7-B 10-20 D8NN-7580-BB 6-2
D3NN-517-A 10-8 DANN-HE72-A 10-18 DBNN-ON178-AB 1412
D3NN-E19-A 106 D4NN-JB37-A 10-14 DBNN-KSG0-AA 10-18
DANN-5C250-BA 2.8 DANN-JO78-A 10-6 DBNN-P910-AA 10-2
D3NN-5C250-BA 2.8 DANN-KO91-A 10-18 DONN-228-AA 1012
D3NN-645-A 102 D4ANN-K984-A 1018 DONN-2N337-FA 98
N3NN-BAB20-E 1A-16 DANN-K998-A 10-16 DONN-7037-AA 72
D3NN-016-K 10-10 DANN-KS98-A 10-20 DENN-7037-AA 82
D3NN-9430-A 2.8 DANN-L830-A 10-18 DONN-GNAB7-AA 3A2
D3NN-9430-A 2.8 D4ANN-L863-A 10-14 DONN-ON187-AA 3B-2
D3NN-B496-A 1012 D4NN-NG29-A 10-16 DONN-C728-AA 78
DANN-R501-A 108 D4NN-NE25-A 10-20 - EDPN3K758-A 5B-16
DINN-BS11-B 10-4 DaNN-N§29-B 10-16 EONN-10N334-AC 118
D3NN-B911-8 106 D4NN-NG629-B 10-20 EONN-18N90C-AB 12-2
DINN-C4438 10-12 D4ANN-N885-B 10-18 EONN-16NS08-AA 12-2
D3NN-E883-A 10-16 DANN-Ng44-A 10-14 EONN-3A370-AA 144
DANN-ES83-A 10-20 D5NN-1215-A 52 EONN-3N238-AA 14-4
D3NN-F869.0 106 D5SNN-14197-A 11A-20 EONN-3N243-AA 144
DANN-F886-D 10-8 DSNN-14197-A 11822 EONN-3N244-AA 14-4
D3NN-FO47-A 16-10 DENN-14187-A 11C-24 EONN-3N245-AA 14-4
D3NN-FSB2-A 10-4 D5ENN-14197-A 11D-26 EONN-482-AB 10-10
D3NN-GE23-8 10-14 DSNN-3N602-A 5A-8 EONN-7502-AB 62
D3NN-GI31-A 10-14 DSNN-3NB02-A 5B-16 EONN-848-AB 108
DANN-J835-C 106 D5NN-504-A _ 10-8 EONN-821-BB 10-8
DANN-JB35-D 108 DSNN-5G4-A 10-26 EONN-B505-DA 104
DANN-IGT7-A 104 DENN-G531-A 1A-10 EONN-D243-CA 104
D3NN-JO85-A 0.8 DSNN-9B618-A 2-4 EONN-D980-AA 10-22
D3NN-KB841-A 10-10 DESNN-GRS00-A 2-4 EONN-Fu47-A 1010
D3NN-KS31-A 1014 DSNN-KO3g-A 1012 EONN-M865-CA 10-26
DBNN-KS35-A 10-14 DSNN-LO38-A 10286 EONN-N475-AA 102
D3NN-K943-A 10412 DENN-LOT2-A 10-12 EONN-N475-BA 10-2
D3NN-N533-8 10-6 DSNN-NB71-A 10-18 EONN-N482-AA 10-2
DINN-NS25-A 10-4 DENN-NB85-B 10-18 EONN-NBB5-AA 10-20
D3NN-N838-B 10-12 DENN-2795-A 98 EONN-N958-AA 10-10
D3NN-NB74-E 10-20 DENN-5246-N 28 EN7-GF9 1086
DAINN-N8S5 J 10.20 DBNN-5252-B 28 E185-EB-9 84
D3NN-NG18-A 10-14 DBNN-7NO72-A 76 E186-EB-9 84
[BNN-NGI8-A 1014 DBNN-B486-A 1016 - E187-EB-9 84
D3NN-NS47-A 10-14 DBENN-B486-A 10-18 E188-EB-9 84
D3NN-NS70-A 106 DBNN-K936-B 10-14 E189-EB-§ 8-4
D3NN-N9S4-A 10-12 DENN-N853-AA 1012 E193-ER-G &10
D4NN-534-A 10-4 D7NN-6582-C 1A-10 E168-EB-9 8-10
DANN-600-8 10-18 D7NN-7C402-A 7-2 E1ADDN-4286 84
DANN-872-A 10-18 D7NN-7N533-A 6-4 E1ADDN-522-B 10-4
DANN-873-A 10-18 D7NN-7R427-A 72 "~ E1ADDN-7025-A 76
DTNN-BI2S-A 10-24 E1ADKN-18668 12.8
DANNS08 2 “%;2 DBNN-13N360-BB 1116 E1ADKN-18243 3B-20
DUNN-ABTEA DBNN-3NBGB-AA 5A-8 EAADKN-7256 78
D4NN-B503-B 108 '



@LongAgnbusmeSS NumericaL Inpex By Venpor ParT NumBer

EXP-10886-A

35/45/60 e

35/45/6G Farmrrac Parr Numpers w/Corresponping Pace Numser oo

- -ParT # Pace # PartT # Pace # ParT# Pace #
E1ADKN-77014 78 £F68-WP-9 1(-14 EXP-10887-A 3B-18
E1ADKN-G94567 1014 ESNN-10145-DA 148 £EXP-10908-A 3B-16
E1ADKN-894570 10-14 EBNN-13A450-AA 11-14 EXP-10807-A 3B-16
E1NN-11867-AA 11-14 EBNN-4667-AA 8.4 EXP-10908-A 3B-18
E1INN-16874-AM, 12.2 ESNN-4ADS6-AA 84 EXP-10808-A B-16
EINN-517-AA 0q EBNN-6269-AA 1A-12 EXP.10911-A aB-16
E1NN-§17-8A 106 ESN N:«GCG‘%&BA 1A-4 EXP-10012.A aB16
ETNN-K930-AA 1014 FBNN-7Z2165-AA 74 EXP.-10813-A 3Bie
E1NN-NO82-CA 10-*14 £75-5E-8 7-8 EXP-12158-A 1112
£ 1NN-N982-CA- 1012 E7TNN-10B376-A 11-*8 EXP-13021-AA 1620
E209-WP-9 1014 E7NN-11654-AA 1114 EXP-13410-AA B-6
E211-EB9 8-*10 F7NN-8090-BA 1A2 EXP-13411-AA 388
E27N.7547 96 E7TNN-G563-AA 1A-10 EXP.13412-AA 388
E27N.094608 1086 E7NN-6ADCE-AA 1A-2 EXP-13416-AA b6
E27N-995216 10-28 E80-WR-g 10-14 EXP-13417-AA B6
E27N-085282 1026 £84-GFG 1012 EXP-13418-AA aBs
EZ2NN-2NB52-AA 96 ESNN-G448-AA 28 EXP-13418-BA B3
EZNN-4N5CT7-AA 82 FONN-10KB94-AA 13-4 EXP-13436-AA a6
E2NN-6384-AA 1A-B FONN-3A0MZ2.AB 5B8.12 EXP-13436-AB B4
E2NN-733-AA 86 EONN-3N241-AB 144 EXP-13436-AC BS
E2NN-94000R86-AA 132 FONN-S41-AA 10-2 EXP-13438-AD B3
E2NN-ONG24-AA 3A2 FTP.3222 1112 EXP.13436-AE 3B-6
E2NN-ONOZ4.AA aB-2 EXP.10088 11-4 EXP-13436-AF 388 ] f H
E2NN-BS95-AA &2 EXP-10087 T1-4 EXP.13436-AG B8 v
E2NN-NET16-A 132 EXP10142 3B-i6 EXP-13438-AH 3aB-6
F440-GB-9 7.2 EXP-10144 aB-16 EXP.13437-AA B-6
FANN-10CO15-BA 11-18 EXP-10145 3B-16 EXP-13437-AB aBe
FANN-13A350-AA 11-16 EXP-10146 IB-16 EXP-13437-AC b6
FANN-5336-AB 1A-B EXP.10152 3B-i6 EXP-13437-Al B8
FANN-911-AA 10-18 EXP-10153 3B-16 EXP.13437-AE g
EANN-BOGS-BC - 1022 EXP-10154 3B-16 EXP- 13437-AF B
E4NN-HO23-AA 1022 EXP-10155 3816 EXP-13437-AG 38.8
EATN-6214-AA 1A-4 EXP-10156 38-16 EXP-13437-AH 3B-8
ESHN-GN305-AA 1A-2 EXP-10328 B4 EXP-13447-AA " 3B-8
FSHN-BN306-AA 1A-2 EXP-10327 3B-14 EXP-13448-AA B3
ESHN-ON306-AA 1A-6 EXP-10330 aB-i4 EXP-13453-AA B3
ESNN-13A805-AA .14 EXP-10331 aB-14 EXP-13455-AA ags
ESNN-4AN021-BA 8-2 EXP-10332 aB-14 EXP-13458-AA B8
EANN-7N103-AA 7.2 EXP-10333 3B-14 EXP-13488-AA 388

_ ESNN-850G7-AA 4B-2 EXP.10334 3B-14 EXP.13450-AA, B3
E-600212.872 11-8 £XP-10335 3814 EXP-13482.AA aB-6
E-802188-871 11-8 EXP-10336 aB-14 EXP-13466-AA 3B-8
£-602188-572 11-58 EXP-10337 38-14 EXP.13468-A4A, 388
£681.GES 76 EXP-10338 3B-14 EXP.13478-AA 3810
E62A-11502 11-14 EXP-10339 38-14. EXP-13479-AA 3B-10
E62-GE-9 7-8 EXP-10342 3B-18 EXP-13480-AM 3aB-10
E-630023-571 11-6 EXP-10343 3B-18 EXP-13481-AA 310
E-630028-871 16 B EXP-10344 38-18 EXP-13482-AA B0 v
630028-S71 11-8 EXP-10345 38-18 EXP-13505-AA 3\-10 =
E630038-571 144 EXP-10416-A 14-18 EXP-13507-AA 3B-10
E-643262-S 144 38-18 EXP-13523-AA 3B-12



	Section A.pdf
	Section B
	Section C

